


Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

1 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Allowed 0 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (PA Breds
Can Be Entered For $10,000 OR $12,500). Pennsylvania Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Saint Ephrem (L)
B.g.3 Tiz the Law - Behind the Lines by Munnings, KY
Blue, Grey Cloud, Grey Stripe and Cuff on Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 $10,000 Own: Joshtylane Farm
Trn: John C. Servis (124-23-25-13)

ANTHONY Y. NUNEZ (5-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 29/50 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3bg 17/64 8 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 10/41 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 41/69

2
9-2 White

Stinger Bee 53 (L)
Ch.g.4 Bee Jersey - She's Reddy by Mutakddim, KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

49 $10,000 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (128-26-13-14)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (674-190-119-81) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 0 $21,349 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,251
Life: 8 0 1 1 $29,929 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $28,166

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
05Nov25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¾¿ :46½¾ 1:14^¶ 3g Mcl 16000-c 62 58--- 4 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¼ 5¸¼ Catala J 115¶ L̂ *.50 Sweet Winner115º£ Bag O'Loot122º Chartage122¹£ wstopped, poor action 5

Claimed by Armstrong Jack J. from Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC for $16,000, Guerrero Juan Carlos - Trainer
23Nov24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¹ :44º¼ 1:09¼¶ 3g Mcl 50000-c 48-75 4 11 10¼£ 10¾¢ 6½ 4º¢ Machado L 122 fL *2.86 Summonyourcourge124¸£ Vdytothetencious122¡ Zapping Strike115¶ step slw,7p1/4,rallied 11

Claimed by Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC from Kinerk Burton J. for $50,000, Correas IV Ignacio - Trainer
30Jun24 CD2 mys 6f¸^^ :21º¼ :44º¼ 1:09½^ 3g Msw 120000 71-48 6 7 5¹¡ 8½£ 12¶¹ 12¶¿¢ Ortiz J L 118 fL 6.39 Justifreak118¶ Uncle William124¶ Banned for Life118¸¢ bmpd btw st,3pbtw,wknd 12
26Apr24 Kee7 ft 6fº» :22½^ :45¶¾ 1:11¸¼ 3 Msw 100000 61-76 5 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 6º Ortiz, Jr. I 120 fL 3.09 Where Ya At Vince120¨μ Trouble's Roaring120«¬ World Record120¶¡ stalk 2p,4-5pupr,nobid 11
23Mar24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¼ :46¸¿ 1:10^º 3 Msw 75000 53-80 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 fL 5.40 Devilsgotacause122¶ Stinger Bee122¸£ In Writing122¶£ duel ins winnr,2nd bst 8
26Jan24 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22»» :47¶¸ 1:18¾¼ 3 Msw 70000 79-64 3 9 7¹£ 7º£ 6½ 6¿ Achard A 120 L 9.10 Alwysintomischif120¨© Trouble's Roring120¶£ How's Ur Attitude120»¢ wbore in start bumped 11
11Nov23 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾½ :45¾¾ 1:11»¸ 2 Mcl 50000 70-76 2 10 5¹¢ 4º 4¹¡ 3¸ Machado L 119 8.45 Augustine Red119¶¢ Birchton119£ Stinger Bee119º¢ step slow,2w,5p,grind 11
26Oct23 Kee8 ft *7fº» :22¿º :46¼¹ 1:28¾¸ 2 Msw 100000 51-39 5 9 5¹£ 4º 7¶^ 11¶¿ Machado L 119 14.82 Rocketeer119º D Day Sky119¶£ Warp Nine119¸£wchck btw st,ins-2p,wkn 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.3b 3/4 18 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 24/57

3
20-1 Blue

Craigh Na Dun 47d (L)
Ch.g.4 Hoppertunity - Idle Fortune by Capitano, PA
Burnt Orange, White Fox, White Cap

46 $12,500 Own: Fox Tale Racing Stable
Trn: Alan Bedard (48-3-4-9)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (260-26-28-30) 125

2025: 7 0 0 1 $6,116 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 1 2 $20,952 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $6,060
Life: 20 0 1 3 $31,658 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $13,656

Track: 20 0 1 3 $31,658
08Dec25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23»½ :48¹^ 1:28¾¾ 3g Mcl 12500 48 53-35 5 8 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¾ 7¶¸ Bowman A 125 bfL 9.40 Lyonzi125¹¢ Tap the Devil115¹£ Fast N Sweet117¡ brief bid, faltered 10
05Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46½» 1:12½º 3g Mcl 12500 48 ---46 6 8 10¿£ 8¾¢ 5¾ 7¿£ Gonzalez M 125 bL 5.70 Compa125º¢ Splitting Stones125¡ Week's Strong122¸£ always outrun 10
20Oct25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46½^ 1:21^¸ 3g Mcl 12500 51 19-28 8 10 10¿£ 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 8¶¼¡ Rodriguez Y 120» bfL *2.60 Extrasexymcsteemee122º¡ Wampanoag Chief122¸ Sweet Winner115£ never involved 11
30Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:12¹½ 3g Mcl 12500 48 40-53 5 5 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Bowman A 125 bfL *1.70 Redoubtableripken122¶¢ Sweet Winner115¹¢ Craigh Na Dun125¸¡ bid turn, flattened 8
19Sep25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :46¶¶ 1:17¾» 3g lMsw 65000 33-51 6 7 6¹¢ 7½£ 7¶¶ 8¶¸£ Bowman A 125 bfL 60.90 Mr Punctuality122¶¡ Lion in the Sun125¹ Sams After Party122£ mid-pack, no factor 12
26Aug25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22»¹ :46¾½ 1:19¿¿ 3g Mcl 12500 58-46 2 6 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 4º£ Bowman A 125 bL *2.30 Union Purrfection120¹ Week's Strong120¨μ Tap the Devil120¶¡ wrough trip throughout 8
18Aug25 Prx3 mys 6K¹^ :22¸½ :45½^ 1:17½º 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20)-w 45-36 5 3 7º£ 8¶^ 8¶¾ 9¸^¢ Bowman A 125 bfL 13.30 Airman Trevor120¿¡ Dats My Pharaoh125¹¢ Rickie's Kin120¨μ never in contention 11
25Jun24 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22¿¹ :45¾¾ 1:25º½ 3g Mcl 20000 (25-20)-v 88-53 2 4 4£ 3¸ 4½¡ 5¶º Wolfsont A 118 bfL 2.10 Curlins Cruzin118½ Viral Video114¨© Exclusive Dancer118¹¢ close inside, gave way 8

4
20-1 Yellow

Irish Wish 38d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Boisterous - Irish Tart by Giant's Causeway, PA
White, Pink and Blue Chevron Belt, Pink "Santaella Stable", White Cap

32 $10,000 Own: Santaella Stable
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (96-5-6-14)

ADAM BOWMAN (298-21-22-27) 125

2025: 13 0 1 0 $12,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 16 0 1 0 $14,350 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $4,020

Track: 10 0 0 0 $6,950
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 41 45-23 7 9 3¶¡ 4º¡ 10¿ 10¶»£ Ocasio L M 125 bL 75.60 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡ close wide, gave way 11
15Oct25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹» 1:15¼^ 1:46»¶ 3g Mcl 10000 44 50--- 3 3½ 2» 7¶¶ 7¸¹ 8º»£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bL 12.70 Kevin's Strike122¨μ It's Authentic122¶º¡ Carry Grant125¸ std early, stopped 8
30Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:12¹½ 3g Mcl 12500 41 32-45 4 7 6¹¢ 4½ 5¼ 6¾ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bL 40.90 Redoubtableripken122¶¢ Sweet Winner115¹¢ Craigh Na Dun125¸¡ outside, empty lane 8
18Sep25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22½¹ :46^¿ 1:11^¹ 3g Mcl 10000 30-34 3 4 3º 4» 4¾ 6¶» Correa J 125 bL 6.90 War Code123º¢ Feratovic125½¡ Pretty Sixxy123¨μ wno left front shoe,ins 6
02Sep25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶^ 1:13¼¾ 1:45¶¿ 3g Mcl 12500 58-46 5 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3¼¡ 3¶¶ 4¶¼¢ Martinez F 125 bL 2.90 Just Cheesy115¶^ Authentic Kingdom122º It's Authentic122¸¢ three wide, faltered 7
22Jul25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :47¸¿ 1:21¶º 3g Mcl 12500 63-35 3 6 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 5» 5¿¡ Martinez F 120» bL 2.90 Big Dosser120¶¡ Redoubtableripken113¸¡ Week's Strong120º¡ rushed up, faltered 7
07Jul25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :46½» 1:12½¼ 3g Mcl 12500 39-24 2 4 4¸ 6¿¡ 5¶¹ 5¶¼ Adorno A 125 bL 3.80 Davola113¶¶£ Matzoball Muhammet120¡ Lord Seabee125¹£ inside, gave way 8
18May25 Mth4 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47½½ 1:13¸¸ 1:44½¼ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 105-22 4 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 7»¢ 8¶¸ 8¹º Vargas, Jr. J A 123 bL 9.50 Blind Eye123¨© Dangerous Driver123º¢ Vino Grigio123¹£ wbumped start, gave way 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :39.3b 2/3 22 Nov 25 Prx 4F my :49.4b 8/15

5
6-1 Green

Change Your Name 50 (L)
B.g.4 Blame - Just a Look by Lookin At Lucky, KY
White, Green Trimmed Red Sash, Green Cuffs on Red Sleeves, Green Cap

50 $10,000 Own: Gary & Stacy Machiz
Trn: Stacy Machiz (6-0-0-1)

KENDRY RIVERA (193-25-26-31) 118½

2025: 11 0 3 1 $20,541 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 3 0 0 1 $2,850 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,888
Life: 14 0 3 2 $23,391 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $9,953

Track: 2 0 1 1 $5,890
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 52 35-47 3 2 4¹ 3º¡ 4¸¡ 3º¢ Rivera K 118½ fL 10.00 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡ inside, willingly 11
10Nov25 FL7 sys 6f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¶^ 1:12¶º 3g Msw 32600 54 68-51 3 3 3¶¡ 3» 3¶¹ 5¶¼¡ Perez L E 124 fL 7.16 Magic Beach124¶¹¢ Moonlight Star124£ Dr. Merciless124£ 4w1/2,5w1/4,wkn 6
27Oct25 FL3 ft 5K»¼ :23^¸ :46¼¸ 1:06^¿ 3g Msw 32600 57 ---38 2 6 6¶» 6¶» 5¶» 5¶¶£ Gutierrez R 124 fL 4.54 Valiant Warrior121¹¢ Redhotnotbothered121¹ Magic Beach124¹¡wbmp foe,stmbld st 6
15Sep25 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶½ :47¹¹ 1:07¶» 3g Mcl 10000 39-48 3 4 4¹ 4º 3» 2»¡ Ocasio L M 125 fL 2.30 Fastidious122»¡ Change Your Name125¡ Kerner122¶ wide, closed well 6
17Aug25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¼¹ :46»¼ 1:12½¹ 3g Mcl 10000 60-65 4 2 3¸ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Ocasio L M 123 fL 6.50 Zhu Daddy123¨μ Change Your Name123¾ Feratovic123¹»¡ 3w bid, led, gamely 4
27Jul25 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22»¸ :46¶¶ 1:12º½ 3g Mcl 10000 44-51 4 2 6»¡ 4¹¢ 4» 4¿¢ Olver M 123 L 5.40 Flatters Chance123» Zhu Daddy123¨μ Jace Is No Joke119º 3w, no rally 6
20Jul25 Mth10 gd p¶¸ 1B¾^ :49¸¹ 1:13¼» 1:44»» 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 64-59 10 8¹£ 7»£ 5¼ 9½¡ 10¶¸£ Haddock D 123 L 62.80 Surprise Package119¸¢ Editor's Choice123¶¢ We Live This Game123¶¢ wsteadied chute, 3w 11
08Jun25 Mth9 ft 6fº^ :22¼¸ :46¾¹ 1:12»¸ 3g Mcl 10000 45-54 6 3 6º¡ 3¨μ 3¹¡ 2¼£ Hernandez Moreno O 123 L 2.80 Go Yoshida119¼£ Change Your Name123¡ Dave the Great113¶¡ w4w run, drift in 1/8 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 36/50 17 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :49.2b 12/21 7 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :51.1b 2/2

6
8-1 Black

El Tamalerod (L)
B.g.3 Uncle Benny - Blink Twice by Dixieland Band, PA
Red, Green "SERRANOS", White Horse & Jockey, Green Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap

24 $12,500 Own: Serranos Racing Stables
Trn: Josue Arce (180-31-22-26)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (361-50-60-57) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,560
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,970 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $410

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,970
03Dec25 Prx4 gd 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :46»º 1:18»¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 68-29 4 2 1«¬ 4¶¡ 4¶¶ 4¸¸ Martinez F 122 bL 21.30 Vix122¹£ Passionforglory122¾ Penn Franklin117¶^¢ vied ins, gave way 6
01Nov25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23¸¶ :47½½ 1:13»¿ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 55-19 9 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 8¶º 8¸¶¡ Martinez F 122 bL 31.40 Centaur Central122¨μ Lion in the Sun125¸¢ Vix122¨μ wshuffled back tiring 9
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 21/33 11 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.0b 20/22

7
20-1Orange

Viral Video 35d (L)
B.g.6 Golden Lad - Cyber Cafe by Sky Classic, PA
Blue, White "PV", White Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

37 $10,000 Own: Primaventures LLC
Trn: Cesareo Marquez (25-1-1-1)

PAUL A. LUNA (5-0-0-1) 125

2025: 13 0 0 2 $10,896 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 9 0 1 1 $17,064 Off (Dirt): 13 0 2 2 $35,056
Life: 36 0 3 5 $76,130 Distance: 13 0 2 2 $41,736

Track: 27 0 3 4 $69,380
27Nov25 Lrl6 gd p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¼^ 1:12º¿ 1:45¶½ 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 39 62-41 7 11¶º 11¶» 11¶¾ 10¶¶ 10¸^£ Maldonado C 122 bfL 96.00 Renfro's Reception124º£ Classic Martini120¶ Oxford Union126£ squeezed after start 11
07Nov25 Lrl5 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:12¸^ 1:37¹¾ 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 43 62-26 3 10¶¾ 10¶º 10¶¼ 9¸¶ 9¹^ Morales A 122 bfL 61.90 Italiano Kid124¶¢ Efficacy126¨© Gordito124º outrun 10
02Oct25 Del3 fm p 1B :48¼^ 1:13»º 1:45¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 (16-10) 41 81-47 1 5¶£ 2¡ 4¹¡ 5½¡ 7¿£ Keil C 136 bfL 110.40 Saucy Ham140£ Pujol140¨μ Royal Renegade137» up close inside, faded 11
18Sep25 Del7 ft u 1m»¼ :48»¼ 1:14¼¿ 1:42»º 3g Mcl 10000 (16-10) 35-31 2 3¹¡ 4¾¡ 5¶^ 6¶¶ 7¶»£ Vargas J E 114½ bfL 81.90 Hidden Motive120¸¢ Summer Ready123¾¢ My Little Caibo111¡ rated 3p, not threaten 8
06Aug25 Pen4 mysu 1B½^ :49^» 1:15»¹ 1:49½¶ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 64-9 7 5» 6»¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¿ 6¹¼£ Aguilar J 125 bfL 25.90 Maupansant122¡ Annihilate 'Em122¸¡ Standpoint125¶¶ whopped st,3-6wd,wknd 8
16Jul25 Pen1 gdsu 1m½^ :48»¾ 1:13¾½ 1:40^¶ 3g lMcl 14000 (16-14) 50-49 1 3¹¡ 3¹ 2» 3¼ 3¶¸£ Aguilar J 123 bfL 13.00 Great Composer122¶^¡ Lucky Double Zero125¸¢ Viral Video123¼¡ inside trip,faded 1/16 5
07Jun25 Pen3 ft u 1m½^ :48½º 1:14»¾ 1:41º» 3g Mcl 22500 (25-22.5) 49-26 1 3¸ 4¹ 5½ 5¶¶ 4¶¿¢ Rivera L D 122 bfL 11.40 Kuz It's Chilly124¸ Good Friday Man123¶¢ Lucky Double Zero124¶¼ done after half 5
22May25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22¼¶ :45¾º 1:11¾½ 3g Mcl 10000 38-51 5 5 6» 6¾¢ 6¶¶ 4½ Rivera L D 124 bfL 16.50 Gotta Have Heart124¸¢ Dave Did It124¡ Run Helwig Run121º¢ passed tiring rivals 7
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 2/9

8
5-1 Pink

Wampanoag Chief 52 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Social Inclusion - On a Star by Talent Search, FL
Green, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

48 $10,000 Own: Double B Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (140-25-30-23)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (337-52-45-46) 122

2025: 7 0 1 0 $5,860 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 7 0 1 0 $5,860 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,620
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 60 56-41 8 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 3¶¡ 6½¢ Gonzalez M 122 bL *1.70 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡wbroke thru prior start 11
20Oct25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46½^ 1:21^¸ 3g Mcl 10000 62 84-52 1 6 1¸ 1º 1¶ 2º¡ Gonzalez M 122 bL 2.70 Extrasexymcsteemee122º¡ Wampanoag Chief122¸ Sweet Winner115£ clear pace, weakened 11
15Sep25 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶½ :47¹¹ 1:07¶» 3g Mcl 10000-c 56-30 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¸£ De Jesus K 122 bL *1.50 Fastidious122»¡ Change Your Name125¡ Kerner122¶ close wide, faltered 6

Claimed by Double B Racing Stables from Briardale Stable for $10,000, Aristone Philip T. - Trainer
08Jun25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :21¼¼ :45¹¼ 1:03¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 121-72 7 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 7º£ Zayas E J 118 L 10.70 Reverend Moon124¶¢ Tricky Tiger117¨© Hottakejake124¸¡ speed,faded late 10
11May25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹¸ 1:13¶¹ 1:41¿¼ 3g Mcl 12500 54-50 5 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 7¶º¡ Maragh R 118 L 2.70 Willingness118½ God Is Life118¡ Game of Power118¸¢ bmp brk,3p,tired1/8 8
20Apr25 GP5 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :21^¿ :43»¸ :55»º 3 Msw 55000 81-71 6 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 8»¢ Lopez P 121 L 6.40 Mr. Binks121¨μ Surf's Up121¶¡ First Navy Jack121¨μ chased inside,weakened 8
14Mar25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¼ :44¾^ :56¼¶ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 62-64 8 6 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¹ 5¼¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 2.60 Incoming118£ Billionaires Row118¸¡ Go Win Won118¡ bid3/8,3p,flatten 8
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :36.0b 2/3 6 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :35.2b 1/2
PRX-12/29/2025-1 RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PARX RACING - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:05 p.m.



RACE 1 CONTINUED

9
10-1 Aqua

Rogue Prince 30 (L)
B.c.3 Il Postino - Requested Vow by Broken Vow, NJ
Turquoise, Turquoise "TAC" on Fluorescent Orange Ball, Fluorescent Orange Chevrons on Sleeves, Fluorescent Orange Cap

29 $10,000 Own: The Adventure Continues Stables LLC
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (88-12-17-10)

LUIS M. OCASIO (360-28-39-47) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $410

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,140
24Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»^ 1:15¶¼ 1:47½¼ 3g Mcl 16000 29 57-16 1 2¶¡ 2¸ 4¼ 4¶¸ 4¸º¢ Adorno A 122 bfL 3.90 Son of Delilah122º Hard Performer125¸¡ Sunny Magic115¶½£ pursued, stopped 4
01Nov25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23¸¶ :47½½ 1:13»¿ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 47-34 8 3 6¶¡ 8»¢ 7¶¶ 7¶º£ Vasquez W 122 bfL 20.60 Centaur Central122¨μ Lion in the Sun125¸¢ Vix122¨μ very wide, gave way 9
06Oct25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22^º :45¶½ 1:18º½ 3g Msw 50000 ---37 6 8 9¶¿ 9¸¶ 9¸¹ 8¸¹¡ Rivera K 115½ bfL 21.00 Cool Million122¹¡ Sams After Party122¶¡ Dark Devil125º¡ wslow start, far back 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 90/99 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 11/16 24 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 22/29

10
4-1 Purple

Pastero 49 (L)
B.g.3 Constitution - Privet Hedge by First Defence, KY
White and Red Halves, White Dots on Red Sleeves, White and Red Cap

47 $10,000 Own: Richard A. Malouf
Trn: Scott A. Lake (302-36-34-38)

DEXTER HADDOCK (563-72-80-92) 122

2025: 9 0 1 3 $20,333 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,550
Life: 9 0 1 3 $20,333 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 0 2 $9,370
08Dec25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23»½ :48¹^ 1:28¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 47 46-42 8 1 7º¢ 8¿ 6¶^ 5¾ Haddock D 122 bL *2.30 Lyonzi125¹¢ Tap the Devil115¹£ Fast N Sweet117¡ very wide, no factor 10
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 48 25-46 4 7 6º£ 9¿£ 5»¡ 4º£ Haddock D 122 bL 2.50 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡ inside, mild rally 11
03Nov25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49¶º 1:15¶¾ 1:41¿¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 49 43-43 5 4¹ 4º 4¿ 4¶¹ 4¶»¡ Aguilar J 122 bL 7.30 Keeping the Faith122¼£ It's Authentic122«¬ Penn Franklin122¾£ three wide, gave way 5
08Oct25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :46¹¹ 1:18¾¼ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 44 53-63 2 4 4¹¡ 4½¡ 4¾ 3¶^¢ Aguilar J 122 bL 15.00 Trulli Warrior125¾£ Keeping the Faith122¶¡ Pastero122¸¡ angled out, up show 6
24Sep25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :45¿¾ 1:18º¼ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-16) 38 41-57 5 2 2¸ 2» 2» 3½ Haddock D 122 bL 4.60 Authentic Kingdom122¼¡ Warheaded125¡ Pastero122º£ pursued winner, tired 6
18Aug25 Prx3 mys 6K¹^ :22¸½ :45½^ 1:17½º 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 63-20 2 5 2¸ 4¼¡ 10¸¸ 11¸¾ Lopez P 120 bL 4.20 Airman Trevor120¿¡ Dats My Pharaoh125¹¢ Rickie's Kin120¨μ brief speed, gave way 11
12May25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :48¾¿ 1:14¶¼ 1:40¾º 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30)-c 55-47 4 4¶ 4¶ 6¾ 6¾ 6¶¾¡ Sanchez M J 120 bL 3.60 Jackson's Legacy120¸ Not a Dime Back125¹ Atrocious125» close inside, stopped 6

Claimed by Malouf Richard from Smart Angle LLP for $40,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
12Apr25 Kee1 ft *7fº» :23¶¿ :46½¿ 1:27¼^ 3g Mcl 30000-c 45-70 5 4 5¸ 4¸ 5º¡ 3¶^¡ Ashton G 118 bL 29.54 Warp Nine125¼£ Batter Up118¹£ Pastero118»¡ 2wbtw,left ld,edge shw 8

Claimed by Smart Angle LLP from Lampkins, Russell, Czarnecki, Mark and Czarnecki, Ben for $30,000, McKeever Andrew - Trainer

11
6-1 Grey

Sunny Magic 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Global Campaign - Magically Honored by Honor Code, KY
Blue, White Dots, Blue Cap

45 $10,000 Own: Jacinto Solis
Trn: Owner (294-51-37-48)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (329-66-42-43) 122

2025: 11 0 2 4 $19,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 1 $11,952 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,890
Life: 16 0 2 5 $31,802 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $6,272

Track: 11 0 2 4 $19,850
08Dec25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23»½ :48¹^ 1:28¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 49 53-40 6 10 5¹¢ 2¸ 3½ 6¿¡ Torres B L 115½ bL 5.10 Lyonzi125¹¢ Tap the Devil115¹£ Fast N Sweet117¡ pursued winner, empty 10
24Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»^ 1:15¶¼ 1:47½¼ 3g Mcl 16000 50 50-44 3 3¼¡ 3º 2¡ 2¸¡ 3¼¡ Torres B L 115½ bL 2.80 Son of Delilah122º Hard Performer125¸¡ Sunny Magic115¶½£ outside, bid, faded 4
03Nov25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49¶º 1:15¶¾ 1:41¿¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 30-29 2 5¹¡ 5¾ 5¶¹ 5¶½ 5¸º¢ Torres B L 115½ bL 5.80 Keeping the Faith122¼£ It's Authentic122«¬ Penn Franklin122¾£ trailed throughout 5
18Jun25 Prx2 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47»» 1:12¾¿ 1:42½^ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 57-55 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¾ 3¶» Hernandez A 122 bL *1.20 Wrap and Send122¶¸£ Just Cheesy122¸¢ Sunny Magic122¼¡ forced pace, empty 6
13May25 Prx3 gds 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¼ 1:15¸^ 1:47»^ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 57-66 4 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez A 122 bL 2.30 Skull Honor122¶¡ Sunny Magic122¶£ Gunman Jayvo122¡ stalked, led, caught 6
22Apr25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^½ 1:14»¼ 1:48^¸ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 80-56 5 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2» Hernandez A 122 bL *1.70 Coach Knight122» Sunny Magic122½¡ Just Cheesy122½ wbobble brk, outfinish 6
01Apr25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¼ 1:14¿¾ 1:45¾» 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 45-62 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 3¡ 3¹¢ Hernandez A 122 L *1.90 Captain Crush120¸¢ Just Cheesy122¶ Sunny Magic122¸¢ forced pace, empty 7
19Mar25 Prx10 ft 1mº^ :48ºº 1:14¶¹ 1:41¿^ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 62-48 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ 3¾ Hernandez A 122 L 2.40 Wild Captain122¡ Coach Knight122½¡ Sunny Magic122¶¡wvied 2w, steady 1/4 9
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 24/36 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 25/57 18 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 21/57 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 58/73

12
20-1 Lime

It'sspringboiii 42d (L)
Ch.g.3 Uptowncharlybrown - It's Spring by Yes It's True, PA
Dark Blue, Silver Star, Silver Bars on Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

39 $12,500 Own: Blue Star Stable
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (103-10-12-12)

BRYAN L. TORRES (236-26-32-27) 115½

2025: 8 0 0 0 $4,420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $910
Life: 8 0 0 0 $4,420 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,620

Track: 7 0 0 0 $3,920
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 43 21-32 9 10 7»¢ 8¿¢ 9¾¡ 9¶¶¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 26.00 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡ step slow, outrun 11
05Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46½» 1:12½º 3g Mcl 12500 41 28-51 5 5 6º£ 6¼¢ 4¼¡ 4½¡ Torres B L 115½ bfL 22.50 Compa125º¢ Splitting Stones125¡ Week's Strong122¸£ wide btwn, lacked bid 10
20Oct25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46½^ 1:21^¸ 3g Mcl 12500 40 6-36 4 11 11¶¶ 11¶¹ 8¶^ 7¶¸¡ Rivera K 115½ bfL 11.80 Extrasexymcsteemee122º¡ Wampanoag Chief122¸ Sweet Winner115£ very wide on turn 11
30Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:12¹½ 3g Mcl 10000 38 12-47 3 8 7¼¢ 6½¢ 4»¡ 5½ Silvera R 122 bfL 13.70 Redoubtableripken122¶¢ Sweet Winner115¹¢ Craigh Na Dun125¸¡ lacked rally 8
02Sep25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶^ 1:13¼¾ 1:45¶¿ 3g Mcl 12500 53-34 7 6¸£ 6¹¢ 4¿¡ 5¶¼ 5¸¹¢ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 43.20 Just Cheesy115¶^ Authentic Kingdom122º It's Authentic122¸¢ wducked out start, fade 7
14Aug25 Del8 gd 6f¸^ :22¿¸ :47º½ 1:14¹¼ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 38-53 3 7 6¼ 6¸£ 5¸¡ 5º Wolfsont A 120 bfL 7.40 Andras124¹ Sweet Winner120¨μ Guilted120£ wslow, slightly imprvd 7
24Jul25 Prx11 ft 7f¸º :22¿º :46¼^ 1:27¶¹ 3g Mcl 20000 54-32 6 6 6º¡ 5½ 7¶¹ 6¶¼ Wolfsont A 120 bfL 28.20 Simply Disregarded120º£ Son of Delilah115¶¡ Lovemeakaren120¡ never in contention 8
18Jun25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :21¿¼ :46^½ 1:11»¿ 3g lMsw 40000 60-14 6 4 6º 6¾ 6¶¾ 6¸½¡ Silvera R 120 bfL 23.30 Smile Maker120º Up the Kingdom120¸¡ Mr Punctuality120»¢ wide, stopped 6

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Gentleman Don 38 (L)
B.c.3 Paynter - Deep in December by The Daddy, IN
Gold, Burgundy Diamonds, Burgundy Bars on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

30 $10,000 Own: Chris McCarthy
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (96-15-11-10)

BRYAN L. TORRES (236-26-32-27) 115½

2025: 6 0 0 1 $4,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $4,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,100
08Dec25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23»½ :48¹^ 1:28¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 43 39-28 3 6 9»¢ 9¶¶ 9¶º 8¶»¡ Rodriguez Y 117» bL 44.40 Lyonzi125¹¢ Tap the Devil115¹£ Fast N Sweet117¡ close up, retreated 10
25Nov25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¹ 1:15¶¼ 1:47¹¹ 3g Mcl 10000 45 47-24 5 3¡ 4¸ 5¼ 6¶^ 6¸^ Torres B L 115½ bL 7.00 Carry Grant125¼¢ Little Sneckdraw122£ Victor's Dream122»£ urged close, stopped 7
20Oct25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46½^ 1:21^¸ 3g Mcl 10000 41 34-26 7 1 5½¡ 6¶¸ 10¶¸ 9¶½¢ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 14.70 Extrasexymcsteemee122º¡ Wampanoag Chief122¸ Sweet Winner115£ weakened steadily 11
20Sep25 Med1 fm p 5f¸º :22¶½ :45¼¹ :57^» 3g Mcl 10000 59-39 11 1 11½£ 11¶^ 11¶¶ 9¶¶£ Torres B L 111½ byL 34.00 Lovemeakaren118¸£ Star of Abraham112¹¢ Nyikos118¶ off rail, no factor 11
09Sep25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º½ :46¾½ 1:26¼º 3g Mcl 10000 50-36 1 4 1¡ 3»¡ 3¿¡ 3¶^¢ Torres B L 115½ bfL 5.10 Moving to Kentucky118¹£ Lovemeakaren122¼¡ Gentleman Don115¶¡ std 7/16, rail trip 6
26Aug25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¼ :46¶¹ 1:18^¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 39-46 1 6 5º¢ 6¾ 6¶¶ 5¶º¢ Torres B L 113½ bfL 11.70 Max Forward Speed125¨μ Lion in the Sun125¸£ Rocket Night114¡ inside, gave way 7
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 12/22

14
7-2

AE

Maroon
Week's Strong 52 (L)
B.g.3 Bucchero - Agent Nine T Nine by Greeley's Conquest, FL
Black, Red Heart in White Design, Black Cap

50 $10,000 Own: Full Servis Equine
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (88-12-17-10)

JOEZER RANGEL (185-21-18-26) 122

2025: 12 0 2 3 $18,180 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $380
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,800
Life: 12 0 2 3 $18,180 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,230

Track: 7 0 2 2 $14,470
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 49 21-52 11 6 8»¢ 7¼¢ 2¶ 2¶£ Rangel J 122 bL 7.40 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡ wide trip, closed well 11
05Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46½» 1:12½º 3g Mcl 10000 47 34-57 1 7 5¹£ 4»¡ 3»¡ 3º£ Rangel J 122 bL 5.30 Compa125º¢ Splitting Stones125¡ Week's Strong122¸£ inside, evenly late 10
30Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:12¹½ 3g Mcl 10000 48 5-47 1 6 8½¢ 8¿¢ 6½¡ 4½ Rivera K 115½ bL 3.20 Redoubtableripken122¶¢ Sweet Winner115¹¢ Craigh Na Dun125¸¡ far back, mild bid 8
09Sep25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º½ :46¾½ 1:26¼º 3g Mcl 10000 43-33 3 2 4¶ 4»¡ 4¶^ 4¶¶£ Ocasio L M 122 bL 4.00 Moving to Kentucky118¹£ Lovemeakaren122¼¡ Gentleman Don115¶¡ outside, no response 6
26Aug25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22»¹ :46¾½ 1:19¿¿ 3g Mcl 10000 57-50 8 3 4¸¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ Lopez P 120 bL 4.10 Union Purrfection120¹ Week's Strong120¨μ Tap the Devil120¶¡ wide bid, led, tired 8
22Jul25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :47¸¿ 1:21¶º 3g Mcl 10000 64-47 2 7 3¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º Lopez P 120 bL 3.80 Big Dosser120¶¡ Redoubtableripken113¸¡ Week's Strong120º¡ close inside, yielded 7
09Jul25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¼ 1:14º½ 1:45½^ 3g Mcl 10000 37-30 6 7¹£ 5¹ 6¼¡ 7¶¹ 8¸¸ Ocasio L M 120 bfL 5.40 Prairie Dunes120¨μ Lookin Wild120¡ Midnight Dreamer120¡ between, gave way 8
16Apr25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49¶^ 1:14¸^ 1:42¼º 3 Mcl 16000 61-59 3 1¸ 1¶ 2¶ 3¹¡ 5¾¢ Gonzalez C 113½ bL 6.90 Mywifehasagun120º¡ Steam Powered120¡ Gap to Gap120¸¡ 2p-ins,weakened 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 41/50

15
10-1

AE

Khaki
Splitting Stones 38 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bustin Stones - As Promised by Century City (IRE), NY
Black, Pink Circled "CF", Black Cap

43 $10,000 Own: CF Racing Stables
Trn: Joann Bertone (17-0-2-3)

JULIO CORREA (193-16-21-27) 125

2025: 5 0 1 1 $6,795 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 0 $8,170 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,370
Life: 11 0 2 1 $14,965 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $11,570

Track: 9 0 2 1 $12,715
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 35 25-43 5 3 5º¡ 5º£ 6¼ 5¼¢ Correa J 125 bfL 7.70 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡ very wide, flattened 11
05Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46½» 1:12½º 3g Mcl 10000 30 46-58 3 9 2¸ 3º 2º 2º¢ Correa J 125 bL 19.00 Compa125º¢ Splitting Stones125¡ Week's Strong122¸£ inside, willingly 10
19Mar25 Prx2 ft 1Bº¾ :49¶¾ 1:14¹¾ 1:48^¹ 4g Mcl 10000 51-27 5 5¶£ 5¸¢ 7»£ 8¶¼ 8¸½£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bL 54.20 Magical Road125¶ Josh125¼ Max Forward Speed125¾¢ wbumped st, gave way 8
04Mar25 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸¹ :48»¸ 1:09¿» 4g Mcl 10000 36-42 4 6 5¿¡ 5¿¡ 5¿¡ 4¾£* Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bL 18.70 Stoutherted125¼¢ Max Forward Speed125¸¢ Lord Seabee125¨μ wbumped start, steadied,PL3rd 6
30Jan25 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶¶ :48»¹ 1:09¸¾ 4g Mcl 10000 34-43 2 6 7¿¡ 6¶^ 6¿ 6¿£ Crispin A 125 bL 5.70 Capitan George125¶¡ Lord Seabee125¨© Stouthearted125¶ never in contention 8
30Dec24 Prx10 sys 6fº^ :23º¼ :48½¶ 1:15½¹ 3g Mcl 10000 72-58 6 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¸£ Crispin A 122 bL 16.30 Time Tested122¸£ Splitting Stones122£ Aves Makin' Waves122»¡ led, resisted, tired 8
18Nov24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¹¶ :48º¹ 1:15¸¶ 3g Mcl 16000 62-43 4 3 2¶ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 4¾¢ Mitchell R 122 bL 13.00 E T's Evasive Moon122£ Fully Committed122º£ Four Days Early125¸£ chased 2w, weakened 5
14Oct24 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¹ :47¹½ 1:21º¿ 3g Mcl 30000 (40-30) 46-20 7 5 5¼ 7¶¸ 7¶» 7¸¹¢ Bowman A 116 L 43.80 Prince of Chill125¨μ Zanduhoc117¸¢ I Can Do Magic122¶£ stopped abruptly 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 74/99 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 34/57 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 43/73 30 Sep 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 15/19

16
20-1

AE

Copen Blue
Alphadini 47 (L)
B.g.3 Bernardini - Right Round by More Than Ready, NY
Green, White "BTR" on Green Shamrock on White Ball, White Blocks on Sleeves, Green Cap

44 $10,000 Own: Burns Thoroughbred Racing LLC
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (103-10-12-12)

BRYAN L. TORRES (236-26-32-27) 115½

2025: 11 0 1 1 $10,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 1 $10,640 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $6,810

Track: 7 0 0 0 $3,740
12Dec25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 47 27-50 5 10 8»¢ 7¼ 5¹¡ 4¸¢ Torres B L 117½ bL 4.50 Gronksflyinseagull125£ Lord Seabee125¨μ Kerner124¶¢ w2p1/4, herded5p upper 11
05Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46½» 1:12½º 3g Mcl 10000 49 ---29 4 10 9¾£ 7½¢ 10¶¹ 10¶½¡ Moya R F 122 bL 16.40 Compa125º¢ Splitting Stones125¡ Week's Strong122¸£ always outrun 10
16Oct25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :48¸º 1:14¸¾ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 47 68-60 4 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¹¢ Moya R F 121 bL 34.90 Pump It Up124¡ Frame Up121¶¢ Quahog Republic121¶ vied 2p, yielded 1/16 11
15Sep25 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶½ :47¹¹ 1:07¶» 3g Mcl 10000 25-44 5 5 6»¢ 5»¡ 4¼ 5½ Torres B L 115½ bL 5.10 Fastidious122»¡ Change Your Name125¡ Kerner122¶ wide, always outrun 6
03Aug25 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22º¹ :45»¿ 1:11¹^ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 17-39 1 4 5¾¡ 5¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶½ Maragh C 114½ bL 15.30 Canuto119¡ Mystical Merlin119º¢ Vino's Valentine119¶¶£ outrun 5
29Jun25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22¼¸ :46¶¸ 1:12¸» 3g Mcl 12500 (12.5-10.5) 49-73 8 3 8º 3¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Zambrana J 114» bL 31.70 Mine Seeker119«¬ Alphadini114º¡ Atention to Detail119¹¡ 4w turn, rally, duel 8
06Jun25 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23¸º :46¼^ 1:12¼¾ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 22-52 3 5 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3º¢ Zambrana J 114» bL 13.30 Inmortal J119¸¢ Skylar's Brother124¸ Alphadini114¾¢ wbmpst, 3p, ins, show 6
19May25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48¹º 1:14¿¸ 1:42º¾ 3g Mcl 10000 70-22 6 6º£ 6¶¡ 5¼ 7¶¿ 7¸¼¢*Zambrana J 115» bL 16.20 Sir Rob Roy120¶¸¡ Texas Air Force125¡ Peace Crusader125£ briefly close, stopped,PL6th 7
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Prx 4F sy :49.2b 5/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

2 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started for $16,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming Price
$16,000 And Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Allowed 0 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. One
Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Son of Delilah 45d (L)
B.c.3 Uptowncharlybrown - Glorious Union by Dixie Union, PA
Blue, Black Collar, Black Cap

50 Own: Bergermeister LLC
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (116-14-23-16)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (361-50-60-57) 122

2025: 3 1 1 0 $25,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $25,450 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,480

Track: 4 1 1 0 $25,450
24Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»^ 1:15¶¼ 1:47½¼ 3g Mcl 20000 37 47-55 2 4½¡ 4» 3º¡ 3¸¡ 1º Martinez F 122 bL *.60 Son of Delilah122º Hard Performer125¸¡ Sunny Magic115¶½£ trailed, late kick, up 4
19Sep25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :46¶¶ 1:17¾» 3g lMsw 65000 26-55 2 9 9º¡ 12¶¸ 8¶¸ 7¶¶ Martinez F 122 bL 30.60 Mr Punctuality122¶¡ Lion in the Sun125¹ Sams After Party122£ lacked a rally 12
24Jul25 Prx11 ft 7f¸º :22¿º :46¼^ 1:27¶¹ 3g Mcl 16000 60-53 2 3 5¹¡ 6½¡ 5¶¶ 2º£ Martinez F 115» L 9.70 Simply Disregarded120º£ Son of Delilah115¶¡ Lovemeakaren120¡ good late energy 8
26Aug24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶¿ :47»¸ 1:07º½ 2 lMsw 65000 6-17 2 3 7¾¢ 8¶º 8¶¹ 8¶½¢ Silvera R 118 16.40 Dansk118º¢ Smile Maker112¶£ Dr. Lou119¡ inside, stopped 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 9/13 8 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.0b 4/5 12 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.4b 14/15 5 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/3

2
4-1 White

Light My Way 56 (L)
B.g.3 City of Light - Just Parker by Forest Camp, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Cross Sashes, Orange Circle on Sleeves, Blue Cap

62 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Alfredo Velazquez (82-12-12-9)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (421-56-56-60) 122

2025: 5 1 2 1 $23,350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 6 1 2 1 $24,850 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $7,750

Track: 6 1 2 1 $24,850
24Nov25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹º 1:14¸¼ 1:45¶¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 51 46-79 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ Gonzalez S 122 bL 5.60 Encrypt122«¬ Light My Way122¼ Keeping the Faith122¸¡ vied inside, gamely 5
29Oct25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¹ 1:14¹½ 1:44¼¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 44 50-69 3 1¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3º 3¶^¡ Hernandez J A 122 bL 14.50 Tested119¡ Encrypt122¶^ Light My Way122¨μ eased back, bid, tired 6
28Apr25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¼ :47^¸ 1:07º½ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 77-61 6 3 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Salgado A 122 bL *1.30 Light My Way122¨μ Sweet Winner117¶¡ Gunman Jayvo119¨μ stalked, came again 7

Claimed by Happy Tenth Stable from Pewter Stable for $15,000, Demasi Kathleen A. - Trainer
26Mar25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸^ :48^¼ 1:14¹º 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 57-57 6 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Salgado A 122 b 6.90 Coach Clint122¨μ Light My Way122¶ Run My Card115¹ wreluctant, bumped st 8

Claimed by Pewter Stable from Happy Tenth Stable for $15,000, Velazquez Alfredo - Trainer
03Feb25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º½ :46½½ 1:12½¶ 3 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 24-19 6 1 7½ 7» 5¾¡ 6¸^¡ Elliott C 117» b 5.90 Huggy117¼¢ Centaur Central122¨© Lookin Wild122¶^¡ wloose prior to loading 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.2b 5/9 a6 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/15 22 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.3bg 4/8 11 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/22

3
15-1 Blue

Evasive Moves 56 (L)
B.c.4 Take Charge Indy - Distorted Type by Distorted Humor, FL
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

60 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (224-11-22-29)

BRYAN L. TORRES (236-26-32-27) 118½

2025: 14 1 2 2 $31,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 11 0 2 0 $20,620 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,230
Life: 27 1 4 2 $55,900 Distance: 19 0 3 1 $32,060

Track: 26 1 4 2 $53,620
18Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¹ 1:15¿½ 1:47^¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 56 ----- 3 6 -- -- -- -- Rivera L D 122 bL 7.90 Inmortal J120¡ King Deivys122¼¡ Redoubtableripken120¶wbobbled, lost rider 6
22Oct25 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :49½¾ 1:14»» 1:48¼^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 54 52-76 3 2¶ 3¸ 4¸¡ 2º 2¶ Rivera L D 122 bL 55.80 Modica122¶ Evasive Moves122»¢ True Connection122¸ rail trip, closed well 8
01Oct25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾^ 1:14»¿ 1:44¿^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 52 42-63 3 6» 6¹¢ 4º¢ 4¼ 4¿¡ Rivera L D 122 bL 13.40 Fully Committed122¸¡ Union Purrfection119»¢ Moving to Kentucky115¶£ rail trip, falteed 7
16Sep25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶º 1:14¾º 1:44¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 22-44 4 4º 5¶£ 5¶¸ 6¸¹ 6¸»£ Rivera L D 125 bL 49.50 Bottles117¿¡ Encrypt122¹ River's Gamble119¾¢ brief wide bid, stop 6
26Aug25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¸ 1:14¶¸ 1:44¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 35-59 3 8»¡ 8¼¢ 7¼¢ 7¶^ 7¶¹£ Rivera L D 125 bL 58.40 Chachaching125¶¢ Encrypt120¹¡ Wrap and Send120¸£ inside, no factor 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 44/47 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 2/16

4
8-1 Yellow

Coalville 63 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Cathryn Sophia by Street Boss, KY
Blue, Gold Star, Blue Band on Gold Sleeves, Blue Cap

66 Own: Maria A. Marquez
Trn: Juan A. Polanco (78-12-10-11)

ELISEO RUIZ (444-57-75-78) 125

2025: 8 0 2 2 $15,840 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,300
2024: 6 1 1 0 $45,300 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $35,500
Life: 19 1 6 3 $122,990 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $53,810

Track: 12 1 3 1 $63,990
08Dec25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23¹¸ :47¹^ 1:19¼» 3g SOC 25000/25000 68 47-64 3 6 5¸ 5¶¢ 3¸ 3¾ Ruiz E 120 bL 14.50 Huggy117¶£ Tavern Time117¼¢ Coalville120¡ swung wide, flattened 6
17Nov25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¿½ 1:13¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 67 64-69 5 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Silvera R 122 bL 3.20 Au Some Warrior119¸¢ Coalville122¸¢ Jackson's Legacy109º¢ vied, resisted, wknd 7

Claimed by Marquez Maria Alejandra from Pewter Stable for $7,500, Demasi Kathleen A. - Trainer
08Oct25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :23^¸ :46¸¾ 1:10½¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 65 74-69 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 4»¢ Gallardo A A 123 bL *.90 Chubs Rocket120¶£ Alpha Cat123¶ Storm Wind120¸¡ pressed pace, faded 5
01Oct25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45¼¹ 1:17¹º 3g SOC 16000 - N 72 70-52 3 4 4¶¡ 4º¡ 5¶¶ 5¶»£ Sanchez M J 125 bL 6.80 Chris's Revenge122«¬ Ortho Star122¶^¢ Southern Dream125¶¢ brief speed, stopped 5
26Aug25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¸ 1:14¶¸ 1:44¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 56-61 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 5½¡ 6¶¸£ Lopez P 125 bL 3.10 Chachaching125¶¢ Encrypt120¹¡ Wrap and Send120¸£ led inside, empty lane 8
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 23/31

5
8-1 Green

Legendary Thunder 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Friesan Fire - Murphy Style by Tomorrows Cat, NJ
White and Red Halves, White Dots on Red Sleeves, White and Red Cap

66 Own: Richard A. Malouf
Trn: Scott A. Lake (302-36-34-38)

ABNER ADORNO (455-69-73-74) 125

2025: 5 0 1 0 $7,449 Turf: 8 1 4 0 $77,575
2024: 8 1 4 0 $94,031 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $687
Life: 17 1 7 2 $139,229 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $750
17Nov25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¸ :47¹¼ 1:20¸¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 69 59-50 6 2 5¹£ 5¹£ 5¾ 5¶¸¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 125 bL 2.70 Southrn Drem125¶£ Cp Stek Robbery122½£ Extrsexymcsteemee122¶ chased outside, no bid 7
26Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼½ :45½^ 1:03¸¼ 3g SOC 16000/16000 66 87-81 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ Centeno D 126 bL 7.20 The Count Is On123¶ Legendary Thunder126«¬ Tik Tok Daddy126¶¢ rail,dueled,game 10
27Sep25 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :46^^ 1:10º¶ 1:35¼¾ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 73 97-50 1 5»£ 5» 7» 7» 10¶¿ Vargas, Jr. J A 120 bfL 12.60 Giant James124¶¢ Leo Monte120¨μ Cassation120¶¢wtired, checked 1/16 11
07Sep25 Mth8 sys 6fº^ :22¿^ :46^¿ 1:10¿¶ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 18-75 2 11 10½¡ 10¿ 10¶¶ 11¾£ Vargas, Jr. J A 120 bfL 41.60 Dumb Money118£ Doin This115¡ Charlie's Express120¶£ outrun 11
24Aug25 Mth7 ft 6fº^ :22¹¾ :45º¼ 1:10¿¹ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 46-70 6 7 8»¢ 8¼¡ 8¾ 6½¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 120 bL 4.70 Optical Bijou120º¢ Alpha Company120¶¡ Fully Committed120¨© wsteadied start 9

6
6-1 Black

King Deivys 60d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Enticed - Rock Me Mama by Broken Vow, PA
Royal Blue and Black Diagonal Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Blue and Black Cap

65 Own: Angelo DeFilippis and Scott Lake LLC
Trn: Scott A. Lake (302-36-34-38)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (156-31-25-16) 125

2025: 12 0 1 4 $26,985 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $2,451
2024: 9 1 2 0 $10,842 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $7,530
Life: 21 1 3 4 $37,827 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $15,439

Track: 9 0 1 3 $24,032
18Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¹ 1:15¿½ 1:47^¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 56 39-72 1 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¡ 2¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bfL 10.30 Inmortal J120¡ King Deivys122¼¡ Redoubtableripken120¶ bid wide, outdueled 6
28Oct25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿^ 1:14¹» 1:45½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 56 36-64 7 8½¢ 7º¢ 5¼¡ 5» 4¹£ Ruiz E 122 bfL 13.60 Kevin's Strike122£ Redoubtableripken119¶¡ Spit the Bit119¶¡ far back, wide rally 9
06Oct25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¾ 1:13¾¶ 1:46¾» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 56 60-61 6 5¾ 5¼£ 5½ 3» 3¹¡ Ruiz E 122 bfL 13.40 River's Gamble119¹¢ Carcharoth122¨μ King Deivys122¸¡ rail to lane, rallied 6
16Sep25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶º 1:14¾º 1:44¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 24-52 5 5» 4¶¢ 4¾ 4¶» 4¸^£ Ruiz E 125 bfL 19.20 Bottles117¿¡ Encrypt122¹ River's Gamble119¾¢ inside, faded 6
21Jul25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:13¿¸ 1:45¸^ 3g SOC 25000/25000 29-44 7 8¶» 8¶» 8¶¿ 8¸¸ 8¸º Ruiz E 120 bfL 15.10 Never Say Never125¶£ Play the Gray120¶¡ River's Gamble118¸¢wstumbled badly start 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 43/47

7
9-2 Orange

Extrasexymcsteemee 53d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Honor Code - Extra Sexy Psychic by Freud, PA
Hot Pink, "KEG" and Parrot Design, Hot Pink Cap

53 Own: Kirwan Equine Group Inc. & Ed Hipps
Trn: Jacinto Solis (294-51-37-48)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (337-57-54-45) 122

2025: 8 1 1 1 $29,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 8 1 1 1 $29,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 1 $28,690
17Nov25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¸ :47¹¼ 1:20¸¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 53 49-56 7 6 7»¢ 7º£ 6¿ 3¿¡ Pennington F 122 bL 6.20 Southern Drem125¶£ Cap Steak Robbery122½£ Extrasexymcsteemee122¶ late rally inside 3d 7
20Oct25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46½^ 1:21^¸ 3g Mcl 12500 50 57-62 11 3 4º 4¾¡ 2¶ 1º¡ Hernandez A 122 bL 5.20 Extrasexymcsteemee122º¡ Wampanoag Chief122¸ Sweet Winner115£ wore down pacesetter 11
08Oct25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :46¹¹ 1:18¾¼ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 48 47-53 3 6 5º¡ 5¶^ 5¶¹ 5¶» Hernandez A 122 bL 23.10 Trulli Warrior125¾£ Keeping the Faith122¶¡ Pastero122¸¡ wide, always outrun 6
26Aug25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¼ :46¶¹ 1:18^¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 67-46 7 2 1«¬ 2¡ 5¶^ 6¶º¢ Hernandez A 120 bL 17.40 Max Forward Speed125¨μ Lion in the Sun125¸£ Rocket Night114¡ vied outside, stopped 7
18Aug25 Prx3 mys 6K¹^ :22¸½ :45½^ 1:17½º 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 56-21 3 7 3¹ 9¶¶ 11¸¸ 10¸½¡ Hernandez A 120 bL 10.80 Airman Trevor120¿¡ Dats My Pharaoh125¹¢ Rickie's Kin120¨μ brief speed, stopped 11
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 61/99 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 14/56 11 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 3/13 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 49/69

8
7-2 Pink

Keeping the Faith 59 (L)
B.c.3 Maximum Security - Blake's Magic by Bernstein, KY
Red, White Circled Red "C", Red Dots on White Sleeves, Red Cap

65 Own: JC Racing
Trn: Jacinto Solis (294-51-37-48)

DEXTER HADDOCK (563-72-80-92) 122

2025: 10 1 2 1 $36,673 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 10 1 2 1 $36,673 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,750

Track: 6 1 1 1 $26,480
24Nov25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹º 1:14¸¼ 1:45¶¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 59 46-70 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¼ Haddock D 122 bL 4.60 Encrypt122«¬ Light My Way122¼ Keeping the Faith122¸¡ wbumped start, vied 2w 5
03Nov25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49¶º 1:15¶¾ 1:41¿¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 58 48-69 3 2¸ 2¸¡ 1¶ 1º 1¼£ Haddock D 122 bL 2.40 Keeping the Faith122¼£ It's Authentic122«¬ Penn Franklin122¾£ stalked, bid, drew off 5
08Oct25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :46¹¹ 1:18¾¼ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 58 57-66 6 1 3¹ 3¼ 2¼ 2¾£ Haddock D 122 bL 6.50 Trulli Warrior125¾£ Keeping the Faith122¶¡ Pastero122¸¡ bid turn, second best 6
24Sep25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¸¹ :45½¸ 1:11»¾ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 59 50-52 6 4 4»¡ 4¼¡ 4º¡ 4¾ Haddock D 123 bL 2.90 Mo Says123£ Showtime Matinee123¼¡ Data Warrior125£ 2p-ins turn,no rally 6
26Aug25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¼ :46¶¹ 1:18^¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 26-68 5 4 6¼¢ 5º 4º 4¹¡ Haddock D 120 bL 10.40 Max Forward Speed125¨μ Lion in the Sun125¸£ Rocket Night114¡ well back, closed gap 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.3b 93/99 18 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 29/36 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 33/33

9
8-1 Aqua

Lyonzid (L)
B.g.4 Desert Party - Ice Cream Scoop by Knockadoon, PA
Hunter Green, Green Tree Emblem in Orange Circle, Hunter Green Chevrons on Orange Sleeves , Orange Cap

58 Own: Megan Nicole Montgomery
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (96-15-11-10)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (329-66-42-43) 125

2025: 1 1 0 0 $15,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $15,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,960
08Dec25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23»½ :48¹^ 1:28¾¾ 3g Mcl 12500 74-58 9 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¹¢ Hernandez A 125 bL 27.90 Lyonzi125¹¢ Tap the Devil115¹£ Fast N Sweet117¡ clear all way driving 10
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 48/56 22 Nov 25 Prx 4F my :49.1bg 5/15 14 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 16/22 7 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 19/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

3 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less and Which Have Never
Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Which have Never Won Four Races or Claiming Price $25,000 and Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older,
125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since November 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Pam Pam 74 (L)
Ch.f.4 Army Mule - J La Tache by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

75 Own: Jagger Inc. and Longball Stables LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (506-122-110-72)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (30-9-10-4) 120»

2025: 12 4 1 1 $105,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 2 2 $55,854 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $39,384
Life: 22 5 3 3 $167,993 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,200

Track: 5 1 1 1 $32,530
30Nov25 Lrl3 gd 1B¶¶^ :48¼¾ 1:14»¶ 1:50^^ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 73 92-76 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 1«¬ 1º¡ Chuan M 126 bL *1.60 Pam Pam126º¡ Girvinized118£ Atlas Strong119¿£ wbump 3/16 & 1/8,drvng 7
11Nov25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:44¿¶ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 73 91-77 6 1¶ 1¡ 3¶ 3» 4¶^ Sanchez M J 122 bL 3.00 Jess's Moment122¹ Up N Runnin119¼£ Dazzy122¨μ clear, hooked, falter 8
07Oct25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹» 1:11¾¼ 1:43½¼ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 66 78-85 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Sanchez M J 122 bL 1.60 Pam Pam122¶£ Jess's Moment125¼ Battling Time122»¡ repelled rival, clear 6
29Sep25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :45¾» 1:11^¿ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 69 38-66 2 5 4» 5¸¢ 6º¢ 6¼£ Pennington F 122 bL 2.80 Pearls and Heels122¸¢ Leftover Sushi122¨© Shetalkstomuch122¸¡ urged btwn, faltered 6
10Sep25 Prx8 ft 1Bº¾ :49^¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:45¾¸ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 58-80 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Pennington F 122 bL *1.80 Jess's Moment122¨© Pam Pam122¾¢ Miles of Smiles122º¢ led, resisted, gamely 5
26Aug25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¾ :46¸½ 1:18º¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd-c 61-63 1 5 4¹ 3¶ 4» 3¼ Luzzi L J 122 bL *1.40 Dewey Doit122¸¡ Telephone Line122¹¡ Pam Pam122£ wide bid, flattened 5

Claimed by Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC from Green With MV Stable for $25,000, Dutrow, Jr. Richard E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 19/99 4 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.2b 3/26

2
8-1 White

Equus 67 (L)
B.f.4 Mitole - Sweet Esprit by Speightstown, KY
Burgundy, Gold & White Design, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

70 Own: Pompeyo Gomez
Trn: Owner (13-2-4-0)

JOEZER RANGEL (185-21-18-26) 122

2025: 11 0 1 2 $29,109 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 7 3 1 1 $76,309 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $9,620
Life: 18 3 2 3 $105,418 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $21,549

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,800
28Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¹¹ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 66 ---73 6 11 11¶º 10¶º 7¶¶ 4¿£ Rangel J 125 bfL 45.80 Pachelbel125¶ Big Dreamer125¹ Our Uptown Girl125»£ woff slowly, steadied 11
14Sep25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¹½ :45¿¾ 1:11»¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)cnd-c 54-66 6 3 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ Camacho S 121 bL *.90 D' tiger Lily121¸¡ Scarborough Fair121¶ Equus121¶¡ 3w turn, mild rally 7

Claimed by Gomez Pompeyo from Benoit Craig for $8,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
29Aug25 Sar4 ft 7fº^ :22¾¸ :45¼¿ 1:23½¸ 3gk Clm 12500 84-71 5 3 2¡ 2¶ 5¶¢ 7¾ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 bL 44.75 Killy Start124¹¢ Whistler's Style124¨© Miss Lao124¶£ 2p turn,3path1/4,tired 10
17Aug25 Sar7 ft 6K¿» :22¼» :46¹¶ 1:17¾^ 3gk Str 12500cnd 48-69 1 2 3¸ 2¸ 3º 3º¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 bL 6.60 Problematica124¹¡ Spiritual Lady124¶ Equus122»¡ inside turn,no kick 5
23Jul25 Sar5 ft 7fº^ :22¼» :45¼» 1:25º^ 3gk Str 12500nw2/3m 79-66 8 5 5¹£ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 6»¡ Luzzi L J 122 L 22.10 Gone and Forgotten124¶ Problematica124£ April Antics122¶ veered out brk,5p turn 8
10Jul25 Sar4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46¸¸ 1:12º¾ 3gk Clm 40000 76-72 3 4 4º¡ 4» 4¾¡ 4¿ Luzzi L J 122 L 19.80 Talkin in Cursive124» Proud Foot124º Always Angels122«¬ 3-4w upper, weakened 6
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 8/22 a8 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :50.4b 1/3

3
10-1 Blue

Zeena Swift 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Catholic Boy - Champagne Ice by Roman Ruler, KY
Blue, Pink Belt, Pink Moon, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Stars on Blue Cap

66 $25,000 Own: Over The Moon Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (199-28-32-37)

LUIS M. OCASIO (360-28-39-47) 122

2025: 11 1 3 1 $28,307 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $367
2024: 8 1 2 0 $26,561 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 5 1 $54,868 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :47¶¹ 1:12¼¹ 1:40º» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 64 86-70 6 6» 5º¡ 4º 4» 4»¢ Ocasio L M 121 bL 8.00 Enigmatic121¶¡ Casa Juanita120¸ Blo by the Field120¶£wstumble st, 2-4p, even 6
23Oct25 WO2 ft o 7fº^ :23¼^ :46¿» 1:26½º 3gk Clm 7000 (7.5-7)cnd 61 106-73 5 5 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¶¡ Campos J L 122 bL 4.80 My Cash Factor122£ Cinnamon Bits124«¬ Lady Moonshine119£ led,kept on1/8,fringes 10
02Oct25 WO7 ft o 6Kº^ :23^¶ :46º½ 1:17¾» 3gk Clm 7000 (7.5-7)cnd 59 84-75 2 4 4¸¢ 4¹ 3º¡ 2¹£ Campos J L 122 bL 8.40 Magic Modie124¹£ Zeena Swift122¶¡ Crumlin Beast122¸¢ whop st,chased in vain 8
21Aug25 WO6 ft o 7fº^ :23¶º :46¼¶ 1:23»½ 3gk Clm 14000 (15-14)nw3/L 66-64 3 3 5º 6¸£ 6½¡ 8¾¡ Forde X 116» bL 14.45 Ondine Lady123¨μ Candid Candace123¶£ Magic Modie121¹¢ wbrk out,showed little 10
31Jul25 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :23¾º :47½¶ 1:25½¹ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 75-66 11 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹ Forde X 118» bL 6.25 Zeena Swift118¹ Rookie Court121¶¡ Proud Mischief120¶ off rail,kicked clear 11
27Jun25 WO1 ft o 6fº^ :22¼½ :46º¸ 1:12^¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 69-55 4 3 4¹¡ 4¸ 4º 3º Munger R 123 L *1.85 Sloans Sky120¹ Fanny M122¶ Zeena Swift123«¬ 4W3/16,drift in,up3rd 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50b 28/47 14 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 11/22 16 Oct 25 WOo 4F ft :49.1b 12/31

4
3-1 Yellow

Tower Twenty Two 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Connect - Tower Smash by Candy Ride (ARG), NY
Yellow, Red Collar, Multi-Colored Pinwheel, Green Band and Red Cuffs on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

76 Own: PTJ Stable
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (114-14-12-25)

ELISEO RUIZ (444-57-75-78) 119

2025: 15 4 1 3 $104,343 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 3 0 2 0 $26,700 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $38,140
Life: 18 4 3 3 $131,043 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 1 $37,900
25Nov25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¹½ :45½¸ 1:10¿¾ 3gk SOC 25000/25000-c 72 58-84 3 1 3¹¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¸ Hazlewood Y 112» bL *.80 Tower Twenty Two112¸ Ringer Card125½£ Captain Whiner122¹¡ wore down pacesetter 4

Claimed by PTJ Stable, Inc. from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $25,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
07Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7f¹» :22»¶ :45^^ 1:22º¶ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 72 57-74 2 8 8½ 7¾¢ 5¼¡ 8¶¶£ Rodriguez J 120 bL 19.31 Meg's Foxy Grey120£ Geez Eloise120»¢ Hey Cookie120¶£ 2-4p turn,5p into lane 9
09Oct25 Baq6 ft 1mº» :47¿½ 1:12¾¶ 1:38^¸ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 71 57-75 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4º Rodriguez J 120 bL 9.16 Purloin124¶£ Adrian118¸ Big Air120¨μ ins-2p,headed out1/8 8
01Sep25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¾¸ :46¶½ 1:11º» 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd-c 35-72 4 6 6º 4¶¢ 1«¬ 3¹ Jara F 117 bfL *1.10 Obliging118¸¡ Don't Fool With Me117¡ Tower Twenty Two117¶ wstumbled badly start 6

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from PTJ Stable, Inc. for $30,000, Ramirez Silvino - Trainer
10Aug25 Mth9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :47»¸ 1:12¶º 1:36¼¸ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 74-72 3 8½ 9¼¡ 6¹£ 4º¡ 4½¡ Jara F 117 bfL 14.20 Souper Amusing120¹ Authenticate Now117¸ Mia Vita117¸¡ wbumped start, inside 10
24Jul25 Sar6 ft 6f»» :22»^ :45½» 1:09¿» 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 73-62 5 5 3¸ 3¸ 5¶¶ 6¶½¡ Espinoza V 120 bfL 8.20 Collect the Data122½ Nina Kay118¶£ Irish Jackson124º¡wbobbled st, tired 7
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 10/69

5
10-1 Green

Southampton Dock 66 (L)
Ch.m.5 English Channel - Valseuse by Kitten's Joy, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "BJC" on Gold Inverted Triangle, Gold Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

69 $25,000 Own: Branjam Stable and Dave Clark
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (199-28-32-37)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (52-7-9-7) 122

2025: 9 1 0 3 $31,830 Turf: 13 1 3 2 $68,352
2024: 10 1 5 1 $70,664 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $19,700
Life: 29 2 7 7 $159,147 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $22,680

Track: 6 0 3 1 $33,480
05Nov25 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46¹º 1:12»» 1:43»^ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 72 89-61 3 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¶^ 5¶º Salgado A 121 bL 20.60 Braquet121¼¢ So Fully Sue121»£ Qualified Hire124¸ 2 wide, tired 6
19Sep25 Med5 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :50¶¼ 1:14¹^ 1:44º¾ 3gk Alw 42700nw1/x 35-69 7 4¸ 5¹ 7º 7» 7»¢ Salgado A 120 bL 13.90 Good Long Cry118¶¢ Saucy Six120¨μ Lady de Berry120¨μ stalked 3w, tired 8
08Aug25 Mth7 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :47ºº 1:11¿¾ 1:43^¼ 3gk Alw 50300nw1$/x 82-85 4 8¼¡ 8¾ 8» 6¹ 4¹£ Iorio M 122 bL 19.30 Diamond Vega121¸£ Hola Gata121«¬ Victory Badge121¶ mild rally outside 8
05Jul25 Mth8 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :48¹» 1:12½½ 1:44¿¶ 3gk Clm 35000 (40-30)cnd 74-80 7 8¼ 8¼£ 6º¡ 4¶ 1¡ Camacho S 120 bL *2.00 Southampton Dock120¡ Miss Rummikub117¡ Authenticate Now117£ ins, rally, split 1/8 10
15Jun25 Mth7 sysu 1m¼º :48¸^ 1:13¸¼ 1:40º» 3gk Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 74-75 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 4º¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ Camacho S 121 bL 4.40 Tower Twenty Two 117¡ Mia Vita116£ Unbounded Movement117¨μ wfractious gate, inside 8
24May25 Mth1 ft u 1Bº¾ :48»¶ 1:13»º 1:46¶¼ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 73-68 4 4¸ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 3¼ 3¶¶¢ Ruiz E 121 bL 1.70 Stress Reliever119»£ Victory Girl121»¡ Southampton Dock121¸¡ 2w, no bid 5
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 54/56 29 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :52.1b 53/54

6
9-2 Black

Racey Ruby 67d (L)
Ch.f.4 Social Inclusion - Lucabunny by Silver Train, PA
Blue, Red Inverted Triangles, Red Collar, Red Cap

62 Own: Capo Kane Investments LP
Trn: Michael L. Catalano, Jr. (70-11-8-15)

RUBEN SILVERA (299-40-50-41) 122

2025: 6 1 3 0 $45,410 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,400
2024: 6 2 2 0 $53,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 5 0 $98,550 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $51,410

Track: 10 3 3 0 $89,650
17Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49¿¿ 1:15¾¶ 1:42¾^ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 67 50-74 3 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 2¡ Silvera R 122 bL 8.50 Wow Lucky122¡ Racey Ruby122¶ Mavilus122¡ rallied 4w, str duel 7
13Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¹ 1:14¶º 1:45¶¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 71 72-40 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 6¶¶ 6¸¸ Rivera K 115½ bL 3.80 Glows in the Dark119¶¢ Up N Runnin119¶¢ Irish Banba119¼£ vied btwn, stopped 6
10Sep25 Prx8 ft 1Bº¾ :49^¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:45¾¸ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 50-56 3 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 4½¡ 5¶¼ 5¶»¡ Aguilar J 122 bfL 1.90 Jess's Moment122¨© Pam Pam122¾¢ Miles of Smiles122º¢ close rail, gave way 5
20Aug25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47¿½ 1:12¾¶ 1:38ºº 3gk SOC 25000 - N 53-75 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ Aguilar J 122 bfL 2.00 How Sweet She Is122¸ Racey Ruby122¶£ Zoning Order122¶¡ vied 2w, 2d best 6
26Jul25 Del7 fm p¶½ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¾¶ 1:11»º 1:39¿¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 47-78 3 2¶ 2¹ 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ Rodriguez Y 115½ bL 16.30 Stern Chaser122¡ Racey Ruby115«¬ Memphis Showboat122¡ angld out late,surged 8
08Jan25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¹ 1:12ºº 1:41¿º 4gk SOC 16000 - N 73-81 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¶^¡ Elliott C 120» bL 2.60 Racey Ruby120¶^¡ Noisy On the Bay125¡ Lost Love125¨© pulled away handily 8

7
4-1 Orange

Volatility 68d (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Empire Maker - Tapital Gains by Tapit, PA
Green, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

68 $25,000 Own: Double B Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (506-122-110-72)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (337-52-45-46) 122

2025: 7 1 1 2 $26,300 Turf: 14 1 0 4 $43,915
2024: 8 1 1 1 $31,852 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $24,600
Life: 28 3 2 7 $115,177 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,500

Track: 7 1 1 1 $38,622
28Nov25 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :47¿¹ 1:12¿^ 1:39ºº 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 73 79-78 8 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¸ Chuan M 121 bL 7.50 Golden Eib Micrphn121¸ Volatility121»£ Coal Mine121«¬ set pace, good effort 8
05Nov25 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46¹º 1:12»» 1:43»^ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 72 91-61 2 4¸ 4¹ 6º 6¶¶ 4¶º Chuan M 121 bL 5.10 Braquet121¼¢ So Fully Sue121»£ Qualified Hire124¸ well placed,rail,tired 6
10Sep25 Del5 gd p¾ 1B¾^ :48¿¼ 1:14¸^ 1:45¹½ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd-c 89-83 6 3¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Rodriguez J 121 bL *2.10 Volatility121¡ Kindred Hearts124¨© Heybackatcha124¹ 3w, bid5/16, wkn, held 9

Claimed by Jagger, Inc. from Marcano Racing for $16,000, Lawrence II James L. - Trainer
23Aug25 Del5 fm p¹» *1m¾^ :49¾¸ 1:14¸» 1:38^¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 35-62 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 3¹¢ Gomez K 120 bL 3.60 Put a Rock On It120¹¢ The Goddess Factor120¨© Volatility120¸¡ prompted, held 3rd 8
07Aug25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48º¸ 1:12¾¼ 1:38¾¼ 3gk SOC 25000/35000 60-77 6 5¸¡ 5¶£ 5¶£ 5¸¢ 5¼¡ Hernandez J A 120 bL 18.00 Beautiful Blome119¶¢ Miss Ellary120¨© Mad for Maddy116º btwn, no bid, wknd 7
10Jul25 Del4 gd u 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¶^ 1:12¾» 1:42¹¶ 3gk SOC 25000/32000 52-77 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¹¡ Hernandez J A 117 bL 5.00 Beautiful Blome116¶¡ Miss Ellary121¸ Volatility117¸ whopst, ins, no bid 4
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 19/99 a15 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :48.2b 1/10 7 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :49b 2/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

4 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Hoppy Time 56d (L)
B.g.4 Hoppertunity - Atlantique by Stormy Atlantic, PA
Green, White "PP", Green Bars on White Sleeves, Green Cap

54 $7,500 Own: Jordan M. Bullock
Trn: Owner (37-7-6-5)

KENDRY RIVERA (193-25-26-31) 118½

2025: 10 2 0 3 $45,222 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 1 2 $14,373 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $4,573
Life: 19 2 1 5 $59,595 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $4,336

Track: 10 2 0 2 $45,440
01Dec25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :47¸^ 1:13^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 52 48-72 4 3 3¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Rivera K 115½ bfL 20.30 Hoppy Time115¸£ Davola114¹£ We Miss Neil119¾£ wled, drifted in slight 5
15Jul25 Prx1 sys 5Kº¾ :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:04»¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd ---36 2 6 7¶¶ 6¶¼ 6¶¾ 6¶¿£ Torres Y 115½ bfL 6.30 Carnaby110¡ Supreme Mind114¼¡ Planet122¶£ never in contention 7
01Jul25 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22»¶ :45¿¿ 1:11^½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 16-44 8 5 7»¢ 7¾¢ 7¼¡ 6¶^¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 12.80 Probationer117«¬ Stonecold Reaction117¹ Checking Boxes122¡ angled in, no response 9
02Jun25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22^¸ :45»¿ 1:20¶¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 55-56 3 1 4½¢ 4¾¡ 3¼ 3º¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 7.60 Bobo Liver122º Z's So Good122¡ Hoppy Time122¨© closed well late 6
12May25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22»¸ :45¼» 1:11¹¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 66-54 5 4 4¶¡ 4¾¡ 2¶¸ 4¶¼¢ Gonzalez S 125 bL 11.30 Amazing Woo122¶¼ Solo in Paris122¨μ Bad Advice122¨© brief bid, faltered 11
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/1 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 26/33 11 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :37.0b 8/23

2
9-5 White

Au Some Warrior 62d (L)
B.g.3 Warrior's Reward - Au Fudge by Jump Start, PA
Green, Black "GA" and Diamond, Black Stripe and Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

65 $7,500 Own: G. A. Racing
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (140-25-30-23)

ANTHONY SALGADO (119-12-14-14) 119

2025: 14 2 2 5 $77,709 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 0 $21,055 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 3 $11,479
Life: 20 2 3 5 $98,764 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $12,552

Track: 14 2 2 2 $81,676
09Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45º» 1:10»» 3g Clm 12500cnd 70 40-61 4 7 6¹£ 6¸£ 5¹¢ 4¼¢ Salgado A 122 bL 11.20 Chineseiam122«¬ Trulli Warrior125¹ Real Blues114¹¢ came wide, belatedly 7
17Nov25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¿½ 1:13¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 65 57-74 4 5 4¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Rodriguez A R 119 bL *2.10 Au Some Warrior119¸¢ Coalville122¸¢ Jackson's Legacy109º¢ wide bid turn, clear 7

Claimed by G. A. Racing from Warrior's Reward LLC for $7,500, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
22Oct25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:11º¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 68 66-52 1 4 2¸ 3¡ 6º¡ 6¾¡ Morales P 120 bL 2.60 Alpha Cat123«¬ Sharon's Prince123¸¢ Maybern120«¬ through after half, 6
19Sep25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23»¹ :47^¶ 1:25^¶ 3g lClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 13-65 5 6 6»¡ 6º 4¸¡ 4»£ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 3.40 Regalpains122¡ Reelin N Dealin122»¢ Roxton122¨© split foes turn, empty 7
03Sep25 Pen7 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48½¸ 1:14»^ 1:45¾» 3g SOC 16000 - N 62-66 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 3º¢ Rodriguez A R 121 bL 2.10 Good Friday Man121¹¡ Awesome Harry123£ Au Some Warrior121¿ bid3p 5/16, led 5p3/16 6
Workout(s): a17 Oct 25 Pido 4F ft :48.3b 1/6

3
12-1 Blue

Drunkle 64d (L)
B.g.3 Maximus Mischief - Rock Sapphire (KOR) by Rock Hard Ten, PA
Pink, White "PP", Pink Bars on White Sleeves, Pink Cap

57 $7,500 Own: Chihuahua Racing
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (140-25-30-23)

ABNER ADORNO (455-69-73-74) 119

2025: 9 1 2 0 $25,675 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 1 $40,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 4 1 $65,725 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $410

Track: 2 0 0 0 $820
08Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:12½» 3g Clm 7500cnd 66 45-67 7 6 3» 3¼¡ 4¾ 6¾¡ Adorno A 119 L 11.80 Curious Soul119¶¢ Twenty One Kid119º¢ Coach Knight122¶¡ outside, faltered 9
17Nov25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :47¾^ 1:21¿¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 75 87-2 5 5 1¸¡ 1¡ 9¶¶ 9¸»£ Sanchez M J 119 bL 1.70 Bad Advice122¹ Guaio112¹£ Bobo Liver122«¬ speed, gave way 9

Claimed by Chihuahua Racing from South View Stables and Annalisa Delcane for $7,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
16Oct25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :23^¹ :46¶º 1:09»º 3g Clm 16000cnd 77 45-62 5 2 5¹ 5¸¢ 6¼ 6¶¸ Morales P 120 wL 19.00 Venik120¹¡ Bless America123«¬ Riding a Dream120£ early bid, flattened o 6
23Sep25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :23¹» :47^º 1:11¶º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 62-86 2 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Morales P 119 wL *.30 Drunkle119¶¡ Chubs Rocket121¡ Party At the Beach123¸¡ stalk,bid,edged clr 4
10Sep25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼º :45¾» 1:09½¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 59-79 3 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¨μ Morales P 119 wL 1.80 Valiant Exchange116¨μ Drunkle119¶¢ Alpha Cat123¶ edge closer,out of tme 5
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :36.3b 2/11 a8 Oct 25 Pido 4F ft :47.2b 1/9

4
4-1 Yellow

Biagio 66d (L)
Ch.g.4 Tapiture - True Yankee by Munnings, PA
Black, Gold "SD TRADING", Black Cap

71 $7,500 Own: S D Trading
Trn: J. Guadalupe Guerrero (199-34-40-28)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (227-29-39-31) 122

2025: 10 2 3 0 $65,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,320
2024: 5 0 0 1 $6,260 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $28,490
Life: 18 2 3 1 $74,330 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $16,090

Track: 16 1 3 1 $54,740
19Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¼^ 1:17½¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd 70 52-55 7 8 8¹£ 8¼¢ 11¶¸ 11¶º Martinez F 122 bL 8.30 Nostalgia's Smile122«¬ Tojo's Mojo119¶¢ Cassation122¨© wbumped start, 4-3w 12
29Oct25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¼¸ :46^¾ 1:12¸¿ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 72 51-68 6 3 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5¼ 6º£ Sanchez M J 122 bL 1.80 One Last Kiss125¶£ Carnaby112¡ Real Blues119¨μ three wide, lacked bid 7

Claimed by S D Trading from Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC for $12,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
16Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22½» :46¸» 1:10½¹ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 62-76 1 4 3¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 4¿¢ Martinez F 120 bL 12.20 Empire Sky125¼¡ Admiral Mo122¨μ Okie Den Den122¸¡ forced pace rail,tired 7

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Armstrong Jack J. for $16,000, Mosco Robert - Trainer
26Aug25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^^ :46½º 1:11º» 3g SOC 25000 - N 12-70 5 5 5¼ 4¹ 4¼¡ 4»¡ Martinez F 125 bL 3.80 Jackson Road125¸¡ Okie Den Den120¨μ Smooth Motion125¸£ wsteadied briefly 1/4 5
17Jul25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¸¿ :45^¿ 1:10^¶ 3g SOC 25000/25000 73-90 4 2 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶ 1£ Martinez F 118» bL 2.00 Biagio118£ Quiet Appeal120£ Punch It Margaret121¸¡ 3p,led5p1/8,held sway 4
Workout(s): 20 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 7/16 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 27/73

5
6-1 Green

Bobo Liver 53d (L)
Ch.g.4 Eastwood - Charlybrown's Rose by Uptowncharlybrown, PA
Blue, Red Crab Emblem, Red Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

55 $7,500 Own: Larry Metz, Paul Stortini, and Scott Lake LLC
Trn: Scott A. Lake (302-36-34-38)

JOEZER RANGEL (185-21-18-26) 122

2025: 7 1 1 1 $28,724 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $16,710 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $750
Life: 9 2 1 1 $45,434 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $28,254

Track: 9 2 1 1 $45,434
08Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:12½» 3g Clm 7500cnd-w 51 27-54 8 8 7½£ 7¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¶º¢ Rangel J 122 bL 11.50 Curious Soul119¶¢ Twenty One Kid119º¢ Coach Knight122¶¡ never involved 9
17Nov25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :47¾^ 1:21¿¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd-w 53 71-42 4 6 2¸¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¼£ Rangel J 122 bL 7.30 Bad Advice122¹ Guaio112¹£ Bobo Liver122«¬ bid turn, led, held 3d 9
02Jun25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22^¸ :45»¿ 1:20¶¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 103-65 2 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1º Pennington F 122 bL *.60 Bobo Liver122º Z's So Good122¡ Hoppy Time122¨© long duel, drew awat 6

Claimed by Metz, Larry, Storpini, Paul and Lake, Scott A. from Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC for $7,500, Coletti, Jr. Edward J. - Trainer
23Apr25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¿ :45¾º 1:19¾¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 49-58 7 2 4¼ 5¾¡ 5º¡ 5»¡ Moya R F 125 L 11.50 El Medianoche120¡ Okie Den Den120¶¡ Mr. Georgie125¶¢ rail trip, evenly late 8
19Mar25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¹º :45»º 1:18¼½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 23-65 2 7 7¾¡ 5¼ 4»¡ 2¹£ Pennington F 122 L 2.70 Bullet Breeze122¹£ Bobo Liver122¡ Checking Boxes122¡ wstumbled badly start 7
Workout(s): a12 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :35.3b 1/11 11 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 15/22

6
5-1 Black

Sir Mendel 62d (L)
Ch.g.4 Mendelssohn - Twirlin Curlin by Curlin, PA
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Lime Green Sleeves, Purple Hoop, Light Green Cap

66 $7,500 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Andrew L. Simoff (10-2-1-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (50-7-12-6) 122

2025: 10 1 1 1 $16,830 Turf: 9 1 2 1 $33,460
2024: 8 1 2 2 $37,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 3 3 $53,970 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,510
28Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22»½ :46¸¶ 1:11»» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 67 64-39 4 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¶^ 6¶½¡ Hernandez J A 121 bL 9.70 Oneofthegoodguys123¸£ My Detroit City122¹ Doctor's Orders121¡ 3,4-w, tired 6
20Sep25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :23¶½ :47¶¸ 1:13¶¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 36-76 6 6 5º¡ 6¸¢ 6º 3¨μ Gomez K 122 bL *1.60 Phil's On the Run120¨© Performance Plus125¨μ Sir Mendel122¨© 5wbid, rally, short 7
16Aug25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46ºº 1:12»^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 43-69 3 5 5¹¡ 5¼ 5»¢ 4¶¢ Hernandez J A 125 bL *2.00 Russian Hammer121¡ Look Sharp121¨μ Rolly123¡ 5-w, late rally 8
19Jul25 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¿ :46¾¿ 1:11½^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 38-79 7 4 5¶£ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Hernandez J A 123 bL *.90 Sir Mendel123¸¢ Issano121¸¡ Inmortal J119¨μ 4p, duel, clear 1/16 7
04Jul25 Del4 ft 5K¼º :22¹¸ :46¸½ 1:04½½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L ---68 3 4 5¾ 5º 2¸ 2£ Rodriguez Y 116½ bL 5.80 Otter Creek118£ Sir Mendel116½ Sir Banana Brian121¡ loom ins, rallied 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51b 31/36 18 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50b 23/41

7
3-1 Orange

Banjo 64d (L)
B.g.5 Weigelia - Back in the Fold by Awesome Again, PA
Blue, Grey Sleeves, Blue Cap

62 $7,500 Own: John Julia
Trn: Michael L. Catalano, Jr. (70-11-8-15)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (30-9-10-4) 117»

2025: 11 1 5 1 $57,700 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $9,500
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,380 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $14,280
Life: 20 2 9 2 $92,494 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 6 1 1 1 $34,450
19Dec25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22¾½ :47¼º 1:14¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 75 101-36 4 4 2«¬ 2¶ 6» 6¶½ Hernandez J A 121 bfL 4.60 My Detroit City120¸ Buzz Adams120£ Rock Anna Roll125¶¡ duel pace 2wd,tired 6
27Oct25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46^¸ 1:11¼¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 72 38-54 1 7 3»¡ 2½ 4¶¸ 6¶º¡ Aguilar J 125 bfL 7.70 Cojelo Pa Ti117¹¢ Depoli125¸ Solo in Paris125¼ wstumbled badly start 7
10Sep25 Pen2 fm p¸¶ 5fº^ :21¿¿ :44º¼ :56¸¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 82-79 4 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸ 2¸ Inirio M J 121 bL 3.60 Kiss Them Deadly121¸ Banjo121«¬ Cappetta121«¬ 3w, rallied outside 8
21Aug25 Pen5 ft u 5f¼^ :22¹¶ :45¼¸ :58^¸ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 77-83 2 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ Aguilar J 121 bfL 6.20 Cali Heat125¶¡ Banjo121»£ Moncrief121 inside, rail bid 3
01Aug25 Pen3 fm p¶º 5fº^ :22¼º :46¶º :58¸^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw3/L 90-76 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¶¡ Martinez F 116» bfL 2.90 Beware of Pride125¶¡ Banjo116¶£ Heavy Timber125¡ outs bid,duel,clr,game 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 35/50 8 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :37.3b 2/13 21 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.4b 5/5

8
20-1 Pink

Back East 44d (L)
Ch.g.5 West Coast - Artesian by Artie Schiller, PA
Dark Blue, White Star, Dark Blue "V" on White Ball, White Stars on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

37 $7,500 Own: All In Racing Stables LLC and JPS Stable
Trn: Farrel Mann (35-1-2-1)

ADAM BOWMAN (298-21-22-27) 122

2025: 13 0 0 0 $6,520 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2024: 12 2 0 2 $34,678 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $31,226
Life: 33 2 1 4 $54,635 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,030

Track: 24 0 0 1 $17,000
17Nov25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :47¾^ 1:21¿¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 44 64-29 6 2 3¹¡ 6»¡ 8¾ 8¶¸£ Bowman A 122 bL 110.90 Bad Advice122¹ Guaio112¹£ Bobo Liver122«¬ chased outside, faded 9
27Oct25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:14^¼ 1:46¸½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 44 64-34 7 4¶£ 3¶ 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¶¢ Bowman A 122 bfL 85.40 Preach It Warrior119º¡ Modern Era122¶¡ Auden122¶ close wide, stopped 7
24Sep25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22½º :46½¸ 1:12¶¾ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 41 41-44 3 4 4¸¡ 4º 4¿ 4¶¶¢ Bowman A 122 bfL 38.50 Seven Anniversary112¹£ Dirty Harry122¡ Dos de Oros122½ eased back, rail turn 5
27Aug25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23»^ :47¹¹ 1:18¹¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 33-24 3 5 4£ 6¶^ 6¶¿ 6¸¾ Bowman A 122 bfL 53.00 Nicole's King115¶^¡ Dirty Harry115¨μ Dos de Oros122¹ trailed throughout 6
23Jul25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»¿ :45½¾ 1:11¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 22-49 8 9 9½¢ 9¶» 7¶¹ 6¶½¢ Castillo A 122 bfL 73.80 The Grayt Pumpkin122»¡ Mystic Lute122¶£ Nicole's King122¹¢ never a factor 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Drunkle will race with Blinkers On

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent Superfecta

5 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000, For Each $5,000 To $30,000 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Onceinawhiled
Ch.g.2 Smarty Jones - Queen of the Mesa by Sky Mesa, PA
Light Blue, Maroon "AJ" in Maroon Oval, Maroon Blocks on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: A & J Racing Stable LLC
Trn: David Dotolo (35-0-7-4)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (40-5-0-4) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 40/47 8 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2bg 3/14 28 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4bg 15/35 18 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0bg 27/57

2
15-1 White

Thomas Benjamind
Ch.g.2 Pat On the Back - Fringe Benefits by Cape Blanco (IRE), PA
White, Red Silver Crest Farms, Red Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

7 $40,000 Own: Four Leaf Clover Stables LLC and Silver Crest Farms
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (116-14-23-16)

ABNER ADORNO (455-69-73-74) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 1 0 0 0 $410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
28Nov25 Prx7 gd 5Kº¾ :22½¶ :46»¾ 1:05¿½ 2 lMsw 50000 42-7 8 5 6¼ 6¶^ 8¶» 8¸¾ Adorno A 120 b 32.30 Letter to You120¡ Mysterioso120¨μ Ponder and Dream120¸£ chased outside, faded 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 7/13 8 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.0b 4/5 25 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :36.3b 6/10 19 Nov 25 Prx 4F my :52.0bg 3/4

3
6-1 Blue

Finance
Ch.g.2 Central Banker - Courtly Lark by Shakespeare, NY
Green, Blue Goose on White Ball, Green Cuffs on Blue Sleeves, Green Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Marya K. Montoya
Trn: Owner (45-6-5-8)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (674-190-119-81) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 21/33 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.1bg 4/73 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 39/51 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0bg 21/69

4
3-1 Yellow

Mybanditd
B.g.2 Yoshida (JPN) - Promisememischief by Into Mischief, PA
Sky Blue, Lime Green Diamonds, Blue and Green Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue Cap

59 $40,000 Own: Equivine Farm
Trn: Richard Vega (80-11-14-12)

ELISEO RUIZ (444-57-75-78) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $8,960 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,960

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,960
01Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¿¾ :47^¹ 1:12¸¼ 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 42-59 2 1 4¹ 4»¡ 3»¡ 2¶^¢ Ruiz E 120 f 15.70 Our Notion120¶^¢ Mybandit120£ Filled With Desire120º wbumped hard 1/16 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.4b 94/99 25 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.4b 18/18 8 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 31/41 29 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 47/54

5
12-1 Green

J Cody
B.c.2 Basin - Animalistic by Animal Kingdom, MD
Maroon, White "W", Maroon Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Inside Move Inc. and Tonya Jurgens
Trn: Marya K. Montoya (45-6-5-8)

DEXTER HADDOCK (563-72-80-92) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0bg 2/13 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 53/73 18 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 17/36 4 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1bg 13/31

6
10-1 Black

Tiz Is Ponte
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Tiz the Law - Lady Boss by Street Boss, KY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Lime Green Sleeves, Purple Hoop, Light Green Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Andrew L. Simoff (10-2-1-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (50-7-12-6) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:03.3b 1/2 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51bg 13/18 6 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:03.3b 6/7 29 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.4b 5/9

7
10-1Orange

Petey Motto 51
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Independence Hall - Sabinos Pride by Liam's Map, KY
Pink, Blue "JN" & "MOTTO", Blue Diagonal Stripes on Sleeves, Pink Cap

51 $40,000 Own: Jolie Farm, Silver Crest Farms ET AL
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (116-14-23-16)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (337-57-54-45) 120

2025: 6 0 1 0 $16,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $16,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 6 0 1 0 $16,100
08Dec25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¸º :47¿¹ 1:28»º 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 56 86-51 7 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 5»¢ Rivera K 113½ b 6.20 Lover Boy Ness115¶¢ Raging Cajun120¶¡ Sam's Glory120¶£ wlost irons early, duel 10
04Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¹¼ :46¸¿ 1:12¹¼ 2 Msw 50000 56 53-42 2 4 4½ 4¶¹ 4¶½ 4¸¹ Rivera K 113½ b 6.50 Parker Boone120¶¸¢ Grey Bull120¿£ Monster Max120¶wdrifted wide on turn 7
15Oct25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¼º :46»¾ 1:06¶¶ 2 Msw 50000 52 49-54 3 3 6» 6¾ 5¶^ 5¶^¢ Sanchez M J 120 b 4.40 Bootleg Runner120¼¢ Quaker City120¸ Monster Max120¨© trailed, lacked rally 6
20Sep25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22»½ :46^º 1:18»» 2 Msw 100000 59-40 2 2 1«¬ 3¸ 4¶¶ 8¶¶ Rivera K 113½ b 7.40 Star Sweeper120¸ Handsome Linc120¶¡ Alastar120¶ brief lead, faltered 12
20Aug25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22^½ :45»º 1:04»¶ 2 Msw 50000 81-75 3 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ Rivera K 112½ b 7.30 Tough Guy Tony119¶ Petey Motto112¸¡ Mailata119¶£wbumped start, chased 7
21Jul25 Prx6 ft 4Kº^ :23¹^ :46½¸ :52¼¸ 2 Msw 42000 59-42 8 4 6¹¢ -- 6¶^ 6¶º£ Adorno A 119 11.00 Flyin Hawaiian119¾¡ Freely Held119¸¢ Bull Market Run119¶¢ outside, no response 9
Workout(s): 7 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 23/40

8
5-1 Pink

Sam's Gloryd
Gr/ro.g.2 Uptowncharlybrown - Courtage by Dunkirk, PA
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

56 $40,000 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (128-26-13-14)

RAMON F. MOYA (133-8-17-18) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,004 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,004 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,004
08Dec25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¸º :47¿¹ 1:28»º 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 39-56 1 10 8½¢ 8½ 6¾ 3¸£ Moya R F 120 17.30 Lover Boy Ness115¶¢ Raging Cajun120¶¡ Sam's Glory120¶£ wbumped start, inside 10
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 27/36 8 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2bg 33/41 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :53.0b 57/57 18 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2bg 36/57

9
7-2 Aqua

Raging Cajun 53
Ch.g.2 Cajun Breeze - Absolute Madness by West Acre, FL
Green, White "SF" and Yoke, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Green Cap

59 $40,000 Own: Stonehedge LLC
Trn: Edward T. Allard (10-3-2-2)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (52-7-9-7) 120

2025: 6 0 3 0 $20,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,600
Life: 6 0 3 0 $20,600 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $10,900

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,200
08Dec25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¸º :47¿¹ 1:28»º 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 53 79-59 6 7 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¢ Rodriguez A R 120 b 5.60 Lover Boy Ness115¶¢ Raging Cajun120¶¡ Sam's Glory120¶£ inside, rallied 3w 10
18Oct25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :51¸½ 1:16½º 1:42»¹ 2 Msw 45000 49 12-56 5 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 4¶ 4º£ Cruz A 122 b 8.40 Wild Warrior122¸¢ Let's Go Lando122«¬ Sioux Empire122¸¡ 3w,loomded,flattened 6
25Sep25 Del7 sys 6f¸^ :22¾¼ :46¸¼ 1:13¹^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35) 46 55-68 4 3 4¹ 4¼ 4¹ 2¶¡ Gomez K 119 b 8.90 Coloma119¶¡ Raging Cajun119¨© Workhard Playhard112«¬ ins, split, rally 7
27Aug25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¼ :47¸¹ 1:13¿¼ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 71-58 2 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2º¡ Gomez K 119 b 5.90 Santinni119º¡ Raging Cajun119¸ Williston Warrior119¶¢ ins, split, no close 9
26Jul25 Del4 ft 6fº¾ :23¸» :47¹º 1:12½¾ 2 Msw 45000 13-49 5 5 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 5»¡ 5¶^ Hernandez J A 119 2.90 Mr. Supreme121¸¢ Code of Silence119¡ Rock Etiquette118¡ little left, faded 7
19Jun25 Del2 ft 5fº¾ :22»¶ :46¿» 1:00¶¼ 2 Msw 45000 56-54 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¢ Rodriguez J 119 3.10 Blue Forty Two119¨© Handsome Linc119¶¢ Naymar119¨© ins, duel, gave way 6
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49b 5/36 15 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51b 31/36 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :53b 62/64 1 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 38/48

10
6-1 Purple

Alastar 46d
B.c.2 Ransom the Moon - Magnolia Bee by Honor Code, PA
Blue, Lime Green Belt, Blue Band and Cuffs on Sleeves, Blue Cap

47 $40,000 Own: Nick Sanna Stables LLC
Trn: Michael V. Pino (298-90-47-44)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (30-9-10-4) 115»

2025: 3 0 0 1 $14,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 3 0 0 1 $14,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $14,000
28Nov25 Prx7 gd 5Kº¾ :22½¶ :46»¾ 1:05¿½ 2 lMsw 50000 46 59-43 5 4 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¿ 5¶¹¢ Haddock D 120 b 7.70 Letter to You120¡ Mysterioso120¨μ Ponder and Dream120¸£ chased inside, tired 8
07Oct25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¹^ 1:13¹¸ 1:40»¾ 2 Msw 50000 82-39 6 3¶ 2¡ 2¸ 5¶^ 5¸^¡ Silvera R 120 b *1.60 Concarneau120½¢ Lorden's Pride120¸¢ Joy Boy120º¡ forced pace, gave way 9
20Sep25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22»½ :46^º 1:18»» 2 Msw 100000 48-55 1 5 4¶¡ 4º 3º 3¹¡ Davis D 120 b 5.60 Star Sweeper120¸ Handsome Linc120¶¡ Alastar120¶wslow start, rail trip 12
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 79/99 21 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 16/35 7 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 4/22 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 22/33
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

6 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 29. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older,
125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since November 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Claiming Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One
Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Goldcrest 59 (L)
B.m.5 City of Light - She Be Classy by Toccet, KY
Black, Silver Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Black Cap

58 $7,500 Own: Antonio Arriaga
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (114-14-12-25)

JULIO CORREA (193-16-21-27) 122

2025: 17 2 3 3 $67,770 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 0 1 $40,200 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $16,623
Life: 32 6 4 4 $165,323 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $32,460

Track: 6 0 2 2 $17,570
10Dec25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¸ :45½º 1:19½¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 61 64-72 8 7 7¼ 5½ 4¼ 4»¢ Correa J 122 bfL 18.90 Sonadora Girl122¸¡ Sheza Bernardini122¸¡ Getaway Palace122¨μ 2w turn, mild gain 10
05Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¶ 1:15»¸ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 61 42-43 6 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¨μ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 2.60 Waitwaitdonttellme122¨μ Goldcrest122¶ Liam's Kiss122¹ bid clear, nailed 7

Claimed by Arriaga Antonio from Moriarty Michael S. for $5,000, Dandy Ronald J. - Trainer

2
9-2 White

Date Night Kisses 56d (L)
B.m.6 Weigelia - Tribal Verse by Oratory, PA
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

62 $7,500 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (506-122-110-72)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (30-9-10-4) 117»

2025: 11 1 2 1 $33,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,140
2024: 5 0 0 0 $3,520 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $11,610
Life: 39 7 4 7 $260,147 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $39,590

Track: 13 4 1 2 $148,370
01Dec25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º^ :46½¶ 1:25¾½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 65 61-57 7 1 3¶¡ 4½ 6¶¹ 6¶¹ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 31.60 Popover Gal122¸ Ambitiously Placed122¸¢ Karen's Honor122¡ close wide, stopped 7

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from McMahon Michael J. for $10,000, Dandy Ronald J. - Trainer
17Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49¿¿ 1:15¾¶ 1:42¾^ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 66 53-66 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5£ 6»¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 30.10 Wow Lucky122¡ Racey Ruby122¶ Mavilus122¡ vied 2w, weakened 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 8/47 11 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 5/13 15 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 11/16

3
12-1 Blue

Bunny Bonus 59d (L)
B.m.6 Xixixi - Easter Bonus by Lil's Lad, PA
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

60 $7,500 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Esteban Padilla (250-43-45-43)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (100-11-10-12) 117»

2025: 11 2 1 4 $49,338 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 4 1 3 $97,406 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $46,382
Life: 35 8 2 7 $193,204 Distance: 21 6 0 3 $124,554

Track: 34 8 2 7 $192,124
03Nov25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¼ 1:13¾¿ 1:46¼º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 58 64-68 2 3º 3»¡ 3º¡ 3¶¡ 1£ Rodriguez Y 117» fL 5.10 Bunny Bonus117£ Megan's Noel122¸¢ Classy Miss112¹£ inside trip, up late 8
15Oct25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 54 51-66 9 4º¡ 5» 5¹¡ 5¹ 4½¢ Rodriguez Y 115½ fL 8.10 Amy Mule122º¡ Beyond a Million115¶£ Classy Miss115¶ two path, lacked bid 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.0b 19/20

4
20-1 Yellow

Beachgrass 55 (L)
B.m.6 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Bai and Bai by Falstaff, KY
Dark Blue, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Desmond James
Trn: Jorge Diaz (241-18-28-30)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (227-29-39-31) 122

2025: 10 0 1 1 $8,610 Turf: 22 2 4 1 $70,455
2024: 14 2 3 0 $51,525 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $8,930
Life: 50 7 7 6 $169,555 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $17,910

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Aug25 Del1 my 1m»¼ :50^¹ 1:15½¹ 1:41º¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 26-59 7 7»¢ 6¹¢ 7º¡ 5º 6½£ Ortiz J 112½ bfL 18.20 Recognize Me120¶¡ Dubstep119¹¢ Mikey's Jewel119¸¡ trail early, no factor 7
19Jul25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :47¿¿ 1:13¾^ 1:40½» 3gk Clm 5000cnd 57-53 3 5»¡ 5¹¡ 4º 4½ 5¶^ Ortiz J 112½ bfL 15.00 Extremely Gruntled119½£ Once an Eagle119«¬ Peace Fire119«¬ off pace, gain, empty 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50b 18/31 29 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/3 15 Nov 25 Del 3F ft :38.3b 9/14

5
6-1 Green

Mary's Reward 70d (L)
B.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Lovely Senorita by Not For Love, PA
Blue, Yellow Circled "K", Blue Cap

64 $7,500 Own: Wire To Wire Racing
Trn: Brandon L. Kulp (23-5-2-4)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (52-7-9-7) 122

2025: 8 3 3 2 $40,510 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,160
2024: 6 0 0 1 $10,030 Off (Dirt): 6 2 3 1 $65,256
Life: 18 4 5 3 $115,610 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $49,540

Track: 3 0 1 0 $39,230
26Nov25 Pen2 sys 1ÇÀ ½^ :47»º 1:13^½ 1:44¿¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 69 72-72 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 1»£ Cruz A 125 bL 2.30 Mary's Reward125»£ Pocket Sand124¶¹¢ Desi's Reward121¶^ track, bid 1/8, clear 5
29Oct25 Pen9 ft 1m½^ :47^½ 1:12¿¹ 1:38¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 68 79-75 3 4¸ 3¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1º Rodriguez A R 121 bL 2.00 Mary's Reward121º The Feisty One121¶¶£ Laughing Fit121½¢ 3 wide move, driving 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 16/24 20 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 10/15 a23 Oct 25 Pen 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/5

6
20-1 Black

Extremely Gruntled 49 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Not This Time - Mag's Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Black, Red Square Framed "G", Red Stripes on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Glen Gaddy
Trn: Thomas Iannotti IV (14-0-0-3)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (329-66-42-43) 122

2025: 15 3 1 5 $49,690 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
2024: 11 1 0 2 $35,482 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 31 4 2 7 $117,679 Distance: 6 1 1 3 $30,580

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,050
10Dec25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¸ :45½º 1:19½¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 57 84-41 1 5 4¹ 6½¡ 8¶¸ 10¸^¡ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 18.40 Sonadora Girl122¸¡ Sheza Bernardini122¸¡ Getaway Palace122¨μ inside, gave way 10
04Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:14½º 1:45¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5) 61 80-47 3 1¹ 1¶ 2¹ 3¶¹ 3¸¶¡ Martinez F 125 bL 8.30 Chelsea Wall125¾¢ Amy Mule125¶¹¢ Extremely Gruntled125¿ led half, gave way 4

7
5-1 Orange

Amy Mule 66 (L)
Ch.f.4 Army Mule - Joyful Frolic by Curlin, KY
Black, Turquoise Sash, Black Band and Cuffs on Turquoise Sleeves, Black Cap

67 $7,500 Own: John Chamatsos
Trn: Michael V. Pino (298-90-47-44)

DEXTER HADDOCK (563-72-80-92) 122

2025: 15 2 3 1 $52,360 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $325
2024: 13 3 2 2 $58,100 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $9,080
Life: 30 5 5 3 $111,060 Distance: 15 3 3 1 $65,710

Track: 19 3 5 2 $81,190
04Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:14½º 1:45¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 64 66-68 1 4½ 3º 3º 2½ 2¾¢ Haddock D 125 bL 1.10 Chelsea Wall125¾¢ Amy Mule125¶¹¢ Extremely Gruntled125¿ inside,easily 2nd best 4

Claimed by Chamatsos John from Candy's Racing Stable for $7,500, Gallimore Trevor - Trainer
15Oct25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 59 51-78 1 7¼¡ 6»¢ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1º¡ Haddock D 122 bL *1.30 Amy Mule122º¡ Beyond a Million115¶£ Classy Miss115¶ angled out, drew off 9

Claimed by Candy's Racing Stable from Orantes Luis R. for $5,000, Tapsas Ilias - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :39.0b 12/12 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 21/66 1 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :37.0b 2/2 9 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/1

8
8-1 Pink

Waitwaitdonttellme 59 (L)
B.m.5 Mucho Macho Man - Yolie's Choice by Silver Deputy, NY
White, Blue and Burgundy Sash, Blue and Burgundy Stripe on Sleeves, White Cap

55 $7,500 Own: Leslye G. Bouchard
Trn: Owner (22-0-4-2)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (312-21-31-42) 122

2025: 15 2 3 5 $52,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 8 0 2 2 $23,000 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 2 $38,420
Life: 38 6 6 13 $177,722 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $9,000

Track: 10 2 2 4 $40,380
26Nov25 Prx3 sys 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:13¾» 1:40¾» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 61 62-46 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 3¼¡ 3¶¸¢ Gonzalez M 125 bL 8.70 Roman Goddess125»¢ Miss Chamita122½ Waitwaitdonttellme125¹£ pursued winner, faded 6

Claimed by Bouchard Leslye G. from Trending Stable for $5,000, Arce Josue - Trainer
05Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¶ 1:15»¸ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 61 37-43 7 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 1¨μ Gonzalez M 122 bL *1.70 Waitwaitdonttellme122¨μ Goldcrest122¶ Liam's Kiss122¹ faded turn, came again 7

Claimed by Trending Stable from Double B Racing Stables for $5,000, Soto- Martinez Elliott - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 37/99

9
6-1 Aqua

Summary Judgment 59d (L)
B.m.7 Peace and Justice - Seven Dreams by Majestic Warrior, PA
Green, White and Thirds, White "SR" Green Cap

62 $7,500 Own: S.G.R. Stables LLC
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (114-14-12-25)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (337-52-45-46) 122

2025: 14 3 2 5 $80,352 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 5 3 1 $125,154 Off (Dirt): 14 4 2 2 $99,892
Life: 53 15 8 8 $376,798 Distance: 23 6 5 3 $159,076

Track: 43 13 8 3 $329,518
09Dec25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¿ 1:12»º 1:42¼¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 68 36-45 4 6¼£ 7º£ 7¶^ 8¶¼ 8¸º¡ Rivera K 115½ bL 13.30 Always Laughing115¹¢ Willow Bend117¶£ Center Stage125»¡wbumped st, no factor 8
11Nov25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¹ 1:15^^ 1:46¹¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 68 ----- 7 7 -- -- -- -- Gonzalez M 122 bL 7.10 Center Stage125¹¡ Divine Grace122½ Peach Perfect122»¡ wbad stumble,lost rider 7

Claimed by S.G.R. Stables LLC from Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. for $10,000, Catalano, Jr. Michael L. - Trainer

10
4-1 Purple

Divine Grace 63 (L)
Ch.m.5 Munnings - Consecrate by Pulpit, KY
White, Green Circled Fruit Emblem, Green Sleeves, Green Cap

63 $7,500 Own: Morris E. Kernan Jr., Yo Berbs Racing & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (506-122-110-72)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (674-190-119-81) 122

2025: 11 3 1 1 $77,860 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,455
2024: 11 7 0 1 $145,975 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 1 $40,325
Life: 37 11 2 6 $286,073 Distance: 9 4 1 1 $94,510

Track: 14 6 2 1 $136,340
04Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :45¿º 1:11¿¹ 1:38^^ 3gk Clm 10000 72 67-57 7 4¼ 5»¡ 7½ 5½¡ 4¾ Rodriguez J 123 L *1.86 Farm House113¨© Miss Lao121¹ Floge121» 5-6w upper, no rally 7
11Nov25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¹ 1:15^^ 1:46¹¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 67 75-74 6 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ Sanchez M J 122 L 2.20 Center Stage125¹¡ Divine Grace122½ Peach Perfect122»¡wbumped hard start 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 8/47

11
12-1 Grey

Peach Perfect 57d (L)
B.m.6 Cupid - George's Peach by Pleasantly Perfect, PA
Black, Red Square Framed "G", Red Stripes on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

64 $7,500 Own: Glen Gaddy
Trn: Thomas Iannotti IV (14-0-0-3)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (361-50-60-57) 122

2025: 11 3 1 3 $81,058 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,840
2024: 11 3 1 1 $68,552 Off (Dirt): 10 2 1 3 $62,532
Life: 39 10 6 7 $361,396 Distance: 24 7 2 5 $229,776

Track: 37 10 6 7 $360,396
09Dec25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¿ 1:12»º 1:42¼¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 60 33-55 2 8½£ 8»£ 8¶¶ 7¶¼ 6¶¾¢ Martinez F 122 bL 20.80 Always Laughing115¹¢ Willow Bend117¶£ Center Stage125»¡ no factor 8
11Nov25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¹ 1:15^^ 1:46¹¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 59 62-62 2 5¹¢ 5º 4º¡ 4¼¡ 3¶^¡ Martinez F 122 bL 4.50 Center Stage125¹¡ Divine Grace122½ Peach Perfect122»¡wbumped st, mild rally 7

Claimed by Gaddy Glen from Franklin Barry for $10,000, Abrams Ronald B. - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

7 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 29 (Claiming Races For $16,000 or Less Not
Considered), or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000.
Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Midlaner 71 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Flatter - Ansible by Street Sense, KY
Yellow, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

84 $25,000 Own: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trn: Michael V. Pino (298-90-47-44)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (329-66-42-43) 122

2025: 5 0 2 0 $19,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 11 3 1 2 $122,190 Off (Dirt): 12 3 3 2 $110,670
Life: 48 7 7 6 $287,510 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $28,540

Track: 36 7 6 4 $228,870
26Nov25 Prx4 sys 6fº^ :22¶¼ :45¶¼ 1:10½^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 78 70-73 2 4 4¶¡ 5¹¢ 5»¡ 5½ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.10 Neigh Dude125«¬ Yuletide Gallop122¨© Try Harder122¨© chased ins, weakened 7
14Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¼» :45¿¶ 1:10½» 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 75 48-93 3 4 5¹¢ 5»¡ 3º 2¶¢ Hernandez A 122 bL 4.30 Final Shot122¶¢ Midlaner122¸¡ Palm Island122¶¢ outside, closed well 7

Claimed by Just In Time Racing LLC from Hardesty Stables for $25,000, Moore Michael M. - Trainer
08Sep25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¸º :45½¹ 1:10º» 3g Clm 25000cnd 54-88 4 2 5¹ 4¶ 3¡ 2¡ Hernandez A 122 bL 13.00 Harp's Hot Corner122¡ Midlaner122¶¢ Final Shot122»¢ rail trip, closed well 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 42/64 a4 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :35.2b 1/4

2
5-1 White

Mister Lincoln 76 (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Hot Dixie Chick by Dixie Union, KY
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

85 $25,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (506-122-110-72)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (674-190-119-81) 122

2025: 13 5 2 3 $126,990 Turf: 3 1 1 1 $45,300
2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,920 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $21,020
Life: 17 5 2 3 $130,910 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,600

Track: 7 3 1 1 $64,190
07Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46¹¿ 1:11^^ 3g SOC 20000/30000 85 96-88 3 5 2«¬ 3º 3º 3º£ Chuan M 123 L 2.90 Goodbye Note123¸¡ Don't Wait Up123¸¢ Mister Lincoln123º¡ press 2-4p, evenly str 7
23Nov25 Lrl8 gd p»¸ 5K½» :21¿¸ :44º¸ 1:02º¶ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 79 82-96 8 9 7»¡ 7¼¡ 5»¡ 3¡ Chuan M 123 L 4.80 Normandy Hero123«¬ Swill123¡ Mister Lincoln123¨© 2p, kept on, edged shw 11
26Oct25 Lrl9 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23¾^ :46¼½ 1:09»º 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 79 73-88 2 4 4¸¡ 6º¢ 6º¢ 2¡ Sanchez M J 126 L 5.20 Saxton120¡ Mister Lincoln126¨μ Skyloft123¨© wtraffic 1/8, closed 10
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 21/47 18 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :48.4b 4/41 9 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :48.4b 5/17

3
15-1 Blue

Downtownchalybrown 70d (L)
Ch.g.6 Uptowncharlybrown - Torchwood by Speightstown, PA
White and Red Halves, White Dots on Red Sleeves, White and Red Cap

78 $25,000 Own: Richard A. Malouf
Trn: Scott A. Lake (302-36-34-38)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (52-7-9-7) 122

2025: 7 0 1 0 $27,795 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 3 2 $83,011 Off (Dirt): 9 2 3 1 $86,846
Life: 43 9 10 6 $327,573 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $6,185

Track: 10 1 2 1 $47,870
26Nov25 Prx4 sys 6fº^ :22¶¼ :45¶¼ 1:10½^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 75 70-70 6 6 5¶£ 4¸¢ 6»£ 6¾¢ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 7.30 Neigh Dude125«¬ Yuletide Gallop122¨© Try Harder122¨© chased 3-4w, tired 7
11Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23^º :47¹¹ 1:12¸» 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 79 56-56 4 7 5¶£ 6¹¢ 7¾¡ 7¶» Gonzalez M 125 bL 15.20 Dr. Steve125¹¢ Gordian Knot125¶¡ Young Squire125£ wpoor start, wide rush 7
29Sep25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :21¾¾ :44¾¼ 1:09º¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 79 42-84 7 7 8½¢ 7¼¡ 7¾¡ 8¿ Gonzalez M 122 bfL 9.50 Bernie's Mitts115¶¢ Paradise Valley122¹ Party At Sam's122¨μ never a factor 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 5/47 a29 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 1/54

4
8-1 Yellow

Prince Colton 74 (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - Humoristic by Sefapiano, KY
Black, Green Leprechaun, Green Shamrocks on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

88 $25,000 Own: Fightin Irish Stable
Trn: John T. Kirby (60-14-13-8)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (50-7-12-6) 122

2025: 14 2 5 2 $90,580 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,210
2024: 16 3 5 6 $113,709 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $18,360
Life: 34 5 11 8 $214,199 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 24 5 6 7 $169,960
19Nov25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º^ 1:11½» 1:41¿º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 75 79-92 2 1¸ 1¶ 2¶ 2º 4º¡ Martinez F 122 bfL 3.10 Guaponess122¶¢ Sturdy122¹¢ Nixon Joy122«¬ clear, hooked, tired 7
01Nov25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¹½ 1:12¹¿ 1:38ºº 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 76 90-91 5 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¼ 2¶^ Martinez F 122 bfL 6.70 Otter Mischief119¶^ Prince Colton122¡ Hey Porter115¹£ inside, lasted place 7
22Oct25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¸ 1:13»^ 1:43»½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 71 79-98 10 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¢ Martinez F 122 bfL 6.50 Missouri River122¸¢ Prince Colton122º£ Amity Road122£ vied, clear, gamely 10
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 3/99

5
10-1 Green

Severn Run 78 (L)
B.g.3 Hard Spun - Six Tonsafun by Not For Love, MD
Blue, White Hoops, Blue and White Sleeves, Blue Cap

78 $25,000 Own: Spring Hollow Racing
Trn: T. Bernard Houghton (25-8-7-3)

ANTHONY SALGADO (119-12-14-14) 119

2025: 13 3 4 2 $73,640 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $480
2024: 2 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $30,900
Life: 15 3 4 2 $74,240 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,990

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 Pen6 sys 6f¼» :22»¾ :46¸¼ 1:11¹½ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 76 86-86 7 3 3¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Salgado A 124 bL 8.80 I Don't See Colors116¸¡ Severn Run124¶£ Ninja Prize121¨μ 3w, bid 5/16, yielded 7
06Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹¿ :45¸¿ 1:10^¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 72 67-87 2 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 1¡ Salgado A 124 bL 4.20 Severn Run124¡ Buzz Adams120¡ Cappetta121¶¢ wins bid,brushed1/16,up 6
22Oct25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22»¾ :45¿º 1:11¶½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 67 61-74 5 2 3¶¡ 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¨μ Salgado A 121 bL 4.10 Severn Run121¨μ War Code121¸ Go Yoshida113¸ 5-4w,3deep 1/4,resolut 6
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :48.2b 20/46

6
9-2 Black

Try Harder 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Oscar Performance - Never Give Up by War Front, KY
Green, Black Braces, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Green Cap

82 $25,000 Own: Wire to Wire Stable Inc, Stanley Glick and Louis A. Biss
Trn: Richard Vega (80-11-14-12)

ELISEO RUIZ (444-57-75-78) 122

2025: 10 2 3 2 $61,050 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
2024: 7 1 2 1 $32,250 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $13,020
Life: 20 4 6 4 $112,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 16 4 4 4 $100,960
26Nov25 Prx4 sys 6fº^ :22¶¼ :45¶¼ 1:10½^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 74 60-88 1 5 6¹¢ 6¹¢ 4¹ 3«¬ Ruiz E 122 bfL 9.00 Neigh Dude125«¬ Yuletide Gallop122¨© Try Harder122¨© 4w turn, late rally 7
05Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22»º :45¾^ 1:10½¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 71 59-83 2 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3» Ruiz E 122 bfL 14.70 Get Set122¹£ Yuletide Gallop122¶¢ Try Harder122¸£ inside turn, flattened 7
14Aug25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¹º :45¹» 1:11¶» 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 71-87 2 5 5¹¡ 5º£ 5º£ 2£ Martinez F 116» bfL 6.50 Ellie's Boyfriend121£ Try Harder116¨μ Palm Island121¡ late bid, gained place 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4bg 5/7 15 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 23/30 7 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 39/40

7
6-1 Orange

Runandscore 75 (L)
B.g.5 Runhappy - Finding Aurum by Seeking the Gold, NY
Red, White Chevrons, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red and White Quartered Cap

83 $25,000 Own: Holiday Luck Racing and Miguel A. Rodriguez
Trn: Miguel A. Rodriguez (132-25-18-16)

DEXTER HADDOCK (563-72-80-92) 122

2025: 9 3 3 1 $130,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 3 1 2 $61,410 Off (Dirt): 6 1 4 1 $53,660
Life: 26 6 7 5 $234,074 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $61,034

Track: 13 5 3 1 $123,240
16Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45¶¹ 1:10º¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 46-78 2 7 7¾£ 7¾ 7¶^ 6¶^£ Haddock D 122 bfL 12.30 Soze124¶¢ Exploration121¨© River Dog121¶¢ woff slowly 7
22Jul25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48ºº 1:12¿¿ 1:37½¸ 3g Aoc 100000-N 74-72 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 6º£ 6¿¡ 6¸¹¢ Haddock D 125 bfL 12.70 Offaly Cool125¹ Adero120¨μ Wild Vine120¸ dueled rail, gave way 6
09Jul25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¸º :45¶» 1:10¶» 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 63-98 2 3 3¸¡ 4¶ 3¶ 1¶ Haddock D 122 bfL *2.00 Runandscore122¶ Soze122¶£ Stay Funny117¹ angled in, edged clear 7
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :53.1b 10/10 24 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :52.1b 16/17

8
12-1 Pink

Magnificent Mile 75 (L)
B.g.5 Quality Road - Hung the Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Turquoise, White Heart, Turquoise Hoops on White Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

80 $25,000 Own: Marian Cizmar
Trn: Ronald B. Abrams (50-8-7-9)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (227-29-39-31) 122

2025: 9 1 1 3 $56,530 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 3 2 2 $130,425 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $35,220
Life: 38 5 9 6 $306,597 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $65,900

Track: 4 0 0 1 $6,730
01Nov25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¹½ 1:12¹¿ 1:38ºº 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 77 67-68 6 5¶¸ 5¾¡ 6¶¹ 5¶¼ 6¸¹£ Adorno A 122 bL 11.20 Otter Mischief119¶^ Prince Colton122¡ Hey Porter115¹£ wstumbled badly start 7

Claimed by Cizmar Marian from Serranos Racing Stable for $16,000, Perez Ruperto A. - Trainer
07Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¸½ 1:11»¹ 1:43¼¼ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x 75 98-82 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸£ Silvera R 122 bL 7.80 Silent Mode122¶¢ Happily Delusional119¶¡ Magnificent Mile122¶£ long duel, game try 8
19Aug25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿¿ 1:11^¿ 1:40¹¿ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 66-73 10 3¡ 3¡ 5¹¡ 8¶¹ 8¶½¢ Chuan M 125 bL 7.90 Dr. Kraft122¹¢ Double Your Money122º¢ Wicked Melody122£ close wide, gave way 10

Claimed by Serranos Racing Stable from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $16,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :53.0b 16/16

9
7-2 Aqua

Recker Point 80 (L)
B.g.5 Kantharos - Uknowwhatimean by Indian Charlie, KY
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

91 $25,000 Own: Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC and Jagger Inc
Trn: Jamie Ness (506-122-110-72)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (30-9-10-4) 117»

2025: 6 0 2 1 $25,451 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $9,400
2024: 8 2 2 1 $182,270 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 2 $39,500
Life: 24 4 4 4 $327,145 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
25Nov25 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :48¿º 1:13¹¸ 1:39¶¹ 3g Clm 25000cnd 82 49-89 3 6º£ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸ Hazlewood Y 117» bL *1.00 Market Maven122¸ Recker Point117¶¢ In Spades122¹ woff bit slow, 3w bid 6
25Jul25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :47¼¹ 1:11¿¸ 1:36¿» 3g Aoc 40000cnd 72-101 5 3º 4» 3º¡ 3» 3¹£ Chuan M 121 bL 2.30 Uncle Caesar125¶£ Point Dume121¸ Recker Point121º£ urged early,3-4wd trip 5
04Jul25 Del7 gd p¶½ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¿¶ 1:10¾^ 1:39º¹ 3g Aoc 32000nw2$/x 73-82 4 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Rodriguez J 120 bL 4.00 Cinder Block120¶¡ Recker Point120¨μ Villain120£ 3wbid, duel, gave way 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 3/47 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 13/16 14 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/7 3 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 4/9

10
8-1 Purple

Smooth Flyin Mike 70 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Honor Code - Ciddy's Song by Unbridled's Song, KY
Green, White and Thirds, White "SR" Green Cap

85 $25,000 Own: S.G.R. Stables LLC
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (114-14-12-25)

LUIS M. OCASIO (360-28-39-47) 125

2025: 11 2 3 1 $66,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2024: 4 1 0 0 $33,150 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $31,800
Life: 20 5 4 2 $172,360 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $19,020

Track: 7 2 3 1 $66,440
09Dec25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :21¿¶ :44¼¹ 1:22»^ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 72 93-101 2 4 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¼ Hazlewood Y 117» bL *1.30 Smooth Flyin Mike117¼ Mac Daddy Too122¶ Nancy Made My Day115¡ rail trip, drew away 12

Claimed by S.G.R. Stables LLC from Super C Racing, Inc. and Jagger, Inc. for $10,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
18Nov25 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :23¹» :46½¿ 1:25ºº 3g Clm 15000cnd 68 73-85 2 3 3¶ 4¸¡ 3º 3»¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL *.80 Lucky Dude122¹ B B Bad122¸¡ Smooth Flyin Mike122¶ tracked ins, evenly 6
17Oct25 Lrl9 fm p½^ 1B¹» :46»¶ 1:10¹½ 1:41½¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 74 88-71 3 5¿ 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 9¶º 9¶¼¡ Sanchez M J 123 bL 8.50 Cloud Music123»¢ Just for Luck123¡ Sell Something123¨μ gave way 9
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:03b 6/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Parx Racing
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Allowed 0 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

B Raging On 55
Gr/ro.c.2 Raging Bull (FR) - Chanel's Pride by Alphabet Soup, KY
Blue, Black Diamond, White "B", Black Sleeves, Blue Diamond Seams, Black and Blue Quartered Cap

66 Own: B Barn Racing Stables
Trn: Amelia J. Green (2-0-0-1)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 4 0 0 1 $16,470 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $16,470
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $16,470 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct25 Baq5 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22^¼ :44¿º 1:08¼» 2 Moc 75000 67 96-59 6 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 9¶¸¢ Rodriguez J 119 b 13.39 Helmet of Will119» Fort Griffin119¨μ Diliello119«¬ inside, empty stretch 10
13Sep25 Baq4 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¹ :45½¹ 1:09¼¼ 2 Msw 85000 90-77 3 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 4¶¡ Silvera R 119 16.65 Expressway119¨μ No Pressure119£ Let's Be Frank119¡ ins,clr7/16,overtaken 10
03Aug25 Sar2 fm p 5K¿» :21»¾ :44¸¹ 1:01¼¼ 2 ½Msw 80000 82-67 5 2 2¶¡ 3º¡ 4»£ 3½ Prat F 119 16.60 Johnny's Red Storm119º Capanaparo119¹ B Raging On119¶ 4w upper, weakened 9
04Jul25 Sar6 fm p¶¾ 5K½^ :22½¼ :46¼¸ 1:03½½ 2 jMsw 90000 48-52 6 5 3¹ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 6¼¡ Silvera R 119 34.00 Mo Dodgy119¹¢ Lawyer Mason119¨© Nowucme Nowudont119«¬ bmp after brk,3p,4p1/4 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 10/37 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 151/157 5 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 13/13 28 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 10/43

2
10-1 White

Gold in My Handsd
B.g.2 Weigelia - Special Included by Include, PA
Black and Red "HP" on White Ball, Red Bars on White Sleeves, Red Cap

63 Own: Raquel Arreaga Resendiz
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (157-25-24-24)

ELISEO RUIZ (444-57-75-78) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
01Dec25 Prx8 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¼ :46½¾ 1:06º¹ 2 Msw 50000 68-63 4 3 2¸ 2¹ 2¹ 5»£ Ruiz E 120 10.10 Connor's Crew120¸ Frankie Coffeecake120«¬ N. Y. Finest 113£ chased turn, weakened 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 4/10 21 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 20/35 8 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3bg 11/41 29 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 22/54

3
20-1 Blue

Cahvarid
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Uptowncharlybrown - She's a Meister by Bodemeister, PA
Yellow, Black Circled "CCJ", Black Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

20 Own: CCJ Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Carl C. Jones (34-0-5-4)

PATRICK HENRY, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 1 0 0 0 $410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
28Nov25 Prx7 gd 5Kº¾ :22½¶ :46»¾ 1:05¿½ 2 lMsw 50000 26-20 6 8 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 7¶» 7¸¸£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 120 38.90 Letter to You120¡ Mysterioso120¨μ Ponder and Dream120¸£ woff slowly, no factor 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.1bg 5/66 a18 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.1bg 1/9 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 17/51 29 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :37.2b 4/7

4
10-1 Yellow

Buff Garyd
B.g.2 Maximus Mischief - Amblin Easy by Private Interview, PA
Black, Pink Fish Hook and "F&B", Pink Bars on Sleeves, Black Collar, Black Cap

0.00 Own: LC Racing LLC
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (156-33-33-23)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (100-11-10-12) 115»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 11/99 8 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2bg 3/13 20 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 2/22 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 23/51

5
7-2 Green

Mysteriosod
Ch.g.2 Golden Lad - Mysterious Ways by Bernardini, PA
Gold and Brown Diagonal Quarters, Green Sleeves, Gold Cap

68 Own: Runnymoore Racing, LLC
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (15-4-3-2)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (337-57-54-45) 120

2025: 2 0 2 0 $19,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $14,000
Life: 2 0 2 0 $19,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
28Nov25 Prx7 gd 5Kº¾ :22½¶ :46»¾ 1:05¿½ 2 lMsw 50000 79-74 7 1 3¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¡ Pennington F 120 bf 5.60 Letter to You120¡ Mysterioso120¨μ Ponder and Dream120¸£ chased turn, gamely 8
29Oct25 Pen5 ft 5K¼» :22¼½ :45¿¿ 1:04º¹ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 66-61 6 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Cruz A 120 bf *1.70 Fine Diamond120¨μ Mysterioso120¶^ Constantine121¸¡ duel,bid3w,outgamed 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Faio 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/8 13 Dec 25 Faio 5F ft 1:02b 6/11 23 Nov 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 4/6 8 Nov 25 Fai 4F my :50b 1/1

6
8-5 Black

Ponder and Dream 61d
Ch.c.2 Uncle Lino - Spanky by To Honor and Serve, PA
Grey, Yellow Bar, Grey Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves, Grey Cap

73 Own: Caravan Stable
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (156-33-33-23)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (674-190-119-81) 120

2025: 3 0 1 2 $22,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,700
Life: 3 0 1 2 $22,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 2 $22,850
28Nov25 Prx7 gd 5Kº¾ :22½¶ :46»¾ 1:05¿½ 2 lMsw 50000 52 80-73 1 2 2¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3£ Sanchez M J 120 *.60 Letter to You120¡ Mysterioso120¨μ Ponder and Dream120¸£ dug in gamely on rail 8
13Oct25 Prx8 ft 5Kº¾ :22º¼ :46½º 1:04¾¸ 2 lMsw 40000 76-72 5 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2º Sanchez M J 120 *1.60 Mister Me120º Ponder and Dream120¸ Connor's Crew120¹ chased 2w, dug in 8
19Sep25 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :22»¿ :46½º 1:05¹½ 2 lMsw 65000 73-73 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ Sanchez M J 120 2.90 Red Zone Runner120¨μ Mister Me120¶¢ Ponder and Dream120»£ vied inside, willingly 11
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3bg 1/47 21 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 30/35 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 7/51 5 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 10/39

7
6-1 Orange

N. Y. Finest
B.c.2 Connect - Pammi Dearest by Verrazano, NY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

72 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (224-11-22-29)

KENDRY RIVERA (193-25-26-31) 113½

2025: 1 0 0 1 $5,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $5,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,500
01Dec25 Prx8 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¼ :46½¾ 1:06º¹ 2 Msw 50000 37-72 6 5 5¼¡ 5½ 5¼¡ 3¸ Rivera K 113½ b 22.10 Connor's Crew120¸ Frankie Coffeecake120«¬ N. Y. Finest113£ late rally between 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 2/26 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 7/16 21 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 13/35 14 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/7

8
5-1 Pink

Capitaine
B.g.2 Instagrand - Melissa's Girl by Liam's Map, FL
Blue, Lime Green Belt, Blue Band and Cuffs on Lime Green Sleeves, Blue Cap

70 Own: Nick Sanna Stables LLC & Lynch Racing LLC
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (15-4-3-2)

ANGEL CRUZ (10-4-0-1) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
01Dec25 Prx8 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¼ :46½¾ 1:06º¹ 2 Msw 50000 65-70 2 4 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¹ 4¸£ Cruz A 120 bf 1.60 Connor's Crew120¸ Frankie Coffeecake120«¬ N. Y. Finest 113£ chased ins, mild rally 6
Workout(s): a12 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :49b 1/4 21 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :49.1bg 5/29 a16 Nov 25 Fai 3F ft :37b 1/4 8 Nov 25 Fai 5F my 1:02b 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cahvari,Ponder and Dream will race with Blinkers On

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

9 Parx Racing
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $52,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State
Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $50,000 (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Mila Rose 68 (L)
Ch.f.3 Vekoma - Lucky Lady Lawyer by Lawyer Ron, KY
Fluorescent Yellow, Black "DM" and Horse. Fluorescent Yellow Cap

74 Own: Ben Dunn & Chris Mancusi
Trn: Benjamin J. Dunn (5-3-1-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (337-52-45-46) 119

2025: 7 2 0 1 $140,872 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,731
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $140,872 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,120
01Dec25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¸º 1:11»¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 69 11-73 3 5 5¶¶ 6¶¸ 4¶^ 4¾¡ Martinez F 119 fL *1.10 Centre Court Champ122¹¡ Aoife's Magic122«¬ Dewey Doit122» far back, no rally 6
16Oct25 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22¾º :47^^ 1:11¹½ 3gk Clm 62500cnd-c 70 61-58 6 1 4¶ 5¸ 6»¡ 5¶¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.73 Mo for Us121¹ Mezcalifornia118¾£ Black Ginger118¨© prss 4w,chased,gave wy 6

Claimed by O'Meara John from West Point Thoroughbreds, Lyden, Michael P. and Olszewski, Michael W. for $62,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :36.4b 1/12 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 66/73 8 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 21/41 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 4/69

2
20-1 White

Bella Queen 69 (L)
Ch.f.4 Street Boss - Saucy Jade by Rock Hard Ten, KY
Black, Red Star, Red Cuffs on Green Sleeves, Black Cap

77 Own: M & B Racing Stable
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (216-17-26-35)

JULIO CORREA (193-16-21-27) 122

2025: 11 1 3 3 $94,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 2 2 $62,800 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $9,400
Life: 18 2 5 5 $157,420 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $67,800

Track: 14 2 4 2 $124,920
26Nov25 Prx7 sys 6K¹^ :21¿» :44½¼ 1:16¾» 3gk Stk - CrnucpiaB - 75k 75 20-66 4 4 7¶^ 8¶¶ 8¶º 8¶¸ Correa J 121 b 46.90 Alani126¸ Mega Mil121¡ Beach Daze126¹ never in contention 9
12Nov25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¸¼ 1:17^^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 72 57-58 7 1 7» 7¶¶ 6¶» 6¸¸¡ Correa J 122 bL 3.60 Hold Your Breath119¿£ You're the One122¡ Dewey Doit122¶ wide, always outrun 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 15/99 7 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :52.3b 22/22 24 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 21/29 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 28/73

3
10-1 Blue

Reigert Girls 81d (L)
B.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Reigert by Into Mischief, PA
Yellow, Multi-Colored State of Pennsylvania logo, Yellow and White Diamond Bars on Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

80 $50,000 Own: Warrior's Reward LLC
Trn: Brandon L. Kulp (23-5-2-4)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (52-7-9-7) 122

2025: 8 3 0 1 $92,753 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 3 1 $66,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,046
Life: 21 5 4 2 $175,219 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $31,980

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,920
13Nov25 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :46¿^ 1:11º½ 1:37»¾ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 76 65-79 2 5¿¡ 5¶^ 5¼£ 3½¡ 4¶¸ Rodriguez A R 121 bL 3.90 Tootaloo Kangaroo121¾£ Vieux Carre120¶¡ Dancing On My Own123¶£ ins,came5w, no rally 6
23Oct25 Pid1 ft o 1Bº¾ :50^¼ 1:14¶» 1:44¹¹ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 75 49-70 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¸ 4º¡ Martinez G A 123 bL 4.00 She's Fire123¨μ Curlin's Girl123¨© Yankee Dollar123º¢ prompt, bid,even late 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 16/19

4
12-1 Yellow

Snappy Ride 67d (L)
B.m.6 Uptowncharlybrown - Primo Via by Candy Ride (ARG), PA
Navy Blue, Lime Green "GG", Lime Green Sleeves, Blue Cap

73 Own: J. Guadalupe Guerrero and Elmer Orantes
Trn: J. Guadalupe Guerrero (199-34-40-28)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (361-50-60-57) 122

2025: 14 3 0 2 $121,530 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 3 1 3 $89,910 Off (Dirt): 13 4 1 2 $107,950
Life: 53 10 6 8 $344,226 Distance: 16 4 0 5 $122,972

Track: 50 9 6 8 $329,616
28Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¹¹ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 67 7-73 3 3 8¶¸ 7¶¸ 6¶^ 5¿£ Martinez F 128 bfL 16.60 Pachelbel125¶ Big Dreamer125¹ Our Uptown Girl125»£ inside turn, no rally 11
11Nov25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :23ºº :47ºº 1:20¸¾ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 70 36-63 1 5 5¸¡ 5½ 5¼ 3¹¢ Martinez F 128 bfL 3.90 Unsolved Mystery121¶¡ Pearls and Heels125¶£ Snappy Ride128¡ inside, up late 3d 5

5
6-1 Green

Dewey Doit 74d (L)
B.f.4 Coal Front - Aruban Truth by Yes It's True, PA
Green, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap

75 $50,000 Own: Scott Leavitt
Trn: Scott A. Lake (302-36-34-38)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (227-29-39-31) 122

2025: 8 1 2 3 $82,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 2 2 $63,770 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $48,560
Life: 21 4 4 5 $221,220 Distance: 4 1 1 2 $59,500

Track: 16 4 3 5 $206,770
01Dec25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¸º 1:11»¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x 77 57-84 6 3 4º 4º 3» 3¹¡ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 7.30 Centre Court Champ122¹¡ Aoife's Magic122«¬ Dewey Doit122» wide, closed well 6
12Nov25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¸¼ 1:17^^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x 73 67-83 4 3 4¹¡ 5½ 5¿¡ 3¶^¢ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 10.40 Hold Your Breath119¿£ You're the One122¡ Dewey Doit122¶ outside, rallied 7

6
10-1 Black

Tap Dancin Cowgirl (L)
Ch.f.3 Tapiture - Dallas Cowgirl by Cowboy Cal, KY
Red and Black Blocks, Red Cap

78 Own: Steve & Debbie Jackson
Trn: Flint W. Stites (33-5-5-6)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (16-3-3-2) 119

2025: 3 2 0 0 $51,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,200
Life: 3 2 0 0 $51,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $25,200

Track: 1 1 0 0 $25,200
29Nov25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¼ :46»¹ 1:25^¶ 3 k Stk - SaflyKeptB - 100k 78-82 1 7 4¶ 4» 5» 4¼£ Chiappe R 118 b 10.20 Grayson's Girl118¸¢ Think Fast118¡ Onyx Ten124ºwsteadied 1/2,weakened 7
10Nov25 Prx8 gd 6K¹^ :22¿¹ :46º» 1:17¿¾ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 59-85 3 7 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼£ Chiappe R 122 bL 10.00 Tap Dancin Cowgirl122¼£ Devils Arrow120¨μ I Am Rue122¶ woff slowly, vied ins 7
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 1/1 20 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :46.4b 2/15 1 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 12/16 16 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :50.3b 17/20

7
8-1 Orange

Aoife's Magic 65d (L)
Ch.f.4 Smarty Jones - Polarized by Drosselmeyer, PA
Light Blue, Maroon "AJ" in Maroon Oval, Maroon Blocks on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

75 Own: A & J Racing Stable LLC
Trn: David Dotolo (35-0-7-4)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (337-57-54-45) 122

2025: 3 0 2 0 $32,090 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 5 0 1 1 $43,080 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 1 $241,600
Life: 12 4 3 1 $336,770 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $97,360

Track: 10 4 3 0 $314,770
01Dec25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¸º 1:11»¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 66 77-84 4 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ Pennington F 122 L 4.10 Centre Court Champ122¹¡ Aoife's Magic122«¬ Dewey Doit122» pressed winner, gamely 6
22Oct25 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22½¾ :46¶¶ 1:26¶¾ 3gklStk - DiscoChckB - 75k 69 88-50 5 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 5½ 5¶¼¢ Pennington F 122 13.20 Nature's Candy126¸¡ Pachelbel122¶£ Carousel Queen125¿£ away alertly, tired 6

8
15-1 Pink

Macanga 73 (L)
B.f.4 American Pharoah - Highway Mary by U S Ranger, KY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Lime Green Sleeves, Purple Hoop, Lime Green Cap

92 Own: Imaginary Stables and Sonny Stables
Trn: Andrew L. Simoff (10-2-1-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (50-7-12-6) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,060 Turf: 10 2 1 1 $177,002
2024: 8 1 1 1 $139,942 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 11 2 1 1 $177,602 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :21½¶ :44¼½ 1:02»¼ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 89 120-89 8 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 6¸¢ Hernandez J A 123 L 8.40 Mizoula121¶ Quadra121¨© Somnium121¨© 3w,chased,gave way 9
08Nov24 Aqu8 fm p¸½ 1m¶º» :47¼¶ 1:11»½ 1:34¾º 3 k Stk - PebblesG3 - 175k 102-93 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 7»¡ Lezcano J 118 f 7.10 No Mo Candy118¶¢ Oversubscribed122¸ Way to Be Marie118¶ eager, ins, wknd late 8
Workout(s): a11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49b 1/18 15 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:02b 6/8 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.1b 3/64 1 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50b 12/48

9
12-1 Aqua

Strong Like Sara 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Frosted - Santa Teresa by Awesome Again, AR
Navy, Gold Triangular Panel, Navy Cap

70 Own: Alexandria Stables LLC
Trn: John C. Servis (124-23-25-13)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (1-0-0-0) 119

2025: 4 1 0 1 $54,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $6,840
2024: 5 1 0 1 $50,960 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $9,000
Life: 9 2 0 2 $105,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,620
15Jun25 Lrl10 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¶º :44^º 1:01½º 3 k Stk - StrmyBlusB - 100k 74-59 7 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 4½ 6¶^£ Karamanos H 120 f 15.40 Gata Brazil118¨© Roja118¼ Biscuitwiththeboss118¨© chase outs foe,faded 9
06Apr25 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :46¿» 1:11¼º 3 klStk - RainbwMisB - 150k 71-72 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹¢* Bejarano R 119 f 2.30 Cliente Str122¹ Ministry's Destiny115¨μ Strong Like Sara119»¢ dueled, outkicked 2nd,DQ8th 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 32/99 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 41/73 8 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 26/41 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 64/69

10
7-2 Purple

Carousel Queen 73d (L)
Ch.f.3 Uptowncharlybrown - La Padrina by El Padrino, PA
Black, Royal Blue Circled "DJ" on White Ball, Royal Blue Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

71 Own: Dennis Johnson
Trn: Scott A. Lake (302-36-34-38)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (674-190-119-81) 119

2025: 11 3 2 1 $157,985 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 0 $21,040 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $81,640
Life: 17 3 3 1 $179,025 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $45,630

Track: 16 3 2 1 $169,025
10Nov25 Prx9 gd 6K¹^ :22º¿ :46¹¾ 1:17½½ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 72 46-87 4 6 5º£ 1¡ 1¼ 1¿¡ Sanchez M J 119 bL *1.80 Carousel Queen119¿¡ Angel of Hope119¶£ Put the Crazy Away122¶º¢ strong wide bid,clear 6
22Oct25 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22½¾ :46¶¶ 1:26¶¾ 3gklStk - DiscoChckB - 75k 69 67-73 4 5 5º¡ 5» 3¹ 3º¢ Haddock D 125 b 13.40 Nature's Candy126¸¡ Pachelbel122¶£ Carousel Queen125¿£ rallied 3w 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 14/47 15 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 2/30

11
10-1 Grey

Delray 69 (L)
Ch.f.3 Munnings - Malibu Cougar by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, White "V", Maroon Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

77 Own: Vintage Thoroughbreds LLC, Full Servis Equine & Shar
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (88-12-17-10)

ABNER ADORNO (455-69-73-74) 119

2025: 5 2 1 0 $87,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 1 1 $43,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,000
Life: 8 3 2 1 $131,110 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,000

Track: 2 1 0 1 $35,500
07Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22»¿ :45¾¾ 1:04º¹ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 70 77-82 7 5 4¹¡ 3¸ 4º 6¾ Perez X 122 bL 5.20 Dwelling Legacy118¹ Howler122¶¡ Shkhara Fire122¡ stalk 4p, weaken lane 8
16May25 Pim10 ft 6f :22¿» :46¶º 1:11¶º 3 k Stk - MsPreknsG3 - 150k 55-65 7 7 11¶^ 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 10¶» Pennington F 118 b 15.20 Echo Sound124¸ You'll Be Back118£ Hollygrove122¹ 3wd upper, no factor 11
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/18 12 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/15 4 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 6/31 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 18/57

12
4-1 Lime

Centre Court Champ 78 (L)
B.m.7 Dominus - Wimbledon Star by Wimbledon, KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

87 $50,000 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (128-26-13-14)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (30-9-10-4) 120»

2025: 7 2 0 0 $100,380 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,010
2024: 4 2 2 0 $90,000 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $57,490
Life: 35 10 9 3 $417,335 Distance: 10 3 3 1 $143,485

Track: 26 10 6 2 $365,715
01Dec25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¸º 1:11»¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x 76 84-92 2 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.30 Centre Court Champ122¹¡ Aoife's Magic122«¬ Dewey Doit122» repelled foe,edged off 6
06Oct25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¹¼ :45½¼ 1:11»¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x-v 73 87-84 2 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 4¹ Sanchez M J 125 bL *.70 Doctor Abbie122¡ Aoife's Magic122¸ Dewey Doit122¡wclear, weakened, bled 7
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 21/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mila Rose will race with Blinkers On

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Happyflyer 64 (L)
B.g.3 Runhappy - Lifeflight by Quality Road, MD
Turquoise, Pink Jagged Yoke, Turquoise and Pink Halved Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

64 $7,500 Own: RR Stable
Trn: Roberto J. Rosado (43-7-6-8)

DEXTER HADDOCK (563-72-80-92) 119

2025: 13 1 3 1 $35,660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $37,168 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,678
Life: 18 2 3 1 $72,828 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,150
08Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:12½» 3g Clm 7500cnd 67 72-70 1 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¹ 4½ Aguilar J 119 bL 3.30 Curious Soul119¶¢ Twenty One Kid119º¢ Coach Knight122¶¡ pressed winner, faded 9
10Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22»¾ :46¿¶ 1:13^¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 66 55-63 5 6 5¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ 2£ Wolfsont A 122 bL 9.80 Coach Knight119£ Happyflyer122¨μ Smooth Motion122«¬ bid 3w, led, gamely 8

Claimed by RR Stable from Martinez Marya G. for $7,500, Diaz Jorge - Trainer
29Oct25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¼¸ :46^¾ 1:12¸¿ 3g Clm 12500cnd 69 64-70 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 5º Wolfsont A 122 bL 15.00 One Last Kiss125¶£ Carnaby112¡ Real Blues119¨μ pursued winner, tired 7
16Oct25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23^¸ :46¾¸ 1:13^^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L-c 68 71-84 3 2 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Villalobos I 119 bL *.30 Happyflyer119¶¢ Chase a Dream112£ A Votre Sante119¹ 4-5p, drew ahead 1/16 4

Claimed by Cazares Martinez Mayra from McGoey Monica for $7,500, McGoey Monica - Trainer
04Oct25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¿ :46»¼ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 65 57-79 7 1 5¸¡ 3¨μ 3¨μ 2¡ Gomez K 119 bL 5.80 Oneofthegoodguys122¡ Happyflyer119¨© Minister119¹ trk,loom1/4,left lead 7
Workout(s): 30 Sep 25 Del 3F ft :37.2b 2/4

2
8-1 White

Lucchesi 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 More Than Ready - A. A. Azula's Arch by Arch, KY
Blue, White Dots, Blue Cap

63 $7,500 Own: Jacinto Solis
Trn: Owner (294-51-37-48)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (260-26-28-30) 122

2025: 9 2 2 0 $43,200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,251
2024: 12 0 3 2 $36,020 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $6,809
Life: 21 2 5 2 $79,220 Distance: 9 2 3 0 $53,151

Track: 9 2 2 0 $43,200
09Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45º» 1:10»» 3g Clm 12500cnd 63 58-48 6 1 4¶ 7º¢ 7¼¢ 7¶¸ Haddock D 122 bL 21.00 Chineseiam122«¬ Trulli Warrior125¹ Real Blues114¹¢ chased outside, faded 7
19Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¼^ 1:17½¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd 65 55-69 6 5 7¹¢ 7»£ 6¾¡ 6½¡ Haddock D 122 bfL 19.60 Nostalgia's Smile122«¬ Tojo's Mojo119¶¢ Cassation122¨© belatedly outside 12
03Nov25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :46¼» 1:11¾^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 62 69-64 2 1 1«¬ 2¡ 4» 4¶^¢ Torres B L 118½ bL 33.30 Ortho Star122¸ Chris's Revenge122¸¢ Okie Den Den122¼ vied inside, gave way 5
27Oct25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46^¸ 1:11¼¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 64 51-53 7 1 2¹¡ 3½¡ 5¶¸ 7¶º£ Hernandez A 125 bL 16.40 Cojelo Pa Ti117¹¢ Depoli125¸ Solo in Paris125¼ pursued, stopped 7
09Jun25 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :46½¾ 1:19¸^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 70-77 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1º Hernandez A 125 bL 2.90 Lucchesi125º Chineseiam125¶¢ My Kid Syd125¶¡ vied to lane, drew off 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :37.0b 2/6 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 51/73 4 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :37.0b 4/17

3
6-1 Blue

Curious Soul 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cloud Computing - Getting On by Trappe Shot, KY
Blue, Yellow Fire and Horse, Yellow Stripe on Sleeves, Blue Cap

66 $7,500 Own: Trending Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (180-31-22-26)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (674-190-119-81) 122

2025: 12 3 1 3 $57,710 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $4,300
2024: 5 0 1 1 $15,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,680
Life: 17 3 2 4 $72,890 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $23,610

Track: 14 3 2 2 $68,590
08Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:12½» 3g Clm 7500cnd 66 79-85 2 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶¢ Sanchez M J 119 bfL *2.40 Curious Soul119¶¢ Twenty One Kid119º¢ Coach Knight122¶¡ vied, edged off drive 9
19Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¼^ 1:17½¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd 72 72-55 11 2 3¡ 5¸£ 8¶^ 10¶º Pennington F 119 bfL 13.50 Nostalgia's Smile122«¬ Tojo's Mojo119¶¢ Cassation122¨© chased 3w, tired 12
04Nov25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿» :47¸º 1:19¾¼ 3g SOC 25000/25000 73 74-65 1 2 3¡ 4£ 3º 5½¢ Pennington F 117 bfL 8.20 Face the Facts125¨μ A Votre Sante117»¢ Possum122¡ bid turn, faltered 7
15Oct25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23º¾ :47¸» 1:26½¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 66 65-69 1 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1»¢ Pennington F 119 bfL *1.40 Curious Soul119»¢ Booted Up119¡ Redoubtableripken122¾ pace ins, pulled away 7

Claimed by Trending Stable from Martin Frank for $7,500, Servis John C. - Trainer
06Sep25 Mth3 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22»¸ :45½¼ 1:04¸¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 97-78 4 4 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ Pennington F 118 bfL 3.30 Taprixie113¶ Simply Disregarded120«¬ Curious Soul118«¬ vied early, re-bid 3w 8

4
5-1 Yellow

Coach Knight 62 (L)
B.g.3 Game Winner - Humble Street by Street Sense, IN
Midnight Blue, Silver Crescent Moon on Back, Blue Cap

63 $7,500 Own: Peter M. Rinato
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (88-12-17-10)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (337-57-54-45) 119

2025: 17 4 5 2 $78,310 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $27,290
Life: 17 4 5 2 $78,310 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 17 4 5 2 $78,310
08Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:12½» 3g Clm 7500cnd 64 14-73 6 9 8¿£ 8¶¶ 6¶^ 3»¡ Pennington F 122 bL 2.60 Curious Soul119¶¢ Twenty One Kid119º¢ Coach Knight122¶¡ far back, inside bid 9
10Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22»¾ :46¿¶ 1:13^¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 59 38-64 2 7 7» 6¸¡ 3¹¡ 1£ Pennington F 119 bL 2.90 Coach Knight119£ Happyflyer122¨μ Smooth Motion122«¬wsteady 1/4, late rally 8

Claimed by Rinato Peter M. from Yo Berbs for $7,500, Solis Jacinto - Trainer
28Oct25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¿¶ :46»º 1:11º¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd 59 47-77 8 4 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¼ 2¹£ Pennington F 119 bL 10.00 Nostalgia's Smile119¹£ Coach Knight119¨© Guaio112¹£ stalked, willing place 8
14Oct25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46¾½ 1:12¸^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 60 21-65 4 6 4»¡ 4º¡ 3¼ 3º Pennington F 119 bL 5.80 Omey Island125¶¡ Hey River115¸¡ Coach Knight119¼¡ wbumped,steadied start 6
06Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¾ 1:13^¾ 1:45¹¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 61 94-59 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 6¶º 8¶º¢ Pennington F 119 bL 4.60 Nixon Joy122º Darvesh122¡ Preach It Warrior119¸£ prompted pace, empty 11

5
10-1 Green

Hey River 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 West Coast - Canadian River by Smart Strike, KY
Purple, Yellow Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Cap

62 $7,500 Own: Moshe Mark
Trn: Jack Abrams (67-14-10-12)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (329-66-42-43) 122

2025: 10 0 3 1 $18,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 0 3 $34,990 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $10,520
Life: 23 2 4 4 $65,445 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $640

Track: 9 0 2 1 $15,300
27Oct25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:14^¼ 1:46¸½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 54 67-57 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¹ 4½ Torres B L 115½ L 7.20 Preach It Warrior119º¡ Modern Era122¶¡ Auden122¶ pressed winner, wknd 7
14Oct25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46¾½ 1:12¸^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 53 55-70 2 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Torres B L 115½ L 9.30 Omey Island125¶¡ Hey River115¸¡ Coach Knight119¼¡ re-bid, 2nd best 6
15Sep25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¹ 1:13¼¸ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 59-56 5 3¸¡ 3¡ 4¹ 4½ 4¿£ Torres B L 115½ L 3.90 Checkitup122¡ Darvesh122¹¡ Mendelsfly122»£ rail trip, faded lane 8
30Aug25 Tim1 ft 1mº^ :48¸º 1:15^¿ 1:45º» 3g Clm 5000cnd 85-53 3 4º¡ 4¿¡ 2¾ 2¼ 2¹£ Lopez C E 126 L 8.50 Sandini114¹£ Hey River126»£ Tetched121¸ wbump start,rallied 5
05Jun25 Del2 ft 1m»¼ :47º¹ 1:13^¾ 1:39¸¿ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw3/L 59-47 6 3º¡ 3¹¡ 5¸¡ 5½¢ 6¶¼£ Sanchez M J 120 L 3.90 Al Ameeq124¸£ The Heights120¶¢ Lucky Lucky Luke120£ 4p, no menace 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 41/47

6
10-1 Black

My Kid Syd 62 (L)
B.g.4 Lord Nelson - Summer of Fun by Include, KY
Dark Blue, Silver Star, Silver Bars on Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

67 $7,500 Own: Blue Star Stable
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (103-10-12-12)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (421-56-56-60) 125

2025: 10 2 0 3 $48,042 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 2 $8,137 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,166
Life: 14 2 0 5 $56,179 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $6,891

Track: 6 1 0 2 $23,390
01Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸¸ :47»^ 1:12¼º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 63 40-77 5 6 2¸ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¼ Gonzalez S 122 bfL *.20 My Kid Syd122¼ Aves Makin' Waves115¸ Prince Lucas122»£ wslow start, wide rally 6
12Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :46¸º 1:11½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 61 17-66 7 10 7¶¶ 8¶^ 6¿¡ 4¶¶ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 16.10 Friday Surprise119¼¢ Booted Up119£ Backtrack114º wslow start, wide trip 10
30Sep25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22»» :45¾¸ 1:17¿¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 65 28-59 6 5 6½ 6¶¸ 7¶º 6¶¸¡ Hernandez A 122 bfL 4.10 Max Forward Speed122º¡ Simply Disregarded119¹ Carnaby112¡ never a factor 7
16Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :45¿¸ 1:11»¹ 3g SOC 16000/16000 23-73 2 7 6¾¡ 6¼¡ 6» 5»£ Wolfsont A 120 bfL 4.00 Metalhead125¸£ Southern Dream125¸ Ortho Star122«¬ inside, narrowed gap 7
18Aug25 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45½¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 40-68 2 8 6»¢ 5£ 5» 3º¡ Castillo I 122 bL 4.00 El Medianoche117¶£ Ortho Star118¸£ My Kid Syd122¡ rail trip, mild rally 13

Claimed by Blue Star Stable from Brad's Equine Adventure for $10,000, Ward Dan - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 12/36

7
8-1 Orange

Twenty One Kid 62 (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Spun to Run - Key Account by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

63 $7,500 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Jorge Diaz (241-18-28-30)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (337-52-45-46) 119

2025: 8 1 1 0 $32,070 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 0 1 $37,675 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $8,590
Life: 15 3 1 1 $69,745 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,690

Track: 8 1 1 0 $27,490
08Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:12½» 3g Clm 7500cnd 59 31-83 4 5 6½¢ 5¾ 3» 2¶¢ Gonzalez M 119 bL 6.00 Curious Soul119¶¢ Twenty One Kid119º¢ Coach Knight122¶¡ angled in, closed well 9
19Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¼^ 1:17½¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd 53 51-72 4 6 9¹£ 6º£ 4º¡ 5¼ Rangel J 119 bL 34.90 Nostalgia's Smile122«¬ Tojo's Mojo119¶¢ Cassation122¨© angled out, mild gain 12
03Nov25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :46¼» 1:11¾^ 3g SOC 16000/16000 57 68-41 3 3 3¨μ 5¹ 5¿ 5¸^£ Rodriguez Y 115» bL 24.00 Ortho Star122¸ Chris's Revenge122¸¢ Okie Den Den122¼ vied btwn, stopped 5
18Oct25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :21¿¸ :45¾^ 1:05¼¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd-w 53 53-63 4 5 6»¡ 4»¡ 4º 7¾¡ Martinez F 117 bL 11.90 Just for the Money122¶ Epitaph120¨μ Minister119¶¡ svd grnd, faltered str 7
03Apr25 Aqu5 ft 6K»» :22º¼ :45¹½ 1:17¹^ 3 Clm 15000 66-71 6 2 3¶ 3¸ 1«¬ 1£ Gonzalez M 116½ bL 4.00 Twenty One Kid116£ Revivalism122º¢ One Vision122¨μ 3w, bumped 2x, game 6
Workout(s): 7 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.0bg 2/8 1 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 18/32

8
9-2 Pink

Simply Disregarded 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Instilled Regard - Mag's Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Pink, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves, Yellow Cuffs, Pink Cap

75 $7,500 Own: Wing & A Prayer 1 LLC
Trn: Ronald B. Abrams (50-8-7-9)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (227-29-39-31) 119

2025: 9 2 2 1 $41,620 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,290
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 1 $41,620 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,980

Track: 4 2 1 0 $32,980
19Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¼^ 1:17½¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 70 73-81 3 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¶¡ Rivera K 115½ bfL *3.20 Nostalgia's Smile122«¬ Tojo's Mojo119¶¢ Cassation122¨© dueled, clear, weaken 12

Claimed by Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC from Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC for $12,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
21Oct25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º¹ :45»¾ 1:11¿¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 67 77-80 2 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Rivera K 112½ bfL *.70 Simply Disregarded112¶£ One Improbable119»£ Union Purrfection119¡ dueled inside, drvg 6

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Lima Rolando for $12,500, Soto- Martinez Elliott - Trainer
30Sep25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22»» :45¾¸ 1:17¿¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 63 58-75 2 3 3¸¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2º¡ Sanchez M J 119 bfL 5.50 Max Forward Speed122º¡ Simply Disregarded119¹ Carnaby112¡ wbroke thru prior start 7

Claimed by Lima Rolando from Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC, Longball Stables LLC and Whiskey Run Stables LLC for $12,500, Coletti, Jr. Edward J. - Trainer
06Sep25 Mth3 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22»¸ :45½¼ 1:04¸¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 63-78 6 8 6»¢ 4º 3¡ 2¶ Marin S 120 bfL 4.70 Taprixie113¶ Simply Disregarded120«¬ Curious Soul118«¬ wbumped st, rail rally 8
24Jul25 Prx11 ft 7f¸º :22¿º :46¼^ 1:27¶¹ 3g Mcl 16000 84-62 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1» 1º£ Sanchez M J 120 bL 4.10 Simply Disregarded120º£ Son of Delilah115¶¡ Lovemeakaren120¡ clear,drew off handily 8
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9
20-1 Aqua

Pontiac 48 (L)
Ch.g.4 Exaggerator - Take Charge Les by Will Take Charge, ON
Black and White Diamonds, Black Sleeves and Cap

51 $7,500 Own: Wind N' Leaves Farm Inc.
Trn: Timothy J. Smylie (50-3-3-4)

JEAN AGUILAR (309-36-27-38) 122

2025: 16 1 1 2 $30,340 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,936
2024: 6 0 0 2 $9,841 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $7,540
Life: 30 2 1 5 $82,444 Distance: 11 1 0 4 $33,833

Track: 18 1 1 3 $33,710
08Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹½ :47º» 1:13^¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 51 36-48 6 3 6¹¢ 7¼¡ 7¶¶ 6¶º Correa J 122 bL 66.10 Aleah Aleah117¶ Guaio115¨© Sincerito122¾ had no rally 8
17Nov25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :47¾^ 1:21¿¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 51 53-39 3 8 6» 7»¡ 6»¡ 5¾ Aguilar J 122 bL 59.50 Bad Advice122¹ Guaio112¹£ Bobo Liver122«¬ wreluctant loading 9
27Oct25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:14^¼ 1:46¸½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 52 63-53 4 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 4» 6¿¢ Rodriguez Y 117» bL 56.30 Preach It Warrior119º¡ Modern Era122¶¡ Auden122¶ inside, empty lane 7
06Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¾ 1:13^¾ 1:45¹¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 51 75-58 9 4» 4½ 4¾ 7¶º 9¶º¡ Torres B L 115½ bL 50.50 Nixon Joy122º Darvesh122¡ Preach It Warrior119¸£ well placed, faded 11
16Sep25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¸½ :47¶¶ 1:12¼¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L ---46 4 4 4½ 4¾ 4¾ 4¶¶ Torres B L 115½ bL 9.90 Mystic Lute122¨© Starlord122º¢ Flashy Alex115¼£ trailed racing wide 4

10
8-1 Purple

Max Forward Speed 68 (L)
Ch.g.4 Keen Ice - Tapit's Rose by Tapit, KY
Light Blue, Bing Cherry Emblem, Red Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

65 $7,500 Own: Bing Cherry Racing Inc.
Trn: Michael L. Catalano, Jr. (70-11-8-15)

RUBEN SILVERA (299-40-50-41) 122

2025: 12 2 1 5 $47,636 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 0 $1,330 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 1 5 $48,966 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $34,000

Track: 12 2 1 5 $47,636
29Oct25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¼¸ :46^¾ 1:12¸¿ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 70 37-55 1 7 5»¡ 5»¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¶ Silvera R 125 bfL *1.70 One Last Kiss125¶£ Carnaby112¡ Real Blues119¨μ wvery slow start, wide 7

Claimed by Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. from Railsplitters Farm for $12,500, Flores-Coba Felix L. - Trainer
30Sep25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22»» :45¾¸ 1:17¿¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 66 68-84 1 7 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º¡ Silvera R 122 bfL *1.00 Max Forward Speed122º¡ Simply Disregarded119¹ Carnaby112¡wslow start,vied, clear 7

Claimed by Railsplitters Farm from South View Stables and Delcane, Anna Lisa for $12,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
16Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :45¿¸ 1:11»¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 49-75 7 5 5º¡ 4¹¡ 3¸ 4º£ Silvera R 125 bfL 6.20 Metalhead125¸£ Southern Dream125¸ Ortho Star122«¬ wide bid turn, tired 7
26Aug25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¼ :46¶¹ 1:18^¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 66-75 3 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨μ Silvera R 125 bfL *.50 Max Forward Speed125¨μ Lion in the Sun125¸£ Rocket Night114¡ vied, clear, gamely 7
16Jul25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¶ :46^¶ 1:17½¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 44-74 6 1 4¶¢ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 vfL 6.30 Save a Prayer112¨μ Max Forward Speed122¶^ Whoosh122«¬ wide, led, outdueled 6

Claimed by South View Stables and Delcane, Anna Lisa from Ashton Patrick for $12,500, Ashton Patrick - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :53.1b 98/99 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 56/73 8 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :39.0b 7/13 18 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 11/57

11
20-1 Grey

Badbadbobby 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Drill - Pursuing Fate by In Summation, FL
Red, Red "R" on White Ball, Red Bars on White Sleeves, Red Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Maria Luisa Rodriguez
Trn: Michael Charles Aro (51-5-3-5)

ABNER ADORNO (455-69-73-74) 122

2025: 12 1 0 1 $22,270 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 13 0 0 4 $14,395 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,620
Life: 48 2 4 10 $96,335 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $9,730

Track: 27 1 0 6 $39,250
11Nov25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¼ 1:14¶¸ 1:45^º 3g Clm 7500cnd 53 61-42 2 8»¢ 8½£ 10¶¶ 10¸^ 10¹^¡ Martinez F 122 bfL 38.00 Get Like Mike122¶¶¡ Kevin's Strike122¡ Modern Era122¶£ inside, stopped 10
10Oct25 Med3 fm p 1Bº^ :46¼^ 1:11¸¶ 1:41¼» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 52 80-79 3 6¾ 8¿ 9¼¡ 6¾ 8½¢ Martinez F 121 bfL 52.70 Go to the Kingdom121¶¢ Wild Jaime121¸¢ Feral's Joy124¹ inside, no threat 11
06Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¾ 1:13^¾ 1:45¹¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 55 75-43 7 5¼ 5½ 5¶¸ 10¸¶ 10¸¹£ Martinez F 122 bfL 28.90 Nixon Joy122º Darvesh122¡ Preach It Warrior119¸£ stopped abruptly 11
25Aug25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:46¸¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 67-72 2 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¨μ Martinez F 122 bL 10.90 Badbadbobby122¨μ I Can Do Magic122»£ Dr. Lou119¿¢ angled out, long drive 6
21Jul25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¼ 1:15¼¿ 1:47¾¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 59-51 3 3¶ 3¶ 5¹¢ 5»¡ 4¾¢ Adorno A 122 bL 9.90 Dr. Lou119¨μ Prairie Dunes120¹¢ I Can Do Magic122º£ inside, urged, faded 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 36/50 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 34/56

12
6-1 Lime

Union Purrfection 65 (L)
B.g.3 Union Rags - Purrmorehissless by Smart Strike, KY
White, Grey Running Horse Emblem and Braces, White Cap

64 $7,500 Own: Pewter Stable
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (189-23-26-22)

KENDRY RIVERA (193-25-26-31) 112½

2025: 10 2 3 3 $44,360 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,750
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 3 $44,360 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,400

Track: 9 2 3 2 $42,610
24Nov25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:44º¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 63 57-72 3 6¹ 5¸¢ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 4¿¢ Torres B L 112½ bL 6.10 Earl of Dassel115¶ Riley's Rockstar119½ Heat Alert122¶¢ woff bit slow, bumped 7
03Nov25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22½¿ :46¶¿ 1:26º^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 60 57-75 7 6 3»¡ 3¹¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Martinez F 119 bL 1.90 Union Purrfection119¨μ Inmortal J112¹£ God Is Life119¸£ bid inside, held well 10

Claimed by Pewter Stable from Julia John for $7,500, Catalano, Jr. Michael L. - Trainer
21Oct25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º¹ :45»¾ 1:11¿¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 59 41-64 3 6 5»¡ 5¿ 5½¡ 3½¡ Martinez F 119 bfL 5.50 Simply Disregrded112¶£ One Improbable119»£ Union Purrfection119¡wfractious, bobble brk 6
01Oct25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾^ 1:14»¿ 1:44¿^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 55 52-74 6 4¸¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¸ 2¸¡ Martinez F 119 bfL 4.00 Fully Committd122¸¡ Union Purrfection119»¢ Moving to Kentucky115¶£ bid, resisted, 2d best 7

Claimed by Julia John from Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC for $7,500, Abrams Ronald B. - Trainer
10Sep25 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :24^½ :47¼¸ 1:26^½ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 31-62 2 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 2¹ Martinez F 122 bfL 6.40 I Can Do Magic115¹ Union Purrfection122¸¡ Probationer122¨μ dueled winner, willing 5

Claimed by Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC from Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC for $7,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Fazaro 52 (L)
B.g.6 Frosted - Miss Mojo by Uncle Mo, KY
Electric Blue, Dark Blue Star, Electric Blue Sleeves, Dark Blue Cuffs, Electric Blue Cap

53 $7,500 Own: Island Dream Racing
Trn: Clarence B. King (66-3-5-6)

JEAN AGUILAR (309-36-27-38) 122

2025: 7 2 0 1 $18,560 Turf: 7 0 2 1 $40,765
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 0 $18,985
Life: 23 2 4 3 $86,633 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 FL8 wfs 1ÇÀ »º :48¹¿ 1:13º¹ 1:44¾½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 52 68-35 10 4¸¡ 2¶ 5º 9¶º 9¸¼ Berrios J C 122 L 39.59 Good as He Gets124»¢ Makar122¶¡ Neptune Beach122«¬ 8w3/4,4w1/2,tired 10
10Nov25 FL3 sys 6f¹^ :22½¿ :46¹º 1:13¼» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 47 92-67 1 4 1¶ 1¹ 1¸ 1«¬ Berrios J C 124 oL 17.91 Fazaro124«¬ Nightmissio121¸ Burn Rubber124¼¢ 3p trn,lasted 7
29Oct25 FL2 ft 5K»¼ :22¹¼ :45¿¿ 1:05¼¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 52 59-36 4 4 2º¡ 3¼ 3¶¸ 7¶½¢ Berrios J C 124 bL 14.52 Henry's Hope121¾ Burn Rubber124¶ David's Tuition124¶ rail trn,tired 7
15Oct25 FL4 ft 6f¹^ :23¶º :46¾¼ 1:14^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 54 61-52 4 5 4¸¡ 2¹ 2» 3º¢ Berrios J C 124 L 2.03 Mischief Exposed124¸¢ Sharp Play Boy124¸ Fazaro124¸¢ evenly, along for 3rd 8
07Oct25 FL9 sys 6f¹^ :22¿¶ :46¸¿ 1:13º¸ 3g Mcl 5000 54 74-56 5 4 1¶ 1¹¡ 1» 2¡* Berrios J C 124 L 12.91 Ry's Advantage121¡ Fazaro124º£ Chicago Charlie124¸£ rail trn, caught late,PL1st 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 8/9

14
4-1

AE

Maroon
Dads Good Runner 75 (L)
B.g.6 Gun Runner - Seeking the Silver by Grindstone, KY
Green, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

77 $7,500 Own: Double B Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Alan Bedard (48-3-4-9)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (361-50-60-57) 122

2025: 13 0 1 4 $31,380 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,026
2024: 8 1 1 0 $30,007 Off (Dirt): 10 1 0 3 $37,785
Life: 40 2 4 8 $123,651 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $25,122

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ :22¿^ :46¶¶ 1:10¸º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 81 66-77 8 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 3º¡ 7¾ Martinez F 122 bL 30.17 Ace It120º¡ Funny Uncle122¨μ Panagiotis120¶ outside,3p turn,tired 8
14Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46¼¸ 1:17¶¿ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 75 65-75 7 7 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¸£ 5»£ Martinez F 122 bL 12.12 Brave Buck122¸ Sin Nombre122¶¡ Ava's Uncle Billy122¶¡ 2p-ins turn,chsd,tired 9
19Oct25 Baq2 ft 6f»¹ :22¸½ :44¿¶ 1:10º¾ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 74 82-82 1 4 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¸ 3¡ Martinez F 123 bL 4.56 My Man Matty123¨© Complex Music120¡ Dads Good Runner123¡ ins,3w upper,need more 7
20Sep25 Baq7 ft 7fº¸ :22¾¸ :45½¼ 1:23¶¿ 3g Clm 12500-c 78-71 9 2 2¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6½¡ Elliott C 121 bL 8.89 Brew Pub121º£ Concorde Spirit123£ Dot's Dollar121¨© out,2p,led3/8-5/16,wkn 10

Claimed by Double B Racing Stables from Prince Kevin for $12,500, Bhigroog Chetram - Trainer
29Jun25 Baq7 ft 6K»» :22¶¸ :45º¹ 1:16¸¾ 4g Clm 20000 80-83 5 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¹£ Luzzi L J 121 bL 60.75 Amundson123¹£ Dads Good Runner121¨μ Tetsu121¡ 2-4p turn,chsd,earn2nd 12
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 29/224

15
20-1

AE

Khaki
Dos de Oros 58 (L)
Ch.g.4 Good Samaritan - Risk Control by Giant's Causeway, KY
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

59 $7,500 Own: Gregory Hilton
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (305-30-35-35)

ANGEL CASTILLO (304-36-47-45) 122

2025: 17 0 3 2 $23,710 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 2 0 3 $43,820 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 1 $18,000
Life: 36 2 5 7 $86,820 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $30,650

Track: 33 2 5 7 $85,590
23Oct25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22½¶ :45¼¾ 1:10¸º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 54 46-58 2 2 4¸ 5º 4½ 4¿£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 121 bfL 22.10 Great Kisser121¼¡ Rolly122¨μ Purecrazigroove121¹ track ins-3p, flatten 7
24Sep25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22½º :46½¸ 1:12¶¾ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 54 51-60 5 1 3¶ 3¶ 3» 3º¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 6.20 Seven Anniversary112¹£ Dirty Harry122¡ Dos de Oros122½ bid three wide, tired 5
15Sep25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¹ 1:13¼¸ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 49-53 4 4¹ 5¹¡ 5¿ 5¶¶ 5¶¸ Castillo A 122 bfL 4.20 Checkitup122¡ Darvesh122¹¡ Mendelsfly122»£ wide early, lacked bid 8
27Aug25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23»^ :47¹¹ 1:18¹¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 29-60 4 4 6¶¢ 4º 3¿ 3¶^£ Castillo A 122 bfL 6.00 Nicole's King115¶^¡ Dirty Harry115¨μ Dos de Oros122¹ inside, late energy 6
18Aug25 Prx7 mys 7f¸º :22¶¿ :44¾º 1:23º½ 3g Clm 20000cnd 9-65 1 9 10¶º 10¸^ 10¶¾ 9¶º£ Castillo A 122 bL 56.20 Amore d'Oro122º£ Zanduhoc122¡ Torpedo Run122¨μwslow start, no factor 11
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 88/99 10 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :37.4b 8/12 17 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :36.3b 4/9

16
20-1

AE

Copen Blue
Hawkstone 62 (L)
B.g.3 Catalina Cruiser - Lady by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, Blue "3" on Grey Star, Grey Cuffs on Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

70 $7,500 Own: 3 Amigos 3 Stables
Trn: Jorge Diaz (241-18-28-30)

LUIS M. OCASIO (360-28-39-47) 119

2025: 11 0 0 1 $15,540 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $27,550
2024: 5 2 1 1 $57,450 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,440
Life: 16 2 1 2 $72,990 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,280

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,500
05Dec25 Lrl6 gd 5K»» :22¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:07^¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 65 10-69 7 8 9¶º 9¶º 8¶^ 5»£ Rodriguez Y 117» bL 37.10 Find Faith123¶ Lou's Birthday118¸¢ Nola Boss122¶£ off duel,circled 5wd 9
23Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :47»¾ 1:12½¸ 1:38¹¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 70 58-69 5 9½¡ 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 8¶¹ 7¶¼¢ Mena R E 121 bfL 110.00 Indy Charges On116¼ Straight to Water114¶ Happy Jaunt123»¢ trailed 3p, no factor 9
01Nov25 Lrl11 ft 6f¼^ :22^¾ :46^^ 1:11¶» 3g SOC 16000 - N 70 2-63 2 7 7¶½ 7¶½ 7¶^ 6¶º¢ Mena R E 121 bfL 43.70 Shootersgottashoot116¼£ Rapidity123¶¡ Nola Boss121¡wsqueezed start,outrun 7
18Oct25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :21¿¸ :45¾^ 1:05¼¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 67 56-75 2 6 5» 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 5¹¡ Crispin A 119 bfL 15.90 Just for the Money122¶ Epitaph120¨μ Minister119¶¡ outpaced, no late bid 7
01Oct25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46½¸ 1:11½¿ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-45)cnd 66 18-71 3 8 8¾¢ 8¼£ 7º¢ 7½¢ Hernandez J A 119 bfL 62.60 Frack Baby119¶¡ Wistucky122¨μ Pedro Nunes119¨© wbmpst, trail most 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $19,000. (Plus up to 40%
PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

1 SAINT EPHREM (L) 6 Nunez A 122
2 STINGER BEE 53 (L) 9/2 Sanchez M 125
3 CRAIGH NA DUN 47 (L) 20 Williams A 125
4 IRISH WISH 38 (L) 20 Bowman A 125
5 CHANGE YOUR NAME 50 (L) 6 Rivera K **118
6 EL TAMALERO (L) 8 Martinez F 122
7 VIRAL VIDEO 35 (L) 20 Luna P 125
8 WAMPANOAG CHIEF 52 (L) 5 Gonzalez M 122
9 ROGUE PRINCE 30 (L) 10 Ocasio L 122
10 PASTERO 49 (L) 4 Haddock D 122
11 SUNNY MAGIC 46 (L) 6 Hernandez A 122
12 IT'SSPRINGBOIII 42 (L) 20 Torres B **115
13 AE-GENTLEMAN DON 38 (L) 20 Torres B **115
14 AE-WEEK'S STRONG 52 (L) 7/2 Rangel J 122
15 AE-SPLITTING STONES 38 (L) 10 Correa J 125
16 AE-ALPHADINI 47 (L) 20 Torres B **115

SELECTIONS: 14-10-2-8

2 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta /
50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000. -
Purse $25,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started for $16,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won
Two Races OR Claiming Price $16,000 And Which Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 SON OF DELILAH 45 (L) 6 Martinez F 122
2 LIGHT MY WAY 56 (L) 4 Gonzalez S 122
3 EVASIVE MOVES 56 (L) 15 Torres B **118
4 COALVILLE 63 (L) 8 Ruiz E 125
5 LEGENDARY THUNDER 62 (L) 8 Adorno A 125
6 KING DEIVYS 60 (L) 6 Vargas, Jr. J 125
7 EXTRASEXYMCSTEEMEE 53 (L) 9/2 Pennington F 122
8 KEEPING THE FAITH 59 (L) 7/2 Haddock D 122
9 LYONZI (L) 8 Hernandez A 125

SELECTIONS: 8-2-7-1

3 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. -
Purse $32,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or
Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or
Which have Never Won Four Races or Claiming Price $25,000 and Which Have
Never Won Four Races.

1 PAM PAM 74 (L) 5/2 Hazlewood Y *120
2 EQUUS 67 (L) 8 Rangel J 122
3 ZEENA SWIFT 69 (L) 10 Ocasio L 122
4 TOWER TWENTY TWO 73 (L) 3 Ruiz E 119
5 SOUTHAMPTON DOCK 66 (L) 10 Rodriguez A 122
6 RACEY RUBY 67 (L) 9/2 Silvera R 122
7 VOLATILITY 68 (L) 4 Gonzalez M 122

SELECTIONS: 1-4-7-6

4 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta /
50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 HOPPY TIME 56 (L) 12 Rivera K **118
2 AU SOME WARRIOR 62 (L) 9/5 Salgado A 119
3 DRUNKLE 64 (L) Blk-on 12 Adorno A 119
4 BIAGIO 66 (L) 4 Wolfsont A 122
5 BOBO LIVER 53 (L) 6 Rangel J 122
6 SIR MENDEL 62 (L) 5 Hernandez J 122
7 BANJO 64 (L) 3 Hazlewood Y *117
8 BACK EAST 44 (L) 20 Bowman A 122

SELECTIONS: 2-7-4-6

5 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent
Superfecta

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $40,000-$30,000. - Purse $32,000. (Plus up
to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 ONCEINAWHILE 15 Vasquez W 120
2 THOMAS BENJAMIN 15 Adorno A 120
3 FINANCE 6 Sanchez M 120
4 MYBANDIT 3 Ruiz E 120
5 J CODY 12 Haddock D 120
6 TIZ IS PONTE 10 Hernandez J 120
7 PETEY MOTTO 51 10 Pennington F 120
8 SAM'S GLORY 5 Moya R 120
9 RAGING CAJUN 53 7/2 Rodriguez A 120
10 ALASTAR 46 6 Hazlewood Y *115

SELECTIONS: 4-9-8-3

6 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

One Mile And Seventy Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $20,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 29.

1 GOLDCREST 59 (L) 12 Correa J 122
2 DATE NIGHT KISSES 56 (L) 9/2 Hazlewood Y *117
3 BUNNY BONUS 59 (L) 12 Rodriguez Y *117
4 BEACHGRASS 55 (L) 20 Wolfsont A 122
5 MARY'S REWARD 70 (L) 6 Rodriguez A 122
6 EXTREMELY GRUNTLED 49 (L) 20 Hernandez A 122
7 AMY MULE 66 (L) 5 Haddock D 122
8 WAITWAITDONTTELLME 59 (L) 8 Gonzalez, Jr. F 122
9 SUMMARY JUDGMENT 59 (L) 6 Gonzalez M 122
10 DIVINE GRACE 63 (L) 4 Sanchez M 122
11 PEACH PERFECT 57 (L) 12 Martinez F 122

SELECTIONS: 10-2-7-5

7 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent
Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

Seven Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $32,000. (Plus up to
40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A
Race Since September 29 (Claiming Races For $16,000 or Less Not
Considered), or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 MIDLANER 71 (L) 6 Hernandez A 122
2 MISTER LINCOLN 76 (L) 5 Sanchez M 122
3 DOWNTOWNCHALYBROWN 70 (L) 15 Rodriguez A 122
4 PRINCE COLTON 74 (L) 8 Hernandez J 122
5 SEVERN RUN 78 (L) 10 Salgado A 119
6 TRY HARDER 69 (L) 9/2 Ruiz E 122
7 RUNANDSCORE 75 (L) 6 Haddock D 122
8 MAGNIFICENT MILE 75 (L) 12 Wolfsont A 122
9 RECKER POINT 80 (L) 7/2 Hazlewood Y *117
10 SMOOTH FLYIN MIKE 70 (L) 8 Ocasio L 125

SELECTIONS: 9-6-2-1

8 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $50,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For
Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 B RAGING ON 55 6 Gomez J 120
2 GOLD IN MY HANDS 10 Ruiz E 120
3 CAHVARI Blk-on 20 Henry, Jr. P 120
4 BUFF GARY 10 Rodriguez Y *115
5 MYSTERIOSO 7/2 Pennington F 120
6 PONDER AND DREAM 61 Blk-on 8/5 Sanchez M 120
7 N. Y. FINEST 6 Rivera K **113
8 CAPITAINE 5 Cruz A 120

SELECTIONS: 6-5-8-1

9 Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. -
Purse $52,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three
Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 MILA ROSE 68 (L) Blk-on 10 Gonzalez M 119
2 BELLA QUEEN 69 (L) 20 Correa J 122
3 REIGERT GIRLS 81 (L) 10 Rodriguez A 122
4 SNAPPY RIDE 67 (L) 12 Martinez F 122
5 DEWEY DOIT 74 (L) 6 Wolfsont A 122
6 TAP DANCIN COWGIRL (L) 10 Chiappe R 119
7 AOIFE'S MAGIC 65 (L) 8 Pennington F 122
8 MACANGA 73 (L) 15 Hernandez J 122
9 STRONG LIKE SARA 72 (L) 12 Gutierrez R 119
10 CAROUSEL QUEEN 73 (L) 7/2 Sanchez M 119
11 DELRAY 69 (L) 10 Adorno A 119
12 CENTRE COURT CHAMP 78 (L) 4 Hazlewood Y *120

SELECTIONS: 10-12-5-7

PARX RACING PREVIEW
Monday, December 29, 2025
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10 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 HAPPYFLYER 64 (L) 10 Haddock D 119
2 LUCCHESI 59 (L) 8 Williams A 122
3 CURIOUS SOUL 66 (L) 6 Sanchez M 122
4 COACH KNIGHT 62 (L) 5 Pennington F 119
5 HEY RIVER 57 (L) 10 Hernandez A 122
6 MY KID SYD 62 (L) 10 Gonzalez S 125
7 TWENTY ONE KID 62 (L) 8 Gonzalez M 119
8 SIMPLY DISREGARDED 68 (L) 9/2 Wolfsont A 119
9 PONTIAC 48 (L) 20 Aguilar J 122
10 MAX FORWARD SPEED 68 (L) 8 Silvera R 122
11 BADBADBOBBY 52 (L) 20 Adorno A 122
12 UNION PURRFECTION 65 (L) 6 Rivera K **112
13 AE-FAZARO 52 (L) 20 Aguilar J 122
14 AE-DADS GOOD RUNNER 75 (L) 4 Martinez F 122
15 AE-DOS DE OROS 58 (L) 20 Castillo A 122
16 AE-HAWKSTONE 62 (L) 20 Ocasio L 119

SELECTIONS: 14-8-4-3

PARX RACING PREVIEW
Monday, December 29, 2025
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,657. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1.Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Monarca (CHI)
B.g.5 Good Samaritan - How Splendid (IRE) by Oasis Dream (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (29-1-2-3) / Trainer (125-2-3-8)

0.00 Own: Peralta P Guillermo
Trn: Guillermo Peralta Pina (0-0-0-0)

GEORGEE POLANSKY (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 26 1 2 1 $3,281 Turf: 47 2 6 3 $10,914
2024: 15 0 3 1 $1,824 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 51 2 6 3 $10,914 Distance: 19 2 4 0 $8,125

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16º¿ 3g Hcp - H 2908 2 10¸» Mino J A 111 15.50 Diamond One130¸ Rauco128£ Kandozi126£ 11
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2751 6 2¶¡ Alvarez A J 115 16.30 El Nany123¶¡ Monarca115¡ Bichota128¶ 8

2
3-1

El Bigote (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Umamichi (CHI) - Porte Rosa (CHI) by Midas Touch (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (994-87-112-86) / Trainer (415-31-27-28)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Silva S.
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 15 2 0 2 $3,815 Turf: 13 1 0 2 $2,719
2024: 16 0 0 2 $460 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 2 0 4 $4,275 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2890 8 10¶^ Ramirez N A 123 4.20 Muy Solo Aqui119¶¢ Peso Dorado119¸ Javivaletu117¨© 13
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:37¹» 3g Hcp - H 3924 7 3£ Alvarez A J 119 3.90 Genesis126¡ My Resilience125¨μ El Bigote119¨μ 8

3
4-1

Perfecta Actitud (CHI)
B.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Pareces Divertida (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (151-3-3-4) / Trainer (195-12-16-13)

0.00 Own: Tu Paire
Trn: Harrison Adonis (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ARTURO VILLABLANCA CHANDIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 34 1 2 3 $3,695 Turf: 77 6 6 9 $23,064
2024: 34 4 2 4 $10,912 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 84 6 6 9 $23,064 Distance: 22 1 3 3 $4,199

18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¸» 3g Hcp - H 2854 9 8¶¶¡ Villablanca J A 119 100.20 John Cooper126¶£ Sir Caleb121¡ Di Alba123£ 10
13Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¼» 3g Hcp - H 3371 2 14¶½¡ Villablanca J A 121 52.00 La Finesse123¨© John Cooper121¸¡ Gran Pepe121¨μ 14

4
20-1

Sueno Realidad (CHI)
Ch.c.4 El Milagrito (CHI) - Sweet Melody (CHI) by Bad Daddy (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-85-89) / Trainer (385-17-24-19)

0.00 Own: Waleska Pena P.
Trn: Waleska Pena (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 32 0 1 2 $821 Turf: 38 0 1 2 $821
2024: 13 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 0 1 2 $821 Distance: 13 0 1 0 $393

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹» 3g Hcp - H 2312 11 11½£ Gonzalez L C 126 35.90 La Tote126¶ Marulina126¨© Valltteri126¶¡ 14
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¾¿ 3g Msw 10 5¹¡ Soto B A 126 8.50 Mamita Pinina112«¬ Luca Prodan117«¬ Power Marine121¨© 11

5
18-1

Turquesa Dorada (CHI)
B.f.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Tartina (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (385-17-24-19)

0.00 Own: Sapnet Stable
Trn: Waleska Pena (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN IGNACIO VILLAGRA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 23 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $0

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¾¿ 3g Msw 4 8¿¢ Carrasco D F 121 28.40 Mamita Pinina112«¬ Luca Prodan117«¬ Power Marine121¨© 11
12Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2654 2 8¿¢ Carrasco D F 115 111.30 Champelice123¨μ Sueno Realidad115£ Fittipaldi128¨μ 10

6
15-1

Ampawan (CHI)
B.f.3 Katmai (CHI) - Zerenity (CHI) by Zampano, CHI
STATS: Jockey (557-39-52-47) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Roger Wellmann H.
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 15 1 2 1 $3,211 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 1 $3,211 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿º 3g Hcp - H 2741 11 8¿¡ Soto B A 119 65.00 Juno123¹ Moringa123¹ Lonco Bravo125¡ 15
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 2 9¶¹¡ Paredes J J 121 58.40 Reina Egipcia126»¢ Valkyrie Legend121¶¡ Besos De Miel128¨© 11

7
7-1

Reina Del Monte (CHI)
B.m.5 Katmai (CHI) - Really Lady (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (542-34-31-36) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Millonario
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 6 1 0 0 $1,687 Turf: 18 3 1 3 $6,108
2024: 14 2 1 3 $4,524 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 1 3 $6,211 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $302

21Feb25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2821 12 11¶¶¢ Gutierrez M A 119 108.70 Four Roses117¶¢ Sunam126¶£ Dos Tequilas121¨μ 13
14Feb25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2564 7 11¿¢ Painen R A 117 64.90 Our King126¨μ La Promo132¶£ Perfecta Actitud119¶ 14

8
12-1

Extrovertida (CHI)
Gr/ro.m.9 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Elea (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1524-197-214-136) / Trainer (512-27-32-38)

0.00 Own: Oscarito
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 19 2 1 0 $4,183 Turf: 126 12 7 5 $32,805
2024: 26 2 1 0 $4,170 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 174 12 10 6 $35,384 Distance: 28 1 1 0 $3,134

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¾» 3g Hcp - H 2533 11 6¼¢ Medina F A 119 15.40 Tea and Milk126¹¡ Pura Rosa128¶ El Nene119¡ 9
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹º 3g Hcp - H 2495 11 5¸£ Valdivia L I 121 25.20 Chica Del Lucero126¶ Scandinava119£ Tea and Milk126¡ 11

9
18-1

Little Gaspi (CHI)
B.g.5 War Command - Romana (ARG) by Roy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (435-38-46-46) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Roxanita
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MORALES UBILLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 28 2 1 1 $4,271 Turf: 79 5 7 5 $16,362
2024: 42 3 4 3 $9,011 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 91 5 7 5 $16,362 Distance: 12 0 1 0 $719

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½º 3g Hcp - H 2741 3 9¾¢ Carrasco D F 123 57.90 Behind the Sun121¡ Astro Sol126¶ Vuela El Amor127¶ 14
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 5 8¾£ Carrasco D F 128 21.80 El Bohemio123£ Pacificador121£ Scandinava126¶¢ 11

10
10-1

Marulina (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Nazionale (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (840-30-44-65) / Trainer (566-58-64-61)

0.00 Own: Mario Andres
Trn: Cristian Urbina Rojas (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS SANTIBANEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 25 1 3 6 $4,027 Turf: 28 1 3 6 $4,027
2024: 10 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 1 3 6 $4,027 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $194

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹» 3g Hcp - H 2312 2 2¶ Santibanez N R 126 *3.70 La Tote126¶ Marulina126¨© Valltteri126¶¡ 14
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2451 11 4»¢ Santibanez N R 123 28.30 Little Gaspi125¹¡ Peso Dorado123¶£ Muy Solo Aqui126¨© 11

11
18-1

Ojo de Halcon (CHI)
B.g.8 Seville (GER) - Noche de Pucon (CHI) by Mon Pote Le Gitan, CHI
STATS: Jockey (404-23-23-25) / Trainer (55-1-5-2)

0.00 Own: Bureo
Trn: Roberto Carlos Toledo (0-0-0-0)

ALVARO IGNACIO APABLAZA ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 4 1 0 0 $1,795 Turf: 88 10 4 8 $35,919
2024: 16 0 0 2 $840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 109 10 4 9 $36,357 Distance: 21 4 0 1 $12,720

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½» 3g Hcp - H 2533 8 7¶^¢ Carrasco D F 128 *2.80 Bicampeon Chileno123¶ See You Again126¨μ Gran Tomahawk123¸£ 10
14Feb25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2423 6 1¡ Oliveros N R 126 *2.40 Ojo de Halcon126¡ Ejemplo de Valor126¶ El Legendario123¸¡ 13

12
8-1

See You Again (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Good Samaritan - Eladia Isabel (ARG) by Hat Trick (JPN), CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-8-13-20) / Trainer (147-12-6-4)

0.00 Own: Por Ti Negrita
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 31 1 2 1 $2,879 Turf: 19 1 2 1 $3,303
2024: 6 0 1 0 $932 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 1 3 1 $3,811 Distance: 11 0 2 1 $1,367

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½» 3g Hcp - H 2533 5 2¶ Gonzalez L C 126 5.70 Bicampeon Chileno123¶ See You Again126¨μ Gran Tomahawk123¸£ 10
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 1 6½¢ Gonzalez L C 119 38.00 El Bohemio123£ Pacificador121£ Scandinava126¶¢ 11

13
18-1

Mosasaurus (CHI)
B.c.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Crystal City (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (380-9-13-20) / Trainer (439-24-15-23)

0.00 Own: Olguita
Trn: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS DIEGO MENGHINI YANEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 25 0 0 0 $167 Turf: 23 0 0 0 $167
2024: 11 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 0 0 0 $167 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹» 3g Hcp - H 2312 8 7º¢ Donoso M 128 9.10 La Tote126¶ Marulina126¨© Valltteri126¶¡ 14
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¾¿ 3g Msw 1 4¨μ Donoso M 126 6.20 Mamita Pinina112«¬ Luca Prodan117«¬ Power Marine121¨© 11

14
15-1

Cable A Tierra (CHI)
B.g.5 Fantasmagorico (CHI) - Fontenac (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (245-2-8-12) / Trainer (55-1-5-2)

0.00 Own: Lor Kedimar
Trn: Roberto Carlos Toledo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE RICARDO SOLANO LERMA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 51 2 7 3 $7,488 Turf: 28 1 3 2 $5,977
2024: 17 0 1 1 $939 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $4,154
Life: 75 3 8 5 $12,845 Distance: 25 2 4 3 $6,467

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½º 3g Hcp - H 2741 14 5¹¡ Ignacio A E 119 8.10 Behind the Sun121¡ Astro Sol126¶ Vuela El Amor127¶ 14
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 4 5»¢ Ignacio A E 123 12.00 El Bohemio123£ Pacificador121£ Scandinava126¶¢ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-7-12 SP0-12/29/2025-1

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:07 p.m.

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Santiago Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,553. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #2.Maiden, Colts and geldings, 3 yo, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

Conquistado (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Il Rey Ivan (CHI) - Senora Roberta (CHI) by Monthir, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-1-1-1) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: La Mano De Dios
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 0 2 0 $853 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 0 $853 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾¹ 3 Msw 5 2¸ Gonzalez S E 126 3.10 Rey Salomon126¸ Conquistado126¡ Gundogan126¡ 12
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»» 3 Msw 11 9¶½£ Gonzalez S E 126 *2.00 El Sablazo126¾¢ No Se Na126¹¢ Vitruvius126£ 15

2
4-1

El Atrevido (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Spun to Run - Spring Formal by Stormy Atlantic, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-63-61-53) / Trainer (204-24-12-15)

0.00 Own: Garage Jcs
Trn: Oscar S. Silva (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 5 0 0 1 $323 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $323
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $323 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $323

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¶¿ 3 Msw 5 5¹£ Troncoso B R 126 12.10 A Todo Vapor126¨© Nyquister126¶¢ Musico Y Soldado117£ 11
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09½» 3 Msw 7 3¹¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 33.40 Entre Negros127«¬ A Todo Vapor126¹¡ El Atrevido126¡ 14

3
20-1

Cruza El Rio (CHI)
B.c.3 Kingly - Dice Si (CHI) by Grand Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-1-1-0) / Trainer (55-1-5-2)

0.00 Own: Mario Nicolas
Trn: Roberto Carlos Toledo (0-0-0-0)

RONALD FABIANO FOURNET ARROYO (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 11 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¶¿ 3 Msw 1 8½£ Fournet R F 117 45.70 A Todo Vapor126¨© Nyquister126¶¢ Musico Y Soldado117£ 11
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿¸ 3 Msw 10 7»£ Fournet R F 117 280.20 French Candy117«¬ Lindo Recuerdo126«¬ En Chateauroux118¶ 11

4
18-1

Tio Salchicha (CHI)
B.c.3 Imperia - Noche Esperada (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (527-49-46-40) / Trainer (204-24-12-15)

0.00 Own: Manolito Matias
Trn: Oscar S. Silva (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾¹ 3 Msw 11 7¼£ Miranda V M 126 131.80 Rey Salomon126¸ Conquistado126¡ Gundogan126¡ 12
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¿ 3 Msw 10 11¶¼¡ Gonzalez S E 126 25.60 Vamos a Bailar123¡ Canelo Dorado117¸£ Go Sunshine Go126¶ 12

5
30-1

Viaje A Carmel (CHI)
B.g.3 Forward March - California Princes (CHI) by War Chant, CHI
STATS: Jockey (815-46-72-55) / Trainer (235-20-16-12)

0.00 Own: Masaiva
Trn: Oliverio Lopez Martinez (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»» 3 Msw 11 14¶¼¡ Villagra A I 117 118.40 Go Sunshine Go126£ Salto de Amistad126¹ Siempre Estoy126¨μ 14
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿¸ 3 Msw 2 9¶¹¡ Gonzalez J A 126 77.60 French Candy117«¬ Lindo Recuerdo126«¬ En Chateauroux118¶ 11

6
30-1

Catanzaro (CHI)
Dk B.c.3 Good Samaritan - Oh Suzy Q by Dixie Union, CHI
STATS: Jockey (483-26-31-36) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANTONIO BUSTAMANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 16 0 0 2 $944 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $186
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $319
Life: 16 0 0 2 $944 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»¶ 3 Msw 12 10¿£ Troncoso B R 117 58.40 No Se Na126¶ Kilan126¶ Mano De Piedra126¨© 13
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¼ 3 Msw 2 12¶¿£ Henriquez F A 126 32.10 Mi Tio Polo117¹ Bruno Spiderman117¨μ Macron126º¡ 12

7
10-1

Musico Y Soldado (CHI)
Br.c.3 Mendelssohn - Silala (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (453-33-41-52) / Trainer (566-58-64-61)

0.00 Own: Mario Andres
Trn: Cristian Urbina Rojas (0-0-0-0)

FABIAN ANDRES MEDINA FARIAS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 9 0 1 5 $2,325 Turf: 7 0 1 3 $1,856
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 5 $2,325 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $329

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¶¿ 3 Msw 2 3¶¢ Medina F A 117 17.20 A Todo Vapor126¨© Nyquister126¶¢ Musico Y Soldado117£ 11
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¿ 3 Msw 12 5º£ Troncoso B R 118 4.80 Canelo Dorado117¸¡ Macron126¨© Poeta Griego126£ 12

8
20-1

El Salvador (CHI)
B.g.3 International Star - Marurbac (ARG) by Roman Ruler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (784-48-61-53) / Trainer (235-20-16-12)

0.00 Own: Flechas Doradas
Trn: Oliverio Lopez Martinez (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹^ 3 Msw 7 8¿¡ Reyes P I 126 56.60 Pibe Cantina126¡ El Comediante117¶¡ Mi Gigante126¶¢ 12
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¿ 3 Msw 6 11¾¢ Gonzalez J A 126 115.70 Canelo Dorado117¸¡ Macron126¨© Poeta Griego126£ 12

9
6-1

Cochepe (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Good Samaritan - Ketankul (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (907-137-118-121) / Trainer (370-15-18-21)

0.00 Own: Manuel Velarde B.
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 0 0 1 $508 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $508 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹^ 3 Msw 8 4¹¢ Ramirez N A 126 4.60 Pibe Cantina126¡ El Comediante117¶¡ Mi Gigante126¶¢ 12
06Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:28¼^ 3 Msw 4 11¸¹¢ Sebastian D R 126 28.00 Almagesto126¶£ Matsuyama126¶¡ Murcott126¨μ 11

10
15-1

Golden Copper (CHI)
B.c.3 Classic Empire - Jaconage by Johannesburg, CHI
STATS: Jockey (995-87-90-102) / Trainer (718-52-68-62)

0.00 Own: Carvatero
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

11
7-1

Perduto (CHI)
B.c.3 Seeking the Dia - Piligu (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1414-263-225-168) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: Stud Drope
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

17Jul25 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:29^¹ 3 Msw 3 11¸» Medina J F 126 16.40 Jose Gabriel126¸¢ Me Faltan Tres126¹£ Cordon Del Caulle126£ 12
30Jun25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:37^¶ 2 Msw 1 5º Rivera A L 126 26.90 Pelluhue126¡ Salto Eterno126¸ El Griego126¶¢ 11

12
12-1

El Jei (CHI)
Br.g.3 The Lumber Guy - Nuhdis (CHI) by Distorted Economy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1524-197-214-136) / Trainer (147-12-6-4)

0.00 Own: El Jei
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 0 0 0 $669 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $669
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 0 $669 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36»¶ 3 Msw 6 5¿¢ Sebastian D R 126 7.80 Tap Lucky126¡ Jannik126º£ Googy126¸£ 7
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14¼¾ 3 Stk - SaintMesme - 9k 6 4º Rodriguez G 126 27.90 Arturo Roberto126¶¢ El Masacre127¸¢ Harmony of the Sea126¡ 10

13
30-1

Saltarin (CHI)
B.c.3 Lookin At Lucky - Senzzina by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (29-1-2-3) / Trainer (370-15-18-21)

0.00 Own: Manuel Velarde B.
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

GEORGEE POLANSKY (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 9 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»¶ 3 Msw 1 13¶¼¡ Molina J N 126 35.90 No Se Na126¶ Kilan126¶ Mano De Piedra126¨© 13
29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¿¹ 3 Msw 2 6¸¶£ Molina J N 126 19.70 Coral Reef117¨μ Muy Admirado126¹£ Zulthan126¶ 7

14
20-1

Erkan (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Flameaway - De Buen Humor (CHI) by Viscount Nelson, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Shot Menzel
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN IGNACIO VILLAGRA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 9 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»» 3 Msw 1 6½ Bustamante M A 126 37.10 Go Sunshine Go126£ Salto de Amistad126¹ Siempre Estoy126¨μ 14
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¿ 3 Msw 11 6»¡ Bustamante M A 126 64.30 Canelo Dorado117¸¡ Macron126¨© Poeta Griego126£ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-2-9-11 SP0-12/29/2025-2

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Santiago Chile
Stakes Breeder'S Cup S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,400. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3. Stake, Mares, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Genesis (CHI)
B.f.4 Cunco (IRE) - Garbosamente (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (483-26-31-36) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANTONIO BUSTAMANTE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 29 3 4 5 $13,037 Turf: 23 3 2 5 $11,973
2024: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 3 4 5 $13,037 Distance: 20 2 3 5 $9,089

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹» 3g Hcp - H 3112 3 11¶¿£ Soto J M 121 59.10 Rusty125¶ Sweet Child122¶¡ Mr Yo123¡ 12
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16º¿ 3g Hcp - H 2908 12 6¼ Ramirez N A 123 16.90 Diamond One130¸ Rauco128£ Kandozi126£ 11
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:37¹» 3g Hcp - H 3924 4 1¡ Ochoa H A 126 4.60 Genesis126¡ My Resilience125¨μ El Bigote119¨μ 8
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:38¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 3866 3 5¹¡ Ochoa H A 126 3.60 Zuleiman128¨μ My Resilience119£ Peso Dorado115¨μ 8

2
5-1

Mi Mama Ines (CHI)
B.f.3 Classic Empire - Open Nuts (CHI) by Orpen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (695-117-102-96) / Trainer (110-23-17-17)

0.00 Own: Botafogo
Trn: Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna (0-0-0-0)

IGNACIO ISAIAS VALDIVIA (0-0-0-0) 115

2025: 5 1 1 0 $5,527 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $324
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $182
Life: 5 1 1 0 $5,527 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¾¶ 3 k Stk - Solaria - 9k 3 4¸¢ Valdivia L I 121 13.00 Good Decisions121¶¡ Ya Va121¨μ Selva Bella121¡ 8
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 1m 1:36»¿ 3 k Stk - VinaDelMar - 9k 3 6¿ Valdivia L I 121 5.50 Cabin Cassia121¶£ Dona Sauri121¶¡ Odessa121¸£ 8
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸» 3 k Stk - Tvn - 9k 2 2» Valdivia L I 121 4.30 Dona Sauri121» Mi Mama Ines121¶£ Sky Army121¸¡ 11
22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:17»¸ 3 k Msw 7 1¿£ Valdivia L I 121 2.80 Mi Mama Ines121¿£ Amor Furtivo121º¡ Tsukimi121¶¢ 11

3
3-1

Good Sea (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Good Samaritan - Rolling in the Sea (CHI) by Court Vision, CHI
STATS: Jockey (995-87-90-102) / Trainer (413-61-58-54)

0.00 Own: Jujuy
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 8 0 0 0 $311 Turf: 9 2 0 2 $23,598
2024: 10 3 1 3 $45,352 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 1 3 $45,663 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $23,482

29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 1L 2:03º^ 3gk Stk - HrsChleG2 - 17k 4 5½ Sebastian D R 132 5.80 Floriana132¶¢ Dalyan117º Velatri117¶£ 7
23Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:29¿¶ 3gk Stk - CnstncSlvM - 10k 2 5¹¢ Gonzalez S E 132 5.80 Bardas Blancas117£ Heart Girl132¶ Arquitectura132¶ 6
04Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 1m 1:34»^ 3gk Stk - Criterium - 14k 7 5» Gonzalez S E 117 4.10 That's the Way115¶£ Floriana112¨© Giulia Marcovaldo128¸ 13
23May25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36^¹ 3gk Stk - ClctvArabe - 5k 2 5¸¡ Sebastian D R 128 5.70 Nonina123¡ Karmiko128¶¢ Nuvola123£ 7

4
12-1

Selva Bella (CHI)
Br.f.3 Mendelssohn - Selva Oro (ARG) by Orpen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-85-89) / Trainer (537-91-97-97)

0.00 Own: Stud La Nonna Ltda.
Trn: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 115

2025: 8 1 2 3 $10,109 Turf: 8 1 2 3 $10,109
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 3 $10,109 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¾¶ 3 k Stk - Solaria - 9k 8 3¶£ Cisternas R F 121 7.10 Good Decisions121¶¡ Ya Va121¨μ Selva Bella121¡ 8
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶º 3 k Alw 4507 3 3¹ Cisternas R F 119 4.00 Superame128¶¡ Sorrisi119¶¡ Selva Bella119¡ 13
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14¾^ 3 k Stk - SongeBleu - 9k 2 3¹¢ Gonzalez J A 123 6.60 Butachauques121¸ Ya Va121¶¢ Selva Bella123¡ 12
20Jun25 eChs(CHI) hyp 1m 1:36¼¶ 2 k Stk - ALyonPena - 21k 5 7¸» Valdivia L I 121 17.70 Amada Mila121¸¡ Eccentric121¶¢ Nartella121¼ 7

5
4-1

Velatri (CHI)
B.f.3 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Abbronzatissima (CHI) by Monthir, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-63-61-53) / Trainer (204-24-12-15)

0.00 Own: Arriba Las Palmas
Trn: Oscar S. Silva (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 115

2025: 9 1 1 2 $11,686 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $4,721
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 2 $11,686 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $395

29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 1L 2:03º^ 3gk Stk - HrsChleG2 - 17k 3 3»¢ Ramirez N A 117 3.80 Floriana132¶¢ Dalyan117º Velatri117¶£ 7
01Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 1L 2:04¼^ 3 k Stk - MagnascoG1 - 36k 14 2¨μ Ramirez N A 121 68.00 Dalyan121¨μ Velatri121¡ Hela121£ 14
11Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 1N 1:52^» 3 k Stk - FCReyesG2 - 13k 7 5¨μ Molina J N 121 55.50 Hela121¨© Joveure123¨© Bombacha Veloz121¨© 11
30Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 1m 1:33¾¿ 3 k Stk - MlGuneasG1 - 39k 13 7¿¢ Molina J N 121 127.00 Bombacha Veloz121¸£ Mi Monchi Monchi121¶¡ Joveure123¡ 14

6
10-1

Lady In Black (CHI)
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - Lady in White (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1569-264-207-185) / Trainer (198-37-25-29)

0.00 Own: Dona Lili
Trn: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 12 1 4 2 $9,295 Turf: 11 1 3 2 $8,879
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 4 2 $9,295 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $5,183

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35½» 3 k Msw 7 1¹¡ Herrera J A 121 2.40 Lady In Black121¹¡ Seven Wonders122¡ Malory121º 8
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¾¿ 3 k Msw 3 2£ Herrera J A 121 6.30 Cambia El Switch112£ Lady In Black121¸¢ Malory121¸¢ 7
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35º¸ 3 k Msw 10 6¹£ Herrera J A 121 12.10 Quiet Moon121¨© Malory121¶¢ Cambia El Switch121¶¢ 11
03Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¿ 3 k Msw 5 2¶¢ Herrera J A 121 *2.20 Ampawan121¶¢ Lady In Black121¨μ Rapillana115¸ 13

7
10-1

Reinha (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Mendelssohn - Diane (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (907-137-118-121) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: Haras Jockey
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 7 2 1 1 $7,936 Turf: 10 2 1 1 $8,270
2024: 6 1 1 0 $2,058 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 2 1 $9,994 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $4,170

21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1N 1:47¿¼ 3gk Stk - StdBkChile - 8k 2 6¿ Medina J F 132 8.00 La Crosse132¶¡ De Esmeralda132¨© Vela Al Viento117¡ 6
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:38¿^ 3gk Stk - VmALaHpc - 5k 2 4¶£ Medina J F 123 5.40 Lavalleja123¶ La Dignataria128¨© Adictiva128£ 5
24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35»» 3g Hcp - H 4376 3 1£ Ochoa H A 112 *1.60 Reinha112£ Belator128¶ Red Diamond128¨μ 8
08Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:38^½ 3gk Stk - ClbdeUnion - 5k 6 3º Medina J F 119 4.60 La Crosse123¸£ Ganda119¶¢ Reinha119¶£ 6

8
18-1

Mia Selentana (CHI)
B.f.3 Lookin At Lucky - Mi Chilenita (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1414-263-225-168) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: Stud El Mirador
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 115

2025: 4 1 0 0 $5,942 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $5,942
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $5,942 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 1L 2:04¼^ 3 k Stk - MagnascoG1 - 36k 3 11¸^¡ Medina J F 121 49.60 Dalyan121¨μ Velatri121¡ Hela121£ 14
11Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 1N 1:52^» 3 k Stk - FCReyesG2 - 13k 5 9¡ Medina J F 121 20.60 Hela121¨© Joveure123¨© Bombacha Veloz121¨© 11
14Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14¹½ 3 k Stk - LDLarrain - 9k 9 5½¢ Medina J F 121 4.80 Butachauques121¨μ Luna Sorella121º¡ Ya Va125¡ 11
13Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04º¶ 2 k Msw 2 1¹¢ Medina J F 121 *1.70 Mia Selentana121¹¢ Per Niente123»¢ Ramhe121¨μ 5

9
6-1

Cambia El Switch (CHI)
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - Chamuyenta (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (840-30-44-65) / Trainer (537-91-97-97)

0.00 Own: Stud Dona Eliana
Trn: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS SANTIBANEZ (0-0-0-0) 115

2025: 12 1 4 3 $10,612 Turf: 12 1 4 3 $10,612
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 4 3 $10,612 Distance: 10 1 4 2 $10,217

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15^¸ 3gk Stk - Achve - 5k 6 3¾¡ Cisternas R F 115 4.10 Ya Va115¸¢ On Look119¼¢ Cambia El Switch115¹¡ 5
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¾¿ 3 k Msw 4 1£ Medina F A 112 4.10 Cambia El Switch112£ Lady In Black121¸¢ Malory121¸¢ 7
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35º¸ 3 k Msw 6 3¶¢ Cisternas R F 121 5.30 Quiet Moon121¨© Malory121¶¢ Cambia El Switch121¶¢ 11
10Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34¾¼ 3 k Msw 1 4¶£ Cisternas R F 121 2.60 Sandia115¨μ Malory126¨μ Seven Wonders121¶¢ 7

10
18-1

Per Niente (CHI)
Gr.f.3 Mendelssohn - Per Favore (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (118-14-14-16) / Trainer (537-91-97-97)

0.00 Own: Dona Lili
Trn: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

ANYELO LOZANO RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 115

2025: 13 1 2 3 $10,340 Turf: 10 1 2 2 $9,554
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 3 $10,340 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $7,352

01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:42¶¿ 3 k Stk - JrgBrnaPlm - 11k 5 6¶¶¢ Rivera A L 121 12.10 Rainui123¹¡ Vivien Van121º Joveure123¶¢ 7
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:38¿^ 3gk Stk - VmALaHpc - 5k 1 5¼ Rivera A L 115 3.80 Lavalleja123¶ La Dignataria128¨© Adictiva128£ 5
26Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 2:05¶¼ 3gk Stk - ValSport - 9k 6 5¶¹¢ Cisternas R F 117 17.20 Torna130¶ La Crosse130£ Vivien Van116»£ 6
25Aug25 eChs(CHI) gdp 1N 1:52¶¼ 3gk Stk - BelleWtlig - 8k 1 4» Rivera A L 115 8.70 La Dignataria128¶ La Crosse128¨μ De Esmeralda128¹£ 5

11
15-1

Sandia (CHI)
Br.f.3 Imperia - Calmate (CHI) by Magician (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (994-87-112-86) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 115

2025: 7 1 0 0 $4,760 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $4,760
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $4,760 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $4,465

01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:42¶¿ 3 k Stk - JrgBrnaPlm - 11k 4 7¶¶¢ Alvarez A J 121 21.00 Rainui123¹¡ Vivien Van121º Joveure123¶¢ 7
10Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34¾¼ 3 k Msw 7 1¨μ Troncoso B R 115 9.40 Sandia115¨μ Malory126¨μ Seven Wonders121¶¢ 7
17Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¾¾ 3 k Msw 2 8½ Ochoa H A 121 7.80 Pastorella Bella121¸ Malory121¶£ Seven Wonders121¶ 12
29Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¿¿ 3 k Msw 11 5¸¢ Alvarez A J 121 10.80 Noche Sublime121«¬ Cambia El Switch121¶¡ Pastorella Bella121¨© 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-2-9 SP0-12/29/2025-3

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Santiago Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,553. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #4. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 3 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Ben Mamut (CHI)
B.c.3 Rydilluc - Petite Marguerite (CHI) by Shanghai Bobby, CHI
STATS: Jockey (557-39-52-47) / Trainer (103-7-7-4)

0.00 Own: Monin
Trn: Fernand Solar Santibanez (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 0 0 0 $129 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $129 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $129

07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»» 3 Msw 8 15¸» Espina K D 126 6.70 El Sablazo126¾¢ No Se Na126¹¢ Vitruvius126£ 15

2
20-1

El Lubrishell (CHI)
Br.c.3 International Star - White Rose (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (453-33-41-52) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Mandrake
Trn: Theodore Cachely (0-0-0-0)

FABIAN ANDRES MEDINA FARIAS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:01^¿ 3 Msw 9 8¼¢ Molina J N 126 25.00 Mi Rincon126£ Olivetto126¶¢ Rey Salomon126£ 15

3
30-1

Catapos (CHI)
B.c.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Catalupa (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (680-73-62-59) / Trainer (829-65-73-88)

0.00 Own: Marita
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 12 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¶¿ 3 Msw 8 7¼ Villagra A I 117 82.70 A Todo Vapor126¨© Nyquister126¶¢ Musico Y Soldado117£ 11

4
8-1

Poeta Griego (ARG)
Dk B.g.3 Lucullan - Poetfromthepulpit by Pulpit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (448-116-70-56) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Vigalu
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 12 0 0 1 $539 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $429
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 0 1 $539 Distance: 11 0 0 1 $539

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»» 3 Msw 3 4º Leon B E 126 8.70 Go Sunshine Go126£ Salto de Amistad126¹ Siempre Estoy126¨μ 14

5
18-1

Primazo (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Ya Primo (CHI) - Noble Vine (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (721-77-72-54) / Trainer (110-23-17-17)

0.00 Own: La Pacita
Trn: Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna (0-0-0-0)

BERNARDO ESTEBAN LEON ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿¸ 3 Msw 7 8¾¢ Leon B E 126 4.30 French Candy117«¬ Lindo Recuerdo126«¬ En Chateauroux118¶ 11

6
20-1

Alfonso El Grande (CHI)
B.c.3 Alfonso - Dama Cruzada (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (994-87-112-86) / Trainer (1161-96-99-94)

0.00 Own: Tata Menghini
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»» 3 Msw 6 7½¡ Alvarez A J 126 45.30 Go Sunshine Go126£ Salto de Amistad126¹ Siempre Estoy126¨μ 14

7
4-1

Lindo Recuerdo (CHI)
Br.c.3 The Lumber Guy - Mi Vieja Querida (CHI) by Sonoma Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1414-263-225-168) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Stud Haras Lizzie
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 0 1 0 $686 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $547
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 0 $686 Distance: 8 0 1 0 $686

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿¸ 3 Msw 3 2«¬ Medina J F 126 7.00 French Candy117«¬ Lindo Recuerdo126«¬ En Chateauroux118¶ 11

8
15-1

Simone Bull (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Flameaway - Simone Veil by Holy Bull, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-1-1-1) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Shot Menzel
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹^ 3 Msw 13 9¶¼ Gonzalez S E 126 8.30 Pibe Cantina126¡ El Comediante117¶¡ Mi Gigante126¶¢ 12

9
30-1

Arrumaco (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Zawraq (IRE) - Wonawena (CHI) by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (207-9-9-18) / Trainer (370-15-18-21)

0.00 Own: Manuel Velarde B.
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LEANDRO VERA TORRES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»» 3 Msw 8 11¿¡ Sancho A B 126 37.00 Go Sunshine Go126£ Salto de Amistad126¹ Siempre Estoy126¨μ 14

10
20-1

Guachaca (CHI)
B.c.3 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Huachita (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (84-3-5-6) / Trainer (327-17-24-32)

0.00 Own: Abuela Oca
Trn: Daniel Celestino Contreras Aliaga (0-0-0-0)

MAURICIO LIZAMA GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 15 0 1 2 $1,559 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 1 2 $1,559 Distance: 13 0 1 2 $1,559

11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10º½ 3 Msw 3 14¸» Galaz M L 126 18.70 Macallan117¶^¢ Al Contado126¶¡ Todos Mienten117¨μ 14

11
5-1

Macron (CHI)
B.g.3 Ticket to Run (CHI) - Belgian Chocolate by Tale of the Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1569-264-207-185) / Trainer (413-61-58-54)

0.00 Own: Rosa Patricia
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 0 1 2 $1,081 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $1,081
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 2 $1,081 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $1,081

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¿ 3 Msw 3 2¸¡ Ramirez N A 126 *3.00 Canelo Dorado117¸¡ Macron126¨© Poeta Griego126£ 12

12
6-1

En Chateauroux (CHI)
B.c.3 Dubai Sky - Hori (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-63-61-53) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Bengo
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 13 0 2 1 $1,467 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $1,467
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 2 1 $1,467 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $1,467

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¶¿ 3 Msw 4 6º¡ Rojas N A 117 7.00 A Todo Vapor126¨© Nyquister126¶¢ Musico Y Soldado117£ 11

13
18-1

My Sweet Lord (CHI)
Br.c.3 Cunco (IRE) - Tower of Venice (CHI) by Merchant of Venice, CHI
STATS: Jockey (404-23-23-25) / Trainer (163-5-11-10)

0.00 Own: Haras Santa Monica
Trn: Cristian Alberto Quiroz Escobar (0-0-0-0)

ALVARO IGNACIO APABLAZA ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿¸ 3 Msw 9 5¹¢ Ignacio A E 126 117.80 French Candy117«¬ Lindo Recuerdo126«¬ En Chateauroux118¶ 11

14
15-1

Mi Gigante (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Get Jets - Joy Piba (ARG) by Fortify, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1767-89-117-108) / Trainer (536-63-47-54)

0.00 Own: Jose T. Allende F.
Trn: Jose Tomas Allende Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 0 1 1 $1,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $514
Life: 7 0 1 1 $1,100 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $1,100

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹^ 3 Msw 3 3¸ Fuenzalida R A 126 4.70 Pibe Cantina126¡ El Comediante117¶¡ Mi Gigante126¶¢ 12

15
9-1

Siempre Estoy (CHI)
Br.c.3 International Star - Sirenat (CHI) by State of Play, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1524-197-214-136) / Trainer (536-63-47-54)

0.00 Own: Como Lo Queri
Trn: Jose Tomas Allende Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 0 0 1 $219 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $219 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $219

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»» 3 Msw 12 3¹£ Rodriguez G 126 12.10 Go Sunshine Go126£ Salto de Amistad126¹ Siempre Estoy126¨μ 14

16
12-1

Luquitas (CHI)
B.g.3 Spun to Run - Shazadi (CHI) by Thunder Gulch, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1501-158-161-127) / Trainer (1161-96-99-94)

0.00 Own: Chinigue
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $218 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $218 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $218

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾¹ 3 Msw 4 4¹ Villablanca J A 126 27.00 Rey Salomon126¸ Conquistado126¡ Gundogan126¡ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-11-12-4 SP0-12/29/2025-4

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,013. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #5. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Griezmann (CHI)
B.h.9 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Contigo Aprendi (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (995-87-90-102) / Trainer (718-52-68-62)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 40 3 2 3 $8,352 Turf: 138 13 21 16 $64,411
2024: 27 1 8 2 $7,317 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 183 13 22 20 $68,159 Distance:113 7 8 9 $27,049

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 3141 4 5¡ Molina J N 126 5.40 See Me121¨μ Vamos Al Noa Noa132¨© Stray Kids121¨© 9
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹» 3g Hcp - H 2816 2 1¶¢ Molina J N 132 3.60 Griezmann132¶¢ Balder El Noruego117£ Brego121¨© 9
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¼^ 3g Hcp - H 3085 3 1¨© Molina J N 115 12.50 Griezmann115¨© Stray Kids128¸ Tio Juan119¸£ 8
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03º» 3g Hcp - H 2718 9 1¸ Espina K D 128 4.30 Griezmann128¸ Don Giorgio119¶¢ Indhira130£ 13
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57»º 3g Hcp - H 2719 4 2¨μ Sebastian D R 123 7.00 Brego123¨μ Griezmann123¶¡ Rosy l'Amore128¨μ 13

2
15-1

Galway Girl (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Seeking the Dia - Gwyneira (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (784-48-61-53) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Sanchez Q.
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 23 3 4 2 $9,326 Turf: 26 4 4 2 $13,524
2024: 7 1 0 1 $4,604 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 4 4 3 $13,930 Distance: 8 2 1 0 $6,494

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2859 1 6½£ Reyes P I 128 21.60 Sonrisa Dulce121¹¡ Brego117¨© Stray Kids132¸¡ 9
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 3141 1 6º£ Miranda V M 119 16.60 See Me121¨μ Vamos Al Noa Noa132¨© Stray Kids121¨© 9
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¼^ 3g Hcp - H 3085 8 8¶^£ Ochoa H A 128 5.00 Griezmann115¨© Stray Kids128¸ Tio Juan119¸£ 8
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 3081 5 9½¢ Ochoa H A 130 6.80 Siete de Abril115¨μ Carlitos Yusti134¶¡ Stray Kids128¸ 13
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3032 8 4¸£ Ochoa H A 130 3.30 Piantao132¡ See Me126¶¢ Badero132¶ 11

3
4-1

El Pitin (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Forward March - Alborota (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1501-158-161-127) / Trainer (1161-96-99-94)

0.00 Own: Masaiva
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 18 5 2 1 $10,921 Turf: 12 5 2 0 $10,427
2024: 1 0 0 0 $101 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 5 2 1 $11,022 Distance: 18 5 2 1 $11,022

11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 4282 2 14¾£ Rodriguez G 130 4.80 Ke Pacquiao130¶£ Bowser128¨μ Un Guarito121¡ 15
20Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 4238 10 7»¡ Rodriguez G 130 *3.80 Ke Pacquiao126¶¡ Bowser123¡ Soy Bushido130¡ 11
13Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :55¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 4250 12 3º¢ Rodriguez G 130 15.60 Muzan130¸£ La Martinoka130¶¡ El Pitin130¶¢ 14
01Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 4441 7 12¶¾ Adrian A G 130 10.20 Ngannu126¶¢ Monchitocrack121¨© Aya King126¡ 12
10Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :55¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2741 1 1¡ Sancho A B 123 3.70 El Pitin123¡ Nalala119£ Onix Blue122¸¡ 8

4
5-1

Limatown (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mo Town - Suspira Limena (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (721-77-72-54) / Trainer (829-65-73-88)

0.00 Own: Los Maguitos
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

BERNARDO ESTEBAN LEON ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 22 1 2 0 $3,154 Turf: 17 1 2 0 $3,154
2024: 16 3 0 1 $9,179 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $1,006
Life: 43 5 3 2 $18,613 Distance: 17 1 2 1 $3,495

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2859 5 4¼ Leon B E 121 10.90 Sonrisa Dulce121¹¡ Brego117¨© Stray Kids132¸¡ 9
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2771 3 2¡ Leon B E 126 4.90 Palacete123¡ Limatown126¨μ Brego123¨© 10
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹» 3g Hcp - H 2816 3 4¸ Alvarez A J 126 5.40 Griezmann132¶¢ Balder El Noruego117£ Brego121¨© 9
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3032 12 8¾ Gonzalez L C 115 105.00 Piantao132¡ See Me126¶¢ Badero132¶ 11
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2764 12 12¶¹¡ Ulloa Perez G G 130 29.70 Qumram132¶£ Siete de Abril128¨μ See Me132¶¢ 13

5
20-1

Beso Al Cielo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Grand Daddy - Te Ries (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (106-4-3-8) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JOSE JAIME PAREDES RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 28 1 4 6 $4,971 Turf: 12 2 0 0 $5,119
2024: 11 1 0 0 $4,955 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $378
Life: 39 2 4 6 $9,926 Distance: 28 2 4 6 $7,923

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10^¸ 3g Hcp - H 3170 8 6¾¡ Painen R A 128 7.40 Rio Azopardo123¶£ Queen Tiger119¨© Donde Raul119¶¢ 10
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2746 11 2¶ Painen R A 123 6.00 Color de Sueno123¶ Beso Al Cielo123£ Don Migue126¨© 12
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2736 9 8º¡ Painen R A 121 8.90 Baby Yoda128¶¢ Ale Guapa123¡ Punta Itata121¶ 12
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼» 3g Hcp - H 2705 1 3¹£ Painen R A 121 7.30 Denali121¹¢ Obra de Arte119¡ Beso Al Cielo121£ 14
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2613 9 3¶£ Painen R A 126 6.30 Color de Sueno121¡ Amarte a Ti119¶¢ Beso Al Cielo126¨μ 13

6
9-1

See Me (CHI)
B.g.5 Cloud Computing - Vengan a Verla (CHI) by Layman, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1569-264-207-185) / Trainer (437-66-43-44)

0.00 Own: Millar M Patricio
Trn: Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 31 4 1 4 $10,564 Turf: 43 8 2 6 $21,882
2024: 19 3 2 3 $8,367 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $1,121
Life: 60 8 3 9 $24,132 Distance: 30 5 2 3 $14,308

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2859 6 8¶^¡ Herrera J A 134 3.70 Sonrisa Dulce121¹¡ Brego117¨© Stray Kids132¸¡ 9
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 3141 8 1¨μ Herrera J A 121 3.40 See Me121¨μ Vamos Al Noa Noa132¨© Stray Kids121¨© 9
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸» 3g Hcp - H 3662 4 5º Alvarez A J 112 7.00 Single Barrel117£ Kneseet134¸¢ Salto Del Cerezo132¡ 11
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º½ 3g Hcp - H 3650 1 3¹¡ Pimentel J E 112 7.40 Pedernera130¸¢ Kneseet134¶¢ See Me112¶¢ 9
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3032 1 2¡ Herrera J A 126 5.40 Piantao132¡ See Me126¶¢ Badero132¶ 11

7
10-1

Brego (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bad Daddy (CHI) - La Pollera Colora (CHI) by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (557-39-52-47) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Shot Menzel
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 29 4 7 3 $10,796 Turf: 39 4 10 5 $13,296
2024: 16 0 3 2 $2,500 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 4 10 5 $13,296 Distance: 41 4 8 5 $12,509

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2859 3 2¹¡ Soto B A 117 11.90 Sonrisa Dulce121¹¡ Brego117¨© Stray Kids132¸¡ 9
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2771 2 3£ Soto B A 123 7.60 Palacete123¡ Limatown126¨μ Brego123¨© 10
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹» 3g Hcp - H 2816 6 3¸ Soto B A 121 9.90 Griezmann132¶¢ Balder El Noruego117£ Brego121¨© 9
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸» 3g Hcp - H 2721 6 10»£ Soto B A 130 11.80 Sapirongo121¶£ Rosy l'Amore130£ Mate Amargo122£ 13
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57»º 3g Hcp - H 2719 5 1¨μ Soto B A 123 19.20 Brego123¨μ Griezmann123¶¡ Rosy l'Amore128¨μ 13

8
2-1

Palacete (CHI)
B.c.3 Ticket to Run (CHI) - Moonoverthenile by Pioneerof the Nile, CHI
STATS: Jockey (680-73-62-59) / Trainer (829-65-73-88)

0.00 Own: Marita
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 13 4 2 0 $11,682 Turf: 4 3 0 0 $7,724
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $3,316
Life: 13 4 2 0 $11,682 Distance: 11 4 2 0 $11,682

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2771 8 1¡ Castillo J A 123 *2.60 Palacete123¡ Limatown126¨μ Brego123¨© 10
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2640 1 1¶¢ Castillo J A 126 *3.00 Palacete126¶¢ Tres Principes123¶¡ Alto Forever121£ 15
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2618 11 8¿¡ Castillo J A 122 4.60 Ale Guapa121º¢ En Veces126¶ Henao121¨© 14
24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾º 3g Hcp - H 2566 15 9½¡ Ramirez N A 123 *3.70 Joya Del Litoral126¡ Color de Sueno123¨μ Amarte a Ti123¡ 15
10Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¹ 3 Alw 2982 4 7¶¶¢ Fournet R F 119 5.50 Montes Fraile119£ Elkan Daddy119»£ Alain Delon128¡ 11

9
15-1

Stray Kids (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Tourist - Gold Life (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (353-28-23-32) / Trainer (829-65-73-88)

0.00 Own: Aldedo
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

DAVID PATRICIO SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 43 4 3 6 $11,858 Turf: 92 9 10 11 $34,092
2024: 16 1 4 1 $4,284 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $876
Life: 96 9 11 11 $34,968 Distance: 52 4 3 4 $11,989

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2859 8 3¹¡ Castillo J A 132 7.30 Sonrisa Dulce121¹¡ Brego117¨© Stray Kids132¸¡ 9
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 3141 9 3¨μ Castillo J A 121 9.30 See Me121¨μ Vamos Al Noa Noa132¨© Stray Kids121¨© 9
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸» 3g Hcp - H 3662 5 7» Toro J A 112 14.10 Single Barrel117£ Kneseet134¸¢ Salto Del Cerezo132¡ 11
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¼^ 3g Hcp - H 3085 5 2¨© Castillo J A 128 8.10 Griezmann115¨© Stray Kids128¸ Tio Juan119¸£ 8
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 3081 13 3¶£ Guajardo J I 128 12.50 Siete de Abril115¨μ Carlitos Yusti134¶¡ Stray Kids128¸ 13

10
18-1

Onix Blue (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Le Blues (ARG) - Cangas de Onis (ARG) by Mutakddim, CHI
STATS: Jockey (542-34-31-36) / Trainer (496-45-29-43)

0.00 Own: Los Castillo
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 18 1 2 4 $3,773 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $2,975
2024: 13 1 1 4 $12,430 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $2,324
Life: 31 2 3 8 $16,203 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $3,005

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3379 4 6¶¶£ Painen R A 123 35.50 State of Grace121¹¢ Prieto Azabache118¡ Bentinck118½¢ 7
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3122 7 3¼£ Sanchez L P 128 93.70 Amanda Pepita121º¡ Salto Del Guapo132¸¢ Onix Blue128¨μ 13
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 3667 4 7¶º¡ Painen R A 122 18.10 El Merluzo132¨μ Freud Wish119¸£ Papudo Chrome132¸¢ 9
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 3081 8 5º Painen R A 126 13.10 Siete de Abril115¨μ Carlitos Yusti134¶¡ Stray Kids128¸ 13
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3036 8 5¸ Painen R A 117 21.20 Mosala123¨μ Galway Girl119¨© My Great117¶¢ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Santiago Chile
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,695. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6. Allowance, Fillies, 3 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Estilo Antiguo (CHI)
B.f.3 Flameaway - Encaje Antiguo (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-1-1-1) / Trainer (145-14-14-21)

0.00 Own: Romano
Trn: Jorge Andres Inda De La Cerda (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 11 1 2 2 $5,459 Turf: 7 1 2 1 $4,665
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $794
Life: 11 1 2 2 $5,459 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $3,485

21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¾ 3 k Msw 10 1¹ Gonzalez S E 121 *1.90 Estilo Antiguo121¹ Sigan La Musica121º¡ Luga121¨© 15
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^º 3 k Msw 11 2¶¢ Gonzalez S E 121 *2.10 Nilca123¶¢ Estilo Antiguo121¹ Tranquila Nina121¡ 12
10Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56º^ 3 k Msw 5 3¸ Gonzalez S E 121 *3.30 Gran Prima121¶¢ Lady Lumber121£ Estilo Antiguo121¶ 15
08Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09º¸ 3 k Msw 11 6»£ Soto B A 121 6.70 Good Decisions121¹¢ Estrella Del Sol121¶£ Lady In Black121¨© 11
15Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¹¸ 3 k Msw 11 4½¢ Sanchez D P 121 19.70 Luna Sorella121º¡ Wozniacki121¸¢ Pastorella Bella121¡ 16
25Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¸¸ 3 k Msw 4 2¶ Soto B A 121 48.10 Sorrisi114¶ Estilo Antiguo121¨μ Blue For Ever121¶£ 12

2
4-1

Misia Noni (CHI)
Gr.f.3 Flameaway - Grey Moon (CHI) by Layman, CHI
STATS: Jockey (453-33-41-52) / Trainer (566-58-64-61)

0.00 Own: Any
Trn: Cristian Urbina Rojas (0-0-0-0)

FABIAN ANDRES MEDINA FARIAS (0-0-0-0) 128¿

2025: 10 2 3 0 $9,028 Turf: 7 2 2 0 $8,058
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 0 $9,028 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $7,335

06Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 4134 5 2¶¡ Alvarez A J 121 12.80 Stanafuera123¶¡ Misia Noni121¶ Good Partner121¶¡ 13
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶º 3 k Alw 4507 5 5» Medina F A 119 23.40 Superame128¶¡ Sorrisi119¶¡ Selva Bella119¡ 13
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56º¾ 3 k Alw 3724 2 1¡ Medina F A 112 6.30 Misia Noni112¡ Cukuchi121¶¡ Good Temptation121¶ 14
27Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¶¹ 3 k Stk - CrcDnsFSC - 10k 1 8¨μ Leon B E 123 6.40 Tu Tu Y Tu121¨© Chica de La Palma121¨© Yeri Star123¨© 10
08Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56»¹ 3 k Alw 4332 6 2¸¢ Medina F A 112 3.40 Superame112¸¢ Misia Noni112¶¢ Ferluisi121£ 9
30Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¼½ 3 k Alw 4461 1 4» Medina F A 112 5.90 Ohh Ohh Querida115º¡ La Momita121¡ Belleza India115¨© 8

3
15-1

Golfista (CHI)
B.f.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Glamorosa Soy (CHI) by Viscount Nelson, CHI
STATS: Jockey (924-55-73-79) / Trainer (5-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 18 1 1 1 $3,384 Turf: 10 1 0 1 $2,985
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 1 1 $3,384 Distance: 11 1 0 1 $3,093

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»¾ 3 k Alw 3112 3 5¸¡ Gutierrez M A 120 64.70 Ricondita119¨© Cukuchi119¨μ La Italia Mia119¶ 13
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾» 3 k Msw 4 1¶¡ Fournet R F 117 8.10 Golfista117¶¡ Kobrich122¶ Che Away121¹£ 10
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¿¼ 3 k Msw 6 4¸¡ Fournet R F 117 16.30 Mi Bella Fer112¶¡ Luga122¨μ Nahuen122£ 14
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¾ 3 k Msw 5 7¶^¢ Gutierrez M A 121 8.20 Estilo Antiguo121¹ Sigan La Musica121º¡ Luga121¨© 15
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58½º 3 k Msw 10 6¹¡ Fournet R F 116 7.80 Under the Light114¡ Dotadita121¶£ Power Girl121¡ 12
24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¹ 3 k Msw 11 5¾ Fournet R F 115 7.00 Reina Del Donguil121¹£ Euskera122¸£ Paloma One121£ 13

4
3-1

Reina Egipcia (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Spun to Run - Libanesca (ARG) by Vision and Verse, CHI
STATS: Jockey (815-46-72-55) / Trainer (146-10-10-15)

0.00 Own: Barti
Trn: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 11 2 1 2 $6,411 Turf: 9 2 1 2 $6,411
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 2 $6,411 Distance: 10 2 1 2 $6,411

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 4 1»¢ Gonzalez J A 126 21.80 Reina Egipcia126»¢ Valkyrie Legend121¶¡ Besos De Miel128¨© 11
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2640 16 12¶º¡ Carrasco D F 117 157.60 Palacete126¶¢ Tres Principes123¶¡ Alto Forever121£ 15
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2531 8 11¶º Toro J A 123 11.70 Laguna Cristal123£ Patmaho123¹ Two Flags126¸£ 12
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17»» 3g Hcp - H 3036 6 8¸º£ Toro J A 121 39.60 Ya Era Hora134¸¡ Tigro126¨μ Real Father128¸£ 8
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56º¾ 3 k Alw 3724 13 7»¢ Toro J A 121 37.60 Misia Noni112¡ Cukuchi121¶¡ Good Temptation121¶ 14
08Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56»¹ 3 k Alw 4332 8 8¿£ Sancho A B 121 8.90 Superame112¸¢ Misia Noni112¶¢ Ferluisi121£ 9

5
10-1

Sin El (CHI)
Br.f.3 Lookin At Lucky - South Berk (ARG) by Southern Halo, CHI
STATS: Jockey (721-77-72-54) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: Stud Dona Eliana
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

BERNARDO ESTEBAN LEON ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 6 1 1 0 $3,584 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $3,141
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $3,584 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $3,584

13Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¼¾ 3 k Alw 3884 2 8¸£ Medina J F 121 4.10 Eywa121¨© Cambiar De Vida112¨μ Ride Like a Girl123¨μ 12
24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00^¾ 3 k Alw 2993 7 2£ Cisternas R F 119 9.40 Gone Ritan119£ Sin El119¨© Rani121º 12
08Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56»¹ 3 k Alw 4332 1 6¼¡ Medina J F 121 5.30 Superame112¸¢ Misia Noni112¶¢ Ferluisi121£ 9
01Aug25 eChs(CHI) myp 1B 1:45º¶ 3 k Stk - PllPtrnsG1 - 28k 11 12¸» Ignacio A E 121 93.00 Eccentric121¨© Amada Mila121¨© Renta Efectiva121¡ 12
14Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼º 3 k Msw 7 1¨© Medina J F 121 *2.40 Sin El121¨© Hipatia114¨μ Prodigio de Amar112¶£ 15
13Jun25 eChs(CHI) hyp 6K 1:18¾¸ 2 k Msw 10 10¶^¢ Medina J F 121 6.50 Nina Pizpireta121¸£ Flofli121¨μ Lady In Black123¡ 13

6
15-1

Ninita Por Dios (CHI)
B.f.3 Gran Carboncillo (CHI) - Suele Pasar (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Hermanos Diaz
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN IGNACIO VILLAGRA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 121¿

2025: 10 1 1 0 $2,614 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 0 $2,614 Distance: 7 1 1 0 $2,614

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»¾ 3 k Alw 3112 8 12¶»¡ Villagra A I 112 43.80 Ricondita119¨© Cukuchi119¨μ La Italia Mia119¶ 13
29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57º¸ 3 k Msw 2 1£ Cheuque D A 112 3.60 Ninita Por Dios112£ Scotish Queen112» Hi Fly121¡ 10
22Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¿^ 3 k Msw 8 7¹¢ Fuenzalida R A 121 *2.40 Agustina Sofia121¨μ Katie Melua121¶¢ Vendetta Real121¨© 13
15Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58½¸ 3 k Msw 2 4¹¡ Fuenzalida R A 121 *1.70 Hija Del Mago121¶£ Modelo Sbelt115¶£ Para Ti Mi Amor121¨© 9
08Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¸» 3 k Msw 3 2¡ Fuenzalida R A 121 4.10 Linda Alma115¡ Ninita Por Dios121¶ Diosa Kali121¶ 13
16Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾¼ 3 k Msw 7 6¸¶£ Fuenzalida R A 121 30.10 Mary Queen121¶¶¡ Wittenburg121¹¢ Valkiria117¹¡ 12

7
6-1

Para Siempre (CHI)
B.f.3 Good Samaritan - Aku Princess (CHI) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-55-51-85) / Trainer (370-15-18-21)

0.00 Own: Manuel Velarde B.
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 7 1 0 0 $2,195 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $2,195 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $2,195

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»» 3 k Msw 7 1¸¡ Molina J N 121 48.60 Para Siempre121¸¡ Euskera123¶ Fior Di Latte121¨μ 14
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¾¸ 3 k Msw 6 11¸¸ Molina J N 121 16.70 Estrella Del Sol121¹£ Yokita121¶¢ Touching Me121¹ 11
24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¾¸ 3 k Msw 14 5» Molina J N 121 109.50 Vela Al Viento121¹¡ Estrella Del Sol121¨© Yokita121¶ 16
15Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¿ 3 k Msw 6 14¶½¢ Molina J N 121 32.60 Reina Egipcia121¶ Lady Lumber121¸¡ Maria Surena112¶¢ 14
06Jun25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶º 2 k Msw 8 6¿£ Molina J N 121 30.00 Dayi121¸£ Darling122¸¢ Tao Away121¶ 15
23May25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾» 2 k Msw 1 6¹¡ Vergara R A 121 42.80 Los Dejo121¡ Reina Egipcia121£ Joya Del Litoral121£ 12

8
7-1

Nilca (CHI)
B.f.3 Lookin At Lucky - Nata Rate (ARG) by Exchange Rate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1414-263-225-168) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: Dona Lili
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 6 1 2 0 $4,361 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $4,361
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 0 $4,361 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $3,273

07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^º 3 k Msw 10 1¶¢ Medina J F 123 3.20 Nilca123¶¢ Estilo Antiguo121¹ Tranquila Nina121¡ 12
24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¾¸ 3 k Msw 15 9¼¢ Medina F A 112 5.40 Vela Al Viento121¹¡ Estrella Del Sol121¨© Yokita121¶ 16
03Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09^¼ 3 k Msw 2 4½¡ Ulloa O A 125 *2.50 Uquia122º¢ Yokita121£ Power Girl121¸¡ 11
08Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¸¾ 3 k Msw 3 2¶ Troncoso B R 112 *2.70 Adrenalina121¶ Nilca112¨© Vela Al Viento121¶£ 11
11Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¶ 3 k Msw 4 2¨© Ulloa O A 123 *2.60 Tea and Milk112¨© Nilca123¡ Hipatia126¶ 11
25Apr25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09½¾ 2 k Msw 2 11¶¼ Medina J F 121 10.10 Selva Bella123¸£ Lady In Black121¹ Guagua Brava121¸ 14

9
10-1

Blue For Ever (CHI)
Br.f.3 Classic Empire - Hannah G by Lemon Drop Kid, CHI
STATS: Jockey (907-137-118-121) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Super Super
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 16 1 2 1 $6,895 Turf: 7 0 2 1 $2,770
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $4,125
Life: 16 1 2 1 $6,895 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10º¶ 3 k Alw 3782 2 13¸^ Medina F A 112 *4.00 Sacanne119¹£ Citlalli119¨μ Beijing Cristal119¶ 15
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶º 3 k Alw 4507 2 4¹¡ Valdivia L I 119 29.00 Superame128¶¡ Sorrisi119¶¡ Selva Bella119¡ 13
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56º¾ 3 k Alw 3724 6 9½ Alvarez A J 121 10.30 Misia Noni112¡ Cukuchi121¶¡ Good Temptation121¶ 14
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸» 3 k Stk - Tvn - 9k 10 6¶¹¡ Ramirez N A 121 39.40 Dona Sauri121» Mi Mama Ines121¶£ Sky Army121¸¡ 11
26Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11^½ 3 k Stk - YNadaMas - 8k 8 5¿£ Ochoa H A 121 4.80 Sky Army123½¡ La Curura121¶£ Dayi121¨© 12
30Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¼» 3 k Stk - ValSptClb - 10k 7 7¿¢ Valdivia L I 121 21.10 La Cleta123¸£ Ziervana121£ Piazza Veneta121¨μ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-5-1 SP0-12/29/2025-6

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Santiago Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,684. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7. Maiden, Colts and fillies, 3 yo, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Jannik (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Lookin At Lucky - Joy Vanity (ARG) by Fortify, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1569-264-207-185) / Trainer (537-91-97-97)

0.00 Own: Tobe
Trn: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 0 1 3 $2,148 Turf: 6 0 1 3 $2,148
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 3 $2,148 Distance: 6 0 1 3 $2,148

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36»¶ 3 Msw 3 2¡ Herrera J A 126 3.70 Tap Lucky126¡ Jannik126º£ Googy126¸£ 7
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¶º 3 Msw 9 3½¡ Ochoa H A 126 3.70 Trotski127¨μ Tap Lucky126½¢ Jannik126»¡ 9
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:37¼º 3 Msw 4 3¶ Ochoa H A 126 3.90 Cincinnatus126¡ Tap Lucky126¡ Jannik126¨© 10

2
10-1

Murcott (CHI)
B.c.3 Lookin At Lucky - Mi Mandarina (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (448-116-70-56) / Trainer (366-22-31-36)

0.00 Own: Barbastro
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 13 0 1 4 $2,988 Turf: 9 0 1 2 $2,182
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 1 4 $2,988 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $1,554

18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:17^¿ 3 Msw 11 7½¡ Cisternas R F 126 26.00 Running in Nevada119¡ Matsuyama126¶ Te Cache126¸¡ 16
11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10º½ 3 Msw 10 6¶¹¢ Herrera J A 126 4.70 Macallan117¶^¢ Al Contado126¶¡ Todos Mienten117¨μ 14
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¶º 3 Msw 4 5¶¹ Fuenzalida R A 126 14.00 Trotski127¨μ Tap Lucky126½¢ Jannik126»¡ 9

3
10-1

Matchpoint (CHI)
B.c.3 Lookin At Lucky - Margaret Command (CHI) by War Command, CHI
STATS: Jockey (175-24-21-30) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: R.T.
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN ESPINA LAZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

11Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¹^ 3 Msw 9 13¸» Ulloa Perez G G 126 6.40 Harmony of the Sea126¶¢ Totem Real126¸£ Murcott126¹£ 14

4
6-1

Touching Me (CHI)
Ro.f.3 Mendelssohn - Touching Gold (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (907-137-118-121) / Trainer (198-37-25-29)

0.00 Own: Stud Dona Eliana
Trn: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 8 0 0 1 $481 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $481
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 1 $481 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¾¸ 3 k Msw 7 3» Herrera J A 121 3.40 Estrella Del Sol121¹£ Yokita121¶¢ Touching Me121¹ 11
24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¾¸ 3 k Msw 8 4º¡ Herrera J A 121 16.20 Vela Al Viento121¹¡ Estrella Del Sol121¨© Yokita121¶ 16
29Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¿¿ 3 k Msw 6 8¶¶¡ Medina J F 121 43.70 Noche Sublime121«¬ Cambia El Switch121¶¡ Pastorella Bella121¨© 12

5
12-1

Wielka (CHI)
B.f.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Wiscat (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (721-77-72-54) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: Stud La Nonna Ltda.
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

BERNARDO ESTEBAN LEON ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 3 0 0 1 $329 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $329
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $329 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10^½ 3 k Msw 7 3¶¢ Leon B E 122 2.80 Yokita112£ Me Das Otro Beso123¡ Wielka122£ 10
08Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:38¶¸ 3 k Msw 3 7½£ Herrera J A 121 4.00 Per Niente121¸ Noche Sublime121¶ Quiet Moon121¶¢ 10
18Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36½½ 3 k Msw 4 5¸£ Herrera J A 121 11.90 Cabin Cassia123«¬ Cambia El Switch125¸¢ Quiet Moon121¨μ 11

6
20-1

Annciatore (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Lookin At Lucky - Aunt Nell by Catienus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-1-1-1) / Trainer (145-14-14-21)

0.00 Own: Stud Marenga
Trn: Jorge Andres Inda De La Cerda (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

11Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¹^ 3 Msw 14 14¸» Leon B E 126 40.70 Harmony of the Sea126¶¢ Totem Real126¸£ Murcott126¹£ 14

7
15-1

Me Das Otro Beso (CHI)
B.f.3 Patternrecognition - Remembranzas (CHI) by Bad Daddy (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-63-61-53) / Trainer (154-21-16-13)

0.00 Own: Matias Hector
Trn: Pedro Antonio Molina (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 16 0 3 2 $4,885 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $1,208
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $726
Life: 16 0 3 2 $4,885 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿» 3 k Msw 4 2¸ Troncoso B R 121 3.10 Nahuen122¸ Me Das Otro Beso121¶ Kobrich121¡ 12
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10^½ 3 k Msw 5 2£ Troncoso B R 123 8.80 Yokita112£ Me Das Otro Beso123¡ Wielka122£ 10
06Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¿¹ 3 k Msw 8 7¶^£ Rodriguez G 121 7.20 Bacancita123¸£ Sogna Con Me115¶£ Valkiria121£ 11

8
18-1

Pisanello (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Classic Empire - Pista Olimpica (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), CHI
STATS: Jockey (695-117-102-96) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: Vincere
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

IGNACIO ISAIAS VALDIVIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09½» 3 Msw 3 8½¡ Valdivia L I 126 21.60 Entre Negros127«¬ A Todo Vapor126¹¡ El Atrevido126¡ 14

9
5-1

Googy (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Lookin At Lucky - Giffu (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-85-89) / Trainer (198-37-25-29)

0.00 Own: Stud Drope
Trn: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 0 0 2 $1,331 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $1,331
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 2 $1,331 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $1,331

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36»¶ 3 Msw 1 3»¢ Cisternas R F 126 14.50 Tap Lucky126¡ Jannik126º£ Googy126¸£ 7
20Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10½» 3 Msw 9 7¶¹£ Ulloa O A 128 10.40 Van Rise126¹£ Matsuyama126º Murcott126£ 9
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35^¼ 3 Msw 5 8¸» Herrera J A 126 16.80 Lorenzzo126¡ Trotski117£ Jannik126¨© 8

10
15-1

Malory (CHI)
B.f.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Moamega (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1414-263-225-168) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: Stud Dona Eliana
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 8 0 3 2 $3,608 Turf: 7 0 3 2 $3,608
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 3 2 $3,608 Distance: 5 0 3 2 $3,608

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35½» 3 k Msw 3 3º Gonzalez S E 121 *2.10 Lady In Black121¹¡ Seven Wonders122¡ Malory121º 8
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¾¿ 3 k Msw 2 3¹ Medina J F 121 *1.90 Cambia El Switch112£ Lady In Black121¸¢ Malory121¸¢ 7
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35º¸ 3 k Msw 5 2¨© Medina J F 121 2.90 Quiet Moon121¨© Malory121¶¢ Cambia El Switch121¶¢ 11

11
18-1

Ramhe (CHI)
Ch.f.3 Mendelssohn - Roseline (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (527-49-46-40) / Trainer (204-24-12-15)

0.00 Own: Garage Jcs
Trn: Oscar S. Silva (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 14 0 0 2 $1,687 Turf: 10 0 0 2 $1,552
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 0 2 $1,687 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $216

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10^½ 3 k Msw 10 5º¢ Miranda V M 121 10.80 Yokita112£ Me Das Otro Beso123¡ Wielka122£ 10
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35½» 3 k Msw 6 4¾ Jorquera C M 121 55.00 Lady In Black121¹¡ Seven Wonders122¡ Malory121º 8
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¿¹ 3 k Msw 3 4¶¶¡ Jorquera C M 121 45.30 Private Collection121¸ Pretty Distorted121¼¡ Bront Lucky121¹ 9

12
30-1

Muy Admirado (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Admiral (CHI) - Piazza Linda (CHI) by Daddy Long Legs, CHI
STATS: Jockey (29-1-2-3) / Trainer (353-23-28-24)

0.00 Own: Cedidos
Trn: Joao Carlos Castillo Lopes (0-0-0-0)

GEORGEE POLANSKY (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2025: 10 0 2 1 $1,487 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $262
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 1 $1,487 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:17^¿ 3 Msw 4 9¶¸ Fuenzalida R A 126 52.20 Running in Nevada119¡ Matsuyama126¶ Te Cache126¸¡ 16
11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10º½ 3 Msw 6 8¶¼¢ Fuenzalida R A 126 11.00 Macallan117¶^¢ Al Contado126¶¡ Todos Mienten117¨μ 14
29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¿¹ 3 Msw 5 2¨μ Fuenzalida R A 126 7.30 Coral Reef117¨μ Muy Admirado126¹£ Zulthan126¶ 7

13
8-1

Seven Wonders (CHI)
Br.f.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Salucita (CHI) by Viscount Nelson, CHI
STATS: Jockey (453-33-41-52) / Trainer (537-91-97-97)

0.00 Own: Stud Haras Don Alberto
Trn: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

FABIAN ANDRES MEDINA FARIAS (0-0-0-0) 121¿

2025: 7 0 1 2 $2,028 Turf: 7 0 1 2 $2,028
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $2,028 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $2,028

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35½» 3 k Msw 4 2¹¡ Berrios H I 122 2.60 Lady In Black121¹¡ Seven Wonders122¡ Malory121º 8
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¾¿ 3 k Msw 6 4»¢ Rivera A L 121 5.80 Cambia El Switch112£ Lady In Black121¸¢ Malory121¸¢ 7
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35º¸ 3 k Msw 8 5¹ Rivera A L 121 *2.80 Quiet Moon121¨© Malory121¶¢ Cambia El Switch121¶¢ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-9-4-13 SP0-12/29/2025-7

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Santiago Chile
Stakes Stolen Heart S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,237. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #8. Stake, Colts and fillies, 3 yo, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Diamond Blue (CHI)
Br.c.3 Mendelssohn - Tampa Gold (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (416-61-46-45) / Trainer (785-90-77-73)

0.00 Own: Elephant
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO AROS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 11 1 4 2 $9,652 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $1,675
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $493
Life: 11 1 4 2 $9,652 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¶¸ 3 Stk - MncmdAus - 10k 5 2¼ Adrian A G 126 3.20 Good Deal126¼ Diamond Blue126¶¢ El Griego127¸£ 6
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:41½¼ 3 Stk - IUSotta - 11k 5 3¸ Ramirez N A 126 8.50 Salto Eterno126¶¡ James Bruce126¡ Diamond Blue126¶¢ 12
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1K 2:27¿¸ 3 Stk - ElEnsayoG1 - 100k 8 8¿¡ Troncoso B R 126 30.50 Created126¨μ Kiasora125¡ Eccentric121º¢ 10

2
3-1

James Bruce (CHI)
Br.g.3 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Joy Puki (ARG) by Fortify, CHI
STATS: Jockey (907-137-118-121) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Paola
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 2 2 2 $11,291 Turf: 5 2 1 2 $9,499
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 2 $11,291 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:41½¼ 3 Stk - IUSotta - 11k 3 2¶¡ Ochoa H A 126 5.90 Salto Eterno126¶¡ James Bruce126¡ Diamond Blue126¶¢ 12
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09ºº 3 Alw 4501 6 1¨μ Ochoa H A 119 *1.50 James Bruce119¨μ Tren Del Recuerdo119£ Alain Delon128¸£ 9
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08º^ 3 Msw 5 1¼ Ochoa H A 126 *1.50 James Bruce126¼ Entre Negros127¸£ Jalonado126¶¡ 16

3
12-1

Harmony of the Sea (CHI)
B.g.3 The Lumber Guy - La Colora (CHI) by Buzzword (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1501-158-161-127) / Trainer (441-52-44-55)

0.00 Own: El Toro Bayo
Trn: Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 14 2 4 1 $16,386 Turf: 10 2 4 1 $16,095
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 1 $16,386 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $6,250

05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:41½¼ 3 Stk - IUSotta - 11k 9 5º¢ Herrera J A 126 32.80 Salto Eterno126¶¡ James Bruce126¡ Diamond Blue126¶¢ 12
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 1m 1:37¿½ 3 Stk - Canal13 - 9k 5 6»£ Adrian A G 126 11.50 Good Deal126¶¢ El Griego127¨μ Cobaron126¸ 7
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14¼¾ 3 Stk - SaintMesme - 9k 10 3¹¡ Herrera J A 126 4.00 Arturo Roberto126¶¢ El Masacre127¸¢ Harmony of the Sea126¡ 10

4
15-1

Butachauques (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Flyer (CHI) - Bokhara (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1569-264-207-185) / Trainer (110-23-17-17)

0.00 Own: Vendaval
Trn: Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 7 4 1 0 $26,693 Turf: 7 4 1 0 $26,693
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 4 1 0 $26,693 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14¾^ 3 k Stk - SongeBleu - 9k 6 1¸ Herrera J A 121 *1.90 Butachauques121¸ Ya Va121¶¢ Selva Bella123¡ 12
05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35^¾ 3 k Stk - NacMilla - 9k 5 7»¢ Herrera J A 121 4.30 Kiasora123¨μ Rainui123¡ Luna Sorella121¡ 10
14Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14¹½ 3 k Stk - LDLarrain - 9k 6 1¨μ Herrera J A 121 *2.80 Butachauques121¨μ Luna Sorella121º¡ Ya Va125¡ 11

5
15-1

Ganda (CHI)
Gr.f.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Guwahati (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-85-89) / Trainer (537-91-97-97)

0.00 Own: Stud El Mirador
Trn: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 6 1 1 0 $8,546 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $8,546
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $8,546 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $7,882

05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35^¾ 3 k Stk - NacMilla - 9k 3 6º¡ Sanchez D P 121 5.70 Kiasora123¨μ Rainui123¡ Luna Sorella121¡ 10
05Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 2:01¹º 3 k Stk - LsJrqmdG3 - 10k 1 4½ Sanchez D P 121 *3.50 Kiasora125¶¢ Rainui123¶£ Vivien Van121º 6
08Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:38^½ 3gk Stk - ClbdeUnion - 5k 4 2¸£ Sanchez D P 119 4.60 La Crosse123¸£ Ganda119¶¢ Reinha119¶£ 6

6
10-1

Cinque Terre (CHI)
Br.g.3 Lookin At Lucky - Luccina (CHI) by No Nay Never, CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-55-51-85) / Trainer (90-20-15-8)

0.00 Own: Dona Elena
Trn: Juan Carlos Silva Santibanez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 2 0 0 $10,028 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $9,714
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 0 $10,028 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $395

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¼¹ 3 Stk - BlsCmrSntg - 9k 6 1£ Zuniga D J 126 12.60 Cinque Terre126£ Alain Delon126£ El Sablazo126£ 11
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¾¼ 3 Alw 3724 7 1«¬ Zuniga D J 126 9.90 Cinque Terre126«¬ Salzburg126¶¡ Il Tonino126¨μ 15
22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»¼ 3 Stk - IlCampione - 8k 6 4¾ Zuniga D J 126 16.90 Bajos York126«¬ El Griego127º£ Que Gusto de Verte126¹¢ 6

7
18-1

Totem Real (CHI)
B.c.3 Mendelssohn - Treasure Island (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-1-1-1) / Trainer (198-37-25-29)

0.00 Own: El Tata
Trn: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 1 2 2 $8,347 Turf: 10 1 2 2 $8,347
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 2 2 $8,347 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $7,918

03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1C 1:55¾½ 3 Stk - AlLSJksnG3 - 12k 3 12¡ Herrera J A 126 4.80 Hotu Matua127¨© Lorenzzo126¨© Coliseo Di Roma126¨© 12
17Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1N 1:47¾¾ 3 Alw 5791 5 3¹¢ Herrera J A 126 *2.50 Coliseo Di Roma127¡ Diamond Blue117¸£ Totem Real126¸¡ 6
26Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:38¼¿ 3 Msw 4 1¸£ Herrera J A 126 *2.10 Totem Real126¸£ Lorenzzo126¸ Rauco127¶ 8

8
6-1

Mister Watson (CHI)
B.c.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Monedita de Oro (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (448-116-70-56) / Trainer (537-91-97-97)

0.00 Own: Stud Marenga
Trn: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 1 4 0 $15,157 Turf: 9 1 4 0 $15,157
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 4 0 $15,157 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,574

05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:41½¼ 3 Stk - IUSotta - 11k 6 8¾¡ Berrios H I 126 4.20 Salto Eterno126¶¡ James Bruce126¡ Diamond Blue126¶¢ 12
05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 1:58½¶ 3 Stk - NacRLyonG1 - 42k 13 15¸» Rivera A L 126 16.80 Eccentric121¹¡ Morikawa126¶¢ Created126¶¢ 15
05Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 1:59»^ 3 Stk - CousinoG2 - 10k 9 2¨μ Guajardo J I 126 3.40 Celtic Legend126¨μ Mister Watson126¸£ Salto Eterno126¨© 9

9
15-1

De Grasse (CHI)
Br.g.3 Flameaway - Puro Diabla (CHI) by Awesome Patriot, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1414-263-225-168) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Los Patrones
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 1 0 3 $9,851 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $9,324
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 3 $9,851 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

06Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 1O 2:14¿^ 3 Stk - StLegerG2 - 135k 14 8¶º¢ Adrian A G 126 103.20 Apolo Rey126¶¢ Up and Flight126¨© Teao126» 15
25Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 1N 1:51¿¸ 3 Stk - VeraCVeraG - 11k 7 5½£ Guajardo J I 128 42.70 New Empire126¨© Apolo Rey126¸¢ Tremendo Macho126¶¢ 11
24Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7K 1:34¶¼ 3 Stk - GRiveraB - 7k 6 3¹£ Ochoa H A 126 10.40 Himalaya Spirit126¹¢ Wallace126¡ De Grasse126¨© 10

10
20-1

No Me Quemes (CHI)
Br.c.3 Good Samaritan - Costa Cristalina (CHI) by Constitution, CHI
STATS: Jockey (994-87-112-86) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Any
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 2 0 1 $12,045 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $4,746
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,396
Life: 8 2 0 1 $12,045 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:16½» 3 Stk - AldInftlSs - 10k 10 10¾£ Medina J F 126 26.30 Gianthomas126¸ Sub Star126¶¡ El Masacre126¨μ 13
22Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:28º¼ 3 Stk - GrAmntgJdn - 10k 13 10¶¹¡ Adrian A G 126 11.30 Gran Miron126¼£ El Japones126¡ Almagesto128£ 16
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1N 1:47¼¼ 3 Stk - PaddockSG3 - 11k 5 8½¢ Troncoso B R 126 30.70 Renta Efectiva121¶£ Rainui123¨μ Capolavoro126¨© 10

11
15-1

Trotski (CHI)
Br.c.3 Classic Empire - Passion for Louise (CHI) by Passion for Gold, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-63-61-53) / Trainer (110-23-17-17)

0.00 Own: Crillon
Trn: Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 1 3 1 $7,355 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $5,356
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $1,091
Life: 7 1 3 1 $7,355 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $5,356

28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¶º 3 Msw 5 1¨μ Gonzalez J A 127 2.50 Trotski127¨μ Tap Lucky126½¢ Jannik126»¡ 9
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:37¼º 3 Msw 6 4¶ Alvarez A J 126 *2.80 Cincinnatus126¡ Tap Lucky126¡ Jannik126¨© 10
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35^¼ 3 Msw 6 2¡ Troncoso B R 117 4.40 Lorenzzo126¡ Trotski117£ Jannik126¨© 8

12
5-1

Lion King (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Mendelssohn - Persevera by Malibu Moon, CHI
STATS: Jockey (427-103-69-51) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: R.T.
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ALEJANDRO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 1 0 1 $7,496 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $7,496
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $7,496 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $7,110

05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 1:58½¶ 3 Stk - NacRLyonG1 - 42k 5 12¶¸¢ Espina K D 126 13.60 Eccentric121¹¡ Morikawa126¶¢ Created126¶¢ 15
05Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 1:59»^ 3 Stk - CousinoG2 - 10k 3 4¹ Ulloa O A 126 *2.20 Celtic Legend126¨μ Mister Watson126¸£ Salto Eterno126¨© 9
03Aug25 eChs(CHI) hyp 1B 1:46¹» 3 Stk - PotrillsG1 - 28k 4 6¾ Ulloa Perez G G 126 8.60 Morikawa126¸ Created126¶¢ A Todo Galope126¶ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,240. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #9. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
18-1

Soy Del Ciclon (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Super Saver - Foot Slew (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (574-44-47-49) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Senna
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

NARANJO JESUS TORO (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 6 0 0 0 $125 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 24 3 3 1 $12,646 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 1 $10,232
Life: 53 6 8 3 $31,339 Distance: 18 2 2 0 $9,193

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3379 6 4¶¶ Toro J A 126 18.30 State of Grace121¹¢ Prieto Azabache118¡ Bentinck118½¢ 7
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 3667 5 9¸¹£ Covarrubias R A 127 55.70 El Merluzo132¨μ Freud Wish119¸£ Papudo Chrome132¸¢ 9
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 3110 8 6¾¡ Meneses O E 130 152.90 Ruido de Cascos119¸ Prieto Azabache121£ Radiant Orquidea128¹¢ 9
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24½¾ 3g Hcp - H 3604 8 9¸» Soto B A 123 45.70 Mago Del Gelato119¸ Lucky Empire130¨© State of Grace115£ 9

2
15-1

Gone Star (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Mendelssohn - Gone Ghost (ARG) by Ghostzapper, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1767-89-117-108) / Trainer (229-10-20-20)

0.00 Own: Always Happy
Trn: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroyo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 24 3 3 2 $8,480 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 1 3 4 $6,912 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 0 $2,097
Life: 41 4 6 6 $15,392 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3379 3 5¶¶£ Fuenzalida R A 123 15.30 State of Grace121¹¢ Prieto Azabache118¡ Bentinck118½¢ 7
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 3667 7 5¼¡ Fuenzalida R A 123 12.80 El Merluzo132¨μ Freud Wish119¸£ Papudo Chrome132¸¢ 9
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2976 6 11¼¡ Zuniga D J 128 52.00 Spes121¶ Divina Fe128¶¢ La Jibarita128¨© 15
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 3065 7 10¶^ Ulloa Perez G G 130 5.90 Un Guarito121¡ Sonrisa Dulce121¸¡ State of Grace123¨μ 13

3
12-1

De Oro Y Cobre (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Constitution - Turak (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1524-197-214-136) / Trainer (512-27-32-38)

0.00 Own: Savka Hermanos
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 25 4 2 1 $9,605 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 33 4 1 2 $8,740 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $2,133
Life: 66 9 3 3 $21,808 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10^¸ 3g Hcp - H 3170 1 4¹ Rodriguez G 128 5.10 Rio Azopardo123¶£ Queen Tiger119¨© Donde Raul119¶¢ 10
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2991 2 1£ Rodriguez G 128 *4.10 De Oro Y Cobre128£ Imanol126¸ Saikou123¡ 14
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶» 3g Hcp - H 2834 5 1£ Rodriguez G 126 4.80 De Oro Y Cobre126£ Maguire123¶¢ Giorgio Di Capri126¶£ 14
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»^ 3g Hcp - H 2492 8 2¼ Santibanez N R 126 5.10 Todas Mienten123¼ De Oro Y Cobre126¨© Two Flags126£ 14

4
15-1

Satoshi (CHI)
Br.c.3 Kingly - Super Yi (CHI) by State of Play, CHI
STATS: Jockey (527-49-46-40) / Trainer (785-90-77-73)

0.00 Own: Dossetto
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 14 2 0 1 $5,896 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $2,119
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 0 1 $5,896 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57»º 3g Hcp - H 2719 1 6¹ Miranda V M 130 4.60 Brego123¨μ Griezmann123¶¡ Rosy l'Amore128¨μ 13
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¸» 3g Hcp - H 2860 2 1¶¡ Miranda V M 126 19.60 Satoshi126¶¡ Change Foradollar119¨© Crans Montana130£ 9
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¿º 3g Hcp - H 2578 14 9½¡ Miranda V M 123 7.10 Grande Tuza121¶¢ El Calbucano121¶¡ Mister Minnion123¶¢ 15
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2764 8 8»£ Miranda V M 119 12.30 Qumram132¶£ Siete de Abril128¨μ See Me132¶¢ 13

5
6-1

Imanol (CHI)
B.c.4 Good Samaritan - Ludovica (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-63-61-53) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 21 3 1 2 $7,078 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 0 0 $2,659 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,012
Life: 29 4 1 2 $9,737 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58½º 3g Hcp - H 4696 5 3¾¡ Troncoso B R 123 15.60 Luca Paguro121½£ Sin Prejuicios117£ Imanol123¹£ 6
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 12 7½ Ramirez N A 128 16.90 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2991 10 2£ Morales U F 126 18.10 De Oro Y Cobre128£ Imanol126¸ Saikou123¡ 14
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾» 3g Hcp - H 3187 1 13¸» Painen R A 122 4.90 Mouthan126¶¡ Cuarto C117»¢ Parolaccia128¶ 13

6
5-1

Radiant Orquidea (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Constitution - Roman Wha (CHI) by Roman Ruler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (416-61-46-45) / Trainer (408-21-24-26)

0.00 Own: Mv Jr.
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO AROS (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 8 1 0 1 $2,828 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 2 3 2 $6,061 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $415
Life: 25 3 3 3 $8,889 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $5,449

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3122 10 7¿£ Quinteros W 130 18.10 Amanda Pepita121º¡ Salto Del Guapo132¸¢ Onix Blue128¨μ 13
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 3110 3 3¸£ Quinteros W 128 17.70 Ruido de Cascos119¸ Prieto Azabache121£ Radiant Orquidea128¹¢ 9
03Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¶¸ 3gk Stk - Fedefruta - 5k 5 6¶¾¢ Cisternas R F 123 14.70 Muchova132»¢ Joya Del Litoral119º¢ Adictiva128¸¢ 7
22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3560 4 8¸^¡ Herrera J A 123 6.90 Mucho Pique117¸£ Demir132¡ Amigo Quiroz117¶ 12

7
15-1

Con Zeus (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Distorted Economy - Bratislava (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (907-137-118-121) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Stud Haras Lizzie
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 28 1 4 0 $4,976 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 3 1 4 $9,121 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $718
Life: 44 4 5 4 $14,097 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $1,914

11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56º^ 3g Hcp - H 3224 11 10¶¶¢ Medina J F 130 3.30 Todos Cantan121º Terrible Pancho121¶¢ Fashion Boy121¶¡ 14
06Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3361 2 1¹¡ Ochoa H A 121 *3.30 Con Zeus121¹¡ Classic Form123¸¢ Acepto Senor121¶¢ 14
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2526 4 4»¢ Ochoa H A 126 9.10 Obra de Arte126¸£ Novak123¶ Boy Scout123¶¡ 14
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¿º 3g Hcp - H 2578 12 14¶¸¢ Ochoa H A 121 7.00 Grande Tuza121¶¢ El Calbucano121¶¡ Mister Minnion123¶¢ 15

8
20-1

El Arrugao (CHI)
B.h.5 Distorted Economy - Ornellaia (CHI) by Kitten's Joy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (95-3-2-9) / Trainer (512-27-32-38)

0.00 Own: El Aromo
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL BRACETTI (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 28 3 2 1 $10,953 Turf: 12 0 1 1 $2,385
2024: 32 2 4 4 $9,116 Off (Dirt): 10 1 0 0 $3,152
Life: 83 5 8 8 $25,171 Distance: 31 2 4 3 $9,902

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3122 6 11¶¹¡ Bracetti G V 123 31.50 Amanda Pepita121º¡ Salto Del Guapo132¸¢ Onix Blue128¨μ 13
29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 1m 1:35½½ 3g Hcp - H 5628 10 6¾¡ Fuenzalida R A 130 15.80 Berjarmin126¸ Braveheart123¸£ Roce Secreto115¡ 9
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¸½ 3g Hcp - H 3315 4 8¿¢ Fuenzalida R A 121 11.20 Papudo Chrome128¶£ Sos de Boca130¶£ Fragmentado126£ 9
08Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¹½ 3g Hcp - H 4432 3 10¾£ Fuenzalida R A 119 31.10 Ventidue123¸ Soy Bushido126¶£ Luz Oculta128¶¢ 15

9
2-1

Rio Azopardo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Constitution - Silverada (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1501-158-161-127) / Trainer (1161-96-99-94)

0.00 Own: Mar Y Sol
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 34 2 1 6 $6,951 Turf: 28 2 5 4 $10,051
2024: 23 3 4 4 $11,407 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $350
Life: 70 5 6 12 $21,243 Distance: 13 1 0 4 $4,079

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10^¸ 3g Hcp - H 3170 4 1¶£ Sancho A B 123 4.50 Rio Azopardo123¶£ Queen Tiger119¨© Donde Raul119¶¢ 10
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2746 6 5¹¢ Molina J N 126 6.90 Color de Sueno123¶ Beso Al Cielo123£ Don Migue126¨© 12
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3122 11 4½ Molina J N 123 11.10 Amanda Pepita121º¡ Salto Del Guapo132¸¢ Onix Blue128¨μ 13
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14½¹ 3g Hcp - H 3231 4 2¶ Molina J N 117 15.90 Ya Era Hora128¶ Rio Azopardo117¹¢ Red Diamond116¡ 8

10
18-1

Ci Manchi Fratelo (CHI)
B.g.4 International Star - Vengan a Verla (CHI) by Layman, CHI
STATS: Jockey (680-73-62-59) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Rey Santino Diez
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 25 3 2 1 $9,292 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 0 0 0 $325 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $2,033
Life: 35 3 2 1 $9,617 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $2,708

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58½º 3g Hcp - H 4696 6 5¸» Ramirez N A 128 13.80 Luca Paguro121½£ Sin Prejuicios117£ Imanol123¹£ 6
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 3110 7 9¸» Paredes J J 119 43.10 Ruido de Cascos119¸ Prieto Azabache121£ Radiant Orquidea128¹¢ 9
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¸½ 3g Hcp - H 3315 1 7¿ Cisternas R F 117 8.00 Papudo Chrome128¶£ Sos de Boca130¶£ Fragmentado126£ 9
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3132 6 5º£ Guajardo J I 130 3.60 Forbes128¨© Mouthan123¸ Gran Kuru121¸¢ 14

11
4-1

Maguire (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mo Town - Movie Rock (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (542-34-31-36) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 23 1 4 3 $5,466 Turf: 8 1 1 2 $2,918
2024: 5 2 1 2 $4,584 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 3 5 5 $10,050 Distance: 11 1 3 2 $3,992

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 2889 13 1¸¢ Painen R A 120 8.60 Maguire120¸¢ Alcabonta123¼¡ Verse Bien126¸¡ 15
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3119 10 6¾£ Painen R A 119 26.80 Cochero Del Diablo125£ Diamond One123¼¢ No Paso Agosto123¨© 8
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½^ 3g Hcp - H 3056 6 7¹¢ Painen R A 128 4.50 Se Preparo128£ Patmaho126¨μ Gran Piola121¨© 11
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶» 3g Hcp - H 2834 3 2£ Painen R A 123 3.50 De Oro Y Cobre126£ Maguire123¶¢ Giorgio Di Capri126¶£ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,984. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Chivaro (CHI)
B.h.5 Constitution - Costa Cristal (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (557-39-52-47) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Francia
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 29 0 2 7 $3,890 Turf: 20 3 1 4 $24,134
2024: 7 0 2 1 $1,591 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $473
Life: 44 3 4 10 $28,304 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $217

17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 3053 3 11¶º¡ Soto B A 121 5.80 Red Daddy117¡ Flight Of Icarus126¨© Diamond One128¡ 12
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3003 8 6»¡ Soto B A 123 3.50 Doctora Milagro121«¬ Mr Yo122¶£ Rio de Las Minas126¶ 13

2
12-1

Terciador (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Classic Empire - La Trasnochada (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (994-87-112-86) / Trainer (512-27-32-38)

0.00 Own: Savka Hermanos
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 2 0 0 $4,362 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $2,260
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $4,362 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $2,102

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½» 3g Hcp - H 2889 15 6¸£ Alvarez A J 126 4.70 Rapido Y Veloz126¨μ Anfield Road123¶¢ Boy Scout126¨μ 14
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26½¸ 3g Hcp - H 2838 10 1¡ Leon B E 128 *2.80 Terciador128¡ Quien Me Pillo123£ Javivaletu117¡ 10

3
6-1

Kilimanjaro (ARG)
Dk B.g.4 Southern Cat (CHI) - Vengativa Real (ARG) by Housebuster, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1524-197-214-136) / Trainer (128-7-8-8)

0.00 Own: Los Pincheira
Trn: Carlos Enrique Melero Fuentes (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 18 2 4 0 $5,848 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $262
2024: 14 0 2 4 $2,534 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 1 $1,644
Life: 32 2 6 4 $8,382 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $2,413

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹» 3g Hcp - H 3112 8 4¹ Ramirez N A 121 6.80 Rusty125¶ Sweet Child122¶¡ Mr Yo123¡ 12
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 3053 1 5¸ Ramirez N A 121 9.60 Red Daddy117¡ Flight Of Icarus126¨© Diamond One128¡ 12

4
18-1

Muy Solo Aqui (CHI)
B.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Nueva Castilla (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (840-30-44-65) / Trainer (229-10-20-20)

0.00 Own: Nanos
Trn: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroyo (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS SANTIBANEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 20 1 1 4 $3,599 Turf: 38 1 2 4 $4,453
2024: 28 2 1 1 $4,825 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $95
Life: 75 4 3 6 $11,808 Distance: 17 1 1 1 $3,024

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2890 7 1¶¢ Molina J N 119 16.60 Muy Solo Aqui119¶¢ Peso Dorado119¸ Javivaletu117¨© 13
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2451 1 3»¢ Cisternas R F 126 *2.40 Little Gaspi125¹¡ Peso Dorado123¶£ Muy Solo Aqui126¨© 11

5
18-1

Sassi (CHI)
B.m.5 Constitution - Suite Francesa (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-63-61-53) / Trainer (408-21-24-26)

0.00 Own: Mv Jr.
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 24 2 2 4 $7,565 Turf: 33 3 2 6 $9,243
2024: 15 1 1 4 $2,806 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 40 3 3 8 $10,371 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹» 3g Hcp - H 3112 1 8½£ Troncoso B R 117 9.30 Rusty125¶ Sweet Child122¶¡ Mr Yo123¡ 12
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2699 11 2¶ Troncoso B R 121 12.40 Yo Soy Yi123¶ Sassi121¡ Fuego Y Hierro123¨μ 13

6
18-1

Gran Piola (CHI)
Ch.m.7 Constitution - Gladiola (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (815-46-72-55) / Trainer (146-10-10-15)

0.00 Own: Barti
Trn: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 32 3 1 5 $8,195 Turf: 48 1 3 4 $5,572
2024: 37 1 4 3 $4,764 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 2 $2,967
Life: 102 4 7 10 $18,562 Distance: 26 2 0 6 $6,058

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹» 3g Hcp - H 3112 6 5¼¢ Gonzalez S E 126 6.50 Rusty125¶ Sweet Child122¶¡ Mr Yo123¡ 12
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½^ 3g Hcp - H 3056 7 3¶ Gonzalez S E 121 11.90 Se Preparo128£ Patmaho126¨μ Gran Piola121¨© 11

7
20-1

Javivaletu (CHI)
B.f.4 Exaggerator - Killer Queen (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (527-49-46-40) / Trainer (785-90-77-73)

0.00 Own: Llego El Talento
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 38 4 2 3 $9,537 Turf: 13 1 0 2 $2,584
2024: 17 0 0 2 $1,558 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $853
Life: 55 4 2 5 $11,095 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $2,497

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2741 8 1¸£ Miranda V M 126 3.80 Javivaletu126¸£ King Nicolas121¸¢ Vai Bene Cosi123¶ 14
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2890 1 3¹¢ Miranda V M 117 *3.00 Muy Solo Aqui119¶¢ Peso Dorado119¸ Javivaletu117¨© 13

8
7-1

Korper (CHI)
B.f.4 Midshipman - Kendora (CHI) by Sageburg (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (758-54-70-76) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Jose Luis
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANDRES MORALES (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 30 3 2 3 $7,975 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 1 $1,717 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 3 3 4 $9,692 Distance: 12 2 1 1 $5,217

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹» 3g Hcp - H 3112 10 6½¢ Molina J N 121 7.50 Rusty125¶ Sweet Child122¶¡ Mr Yo123¡ 12
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿º 3g Hcp - H 2845 4 3¹¢ Molina J N 119 9.80 Queen Tiger128¶ Tweety125¸¢ Korper119¶ 13

9
15-1

Versero (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Grand Daddy - Riamos Juntas (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (983-41-52-72) / Trainer (303-22-16-20)

0.00 Own: Santa Veronica
Trn: Patricio Valderrama Cueto (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 25 2 1 2 $5,010 Turf: 12 2 0 0 $12,203
2024: 12 2 0 0 $12,203 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $87
Life: 38 4 1 2 $17,213 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $110

20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 3088 6 8½¢ Leon W A 117 15.50 Genius121¨μ Ci Manchi Fratelo128¨μ Noble Mix126¶¡ 12
05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½º 3g Hcp - H 2727 12 4¶¡ Morales U F 123 8.70 Patmaho119¶¢ Saikou126¨μ La Alu123¨© 14

10
20-1

Tia Guacolda (CHI)
Ch.f.3 El Farrero (CHI) - Rally Length by Shackleford, CHI
STATS: Jockey (784-48-61-53) / Trainer (235-20-16-12)

0.00 Own: Masaiva
Trn: Oliverio Lopez Martinez (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 6 1 0 0 $2,589 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $2,589 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»¾ 3 k Alw 3112 1 10¶¶¡ Gonzalez J A 119 53.40 Ricondita119¨© Cukuchi119¨μ La Italia Mia119¶ 13
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10º¶ 3 k Alw 3782 15 12¶¾¡ Zuniga D J 119 59.40 Sacanne119¹£ Citlalli119¨μ Beijing Cristal119¶ 15

11
18-1

A Mi Edad Dificil (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Patternrecognition - Erase Una Vez (CHI) by Gallantsky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-55-51-85) / Trainer (389-21-21-14)

0.00 Own: Los Primos Tarifeno
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 21 2 0 0 $4,116 Turf: 14 0 0 0 $251
2024: 32 3 1 1 $6,844 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 65 5 1 1 $11,211 Distance: 10 1 0 0 $2,074

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿º 3g Hcp - H 2741 7 11¶¹¡ Painen R A 123 4.60 Juno123¹ Moringa123¹ Lonco Bravo125¡ 15
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾» 3g Hcp - H 2569 12 6º£ Covarrubias R A 123 6.20 Chow Chow126¡ Soy El Cantante123¨© Tamberi126¨© 11

12
20-1

Behind the Sun (CHI)
B.m.5 Patternrecognition - Gracias Trinita (CHI) by Court Vision, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1767-89-117-108) / Trainer (147-12-6-4)

0.00 Own: Garage Jcs
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 39 3 4 1 $7,987 Turf: 15 1 0 0 $2,039
2024: 30 3 1 4 $7,262 Off (Dirt): 9 0 3 2 $1,597
Life: 92 6 6 5 $16,253 Distance: 9 0 0 1 $323

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½º 3g Hcp - H 2741 15 1¡ Fuenzalida R A 121 5.90 Behind the Sun121¡ Astro Sol126¶ Vuela El Amor127¶ 14
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2890 6 6¼ Fuenzalida R A 126 24.70 Muy Solo Aqui119¶¢ Peso Dorado119¸ Javivaletu117¨© 13

13
20-1

Mankind (CHI)
Ch.h.6 Goldencents - Pride by Lion Heart, CHI
STATS: Jockey (542-34-31-36) / Trainer (512-27-32-38)

0.00 Own: Facundo Santiago
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 29 2 1 2 $5,204 Turf: 37 4 1 2 $13,456
2024: 16 0 1 0 $373 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 1 $999
Life: 97 7 4 6 $24,227 Distance: 13 1 2 1 $4,671

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2699 1 4¶£ Painen R A 123 18.50 Yo Soy Yi123¶ Sassi121¡ Fuego Y Hierro123¨μ 13
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2751 1 8¾ Painen R A 123 11.00 El Nany123¶¡ Monarca115¡ Bichota128¶ 8

14
18-1

Aclis (CHI)
Ch.m.6 Exaggerator - Regal Silver by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (106-4-3-8) / Trainer (55-1-5-2)

0.00 Own: Bureo
Trn: Roberto Carlos Toledo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE JAIME PAREDES RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 16 2 0 1 $3,989 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 29 2 2 3 $5,272 Off (Dirt): 15 1 3 1 $5,382
Life: 99 6 13 8 $28,460 Distance: 9 0 1 0 $543

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿º 3g Hcp - H 2741 5 13¶½£ Paredes J J 123 10.90 Juno123¹ Moringa123¹ Lonco Bravo125¡ 15
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26½¸ 3g Hcp - H 2838 7 7¹£ Paredes J J 130 7.00 Terciador128¡ Quien Me Pillo123£ Javivaletu117¡ 10

15
3-1

Ancelotti (CHI)
B.c.4 Speightster - Kunka (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1569-264-207-185) / Trainer (413-61-58-54)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 1 1 0 0 $1,642 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $923
2024: 4 0 0 2 $2,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $4,062 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹¿ 34 Msw 6 1¼£ Ramirez N A 126 *1.20 Ancelotti126¼£ Quien Me Pillo117¹£ Luca Prodan118¹¢ 10
01Jul24 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:39»º 3 Msw 4 4¡ Sancho A B 126 *2.70 Kane126¨© Peso Completo126¡ Red Diamond121¨© 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,984. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Rey Escoces (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Lookin At Lucky - Honrada Soy (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1501-158-161-127) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Rio Quilimari
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 28 4 2 0 $9,851 Turf: 28 3 4 6 $28,294
2024: 8 0 0 2 $744 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 57 7 6 6 $38,372 Distance: 12 1 0 0 $2,723

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 3 5»¡ Leon B E 126 16.50 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2991 14 8½¡ Troncoso B R 128 4.90 De Oro Y Cobre128£ Imanol126¸ Saikou123¡ 14

2
30-1

Professionals (CHI)
B.g.5 Grand Daddy - Stach (CHI) by State of Play, CHI
STATS: Jockey (983-41-52-72) / Trainer (303-22-16-20)

0.00 Own: Santa Veronica
Trn: Patricio Valderrama Cueto (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 31 2 2 2 $7,129 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $6,696
2024: 21 1 2 2 $6,726 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 2 $12,143
Life: 66 5 6 6 $34,824 Distance: 12 1 2 2 $5,308

18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56½¼ 3g Hcp - H 3800 14 10¾¢ Rojas N A 121 51.50 The Arion119£ Gold Daddy123¶£ El Whisky Cuando119¶¡ 13
11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¾^ 3g Hcp - H 3778 3 10¾ Avila R R 123 18.00 Zambian River123¸¢ Blessed121¡ Gold Daddy121¨μ 14

3
30-1

Se Preparo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.8 Seeking the Dia - Donna Mia (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (574-44-47-49) / Trainer (829-65-73-88)

0.00 Own: Marita
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

NARANJO JESUS TORO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 37 3 5 2 $8,217 Turf: 87 8 1 9 $28,411
2024: 35 2 0 4 $5,203 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $663
Life: 153 15 6 14 $52,296 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $3,216

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 6 10¶^¡ Toro J A 126 30.40 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2746 13 10¿¡ Toro J A 119 23.50 Color de Sueno123¶ Beso Al Cielo123£ Don Migue126¨© 12

4
18-1

La Polito (CHI)
Ch.f.3 Umamichi (CHI) - Que Felicidad (CHI) by Crocker Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-55-51-85) / Trainer (144-16-10-18)

0.00 Own: Mis Recuerdos
Trn: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acevedo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 6 1 1 0 $3,070 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $3,070 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶º 3 k Alw 4507 10 11¶¹¡ Solorza R A 119 51.90 Superame128¶¡ Sorrisi119¶¡ Selva Bella119¡ 13
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½» 3 k Msw 3 1¶ Solorza R A 121 6.20 La Polito121¶ Madre Patria112º£ Bront Lucky121£ 13

5
12-1

Sweet Child (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Mendelssohn - Shandora by Speightstown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (994-87-112-86) / Trainer (1161-96-99-94)

0.00 Own: Mar Y Sol
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 12 1 2 1 $3,058 Turf: 20 1 0 3 $4,878
2024: 14 1 0 2 $4,998 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 2 2 3 $8,056 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $461

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹» 3g Hcp - H 3112 9 2¶ Sancho A B 122 11.60 Rusty125¶ Sweet Child122¶¡ Mr Yo123¡ 12
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»¼ 3g Hcp - H 2699 7 1¹¢ Sancho A B 126 3.80 Sweet Child126¹¢ Cable A Tierra123¸ En Capilla126¶ 12

6
10-1

Cuarto C (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Constitution - Garatusa (CHI) by Stormin Fever, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1414-263-225-168) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: Mar Y Sol
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 22 1 3 3 $4,186 Turf: 15 1 2 6 $6,249
2024: 25 2 3 7 $9,408 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 3 $1,170
Life: 61 3 7 13 $16,112 Distance: 26 2 4 2 $7,224

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 13 6¼¢ Gonzalez S E 126 3.60 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾» 3g Hcp - H 3187 4 2¶¡ Medina J F 117 12.50 Mouthan126¶¡ Cuarto C117»¢ Parolaccia128¶ 13

7
18-1

Red Daddy (CHI)
Ch.g.10 Grand Daddy - Place Lycees (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-85-89) / Trainer (366-22-31-36)

0.00 Own: Millar M Patricio
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 26 2 1 1 $5,361 Turf: 14 1 2 1 $7,209
2024: 22 0 3 1 $2,853 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 1 $745
Life: 138 10 18 16 $68,301 Distance: 47 4 3 3 $13,171

01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½^ 3g Hcp - H 3056 10 4¶ Molina J N 128 14.40 Se Preparo128£ Patmaho126¨μ Gran Piola121¨© 11
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 3053 6 1¡ Molina J N 117 27.90 Red Daddy117¡ Flight Of Icarus126¨© Diamond One128¡ 12

8
15-1

Sin Prejuicios (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Good Samaritan - Pryanka (ARG) by Giant's Causeway, CHI
STATS: Jockey (425-48-36-44) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Los Cabezas Alvarez
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE ALBERTO HENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 44 5 2 3 $14,089 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $0
2024: 30 2 2 3 $6,133 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 83 7 4 6 $20,222 Distance: 22 2 0 3 $5,300

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58½º 3g Hcp - H 4696 2 2½£ Henriquez F A 117 13.50 Luca Paguro121½£ Sin Prejuicios117£ Imanol123¹£ 6
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 8 13¶º¢ Molina J N 121 13.20 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15

9
4-1

La Marre (CHI)
B.f.4 Seeking the Dia - Wariam (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (483-26-31-36) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Frantocry
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANTONIO BUSTAMANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 1 0 0 $5,046 Turf: 11 2 2 2 $13,170
2024: 15 3 2 2 $17,424 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 4 2 2 $22,470 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $8,980

12Apr25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:17½¼ 3gk Stk - Aysha - 6k 9 5¼£ Ramirez N A 128 23.90 Giulia Marcovaldo128¨μ La Dicha119º¢ Ahsoka119¨μ 11
29Mar25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¸¸ 3 k Stk - CTostada - 6k 4 4½¡ Ramirez N A 121 21.10 Missimini121¹¢ Amada Oly121¹¢ La Dicha121¶ 10

10
12-1

Collipulli (CHI)
B.c.3 Mendelssohn - Raising Dakota by War Chant, CHI
STATS: Jockey (695-117-102-96) / Trainer (586-68-69-52)

0.00 Own: Los Que Saben
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

IGNACIO ISAIAS VALDIVIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 9 1 1 1 $6,447 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $6,447
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $6,447 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14¼¾ 3 Stk - SaintMesme - 9k 7 7¼ Medina J F 126 3.60 Arturo Roberto126¶¢ El Masacre127¸¢ Harmony of the Sea126¡ 10
17Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1N 1:47¾¾ 3 Alw 5791 2 4»£ Medina J F 126 2.90 Coliseo Di Roma127¡ Diamond Blue117¸£ Totem Real126¸¡ 6

11
5-1

Doctora Milagro (CHI)
B.m.5 Good Samaritan - Carta Magica (CHI) by Morning Raider (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (995-87-90-102) / Trainer (718-52-68-62)

0.00 Own: Millonario
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 24 1 5 1 $5,285 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $1,871
2024: 15 1 2 1 $5,080 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $6,280
Life: 47 3 7 4 $18,516 Distance: 15 1 4 1 $4,686

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 2889 15 4¶¶¢ Rojas N A 121 12.80 Maguire120¸¢ Alcabonta123¼¡ Verse Bien126¸¡ 15
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 15 4º¢ Rojas N A 117 27.90 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15

12
15-1

Rapido Y Veloz (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Good Samaritan - Salad Green (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1524-197-214-136) / Trainer (1161-96-99-94)

0.00 Own: Mar Y Sol
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 27 4 0 0 $8,993 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 4 0 0 $8,993 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½» 3g Hcp - H 2889 4 1¨μ Rodriguez G 126 16.50 Rapido Y Veloz126¨μ Anfield Road123¶¢ Boy Scout126¨μ 14
13Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿º 3g Hcp - H 3405 3 7»£ Rodriguez G 121 23.50 Excited121¶¢ Sigue Igual123£ Dunhill Smoke123¸¢ 15

13
12-1

Poderosa Nobleza (CHI)
B.f.3 Alfonso - Acunta (CHI) by Layman, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1569-264-207-185) / Trainer (385-17-24-19)

0.00 Own: El Gran Jose
Trn: Waleska Pena (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 8 1 1 1 $6,132 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $875
Life: 8 1 1 1 $6,132 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $339

20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»» 3 k Alw 4923 3 3¿¡ Ulloa Perez G G 121 15.80 Gran Llegada121º¡ Crem to Run121» Poderosa Nobleza121¨μ 10
06Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 1O 2:14¿^ 3 Stk - StLegerG2 - 135k 16 13¸º£ Ulloa Perez G G 123 56.90 Apolo Rey126¶¢ Up and Flight126¨© Teao126» 15

14
18-1

John Cooper (CHI)
B.c.4 Scat Royal (CHI) - Alessia Katbel (CHI) by Passion for Gold, CHI
STATS: Jockey (504-35-38-34) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Folli
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO RODRIGO AVILA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 21 2 4 7 $9,210 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 0 0 1 $527 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $478
Life: 31 2 4 8 $9,737 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $478

18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¸» 3g Hcp - H 2854 2 1¶£ Ramirez N A 126 *2.00 John Cooper126¶£ Sir Caleb121¡ Di Alba123£ 10
13Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¼» 3g Hcp - H 3371 13 2¨© Ramirez N A 121 5.90 La Finesse123¨© John Cooper121¸¡ Gran Pepe121¨μ 14

15
5-1

Top King (CHI)
B.g.5 Cloud Computing - Spring Break (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1767-89-117-108) / Trainer (366-22-31-36)

0.00 Own: Barbastro
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 15 0 1 0 $464 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $557
2024: 18 3 5 3 $11,375 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $2,803
Life: 40 3 6 3 $11,839 Distance: 20 0 5 2 $2,887

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 1 8¿ Herrera J A 117 4.20 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½^ 3g Hcp - H 3056 1 5¶£ Gonzalez J A 128 *2.70 Se Preparo128£ Patmaho126¨μ Gran Piola121¨© 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-11-15-1 SP0-12/29/2025-11

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,993. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #15. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Karev (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Constitution - Chateau Mala by Tribal Rule, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1414-263-225-168) / Trainer (879-144-131-114)

0.00 Own: Hermanos
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 13 2 2 2 $7,652 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 3 1 0 $12,852 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $814
Life: 26 6 3 2 $25,715 Distance: 9 2 2 2 $7,652

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 1m 1:36¹¹ 3g Stk - FndJntPmpr - 6k 6 6¶¶¢ Valdivia L I 117 3.90 The Trooper112«¬ Amigos Por Siempre123¹ Tommy Shelby130¶ 6
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¾» 3g Hcp - H 4366 1 2¸ Medina J F 130 *2.00 Fagiolo123¸ Karev130º Na Ni Na115¸ 5
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¼» 3g Hcp - H 4290 4 4º Medina J F 130 3.50 Neuer120¡ Primer Vals130¸£ Rusio No Es126£ 10

2
12-1

Larrykane (CHI)
B.h.6 Practical Joke - Alucina (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (784-48-61-53) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Super Super
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 9 1 0 1 $2,928 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 1 3 1 $4,426 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $4,558
Life: 36 7 4 4 $37,815 Distance: 17 4 2 3 $21,107

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 4164 2 8¼£ Medina J F 126 6.00 Na Ni Na119¶¡ Mago Del Gelato115¡ Rusio No Es132¨© 9
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¸¶ 3g Stk - ScNcAgrclt - 6k 6 4¿¢ Ochoa H A 114 7.10 El Doctorado123º El Ungido126¸£ Gran Rai119¸¡ 9
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¸º 3g Hcp - H 3881 2 5º¢ Ochoa H A 128 *2.90 Fagiolo119º Milteo119¨© El Merluzo119¨© 13

3
4-1

Na Ni Na (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Competitive Edge - Pa Que Te Digo (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (995-87-90-102) / Trainer (718-52-68-62)

0.00 Own: Barros Negros
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 29 3 5 3 $11,798 Turf: 35 4 5 4 $13,411
2024: 24 4 1 2 $9,825 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $2,097
Life: 71 11 9 7 $45,922 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $6,664

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 4164 7 1¶¡ Sebastian D R 119 12.50 Na Ni Na119¶¡ Mago Del Gelato115¡ Rusio No Es132¨© 9
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 4231 5 8¶^£ Molina J N 119 5.60 El Merluzo126£ Rusio No Es128¨© Monaco130»¡ 9
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¾» 3g Hcp - H 4366 2 3¼ Molina J N 115 13.40 Fagiolo123¸ Karev130º Na Ni Na115¸ 5

4
5-1

Freud Wish (CHI)
B.h.5 Mr Speaker - Miss Freud (ARG) by Freud, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1569-264-207-185) / Trainer (408-21-24-26)

0.00 Own: Juanito Elsita
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 24 2 2 1 $6,098 Turf: 17 1 0 0 $6,477
2024: 18 3 1 1 $8,892 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 57 6 3 2 $21,467 Distance: 20 2 2 2 $6,233

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»½ 3g Hcp - H 3452 10 1¸¡ Herrera J A 118 7.80 Freud Wish118¸¡ Salto Del Guapo126¨μ Divina Fe121º 10
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3379 5 7¶º Leon B E 126 3.70 State of Grace121¹¢ Prieto Azabache118¡ Bentinck118½¢ 7
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 3667 2 2¨μ Ochoa H A 119 10.30 El Merluzo132¨μ Freud Wish119¸£ Papudo Chrome132¸¢ 9

5
18-1

Salto Del Guapo (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Grand Daddy - Eulogia (CHI) by Ecton Park, CHI
STATS: Jockey (983-41-52-72) / Trainer (496-45-29-43)

0.00 Own: Por Ti Negrita
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 115

2025: 18 0 4 1 $2,381 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 18 2 2 0 $7,401 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 0 $298
Life: 84 8 12 6 $45,215 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $3,881

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»½ 3g Hcp - H 3452 1 2¸¡ Gonzalez J A 126 *3.20 Freud Wish118¸¡ Salto Del Guapo126¨μ Divina Fe121º 10
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 3587 2 4¶£ Troncoso B R 117 7.20 Correr Nortino121¡ Doorstep119£ El Carril130¡ 7
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3122 1 2º¡ Morales U F 132 8.10 Amanda Pepita121º¡ Salto Del Guapo132¸¢ Onix Blue128¨μ 13

6
12-1

El Merluzo (CHI)
B.g.5 Hootenanny - Pelson Red (CHI) by Viscount Nelson, CHI
STATS: Jockey (416-61-46-45) / Trainer (785-90-77-73)

0.00 Own: Carnes Oly
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO AROS (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 16 5 2 2 $14,391 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 7 3 2 $28,264 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $3,004

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¾¹ 3g Stk - ClaroTV - 6k 5 7¿£ Troncoso B R 119 16.60 Primer Vals121¨μ Fagiolo121¶ Lonwhite126¹¢ 9
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 4164 6 4¸ Adrian A G 132 4.10 Na Ni Na119¶¡ Mago Del Gelato115¡ Rusio No Es132¨© 9
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 4231 6 1£ Adrian A G 126 *2.70 El Merluzo126£ Rusio No Es128¨© Monaco130»¡ 9

7
15-1

Peso Completo (CHI)
B.g.4 International Star - Sea Baby Go (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (721-77-72-54) / Trainer (536-63-47-54)

0.00 Own: Citral
Trn: Jose Tomas Allende Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

BERNARDO ESTEBAN LEON ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 26 2 5 3 $8,538 Turf: 32 3 7 5 $17,536
2024: 16 2 5 3 $15,916 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 4 10 6 $24,454 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

13Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:22^¹ 3g Hcp - H 5260 6 5»£ Herrera J A 130 16.50 Splendid Springs110¶¢ Tony Montana123º Malandro117¨© 8
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¸º 3g Hcp - H 3451 11 9»£ Torres L A 130 23.30 Exijo Respeto110¨μ My Great117¶¢ Papudo Chrome115¨© 11
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:07¼¹ 3g Stk - AnsElEnsyo - 5k 9 10¶¹ Barrera H M 115 28.60 Soy Invencible118¸¢ Pele O Rey119£ Don Altobello117¨μ 13

8
10-1

Grand Smile (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Grand Daddy - Risa Contagiosa (CHI) by Seeker's Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (815-46-72-55) / Trainer (235-20-16-12)

0.00 Own: R.A.C.
Trn: Oliverio Lopez Martinez (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 25 1 2 2 $4,387 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $692
2024: 8 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $728
Life: 61 10 3 6 $61,820 Distance: 19 2 2 2 $10,279

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 4231 8 9¶¿¡ Rodriguez G 121 12.70 El Merluzo126£ Rusio No Es128¨© Monaco130»¡ 9
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¼» 3g Hcp - H 4290 5 10¶¼£ Molina J N 119 17.80 Neuer120¡ Primer Vals130¸£ Rusio No Es126£ 10
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¸º 3g Hcp - H 3881 5 7»£ Castillo J A 128 10.10 Fagiolo119º Milteo119¨© El Merluzo119¨© 13

9
12-1

Gran Rai (CHI)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - Tiaras (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (907-137-118-121) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Super Super
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 132

2025: 31 3 8 2 $15,831 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 0 4 $6,633 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 0 $4,651
Life: 50 6 10 6 $36,498 Distance: 12 2 2 1 $8,254

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 4164 5 5º£ Castillo J A 134 20.40 Na Ni Na119¶¡ Mago Del Gelato115¡ Rusio No Es132¨© 9
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¾» 3g Hcp - H 4366 6 5¸^£ Ochoa H A 130 3.40 Fagiolo123¸ Karev130º Na Ni Na115¸ 5
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¸¶ 3g Stk - ScNcAgrclt - 6k 3 3¼£ Ramirez N A 119 17.60 El Doctorado123º El Ungido126¸£ Gran Rai119¸¡ 9

10
3-1

Mago Del Gelato (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Flameaway - Madame Thatcher (CHI) by Merchant of Venice, CHI
STATS: Jockey (695-117-102-96) / Trainer (586-68-69-52)

0.00 Own: Los Que Saben
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

IGNACIO ISAIAS VALDIVIA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 10 3 3 1 $8,923 Turf: 10 3 0 1 $11,519
2024: 8 1 0 1 $7,029 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 4 3 2 $15,952 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $3,287

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 4164 1 2¶¡ Molina J N 115 3.70 Na Ni Na119¶¡ Mago Del Gelato115¡ Rusio No Es132¨© 9
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 3667 9 6¶¶ Robles P R 132 *2.20 El Merluzo132¨μ Freud Wish119¸£ Papudo Chrome132¸¢ 9
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24½¾ 3g Hcp - H 3604 1 1¸ Robles P R 119 6.20 Mago Del Gelato119¸ Lucky Empire130¨© State of Grace115£ 9

11
18-1

Milteo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Dubai Sky - Pearl Art (CHI) by Excellent Art (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (786-75-85-89) / Trainer (566-58-64-61)

0.00 Own: Emes
Trn: Cristian Urbina Rojas (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 28 1 4 2 $5,330 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $4,084
2024: 24 1 3 0 $5,618 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $6,999
Life: 81 8 13 6 $55,498 Distance: 30 2 4 2 $11,120

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 4164 9 6¼¡ Cisternas R F 119 9.50 Na Ni Na119¶¡ Mago Del Gelato115¡ Rusio No Es132¨© 9
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 3667 8 4»¢ Cisternas R F 132 10.30 El Merluzo132¨μ Freud Wish119¸£ Papudo Chrome132¸¢ 9
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3939 11 10¼ Cisternas R F 121 7.60 Jerezano120¶ Dembo134¶¢ Mosala121£ 13

12
20-1

Norte Risueno (CHI)
B.h.5 Seeking the Dia - Rapallina (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-8-13-20) / Trainer (597-35-43-59)

0.00 Own: Laly
Trn: Mario Salvador Covarrubias (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 21 0 1 0 $1,642 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $682
2024: 18 6 1 2 $17,902 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 7 2 2 $24,925 Distance: 23 6 1 2 $17,902

11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾½ 3g Hcp - H 5423 3 11¾ Gonzalez B U 121 94.60 El Batey128¶ Rio Serrano119¨© Guena Petete117¡ 13
29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:22¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 5160 7 7¶» Espina K D 132 10.80 Fragmentado117¨μ Rio Serrano130¡ Aquimbao123¡ 7
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¼» 3g Hcp - H 4290 1 7¼¡ Alvarez A J 123 14.60 Neuer120¡ Primer Vals130¸£ Rusio No Es126£ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,572. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #16. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Mi Tio Polo (CHI)
Br.g.3 Sumerio (CHI) - Restinga (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-8-13-20) / Trainer (142-7-15-11)

0.00 Own: El Ganchito
Trn: Enrique Carreno Rojas (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 15 1 0 1 $3,221 Turf: 11 1 0 1 $3,221
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 0 1 $3,221 Distance: 12 1 0 1 $3,221

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2682 2 9º¡ Ortega C A 126 5.20 Ferluisi126¶¢ Framing123¶¡ Todas Mienten126¡ 12

2
4-1

Besos De Miel (CHI)
B.f.3 Flameaway - Norberta (CHI) by Gstaad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1501-158-161-127) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Los Brujos
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 15 1 2 1 $8,588 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $7,984
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 1 $8,588 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $910

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 5 3¼£ Sancho A B 128 3.80 Reina Egipcia126»¢ Valkyrie Legend121¶¡ Besos De Miel128¨© 11

3
15-1

Tea and Milk (CHI)
Br.f.3 Lookin At Lucky - Tomemos Te (CHI) by No Nay Never, CHI
STATS: Jockey (435-38-46-46) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Sergirroa
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MORALES UBILLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 15 2 0 2 $5,355 Turf: 12 2 0 2 $5,355
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 0 2 $5,355 Distance: 11 1 0 2 $3,479

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¾» 3g Hcp - H 2533 3 1¹¡ Morales M A 126 9.10 Tea and Milk126¹¡ Pura Rosa128¶ El Nene119¡ 9

4
18-1

Je T'Aime (CHI)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cupid - Encaje Antiguo (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (995-87-90-102) / Trainer (496-45-29-43)

0.00 Own: Tamara Agustina
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 32 3 2 2 $6,568 Turf: 50 6 2 4 $13,910
2024: 28 2 1 2 $4,386 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 72 6 3 4 $14,275 Distance: 50 6 2 1 $13,214

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½» 3g Hcp - H 2889 10 8¹£ Gonzalez J A 123 37.30 Rapido Y Veloz126¨μ Anfield Road123¶¢ Boy Scout126¨μ 14

5
8-1

Jalonado (CHI)
B.c.3 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Trompetita (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (245-2-8-12) / Trainer (439-24-15-23)

0.00 Own: Sagardia Hnos.
Trn: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE RICARDO SOLANO LERMA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 13 1 0 1 $3,223 Turf: 10 1 0 1 $3,223
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 0 1 $3,223 Distance: 9 1 0 0 $2,806

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2681 2 4»¡ Solano J L 125 6.30 Tres Principes128¡ Kandozi126º£ Crans Montana130¨μ 11

6
8-1

Barbie Dreams (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Layman - Premiatta (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (758-54-70-76) / Trainer (383-35-32-39)

0.00 Own: Vieja Polla
Trn: Rodrigo Antonio Munoz Munoz (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANDRES MORALES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 15 1 2 2 $3,059 Turf: 32 2 6 3 $11,410
2024: 18 0 4 2 $2,115 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $180
Life: 45 2 8 4 $12,446 Distance: 37 2 5 3 $10,999

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2682 12 5¹¡ Adrian A G 126 5.40 Ferluisi126¶¢ Framing123¶¡ Todas Mienten126¡ 12

7
18-1

Doble Negro (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Yansel (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (983-41-52-72) / Trainer (327-17-24-32)

0.00 Own: Abuela Oca
Trn: Daniel Celestino Contreras Aliaga (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 20 0 0 2 $542 Turf: 46 5 5 3 $18,364
2024: 15 2 1 0 $5,658 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 53 5 5 3 $18,480 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $0

20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 3406 7 9¼£ Leon W A 123 18.00 Tamberi123¶¡ El Gran Maestro121¨© La Que Manda123¸¢ 14

8
15-1

Seeking the Soul (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Seeking the Dia - Alma Al Aire (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (527-49-46-40) / Trainer (785-90-77-73)

0.00 Own: Los Lokolopulus
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 48 5 3 2 $13,242 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 54 4 2 5 $12,805 Off (Dirt): 24 0 0 1 $862
Life: 194 17 9 12 $59,298 Distance: 56 1 0 2 $6,967

20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¶» 3g Hcp - H 3406 6 13¶¼£ Miranda V M 121 17.20 Cuatro de Copas121¸£ Native Spirit121£ Petimetre123£ 15

9
18-1

Petirossa (CHI)
B.f.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Penumbra Gris (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (425-48-36-44) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Montesino S. Raul
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE ALBERTO HENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 34 2 3 3 $5,519 Turf: 39 0 2 7 $3,220
2024: 22 0 0 5 $2,024 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 56 2 3 8 $7,543 Distance: 43 2 2 6 $6,449

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2681 11 11¶½£ Avila R R 119 93.20 Tres Principes128¡ Kandozi126º£ Crans Montana130¨μ 11

10
30-1

Spellbound (CHI)
Gr/ro.f.4 Patternrecognition - Ice Baby (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (250-3-11-14) / Trainer (408-21-24-26)

0.00 Own: Mv Jr.
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 18 0 3 3 $3,495 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $611
2024: 15 1 0 4 $4,330 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $515
Life: 33 1 3 7 $7,825 Distance: 8 1 0 4 $4,038

20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¶» 3g Hcp - H 3406 11 9¼£ Mino J A 121 41.60 Cuatro de Copas121¸£ Native Spirit121£ Petimetre123£ 15

11
12-1

Nahuen (CHI)
Br.f.3 Gran Carboncillo (CHI) - Tyrka (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1524-197-214-136) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Hermanos Diaz
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 19 1 0 3 $3,435 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $2,743
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 0 3 $3,435 Distance: 12 1 0 2 $3,174

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿» 3 k Msw 2 1¸ Rodriguez G 122 7.20 Nahuen122¸ Me Das Otro Beso121¶ Kobrich121¡ 12

12
30-1

French Candy (CHI)
Ch.g.3 Senor Candy - North France (ARG) by Seattle Fitz (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (491-6-8-12) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Montesino S. Raul
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO FRANCISCO CARRASCO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 13 1 1 0 $3,523 Turf: 10 1 1 0 $3,523
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 0 $3,523 Distance: 10 1 1 0 $3,523

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2681 4 8¶º£ Medina F A 123 50.20 Tres Principes128¡ Kandozi126º£ Crans Montana130¨μ 11

13
12-1

El Bohemio (CHI)
B.g.4 Midshipman - Chantajera (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-63-61-53) / Trainer (785-90-77-73)

0.00 Own: Olimpic Blue
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 37 3 1 2 $6,681 Turf: 39 3 1 2 $6,827
2024: 12 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 49 3 1 2 $7,001 Distance: 37 3 1 2 $6,797

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¾» 3g Hcp - H 2533 6 4» Troncoso B R 130 7.50 Tea and Milk126¹¡ Pura Rosa128¶ El Nene119¡ 9

14
15-1

Pura Rosa (CHI)
B.m.5 War Command - Puff (CHI) by Indian Lodge (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (815-46-72-55) / Trainer (146-10-10-15)

0.00 Own: Barti
Trn: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 29 2 1 3 $4,617 Turf: 59 4 2 6 $11,827
2024: 30 1 1 3 $2,774 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 68 4 2 6 $11,827 Distance: 42 1 1 3 $2,754

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¾» 3g Hcp - H 2533 4 2¹¡ Gonzalez J A 128 6.00 Tea and Milk126¹¡ Pura Rosa128¶ El Nene119¡ 9

15
4-1

Valkyrie Legend (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Good Samaritan - Fontenac (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (557-39-52-47) / Trainer (20-3-1-1)

0.00 Own: Manuelito
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 5 2 1 0 $3,899 Turf: 14 2 6 1 $7,272
2024: 14 0 5 1 $3,373 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 6 1 $7,272 Distance: 9 2 5 0 $5,955

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 1 2»¢ Soto B A 121 *1.80 Reina Egipcia126»¢ Valkyrie Legend121¶¡ Besos De Miel128¨© 11

16
18-1

Kolette (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Exaggerator - Sarona (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (504-35-38-34) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Preeminencia
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO RODRIGO AVILA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 38 2 4 1 $5,862 Turf: 17 1 2 1 $2,771
2024: 15 3 0 1 $5,666 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $166
Life: 53 5 4 2 $11,528 Distance: 48 5 4 2 $11,528

18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2854 2 2¶¡ Vera J 132 *2.70 Negrita Pecosa121¶¡ Kolette132£ Chica de Campeones121¡ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 15-2-6-5 SP0-12/29/2025-13

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

14 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,430. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #17. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #14. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Mr Mister (CHI)
B.c.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Minilas (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-8-13-20) / Trainer (147-12-6-4)

0.00 Own: El Ganchito
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

04Apr25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¿¶ 3 Msw 12 11¶¾ Varas A D 126 10.00 Petit Air128¡ Brego126¹ Again Gallop126¹ 12

2
6-1

Tango Y Compas (CHI)
B.m.5 Seeking the Dia - Sonrisas (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (95-3-2-9) / Trainer (512-27-32-38)

0.00 Own: Brisas De Cautin
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL BRACETTI (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 21 1 3 1 $2,908 Turf: 32 4 4 5 $8,243
2024: 41 3 1 6 $5,964 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 75 5 4 7 $11,397 Distance: 28 4 2 4 $7,391

21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¼º 3g Hcp - H 2485 12 2¨μ Quinteros W 123 7.60 Extrovertida121¨μ Tango Y Compas123¹¢ Luce Pericoloso121¨© 15

3
15-1

Quimbara (CHI)
B.m.5 War Command - Quick Look (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (30-0-0-1) / Trainer (146-10-10-15)

0.00 Own: Barti
Trn: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO MIGUEL JORQUERA AHUMADA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 17 1 1 1 $2,490 Turf: 19 1 0 2 $2,164
2024: 14 0 1 3 $882 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $197
Life: 34 1 2 4 $3,372 Distance: 9 0 0 1 $272

14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:11¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2715 1 6¹¡ Jorquera C M 128 13.70 Mankind126¡ Perfecta Actitud121¶ Muy Solo Aqui121¶ 11

4
12-1

Rechiflao (CHI)
B.g.6 Gstaad - Mi Vieja Ilusion (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (835-54-67-84) / Trainer (366-22-31-36)

0.00 Own: Bernal G. Andres
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 25 0 3 0 $1,206 Turf: 58 2 4 4 $7,935
2024: 28 0 2 2 $1,418 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $864
Life: 76 2 8 4 $10,203 Distance: 61 1 8 2 $7,190

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹» 3g Hcp - H 2312 7 5¹¢ Ortega C A 126 9.80 La Tote126¶ Marulina126¨© Valltteri126¶¡ 14

5
4-1

Valltteri (CHI)
B.m.5 War Command - Vaguita Oro (ARG) by Orpen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (425-48-36-44) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Montesino S. Raul
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE ALBERTO HENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 48 1 1 5 $3,346 Turf: 37 1 2 6 $4,470
2024: 17 0 3 2 $1,732 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 0 $471
Life: 73 1 4 8 $6,124 Distance: 32 0 1 5 $1,395

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½» 3g Hcp - H 2533 9 5º¢ Avila R R 126 4.30 Bicampeon Chileno123¶ See You Again126¨μ Gran Tomahawk123¸£ 10

6
30-1

L' pura Fe (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Sumerio (CHI) - Pegli (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (390-10-14-9) / Trainer (415-31-27-28)

0.00 Own: La Pura Fe
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

JOSE OCTAVIO CUETO GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57»¾ 34 Msw 11 14¸» Rodriguez G 126 12.70 Carilo126¡ Macklin126½£ Luca Prodan117¶¢ 14

7
20-1

Geromilo (CHI)
B.g.5 Bad Daddy (CHI) - Sweet Talking (CHI) by Last Best Place, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1524-197-214-136) / Trainer (1161-96-99-94)

0.00 Own: Viejo Mono
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 7 0 1 1 $509 Turf: 29 1 3 4 $3,733
2024: 27 1 2 3 $3,224 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 1 3 4 $3,733 Distance: 25 1 3 3 $3,551

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹» 3g Hcp - H 2312 13 6º Molina J N 126 5.40 La Tote126¶ Marulina126¨© Valltteri126¶¡ 14

8
8-1

Power Marine (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Distorted Economy - Chilean Terrace (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-0-1-2) / Trainer (229-10-20-20)

0.00 Own: Mister Limbo
Trn: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroyo (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN IGNACIO AYALA NOVA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 16 0 1 3 $820 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $1,197
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 0 1 4 $1,850 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $653

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½^ 3g Hcp - H 2208 3 3¶^¢ Fuenzalida R A 126 7.10 Lupo126½¢ No Tiene Palabra123¹ Power Marine126¶¡ 8

9
3-1

Minoni (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bad Daddy (CHI) - Roxy (CHI) by Squire Jones, CHI
STATS: Jockey (504-35-38-34) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Bufalos Mojados
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO RODRIGO AVILA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 30 1 2 2 $3,120 Turf: 50 2 4 2 $16,219
2024: 18 0 2 0 $770 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 57 2 4 2 $16,219 Distance: 33 1 4 2 $3,890

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 9 4¸£ Avila R R 121 14.00 El Bohemio123£ Pacificador121£ Scandinava126¶¢ 11

10
30-1

Aguila de Fuego (CHI)
B.f.4 Good Samaritan - Hija de War (CHI) by War Chant, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1767-89-117-108) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 35 2 2 2 $4,185 Turf: 30 2 2 2 $4,185
2024: 17 0 0 1 $1,019 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 52 2 2 3 $5,204 Distance: 35 2 2 3 $5,021

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½» 3g Hcp - H 2533 4 4º Fuenzalida R A 123 28.30 Bicampeon Chileno123¶ See You Again126¨μ Gran Tomahawk123¸£ 10

11
50-1

Mi Pequeno Sueno (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Good Samaritan - Aine (CHI) by Daddy Long Legs, CHI
STATS: Jockey (29-1-2-3) / Trainer (204-24-12-15)

0.00 Own: Manolito Matias
Trn: Oscar S. Silva (0-0-0-0)

GEORGEE POLANSKY (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 11 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $0

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¾¿ 3g Msw 11 10¶¹¡ Jorquera C M 121 87.90 Mamita Pinina112«¬ Luca Prodan117«¬ Power Marine121¨© 11

12
12-1

Gran Tomahawk (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Daddy Long Legs - Delany Yamilet (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (380-9-13-20) / Trainer (439-24-15-23)

0.00 Own: Sagardia Hnos.
Trn: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS DIEGO MENGHINI YANEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 27 1 0 2 $2,276 Turf: 32 1 3 6 $6,045
2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 96 5 5 11 $18,864 Distance: 75 5 4 8 $17,004

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½» 3g Hcp - H 2533 2 3¶¢ Menghini L D 123 12.50 Bicampeon Chileno123¶ See You Again126¨μ Gran Tomahawk123¸£ 10

13
20-1

Pequeno Crilin (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Indy Dancer - Tough Deal (CHI) by Hardy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (403-11-16-19) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Bruno Alonso
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO COVARRUBIAS (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 29 1 0 0 $2,116 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $96
2024: 20 0 0 1 $382 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $0
Life: 49 1 0 1 $2,498 Distance: 28 0 0 0 $96

13Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2911 7 11¶»¡ Leon W A 121 15.80 Francoli121¨© Me Lo Llevo123¨μ City Blue121¨μ 13

14
50-1

Novela Griega (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Ocean Terrace - Novela Mala (CHI) by Dance Brightly, CHI
STATS: Jockey (909-34-49-72) / Trainer (408-21-24-26)

0.00 Own: Fritzi
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 18 1 1 0 $2,353 Turf: 28 2 2 0 $4,548
2024: 18 1 2 1 $2,828 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 40 2 3 1 $5,181 Distance: 34 0 3 1 $1,579

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½» 3g Hcp - H 2533 7 9¸¹£ Reyes P I 126 17.80 Bicampeon Chileno123¶ See You Again126¨μ Gran Tomahawk123¸£ 10

15
30-1

Van Der Sar (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Bad Daddy (CHI) - Karamba (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (353-28-23-32) / Trainer (323-21-23-29)

0.00 Own: Janyo
Trn: Gabriel Gustavo Melej (0-0-0-0)

DAVID PATRICIO SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 26 0 1 3 $931 Turf: 13 0 0 1 $269
2024: 36 4 3 6 $6,280 Off (Dirt): 10 2 0 1 $2,732
Life: 85 4 5 11 $10,745 Distance: 51 2 4 9 $7,817

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2199 3 10¾ Pimentel J E 126 11.60 Tango126¸£ Antumbra123¨© Walka123¶¢ 13

16
6-1

Hamm Good (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Good Samaritan - Hamm (CHI) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (815-46-72-55) / Trainer (496-45-29-43)

0.00 Own: Tetito Ignacio
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 45 3 1 4 $6,882 Turf: 59 6 2 7 $16,406
2024: 24 1 1 3 $2,850 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 85 6 2 8 $16,734 Distance: 34 5 0 3 $10,978

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2741 9 9¶½¡ Gonzalez J A 123 6.50 Javivaletu126¸£ King Nicolas121¸¢ Vai Bene Cosi123¶ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-5-16-2 SP0-12/29/2025-14

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

15 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,430. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #18. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #15. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Crocked (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Flameaway - Ghostzapping by Ghostzapper, CHI
STATS: Jockey (907-137-118-121) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Total G
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 19 1 2 1 $3,056 Turf: 18 2 2 1 $5,515
2024: 9 1 0 0 $2,689 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $97
Life: 28 2 2 1 $5,745 Distance: 24 1 2 1 $3,812

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2421 10 14¶¿ Reyes P I 126 *3.90 Arthur Shelby126¸ Dear Sister126¡ Blue Kentucky Girl126¸¢ 14

2
3-1

Vivimos Sonando (CHI)
B.c.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Ya Pues (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-1-1-1) / Trainer (1467-118-93-95)

0.00 Own: Marete
Trn: Juan Carlos Pichara Jadue (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 36 2 2 1 $5,154 Turf: 21 2 3 0 $6,727
2024: 18 1 1 0 $4,032 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $541
Life: 54 3 3 1 $9,186 Distance: 28 2 3 1 $5,507

13Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3200 2 7»£ Miranda V M 119 13.80 La Chucky Trini121¨© Colmillo119¶¢ Volaste A La Meta123£ 14

3
5-1

Glamrock (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Total Impact (CHI) - Guendeline (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1569-264-207-185) / Trainer (385-17-24-19)

0.00 Own: El Gran Jose
Trn: Waleska Pena (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 14 2 1 0 $4,330 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $219
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $502
Life: 32 4 3 1 $11,237 Distance: 23 4 3 0 $10,493

14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2526 7 12¶^¢ Gonzalez L C 121 7.80 Petirossa126¸¡ Yo Pago Todo129¶¡ Huacarneco122¨μ 15

4
6-1

La Pala (CHI)
B.f.4 Flameaway - Daughterofthewind by Super Saver, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-63-61-53) / Trainer (204-24-12-15)

0.00 Own: Botafogo
Trn: Oscar S. Silva (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 5 1 1 0 $2,124 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $3,868
2024: 2 0 1 0 $1,744 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $3,868 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $2,124

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¾» 3g Hcp - H 2533 2 9¸¶¡ Gonzalez S E 123 *2.10 Tea and Milk126¹¡ Pura Rosa128¶ El Nene119¡ 9

5
15-1

Makinen (CHI)
B.g.5 Cloud Computing - Dame Jabibi (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (453-33-41-52) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Robledo's
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FABIAN ANDRES MEDINA FARIAS (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 39 4 2 1 $7,920 Turf: 44 4 1 1 $8,145
2024: 29 2 3 1 $5,220 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $384
Life: 80 6 5 2 $13,140 Distance: 65 5 4 2 $10,851

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2421 7 7º£ Carrasco D F 123 67.00 Town Of Trebbi126¶¢ El Aparecido126¶¡ Nel Blu126¨μ 13

6
20-1

Di Alba (CHI)
B.f.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Damajuana (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (983-41-52-72) / Trainer (1190-77-88-72)

0.00 Own: Don Andres
Trn: Genaro John Covarrubias (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 29 1 2 4 $4,066 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 0 0 $2,959 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 3 2 4 $7,025 Distance: 22 1 2 2 $3,727

18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¸» 3g Hcp - H 2854 8 3¸¢ Rodriguez G 123 7.90 John Cooper126¶£ Sir Caleb121¡ Di Alba123£ 10

7
12-1

Sorella Del King (CHI)
B.f.3 Dubai Sky - Leonor de Aquitania (CHI) by Election Day (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1414-263-225-168) / Trainer (637-96-74-61)

0.00 Own: Alvidal
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 16 1 0 0 $3,576 Turf: 10 1 0 0 $3,422
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $154
Life: 16 1 0 0 $3,576 Distance: 13 1 0 0 $3,576

01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¾ 3 Alw 3056 2 8¾ Miranda V M 121 25.20 Need to Fly126¨© Abombada121¡ Tejedor de Suenos126¹ 11

8
15-1

Fantastic Dream (CHI)
B.m.6 Daddy Long Legs - Fe Azteca (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (390-10-14-9) / Trainer (415-31-27-28)

0.00 Own: Mamita Linda
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

JOSE OCTAVIO CUETO GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 10 0 0 2 $462 Turf: 57 10 3 10 $28,028
2024: 16 3 0 3 $5,573 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $0
Life: 100 10 3 10 $28,028 Distance: 50 9 2 7 $23,395

01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :59¶º 3g Hcp - H 2634 15 5¹¡ Sanchez L P 119 31.50 El Legendario121¶ Mi Nieto Frank128¶¡ Je T'Aime128¨μ 15

9
30-1

India Maulina (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Awesome Patriot - India Cruzada (CHI) by Roman Ruler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (435-38-46-46) / Trainer (480-22-25-42)

0.00 Own: Camilo Osses
Trn: Ricardo Urbano Rojas Soto (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MORALES UBILLA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 16 1 3 3 $4,180 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $160
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 3 3 $4,180 Distance: 14 1 3 2 $4,020

18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3243 9 11¼£ Zuniga A H 121 25.10 Reina Margaret123£ Good Terry123£ La Chucky Trini123¶ 14

10
6-1

Scandinava (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Pequena Trapecista (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (995-87-90-102) / Trainer (366-22-31-36)

0.00 Own: Juan Patricio
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 17 1 3 2 $3,470 Turf: 55 2 7 3 $8,441
2024: 27 1 3 1 $2,977 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 60 2 7 3 $8,441 Distance: 46 2 7 3 $7,652

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 2 3¶¡ Sebastian D R 126 3.90 El Bohemio123£ Pacificador121£ Scandinava126¶¢ 11

11
30-1

La Tote (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Flyer (CHI) - Rola (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (467-36-47-37) / Trainer (353-23-28-24)

0.00 Own: William Ara D.
Trn: Joao Carlos Castillo Lopes (0-0-0-0)

JAIME ADOLFO MINO FICA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 7 1 0 0 $1,712 Turf: 44 6 1 2 $18,718
2024: 9 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 56 6 1 2 $18,718 Distance: 39 5 1 1 $16,115

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹» 3g Hcp - H 2312 4 1¶ Mino J A 126 20.40 La Tote126¶ Marulina126¨© Valltteri126¶¡ 14

12
20-1

Capitana Marvel (CHI)
B.f.4 International Star - La Capitania (CHI) by High Pitched (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (815-46-72-55) / Trainer (235-20-16-12)

0.00 Own: Lo Campo
Trn: Oliverio Lopez Martinez (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 20 1 2 2 $3,044 Turf: 18 2 1 0 $5,474
2024: 9 1 0 0 $3,191 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $197
Life: 29 2 2 2 $6,235 Distance: 14 1 0 0 $3,191

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 7 5½¢ Gonzalez L C 121 43.30 Reina Egipcia126»¢ Valkyrie Legend121¶¡ Besos De Miel128¨© 11

13
10-1

Rosario Tijera (CHI)
B.m.8 Sposito (CHI) - Cassia Nostra (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (721-77-72-54) / Trainer (626-43-44-43)

0.00 Own: Bon Touch
Trn: Oscar Javier Donate (0-0-0-0)

BERNARDO ESTEBAN LEON ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 42 4 3 3 $9,980 Turf: 47 8 7 5 $24,266
2024: 11 1 0 1 $2,209 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $0
Life: 135 11 10 9 $35,266 Distance: 70 9 8 5 $26,430

20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11»^ 3g Hcp - H 3372 9 8¾£ Medina D E 123 53.90 Garafulic123¹¢ Salma Alegre126¡ Temaukel121¨μ 14

14
30-1

Queen Any (CHI)
B.m.5 Cloud Computing - Dama Cruzada (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Los Cabezas Alvarez
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN IGNACIO VILLAGRA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 52 2 6 4 $9,291 Turf: 26 0 0 1 $250
2024: 11 0 0 0 $77 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $1,212
Life: 80 2 6 4 $9,368 Distance: 35 0 1 0 $580

19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½º 3g Hcp - H 2741 7 11¶¶ Villagra A I 126 38.50 Behind the Sun121¡ Astro Sol126¶ Vuela El Amor127¶ 14

15
50-1

Sisi Star (CHI)
B.f.4 Mendelssohn - Lucky Sisi (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (491-6-8-12) / Trainer (1164-70-72-80)

0.00 Own: Los Cabezas Alvarez
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO FRANCISCO CARRASCO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 35 2 1 1 $4,963 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 1 1 0 $4,954 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 48 3 2 1 $9,917 Distance: 13 0 0 1 $310

20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 3372 15 2£ Avila R R 123 4.50 City Blue130£ Sisi Star123¶ Red Knight123¶¡ 15

16
50-1

Guarda Bellina (CHI)
B.f.4 Mendelssohn - Grande Artista (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-0-1-2) / Trainer (209-12-14-16)

0.00 Own: El Toro Bayo
Trn: Miguel Angel Medina Turner (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN IGNACIO AYALA NOVA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 19 1 2 4 $3,424 Turf: 21 1 2 4 $3,517
2024: 7 0 0 1 $257 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $164
Life: 26 1 2 5 $3,681 Distance: 19 0 2 4 $1,730

12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2421 10 13¶¾£ Vera J 126 70.90 Town Of Trebbi126¶¢ El Aparecido126¶¡ Nel Blu126¨μ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



1 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,657. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race
#1.Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist.

1 MONARCA (CHI) 20 Polansky G 126
2 EL BIGOTE (CHI) 3 Alvarez Gallardo A 123
3 PERFECTA ACTITUD (CHI) 4 Villablanca Chandia J 126
4 SUENO REALIDAD (CHI) 20 Cisternas Ayala R 117
5 TURQUESA DORADA (CHI) 18 Villagra Contreras A 117
6 AMPAWAN (CHI) 15 Soto Vergara B 128
7 REINA DEL MONTE (CHI) 7 Painen Berrios R 121
8 EXTROVERTIDA (CHI) 12 Rodriguez Sepulveda G121
9 LITTLE GASPI (CHI) 18 Morales Ubilla F 126
10 MARULINA (CHI) 10 Santibanez N 121
11 OJO DE HALCON (CHI) 18 Apablaza Espinoza A 119
12 SEE YOU AGAIN (CHI) 8 Gonzalez L 123
13 MOSASAURUS (CHI) 18 Menghini Yanez L 117
14 CABLE A TIERRA (CHI) 15 Solano Lerma J 121

SELECTIONS: 2-3-7-12

2 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $3,553. SIMULCAST
from Santiago, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race
#2.Maiden, Colts and geldings, 3 yo, Dist.

1 CONQUISTADO (CHI) 2 Gonzalez Barriga S 126
2 EL ATREVIDO (CHI) 4 Troncoso B 126
3 CRUZA EL RIO (CHI) 20 Fournet Arroyo R 126
4 TIO SALCHICHA (CHI) 18 Miranda Gallegos V 126
5 VIAJE A CARMEL (CHI) 30 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J126
6 CATANZARO (CHI) 30 Bustamante M 126
7 MUSICO Y SOLDADO (CHI) 10 Medina Farias F 126
8 EL SALVADOR (CHI) 20 Reyes Podesta P 126
9 COCHEPE (CHI) 6 Ochoa Olmos H 126
10 GOLDEN COPPER (CHI) 15 Dores Cabrera R 126
11 PERDUTO (CHI) 7 Medina J 126
12 EL JEI (CHI) 12 Rodriguez Sepulveda G126
13 SALTARIN (CHI) 30 Polansky G 126
14 ERKAN (CHI) 20 Villagra Contreras A 126

SELECTIONS: 1-2-9-11

3 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
Breeder'S Cup S.

About One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $5,400. SIMULCAST from Santiago,
Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3.

1 GENESIS (CHI) 30 Bustamante M 123
2 MI MAMA INES (CHI) 5 Valdivia I 115
3 GOOD SEA (CHI) 3 Dores Cabrera R 128
4 SELVA BELLA (CHI) 12 Cisternas Ayala R 115
5 VELATRI (CHI) 4 Troncoso B 115
6 LADY IN BLACK (CHI) 10 Herrera Olivares J 117
7 REINHA (CHI) 10 Ochoa Olmos H 123
8 MIA SELENTANA (CHI) 18 Medina J 115
9 CAMBIA EL SWITCH (CHI) 6 Santibanez N 115
10 PER NIENTE (CHI) 18 Rivera A 115
11 SANDIA (CHI) 15 Alvarez Gallardo A 115

SELECTIONS: 3-5-2-9

4 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $3,553.
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #4.

1 BEN MAMUT (CHI) 30 Soto Vergara B 126
2 EL LUBRISHELL (CHI) 20 Medina Farias F 126
3 CATAPOS (CHI) 30 Castillo Tapia J 126
4 POETA GRIEGO (ARG) 8 Gonzalez J 126
5 PRIMAZO (CHI) 18 Leon Espinoza B 126
6 ALFONSO EL GRANDE (CHI) 20 Alvarez Gallardo A 126
7 LINDO RECUERDO (CHI) 4 Medina J 126
8 SIMONE BULL (CHI) 15 Gonzalez Barriga S 126
9 ARRUMACO (CHI) 30 Vera Torres J 126
10 GUACHACA (CHI) 20 Galaz M 126
11 MACRON (CHI) 5 Herrera Olivares J 126
12 EN CHATEAUROUX (CHI) 6 Troncoso B 126
13 MY SWEET LORD (CHI) 18 Apablaza Espinoza A 126
14 MI GIGANTE (CHI) 15 Fuenzalida Garcia R 126
15 SIEMPRE ESTOY (CHI) 9 Rodriguez Sepulveda G126
16 LUQUITAS (CHI) 12 Sancho Escalante B 126

SELECTIONS: 7-11-12-4

5 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $3,013. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #5.

1 GRIEZMANN (CHI) 8 Dores Cabrera R 130
2 GALWAY GIRL (CHI) 15 Reyes Podesta P 126
3 EL PITIN (CHI) 4 Sancho Escalante B 128
4 LIMATOWN (CHI) 5 Leon Espinoza B 119
5 BESO AL CIELO (CHI) 20 Paredes Ruiz J 117
6 SEE ME (CHI) 9 Herrera Olivares J 132
7 BREGO (CHI) 10 Soto Vergara B 119
8 PALACETE (CHI) 2 Castillo Tapia J 123
9 STRAY KIDS (CHI) 15 Sanchez D 132
10 ONIX BLUE (CHI) 18 Painen Berrios R 121

SELECTIONS: 8-3-4-1

6 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $3,695. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6.

1 ESTILO ANTIGUO (CHI) 5 Gonzalez Barriga S 119
2 MISIA NONI (CHI) 4 Medina Farias F 128
3 GOLFISTA (CHI) 15 Gutierrez Badilla M 119
4 REINA EGIPCIA (CHI) 3 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J128
5 SIN EL (CHI) 10 Leon Espinoza B 119
6 NINITA POR DIOS (CHI) 15 Villagra Contreras A 121
7 PARA SIEMPRE (CHI) 6 Zuniga Diaz J 119
8 NILCA (CHI) 7 Medina J 119
9 BLUE FOR EVER (CHI) 10 Ochoa Olmos H 119

SELECTIONS: 4-2-5-1

7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $5,684.
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #7.

1 JANNIK (CHI) 3 Herrera Olivares J 126
2 MURCOTT (CHI) 10 Gonzalez J 126
3 MATCHPOINT (CHI) 10 Espina Lazo K 126
4 TOUCHING ME (CHI) 6 Ochoa Olmos H 121
5 WIELKA (CHI) 12 Leon Espinoza B 121
6 ANNCIATORE (CHI) 20 Gonzalez Barriga S 126
7 ME DAS OTRO BESO (CHI) 15 Troncoso B 121
8 PISANELLO (CHI) 18 Valdivia I 126
9 GOOGY (CHI) 5 Cisternas Ayala R 126
10 MALORY (CHI) 15 Medina J 121
11 RAMHE (CHI) 18 Miranda Gallegos V 121
12 MUY ADMIRADO (CHI) 30 Polansky G 126
13 SEVEN WONDERS (CHI) 8 Medina Farias F 121

SELECTIONS: 1-9-4-13

8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
Stolen Heart S.

About One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $9,237. SIMULCAST from Santiago,
Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #8.

1 DIAMOND BLUE (CHI) 4 Aros G 126
2 JAMES BRUCE (CHI) 3 Ochoa Olmos H 126
3 HARMONY OF THE SEA (CHI) 12 Sancho Escalante B 126
4 BUTACHAUQUES (CHI) 15 Herrera Olivares J 121
5 GANDA (CHI) 15 Cisternas Ayala R 121
6 CINQUE TERRE (CHI) 10 Zuniga Diaz J 126
7 TOTEM REAL (CHI) 18 Gonzalez Barriga S 126
8 MISTER WATSON (CHI) 6 Gonzalez J 126
9 DE GRASSE (CHI) 15 Medina J 126
10 NO ME QUEMES (CHI) 20 Alvarez Gallardo A 126
11 TROTSKI (CHI) 15 Troncoso B 126
12 LION KING (CHI) 5 Ulloa Perez O 126

SELECTIONS: 2-1-12-8

9 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $3,240. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #9.

1 SOY DEL CICLON (ARG) 18 Toro N 130
2 GONE STAR (CHI) 15 Fuenzalida Garcia R 128
3 DE ORO Y COBRE (CHI) 12 Rodriguez Sepulveda G128
4 SATOSHI (CHI) 15 Miranda Gallegos V 119
5 IMANOL (CHI) 6 Troncoso B 117
6 RADIANT ORQUIDEA (CHI) 5 Aros G 130
7 CON ZEUS (CHI) 15 Ochoa Olmos H 119
8 EL ARRUGAO (CHI) 20 Bracetti V 123
9 RIO AZOPARDO (CHI) 2 Sancho Escalante B 130
10 CI MANCHI FRATELO (CHI) 18 Castillo Tapia J 119
11 MAGUIRE (CHI) 4 Painen Berrios R 119

SELECTIONS: 9-11-6-5

SANTIAGO CHILE PREVIEW
Monday, December 29, 2025
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10 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,984. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10.

1 CHIVARO (CHI) 5 Soto Vergara B 126
2 TERCIADOR (CHI) 12 Alvarez Gallardo A 126
3 KILIMANJARO (ARG) 6 Rodriguez Sepulveda G126
4 MUY SOLO AQUI (CHI) 18 Santibanez N 119
5 SASSI (CHI) 18 Troncoso B 119
6 GRAN PIOLA (CHI) 18 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J128
7 JAVIVALETU (CHI) 20 Miranda Gallegos V 121
8 KORPER (CHI) 7 Morales M 123
9 VERSERO (CHI) 15 Leon Hernandez W 128
10 TIA GUACOLDA (CHI) 20 Reyes Podesta P 123
11 A MI EDAD DIFICIL (CHI) 18 Zuniga Diaz J 119
12 BEHIND THE SUN (CHI) 20 Fuenzalida Garcia R 123
13 MANKIND (CHI) 20 Painen Berrios R 119
14 ACLIS (CHI) 18 Paredes Ruiz J 119
15 ANCELOTTI (CHI) 3 Herrera Olivares J 117

SELECTIONS: 15-1-3-8

11 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,984. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11.

1 REY ESCOCES (CHI) 8 Sancho Escalante B 126
2 PROFESSIONALS (CHI) 30 Leon Hernandez W 123
3 SE PREPARO (CHI) 30 Toro N 126
4 LA POLITO (CHI) 18 Zuniga Diaz J 117
5 SWEET CHILD (CHI) 12 Alvarez Gallardo A 117
6 CUARTO C (CHI) 10 Medina J 126
7 RED DADDY (CHI) 18 Cisternas Ayala R 121
8 SIN PREJUICIOS (CHI) 15 Henriquez F 123
9 LA MARRE (CHI) 4 Bustamante M 126
10 COLLIPULLI (CHI) 12 Valdivia I 121
11 DOCTORA MILAGRO (CHI) 5 Dores Cabrera R 119
12 RAPIDO Y VELOZ (CHI) 15 Rodriguez Sepulveda G123
13 PODEROSA NOBLEZA (CHI) 12 Herrera Olivares J 119
14 JOHN COOPER (CHI) 18 Avila Contreras R 119
15 TOP KING (CHI) 5 Fuenzalida Garcia R 117

SELECTIONS: 9-11-15-1

12 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $3,993. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #15. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12.

1 KAREV (CHI) 6 Medina J 132
2 LARRYKANE (CHI) 12 Reyes Podesta P 123
3 NA NI NA (CHI) 4 Dores Cabrera R 128
4 FREUD WISH (CHI) 5 Herrera Olivares J 117
5 SALTO DEL GUAPO (CHI) 18 Leon Hernandez W 115
6 EL MERLUZO (CHI) 12 Aros G 132
7 PESO COMPLETO (CHI) 15 Leon Espinoza B 119
8 GRAND SMILE (CHI) 10 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J121
9 GRAN RAI (CHI) 12 Ochoa Olmos H 132
10 MAGO DEL GELATO (CHI) 3 Valdivia I 119
11 MILTEO (CHI) 18 Cisternas Ayala R 117
12 NORTE RISUENO (CHI) 20 Gonzalez L 123

SELECTIONS: 10-3-4-1

13 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,572. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #16. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13.

1 MI TIO POLO (CHI) 20 Gonzalez L 126
2 BESOS DE MIEL (CHI) 4 Sancho Escalante B 123
3 TEA AND MILK (CHI) 15 Morales Ubilla F 126
4 JE T'AIME (CHI) 18 Dores Cabrera R 119
5 JALONADO (CHI) 8 Solano Lerma J 126
6 BARBIE DREAMS (CHI) 8 Morales M 126
7 DOBLE NEGRO (CHI) 18 Leon Hernandez W 121
8 SEEKING THE SOUL (CHI) 15 Miranda Gallegos V 123
9 PETIROSSA (CHI) 18 Henriquez F 119
10 SPELLBOUND (CHI) 30 Solorza Fernandez R 123
11 NAHUEN (CHI) 12 Rodriguez Sepulveda G121
12 FRENCH CANDY (CHI) 30 Carrasco Rodriguez D 123
13 EL BOHEMIO (CHI) 12 Troncoso B 119
14 PURA ROSA (CHI) 15 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J121
15 VALKYRIE LEGEND (CHI) 4 Soto Vergara B 119
16 KOLETTE (CHI) 18 Avila Contreras R 121

SELECTIONS: 15-2-6-5

14 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,430. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #17. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #14.

1 MR MISTER (CHI) 20 Gonzalez L 126
2 TANGO Y COMPAS (CHI) 6 Bracetti V 126
3 QUIMBARA (CHI) 15 Jorquera Ahumada C 126
4 RECHIFLAO (CHI) 12 Ortega Tapia C 119
5 VALLTTERI (CHI) 4 Henriquez F 119
6 L' PURA FE (CHI) 30 Cueto Galaz J 126
7 GEROMILO (CHI) 20 Rodriguez Sepulveda G119
8 POWER MARINE (CHI) 8 Ayala Nova B 121
9 MINONI (CHI) 3 Avila Contreras R 126
10 AGUILA DE FUEGO (CHI) 30 Fuenzalida Garcia R 119
11 MI PEQUENO SUENO (CHI) 50 Polansky G 119
12 GRAN TOMAHAWK (CHI) 12 Menghini Yanez L 121
13 PEQUENO CRILIN (CHI) 20 Covarrubias R 119
14 NOVELA GRIEGA (CHI) 50 Quinteros Gonzalez W119
15 VAN DER SAR (CHI) 30 Sanchez D 119
16 HAMM GOOD (CHI) 6 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J119

SELECTIONS: 9-5-16-2

15 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,430. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #18. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #15.

1 CROCKED (CHI) 10 Ochoa Olmos H 126
2 VIVIMOS SONANDO (CHI) 3 Gonzalez Barriga S 126
3 GLAMROCK (CHI) 5 Herrera Olivares J 126
4 LA PALA (CHI) 6 Troncoso B 119
5 MAKINEN (CHI) 15 Medina Farias F 119
6 DI ALBA (CHI) 20 Leon Hernandez W 128
7 SORELLA DEL KING (CHI) 12 Medina J 123
8 FANTASTIC DREAM (CHI) 15 Cueto Galaz J 123
9 INDIA MAULINA (CHI) 30 Morales Ubilla F 128
10 SCANDINAVA (CHI) 6 Dores Cabrera R 123
11 LA TOTE (CHI) 30 Mino Fica J 121
12 CAPITANA MARVEL (CHI) 20 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J123
13 ROSARIO TIJERA (CHI) 10 Leon Espinoza B 121
14 QUEEN ANY (CHI) 30 Villagra Contreras A 121
15 SISI STAR (CHI) 50 Carrasco Rodriguez D 119
16 GUARDA BELLINA (CHI) 50 Ayala Nova B 121

SELECTIONS: 2-3-10-4

SANTIAGO CHILE PREVIEW
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)-50% Carryover

1 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,800. (Purse Reflects $7,500 from O.T.F.) For Accredited Ohio Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs.
Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Stoptalkingsarah 23³ (L)
Ch.f.3 Snag - Chain Yanker by Delta Miner, OH
Blue, Black Triangular Quarters, Black Horsehead, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

5 Own: Crumley Racing
Trn: Jevon D. Crumley (18-7-1-2)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (78-7-10-14) 125

2025: 6 0 1 1 $7,838 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,550
Life: 6 0 1 1 $7,838 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $6,059

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,360
08Dec25 Mvr10 ft 1mº^ :50¶^ 1:16½¸ 1:45¶¹ 36klMsw 31800 19 22-10 8 7»£ 6¼ 5¶^ 4¶¶ 4¶½¢ Diaz A I 125 L 29.40 Ebony's Secret125¨μ Say Saw120¸ Hello Evelyn125¶» brk out,4-2p,no menace 8
23Jun25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23»» :48^¹ 1:14¹^ 3gklMcl 7500 5--- 2 5 5» 4» 5¼ 7¶»¡ Diaz A I 119 bL 12.20 Red Seven119½ Destiny's Tot 119¶ Red Cat Spirit119¶¡ no impact 7
11Jun25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23¼¿ :49¹¿ 1:09»¸ 3gklMcl 12500 5--- 1 7 7»£ 7»¢ 6½¡ 8¶º Chavez A 119 bL 6.50 Bold Nicky123¨© Mystical Mobil123» Ebony's Secret119¶¡wveered in start 9
22May25 Tdn4 sys 6f¹^ :24^º :49¹¼ 1:15¶¾ 3gklMcl 12500 24-11 3 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¼ 2¶¹¡ Chavez A 119 bL 4.80 Queen Kitty119¶¹¡ Stoptalkingsarah119º Moon Dreams119¸£ altered5p,clear second 5
21Apr25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :47º^ 1:13¸^ 3gklMsw 33900 46--- 4 6 7» 6¶¶ 6¶¾ 6¹¶¢ Chavez A 119 bL 34.40 Coloryoureggs119¶¸¡ Bionic Saint119«¬ Over the Falls119½ no threat 7
07Apr25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23º¾ :47¿¶ 1:15º¹ 36klMcl 10000 17-16 1 4 3¼ 3» 3½ 3¶¹£ Chavez A 118 bL 2.90 Drill Blitz118¶^£ Kelley Jean118¹ Stoptalkingsarah118» wveered in start,evenly 4
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :51b 18/21 3 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.4b 12/26 22 Oct 25 Mvr 4F my :53.1b 20/21 15 Oct 25 Tdn 3F ft :39b 4/8

2
7-5 White

Hello Evelyn 42³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rivers Run Deep - Buttie by Angus, OH
Black, Pink Navajo Bear , Pink Chevrons on Sleeves

30 Own: Deborah Keiser
Trn: Owner (3-0-1-2)

CHELSEY KEISER (56-9-9-12) 125

2025: 5 0 1 3 $17,127 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $10,557
Life: 5 0 1 3 $17,127 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $13,947

Track: 3 0 1 2 $12,720
08Dec25 Mvr10 ft 1mº^ :50¶^ 1:16½¸ 1:45¶¹ 36klMsw 31800 38 15-35 2 8¾£ 7¾ 3º 3º 3¸¢ Keiser C 125 L *.90 Ebony's Secret125¨μ Say Saw120¸ Hello Evelyn125¶» 2p-ins,5p upr,slw gain 8
20Nov25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23º¸ :47¾º 1:14¹^ 36klMsw 31800 32 37-42 1 8 5¹ 5»¡ 3¶^ 2½£ Keiser C 124 L 3.60 Running Ash124½£ Hello Evelyn124¸£ Pirinola124¼£ wrushed,stdy7/16,ran on 9
22Oct25 Mvr8 gd 6f¶^ :23¾¸ :47½¿ 1:13º» 36klMsw 31800 29 14-29 4 5 5¸£ 3¹ 3¿¡ 3¶º¡ Keiser C 123 L 12.00 Vicky's Gift123¶^¢ Ebony's Secret123º¢ Hello Evelyn123¹ 4-3p, faded, held show 6
08Oct25 Tdn3 gd 6f¹^ :22¾¿ :46º¼ 1:13¶¸ 3gklMsw 33900 28-19 1 6 6¼ 6¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¶»£ Keiser C 119 L 3.80 Laketown Elly119¨μ Vicky's Gift119¸¢ Jilly Runs Deep119½£ no factor 6
12Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23»^ :47¸º 1:14¸º 3gklMsw 33900 24-20 4 6 4¶¡ 2¸ 2º¡ 3¼£ Keiser C 119 bL 2.40 Mystical Mobil123¶¡ Ron Dah Lou123»¢ Hello Evelyn119»¢ hopped start 6

3
20-1 Blue

Destiny's Tot 18³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Kennedy - Destiny Over Fate by Drill, OH
Black, White "OVR" and Stallion on Yellow Ball

8 Own: ORV Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Oscar Romero (20-0-1-2)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (141-18-23-22) 125

2025: 17 0 1 4 $21,486 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,226 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 2 $8,367
Life: 20 0 1 4 $23,712 Distance: 14 0 1 2 $15,748

Track: 12 0 0 2 $13,137
20Dec25 Mvr4 wfs 6f¶^ :23¹¹ :46¼^ 1:12¹¾ 36klMcl 15000 24 ----- 3 6 8¶º 8¶½ 8¶¼ 8¸¹ Crispin A 125 L 39.60 Dianna's Lady125¨μ Dollar Dance125¸¢ Rivers Run Red126¨μ off slowly, trailed 8
20Nov25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23º¸ :47¾º 1:14¹^ 36klMsw 31800 28 ---11 6 2 8¶¾ 8¶¾ 8¶¿ 8¸¶£ Diaz A I 124 L 59.40 Running Ash124½£ Hello Evelyn124¸£ Pirinola124¼£ no speed, no factor 9
06Nov25 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :49¿^ 1:16½¸ 1:44»» 36klMsw 31800 28 ---2 5 7¶½ 7¶» 7¶¹ 5¶½ 4¸½£ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 19.20 Jilly Runs Deep124¶¸£ Ebony's Secret124º¢ Play Ball Susie124¶^£ no speed, improved 7
22Oct25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23»¸ :48^¹ 1:16¸¹ 36klMsw 31800 29 ---10 3 3 6¶^ 6¾¢ 5¼ 3¼¡ Salazar Becerra F 123 L 20.60 Moody River126¸£ One More Thing126¹£ Destiny's Tot123¸£ 3-4path, kept on show 6
06Oct25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23º¸ :48¶^ 1:14^¹ 3gklMcl 12500 31 ----- 4 5 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 7¶¹ 6¸¶£ Aviles Y 119 L 10.90 Crack a Smile119¶^ Shestheperfectsong123¶ Play Ball Susie119¼¡ wbumped start, outrun 8
15Sep25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23º^ :48»¾ 1:08¼º 3gklMcl 12500 ---17 4 4 8¿£ 7¶^ 7¼ 4¸£ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 5.90 Mandated Event119¡ Shestheperfectsong123¶ Play Ball Susie119¶¢ best stride late 7wide 8
26Aug25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¾¶ :49¸º 1:16^º 3gklMcl 12500 ---20 2 3 7¶¶ 7½£ 5º£ 3¹£ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 18.00 Shemitebeaporche123¶¢ Ebony's Secret119¸¡ Destiny's Tot119¸¢wtight leaving chute 7
12Aug25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¼ :47¶¸ 1:13¹º 3gklMsw 33900 ----- 1 6 7¶^ 5¶^ 5¶º 4¸¹ Aviles Y 119 L 14.20 I Belong First119»£ Jilly Runs Deep119¼¡ Ebony's Secret119¶^£ improved, no threat, 7
15Jul25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :23^º :47¾¾ 1:07º¶ 3gklMcl 7500 5-22 6 1 6¾ 5½ 3¼ 3¿¢ Rodriguez A 119 L 13.20 S'mor Crafty119¶£ Renewed119½¡ Destiny's Tot119¹ passed tiring rivals 6
23Jun25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23»» :48^¹ 1:14¹^ 3gklMcl 7500 ---14 6 2 7¾ 6½ 4»¡ 2½ Rodriguez A 119 L 33.80 Red Seven119½ Destiny's Tot119¶ Red Cat Spirit119¶¡ closed fast rail 7

4
EvenYellow

Say Saw³ (L)
B.f.3 Drill - She's Da Nuts by Bodemeister, OH
Yellow, Green "MY"

39 Own: M. Y. Stables, Inc.
Trn: Craig Sweeting (20-4-3-2)

JOSHUA J. RADOSEVICH (18-4-2-2) 120»

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $6,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,360
08Dec25 Mvr10 ft 1mº^ :50¶^ 1:16½¸ 1:45¶¹ 36klMsw 31800 42-39 3 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Radosevich J J 120» L 2.90 Ebony's Secret125¨μ Say Saw120¸ Hello Evelyn125¶» vied 2w-ins,dueld,miss 8
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49bg 4/14 13 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :50.3bg 12/21 a1 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :49.2b 1/8 16 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.4b 5/8

5
20-1 Green

Raven's Honor 35³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Twinspired - Rebecca's Raven by Grindstone, OH
White, Green Sash, Green Chevrons on Sleeves

26 Own: Jose A. Lopez
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-0)

BRANDON TAPARA (63-8-6-5) 126

2025: 16 0 1 1 $13,642 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $165
2024: 10 0 1 2 $12,913 Off (Dirt): 12 0 1 1 $13,548
Life: 26 0 2 3 $26,555 Distance: 13 0 2 2 $20,465

Track: 8 0 1 0 $9,465
08Dec25 Mvr10 ft 1mº^ :50¶^ 1:16½¸ 1:45¶¹ 36klMsw 31800 41 29--- 1 5¹¢ 4º 6¶¸ 6¶» 6¸¼¡ Gonzalez K 126 fL 7.70 Ebony's Secret125¨μ Say Saw120¸ Hello Evelyn125¶» ins 1st,3p2nd,tired 8
03Nov25 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹¾ :45¾¹ 1:11º» 3g Msw 17000 43 ---31 7 9 9¶¹ 9¶» 8¶¹ 7¸^¢ Barrios R 123 L 91.30 Frame Up121¸¢ Frosty Beer121¼¢ Gunner121¶£ never involved 9
09Sep25 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :50¸¶ 1:16^¶ 1:42½¼ 3g Msw 17000 31-46 2 4º¡ 4¹¡ 6»¡ 4¾¡ 5¶º£ Tapara L 123 L 43.40 Klimtster126½¡ Shouldawoodacoulda121¹£ The Money Monkey123¸ faded on far turn 7
25Aug25 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :23¶¸ :47^^ 1:13¶¾ 3gk Msw 17000 10-41 2 5 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 4¶¶ 4¶¼ Yaranga Y 123 L 29.00 Creator of Magic120¼¢ Bien Fresa117½ Barbie B121¸£ played no factor 6
28Jul25 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :47¶¼ 1:10»¾ 1:36¸½ 3gk Msw 16500 24-18 10 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 10¶¿ 9¶½ 9¸» Yaranga Y 123 L 32.10 As Lucky123¸£ Miss Teca123¶¡ Vai Gattina123¡ always outrun 10
02Jul25 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :23¶½ :47¹¼ 1:14º½ 3gk Msw 16500 ---40 5 7 7¶^ 7¾¢ 6¶^ 3¼¡ Yaranga Y 123 L 53.50 Liar for Hire123¨© Smarty Pants116¼¡ Raven's Honor123¡ slow early, moved up 8
17Jun25 Mnr2 gd u 5f»^ :22»» :47½¿ 1:01¾^ 3gk Msw 16500 24-42 5 5 6¶^ 6¶¼ 6¿¡ 4º¡ Yaranga Y 123 L 53.00 Kingdom's Spirit123¹£ Shoppingatbloomies123£ Mo Breezy116¨© finished with interest 6
08Jun25 Mnr3 sysu 1mº¾ :48¼¼ 1:15º¹ 1:44½¾ 3gk Msw 16500 29-21 7 6¾¡ 7¶º 6¶½ 6¶¹ 6¸^¢ Yaranga Y 123 L 58.40 So Much Jazz116¹ Maybe Sardonic123¸¡ Sister Sola123¶¢ always outrun 7
13May25 Mnr4 gd 1mº¾ :48º½ 1:15¹½ 1:43¼º 3gk Msw 16500 48-35 2 6»¢ 8¿¡ 8¿¢ 6¶¸ 6¶½¡ Diaz R 123 L 72.40 Gettothstoryimdone123¼£ So Much Jazz116¶ Surf Happy123¸¢ never involved 8
04May25 Mnr4 gd 6f¹¼ :22»¿ :46½» 1:13¾½ 3gk Msw 16500 7-34 1 8 8¶¸ 8¶º 8¶¹ 7¶»¡ Diaz R 123 L 67.90 Aurora's Music116«¬ Liar for Hire123¶¡ Sweet Windsor123¨μ always outrun 8

6
20-1 Black

Chardu 22³ (L)
B.f.4 Itsmyluckyday - La La Bamba by Paddy O'Prado, OH
Black, White Horsehead, White 'CARRERA' on Sleeves

7 Own: Linda J. Carrera
Trn: Danny R. Bird (5-0-0-0)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (16-1-1-0) 126

2025: 8 0 0 0 $3,579 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,590
Life: 8 0 0 0 $3,579 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,779

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,862
08Dec25 Mvr10 ft 1mº^ :50¶^ 1:16½¸ 1:45¶¹ 36klMsw 31800 23 29--- 6 4¹¢ 5º 7¶¹ 7¸¸ 7¹¿ Crispin A 126 bL 53.30 Ebony's Secret125¨μ Say Saw120¸ Hello Evelyn125¶» bpd btw st,4p,fade 2nd 8
20Nov25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23º¸ :47¾º 1:14¹^ 36klMsw 31800 24 37-20 5 5 4¹ 3º 4¶¸ 5¶½£ Crispin A 126 bL 42.60 Running Ash124½£ Hello Evelyn124¸£ Pirinola124¼£ trk2w, nothing late 9
06Nov25 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :49¿^ 1:16½¸ 1:44»» 36klMsw 31800 23 44-1 7 6¹¢ 5¶£ 5¶¶ 6¶½ 5¸¾¡ Crispin A 126 bL 39.80 Jilly Runs Deep124¶¸£ Ebony's Secret124º¢ Play Ball Susie124¶^£ wclose up,outrun late 7
22Oct25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23»¸ :48^¹ 1:16¸¹ 36klMsw 31800 21 44-2 2 4 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 5¶^ Houghton T D 126 bL 29.90 Moody River126¸£ One More Thing126¹£ Destiny's Tot 123¸£ wbump st, 2p-ins,yld1/8 6
06Oct25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23º¸ :48¶^ 1:14^¹ 3gklMcl 12500 17 ----- 7 4 6¶^ 7¶^ 6¶¹ 7¸¸¡ Houghton T D 123 bL 32.80 Crack a Smile119¶^ Shestheperfectsong123¶ Play Ball Susie119¼¡ no threat 8
15Sep25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23º^ :48»¾ 1:08¼º 3gklMcl 12500 25-15 2 6 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸ 6¹¢ Houghton T D 123 bL 18.30 Mandated Event119¡ Shestheperfectsong123¶ Play Ball Susie119¶¢ 4path bid upper,faded 8
20Aug25 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22¿º :47¼¶ 1:07¾¼ 3gk Mcl 6500 20-8 4 5 4¾ 4¶^ 5¶¹ 5¸¶£ Simpson J 123 bL 31.30 Great Moon123¶¸¡ Unalakleet120¨μ Stanford Hottie116¡ never involved 6
23Jul25 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¼½ :47¹¹ 1:08^^ 3gk Msw 16500 11-4 5 7 9¶^ 9¸» 9¶¾ 9¸¶ Simpson J 123 bL 27.60 Misty Heart116£ Dont Compress121«¬ Springtimeprincess109¨μ always outrun 9
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :51.2b 6/7 1 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :50.2b 5/8

7
10-1Orange

Play Ball Susie 28³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Segovia - Aftertheballisover by Bernstein, OH
Turquoise, White Diamond, Black "U"

12 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable and Thomas J. Cinalli
Trn: Johanna Urieta (55-7-4-8)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (76-12-8-13) 125

2025: 8 0 0 3 $10,464 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $996 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,637
Life: 11 0 0 3 $11,460 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $5,394

Track: 5 0 0 1 $5,796
20Dec25 Mvr4 wfs 6f¶^ :23¹¹ :46¼^ 1:12¹¾ 36klMcl 15000 28 ---23 4 5 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5½¡ 5¶^£ Parker D L 125 bL 9.20 Dianna's Lady125¨μ Dollar Dance125¸¢ Rivers Run Red126¨μ chsd,evenly,no threat 8
20Nov25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23º¸ :47¾º 1:14¹^ 36klMsw 31800 33 7-13 7 1 7½¡ 7¶^ 7¶» 7¸^£ Martinez M L 124 bL 11.90 Running Ash124½£ Hello Evelyn124¸£ Pirinola124¼£ outrun, no threat 9
06Nov25 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :49¿^ 1:16½¸ 1:44»» 36klMsw 31800 26 50-20 3 4¸ 1«¬ 3» 3¶^ 3¶½ Martinez M L 124 bL 24.30 Jilly Runs Deep124¶¸£ Ebony's Secret124º¢ Play Ball Susie124¶^£ brief lead 1/2, chased 7
22Oct25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23»¸ :48^¹ 1:16¸¹ 36klMsw 31800 25 36-3 1 5 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¿¢ Martinez M L 123 bL 7.10 Moody River126¸£ One More Thing126¹£ Destiny's Tot 123¸£ wbump st, ins-2p, faded 6
06Oct25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23º¸ :48¶^ 1:14^¹ 3gklMcl 12500 18 44-20 1 7 2«¬ 4¸¡ 2» 3¶¶ Martinez M L 119 bL 25.60 Crack a Smile119¶^ Shestheperfectsong123¶ Play Ball Susie119¼¡ wtight rail 7/16pole 8
15Sep25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23º^ :48»¾ 1:08¼º 3gklMcl 12500 32-20 6 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 3¶¡ Martinez M L 119 bL 22.60 Mandated Event119¡ Shestheperfectsong123¶ Play Ball Susie119¶¢ pressed, outfinished 8
26Aug25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¾¶ :49¸º 1:16^º 3gklMcl 12500 2-1 4 6 6»¡ 6¼£ 7¼£ 6¶¸¢ Berrios H 122 bL 19.10 Shemitebeaporche123¶¢ Ebony's Secret119¸¡ Destiny's Tot 119¸¢ no factor 7
12Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23»^ :47¸º 1:14¸º 3gklMsw 33900 18--- 6 5 5¸¡ 4¾¡ 5¶º 5¶»£ Berrios H 122 bL 12.90 Mystical Mobil123¶¡ Ron Dah Lou123»¢ Hello Evelyn119»¢ failed to menace, 6
23Oct24 Mvr8 ft 5K¹^ :23º¶ :49º¶ 1:09»» 2 klMsw 31800 49--- 1 4 3¨μ 5º 5¾¢ 6¶¿£ Reyes F 122 b 33.80 Cousin Minnie122£ Mobil Ensign122½ Midnight Goddess122¾£ stalked, dropped bac 7
24Sep24 Tdn4 sys 5K¸» :23¸^ :48º¾ 1:08º¾ 2 klMsw 33900 21--- 4 6 7¼£ 8¾¢ 8¶¹ 8¸¶¡ Giron A A 119 38.60 Praise N Glory118¹ Mobil Ensign118¸ Midnight Goddess118¶ wbumped start, outrun 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.3b 14/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:15 p.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Seeking Freedom 49³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Da Big Hoss - Seeking a Sunrise by Seeking a Home, OH
Red and Blue Halves, White "R and P", White Lightning Bolt

39 $10,000 Own: R and P Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Rodney C. Faulkner (31-1-6-3)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (100-12-18-14) 124

2025: 19 1 1 2 $32,783 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $20,765 Off (Dirt): 13 1 1 1 $33,803
Life: 30 2 3 2 $70,948 Distance: 18 1 2 1 $41,602

Track: 19 1 2 1 $44,160
11Dec25 Mvr3 gd 1mº^ :49¶¸ 1:15^» 1:42¸¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 45 59-54 7 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 3º 4¶^¡ Chavez A 124 fL 31.50 Man's Choice124¾¡ Atlas Falls124¡ Vecchi124¶¡ trk2w,bid7/16,no match 7
25Nov25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¾¹ 1:13¾¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 52 48-22 5 2 4¸ 4¼ 6¶^ 6¶¼ Chavez A 124 fL 5.90 Redden124¹ Vecchi124¹¢ Jim's River Runner124¶¢wbmpst, btw, retreat 6
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 49 28-47 3 6¶^ 6¿¡ 5¶^ 5¶¶ 4½£ Greenidge E 119» fL 17.70 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ wbrk out bmpd,check7/16 10
25Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»» :47¹¼ 1:14^½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 46 38-59 1 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¨μ* Chavez A 124 fL 17.20 Seeking Freedom124¨μ National Story124¨μ Vecchi124¶ stlk,bid3/16,bthrd foe,DQ5th 9
07Oct25 Tdn2 sys 6f¹^ :22¾½ :47¹½ 1:13»¿ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 45 63-38 3 4 2¶ 4¶£ 4£ 5½¢ Perez R A 123 fL 38.70 Silent Drill119¶¡ Jim's River Runner119£ Drill's Boy115¨© chased, gave way late 7
12Sep25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48¼¶ 1:15¶^ 1:43º¾ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 39-40 3 4º 6¼¡ 6º£ 5º 1«¬ Perez R A 119 fL 4.60 Seeking Freedom119«¬ Weekend Retreat119¨μ Hidden Heart119¶¡ split horses, driving, 7
27Aug25 Tdn2 gd 6f¹^ :23¸^ :47¼» 1:14¸º 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 30-42 4 2 4º¡ 6» 4»¡ 3¹¢ Perez R A 119 fL 3.90 Vernon's Best119¨μ Run Pancita119¹ Seeking Freedom119¶¡ mild rally late 5path 6
18Aug25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46½¾ 1:12¹¹ 3g lClm 16000nw2/L 51-52 3 3 3¹ 6¼¢ 6½¡ 4¾¢ Barbaran E 119 L 20.30 Ghost of Londyn119º¡ Strike Plate119¨μ After Sunrise119¹¡ altered5p,pass weaker 6

2
20-1 White

Why Kenny Why 33³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Global Power - Why Us by Whywhywhy, OH
Turquoise, Black Horsehead in Gray Horseshoe

17 $10,000 Own: North Winds Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Tina Casalinova (17-0-0-2)

MAURO CEDILLO (65-3-7-6) 124

2025: 12 1 0 0 $16,746 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 1 0 0 $28,946 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 0 $6,213
Life: 45 2 1 2 $68,411 Distance: 27 2 1 0 $52,521

Track: 19 0 0 2 $16,578
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 34 18-6 9 7¶¶ 8¶¸ 10¶¿ 10¸» 10¹¶£ Cedillo M 124 bfL 79.70 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ settled, stopped 10
16Sep25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :46º¸ 1:06»¶ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L ---8 4 8 8¶¸ 8¶¼ 8¶» 8¸^£ Cedillo M 119 bfL 58.50 Ghost of Londyn123¶¢ Vecchi119¶¡ National Story121¨μ trailed 8
25Aug25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :47¸^ 1:14¶¼ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L ---10 1 9 9¶¼ 9¶¾ 9¶¼ 8¸^¢ Cedillo M 119 bfL 64.00 John Fitzgerald119¶£ Vecchi119¸¢ Redden119¡ no speed, never close 9
06Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23»¾ :47¹¾ 1:13¹¸ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 17-28 7 1 5º 6¾¢ 6½£ 6¶º¢ Terraza G 119 bfL 9.50 Ironclad Alibi119¡ Ohio Strong119¨μ Rollin My Way119¼¢ brief speed 7
29May25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23¾¾ :48¶½ 1:14¶¸ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 14-50 3 5 5¸£ 4»¡ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Cedillo M 119 bfL 27.90 Why Kenny Why119¨μ Gray Tormentor119¶ Colorful Lad119¶¢ rail rally, in time 6
19May25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :49½¿ 1:15»º 1:43»^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 14-43 6 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 8¶^ 8¿¢ 5¼ Cedillo M 119 bfL 50.00 My Hombre119¶¡ Weekend Retreat119¸¢ Sol of Vaquero123¸ win tight start, 8
30Apr25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¸^ :47^¾ 1:06^¾ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L ---4 3 4 7½¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ 7¸¶¢ Vigil N 119 bfL 91.50 Ovid118¸ Soulless119¶ Smokin Joe116¸¡ trailed 7
27Mar25 Mvr8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» :49¹¹ 1:15¿¼ 1:48¶¿ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 34-17 1 8¼¡ 8½ 9¶^ 8¶½ 7¸¿¢ Simpson J 124 bfL 42.00 Duo116¸ Drill's Boy119»£ Moonshine Joe124£ passed tiring rivals 9
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :52.4b 15/15 17 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :51.2b 14/17 29 Oct 25 Mvr 3F ft :38.0b 7/9

3
3-1 Blue

Run Pancita 49³ (L1)
B.g.4 William's Kitten - Daylight Katy by Unusual Heat, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

40 $10,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (46-8-6-7)

ERIK BARBARAN (150-39-25-22) 124

2025: 7 2 1 1 $41,871 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,963 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $18,278
Life: 10 2 1 1 $45,834 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $44,044

Track: 3 1 0 0 $13,581
18Nov25 Mvr2 fts 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46¿¶ 1:13¹^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 54 72-19 6 2 3¡ 5» 6¶^ 7¸½ Salazar Becerra F 124 78.70 Shadow Strike124¸ Ovid122¹¡ Live a Little122¶ chased, stopped 7
21Oct25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º¼ :47»º 1:14¸¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 49 29-55 7 3 5¹ 3¸ 1¡ 1¨μ Salazar Becerra F 124 3.10 Run Pancita124¨μ Tap the Wind124¸£ Buckeye Mike124»¢ waited, finished well 9
25Sep25 Tdn8 gd 6f¹^ :23¹^ :46¾¾ 1:13½^ 3g lClm 16000nw2/L 49 34-43 4 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Salazar Becerra F 119 3.00 Silent Drill119¶¡ Bumpkin119¸ Run Pancita119º¡ chased, outfinished 7
03Sep25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23^» :46¿¶ 1:05º¼ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 39-44 3 2 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¶¸ 4¶¹¡ Salazar Becerra F 121 14.00 Tyson's Lil' Star119º¡ Heza Pistol119¾ River Bye119¶ brief speed 5
27Aug25 Tdn2 gd 6f¹^ :23¸^ :47¼» 1:14¸º 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 60-49 2 5 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Salazar Becerra F 119 *1.00 Vernon's Best119¨μ Run Pancita119¹ Seeking Freedom119¶¡ wbmp7/16p,battled,clr2 6
11Aug25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¿» 1:12¼^ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 40-45 1 7 6¸¢ 5¹¢ 4¼ 4½£ Salazar Becerra F 121 40.80 Smokin Joe116¶ River Bye121¸£ Dixie's Memory119º wbmp st, no impact 8
09Jul25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23»½ :48¶¸ 1:14¸¾ 3g lMsw 33900 41-42 3 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Salazar Becerra F 123 *1.70 Run Pancita123¶¢ Aroundtheriverbend119¶¢ Lucky's Prize123£ battled inside,all out 8
22Oct24 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :24^º :48º¹ 1:14¼¾ 36 lMsw 31800 24-33 3 5 4¶¢ 4º¢ 4» 4¿¡ Bracho J A 123 2.70 Fort Grande123¶¢ Vernon's Best123¹ Indy's Hope123»¢ tracked, no bid 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38b 2/11 7 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :39.2b 9/12 10 Oct 25 Tdn 3F ft :38.3b 7/8

4
2-1 Yellow

Dew It With Class 43³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Rivers Run Deep - Dew It Right by Flower Alley, OH
Black, Turquoise Chevron, Turquoise Chevron on Sleeves

35 $10,000 Own: Rudiculous Stables
Trn: Johanna Urieta (55-7-4-8)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (76-12-8-13) 125

2025: 10 2 0 1 $31,519 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $14,111
Life: 10 2 0 1 $31,519 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $26,787

Track: 4 1 0 1 $14,111
16Dec25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46½¼ 1:13¸½ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 43 40-53 7 5 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º¢ Parker D L 123 bfL 6.70 Dew It With Class123º¢ Ol' Nelson123¹£ Playfulasitgets124¶ stumble start,4w,drvng 8
02Dec25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^º 1:14¹½ 1:41½¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 42 71-43 9 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 4¹¢ 3¶¹¡ Parker D L 123 bfL 24.70 Gray Tormentor124¶ He's My Boy123¶¸¡ Dew It With Class123¸¡ trkd 3w, best of rest 10
11Nov25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^¾ 1:14½¶ 1:43¹» 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 40 80-11 8 3¸ 4¸ 5»¢ 9¶¾ 9¹^¡ Parker D L 122 bfL 28.40 Heza Pistol124¿ Haley's Dante122º¢ Curious Corn122¹ close up 4w, weakened 10
21Oct25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º¼ :47»º 1:14¸¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 39 25-31 4 5 7¹£ 7» 5¾ 7¶^¡ Parker D L 121 fL 15.20 Run Pancita124¨μ Tap the Wind124¸£ Buckeye Mike124»¢ close up to1/2,retreat 9
18Sep25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46¿¿ 1:13¹¿ 3g lAlw 35800nw1/x 27-31 5 6 6½£ 8¼¢ 8¾£ 8¶¸¢ Rivera L R 119 L 58.40 River Bye119¶ Strike Plate119¶¢ Marquitos M121¨μ no factor 9
22Aug25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¶¶ :48^º 1:14º¿ 36 lMsw 21500 50-45 6 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¨© Lebron V 121 L 2.40 Dew It With Class121¨© Heidi N Seek125¾¢ Catching My Wind120¶¢ dueled lead, held on 7
02Aug25 Btp6 ft 5K¹^ :23¸¿ :48¸^ 1:08¸^ 36 lMsw 21500 44-39 3 2 3¸ 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ Lebron V 121 fL 3.50 Dynamic Gift121¶ Heidi N Seek125¸ Catching My Wind120¨μ rail stretch, weakened 6
20Jun25 Btp1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :49½¿ 1:14¿¸ 1:46º¿ 36 lMsw 23000 18-37 4 5¼ 4¹ 4» 4½ 5¿ McKee J 121 fL 26.10 Call Me Johnny121«¬ El Faite121¶£ Run Vinicius121½ whopst, bmp, trail 5
Workout(s): a23 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :48.4b 1/6 3 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :47.4b 2/26

5
10-1 Green

Jim's River Runner 44³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Rivers Run Deep - Delightful Daisy by David Copperfield, OH
Green, Green 'A' in White Diamond, Green Diamonds on White Sleeves

46 $10,000 Own: Alicia Avina Cacho
Trn: Stephani Norris (12-0-0-2)

YURI YARANGA (8-1-0-1) 124

2025: 5 0 1 1 $6,834 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $4,380 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 2 $30,160
Life: 23 2 1 8 $56,548 Distance: 15 1 1 8 $49,907

Track: 7 1 0 3 $29,777
11Dec25 Mvr3 gd 1mº^ :49¶¸ 1:15^» 1:42¸¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 46 45-27 2 6¼¢ 6¼¢ 4¼¡ 7¶¹ 7¸½¢ Hernandez L 124 bL 23.70 Man's Choice124¾¡ Atlas Falls124¡ Vecchi124¶¡ mid-pack, wrong lead 7
25Nov25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¾¹ 1:13¾¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 52 ---43 1 6 6¿¡ 6¶^ 5¿¡ 3¼¢ Batista L A 124 bL 5.80 Redden124¹ Vecchi124¹¢ Jim's River Runner124¶¢ trail, 5w, up for show 6
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 48 31-44 4 5¿ 4¾¡ 4¾¡ 4½¡ 7¿¢ Tapara B 124 bL 17.20 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ wsqueezed back brk,ins 10
07Oct25 Tdn2 sys 6f¹^ :22¾½ :47¹½ 1:13»¿ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 47 13-51 4 6 7¾¡ 6½¢ 5¹¢ 2¶¡ Fernandez V R 119 bL 25.70 Silent Drill119¶¡ Jim's River Runner119£ Drill's Boy115¨© rallied 5w, up second 7
16Sep25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :46º¸ 1:06»¶ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 34-40 3 7 7½¡ 7¿ 7¼£ 6½£ Tapara B 119 bL 18.60 Ghost of Londyn123¶¢ Vecchi119¶¡ National Story121¨μ no factor 8
17May24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾^ :46¸¸ 1:12¸¹ 3g lAlw 27200nw3/L 50-50 1 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 3½ 4¿ Lagunes G 123 bL 7.80 Delightful Ct118¹¡ Aint No Bndleder123¶¢ Mamas Home Cooking123º¢ along evenly, no kick 5
04May24 Btp7 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22»½ :46^¾ 1:12º½ 3g lAlw 27200nw3/L 50-52 3 6 5¹£ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 3½£ Lagunes G 123 bL 18.10 Gapper117¼¡ Delightful Cat118¶¢ Jim's River Runner123¨μ wlunged start/improved 6
20Apr24 Haw1 ft 5K»^ :22¹¾ :46º¼ 1:04»¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 33-59 5 7 7½£ 7¼¡ 7» 7¶¶¢ Hernandez I 122 bL 55.10 Coalminer's Kitten122º¢ Country Guy111«¬ Slava Ukraini122¶£ no factor 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Mnr 4F ft :50b 7/11

6
5-2 Black

Couple Beers Deep 54³ (L)
Ch.g.3 Quick Change - Late Lover by Midnight Lute, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

33 $10,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (46-8-6-7)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (141-18-23-22) 125

2025: 9 2 2 1 $50,380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $318 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $11,977
Life: 10 2 2 1 $50,698 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $31,714

Track: 4 2 0 0 $31,375
16Dec25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :22¿¼ :46º¾ 1:13¹^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 48 56-53 7 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Salazar Becerra F 123 bL *1.50 Couple Beers Deep123£ Buckeye Mike124¸£ He's My Boy123¸¡ speed inside, driving 7
04Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¾^ :47^¶ 1:14¶¿ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 49 76-22 6 5 3¶ 6¹¡ 9½¢ 10¶½£ Vigil N 123 bL 5.30 Professor Nick123¶ Mobil Mission124º¡ Silver Is a Gift123£ vied btw, drop out 3/8 10
23Oct25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¿ :47¸º 1:13¹¹ 36 lMsw 31800 43 61-52 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Vigil N 123 bL 3.00 Couple Beers Deep123º¡ Wild Domain123» Truth N Soul123¶wcleared,drew away late 9
06Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¼¾ :47½½ 1:07¼¶ 3g lMsw 33900 34 74-41 7 1 1¶¡ 1º 1¡ 2«¬ Vigil N 119 bL *1.00 Grits N Gravy119«¬ Couple Beers Deep119¸¡ Big Daddy Hank119¾ led,dug in,just failed 8
17Sep25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22ºº :47¶¿ 1:07º» 3g lMsw 33900 84-43 7 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¸ 2¡ Vigil N 119 bL *1.40 Turkodancer123¡ Couple Beers Deep119¹¢ Rich On the River123¶£ wpace,drifted,caught 7
29Aug25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¼º :46¿¶ 1:06¸^ 3g lMsw 33900 80-29 2 3 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶^ 4¶¼ Houghton T D 118 bL 5.60 Sadie's Ghost118¾ Shadow Strike118º¢ My for O One Kay118¹£ dueled, gave way, 6
03Jun25 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :48»º 1:14½¹ 1:44¶½ 3g lMsw 33900 63--- 2 2¶ 2¸ 6¸¿ 6»º 6½¾¡ Fernandez V R 119 b 6.90 P J's Boy119¼¢ Turkodancer123£ Bumper Sticker119º¡ wstopped, eased wire 8
14May25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46¾º 1:13¿¸ 3g lMsw 33900 69-7 1 5 2«¬ 4½ 5¶¶ 7¶¿£ Fernandez V R 119 b 5.40 Last Minute Mikey119º¢ River Bye123» Remix From Phoenix119º£ brief speed, 2 wide 9
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :39.2b 9/12

7
5-1 Orange

Double Agent 52³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Exaggerator - Private Cause by Noble Causeway, OH
Gold, Black Chevron, Gold Diamonds on Black Sleeves

53 $10,000 Own: Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (73-12-10-16)

LAUREANO SOSA (23-1-3-4) 124

2025: 11 0 3 2 $20,528 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $167
2024: 11 2 2 1 $48,990 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 0 $32,738
Life: 24 2 5 4 $72,227 Distance: 13 1 3 4 $35,122

Track: 6 1 0 1 $23,652
25Nov25 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¶ :47^¾ 1:14^¾ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 56 13-45 1 7 6¼£ 6º 3º 5º Bowen R 124 fL 4.10 A Van On the Run124£ Man's Choice124¨© Showtime Boy124¸¡ svgrnd, flattened 7
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 56 26-45 2 4¿ 7¶^ 7¶» 8¶º 5¾¡ Bowen R 124 fL 2.90 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ 2-4p,by tiring foes 10
25Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»» :47¹¼ 1:14^½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 62 4-56 5 7 7¼£ 6¾£ 6»¢ 4¶¡* Bowen R 124 fL 3.20 Seeking Freedom124¨μ National Story124¨μ Vecchi124¶ wbump st, good rail bid,PL3rd 9
02Oct25 Btp5 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^¿ :46½¿ 1:11½¹ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L/x 60 40-64 6 2 6¸ 4»¡ 4¼¡ 3¼¢ Sosa L 123 fL 6.80 Envelope Please123¼ Kozy K114¨μ Double Agent123«¬ swung 4w,no final kick 6
18Sep25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¾ :46¶» 1:12¶º 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L/x 36-64 4 5 6»¡ 5¼¡ 5¶^ 4¹¡ Sosa L 123 fL 3.30 C V Jersey Bee125¡ Blazing Tony121¶¡ Mr. Bali123¶¡wbit tardy/wide str run 6
30Aug25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¿ :47¸¾ 1:13º^ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 55-59 4 3 5¹£ 3¹ 2¹ 2£ Sosa L 123 fL *2.00 C V Jersey Bee123£ Double Agent123¸¡ Got Zip123º steady advance, gain 6
13Aug25 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :48¶º 1:14¹» 1:42^¹ 3g lAlw 24700nw3/L 65-47 4 5¼ 5º 4» 5¸¡ 5¼¡ Sosa L 123 fL 2.00 Road to Music City123¨μ Mr. Bali123¶¡ Man's Choice118¹ settled,loomed,weaknd 6
02Aug25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¿ :47¶¿ 1:13»º 3g lClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 62-60 3 3 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 2¡ 2¡ Sosa L 123 fL 2.00 K C Outwork123¡ Double Agent123¨© Cannon Man123»£ game between foes 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Run Pancita and Couple Beers Deep Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,400. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Spice Bag 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Summer Front - Merry Merry Bee by Purim, FL
White, Pink and Green Hoops, Pink Band on Green Sleeves

52 $15,000 Own: Shane Meyers
Trn: Owner (33-3-6-0)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (78-7-10-14) 123

2025: 10 0 0 1 $6,475 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $26,400
2024: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 1 $30,475 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¹ :46¹¹ 1:10¼¼ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 56-46 4 4 4¸¡ 7»¡ 7¿¢ 7¶¸¢ Morales P 119 L 3.00 Thunder Cane119¸¢ Speight the Snow119¡ Steal the Rhode123¶¡ dropped back, no thret 7
17Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46¹^ 1:11¿º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 56-64 7 1 6¹¢ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3»¢ Martinez F 117 L 24.20 Nostalgia's Smile117¹¢ Aves Makin' Waves121¸ Spice Bag117¼¡ 3w turn, mild rally 7
18Jul25 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :23^^ :46»» 1:05¶¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 35-54 3 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 4¾ Leon S 117 L 6.00 Putthepastbehind121£ Aves Makin' Waves121¼¢ Tiz Marks Spirit121¶ chased, weakened 5
06Jul25 Mth9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¹ :45¿¸ 1:12¶¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd 63-66 1 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ Leon S 117 L 30.50 Dontbesoogrouchy121«¬ Fully Committed121¶¢ Gunnery Sergeant118¶¢ rallied 3w, outkicked 7
22Jun25 Mth4 fm p *5K 1:03^¶ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 7-64 5 2 6º 9½¢ 8¼¢ 8¼¢ Leon S 117 L 56.00 Pallino121¡ Coalville121£ Empire Sky121¶¢ inside, no rally 12
11May25 Mth3 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22º¾ :45½¾ 1:04^¹ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 36-64 2 4 4¾ 3¼¡ 3» 4º£ Leon S 117 L 29.80 My Boy Rocky117¨μ Love Hate120¹¢ Final Drama121¶¢ inside, evenly 9
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :51b 7/8 13 Nov 25 Mvr 5F my 1:02.4b 2/10 9 Oct 25 Tdn 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/7

2
9-2 White

Let's Go Liam 61 (L)
B.g.3 Khozan - Arc Angel by Bodemeister, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Nick Guy Mileni, Jr. (6-0-2-1)

ROCCO BOWEN (115-17-18-19) 123

2025: 8 1 0 1 $17,707 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,148
2024: 3 0 1 0 $4,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,000
Life: 11 1 1 1 $22,507 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿¼ 1:13¸» 1:47¾^ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14)-c 102-75 2 4º¡ 4º¡ 2¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Jones S 120 bfL 3.75 Let's Go Liam120¹¡ Armino119¶ Rhumbaba124½ whop st,much the best 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from SMP Racing for $15,000, Holder Tedston - Trainer
23Aug25 WO11 fm h¹¸ 1m¶¶¿ :48^º 1:12»¾ 1:38¼¹ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14) 36-65 10 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 7¸£ 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Jones S 120 bfL 8.15 Its in the Cards120¡ Night Striker117£ Let's Go Liam120¹£ circle4W1/4,duel1/8 10
01Aug25 WO6 fm h¶¸ 1m¶¶½ :47»¸ 1:12¼¸ 1:38½º 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 46-61 9 11¶^ 12¶¶ 12» 7¹¢ 6¹ Jones S 120 L 37.25 Stratus120¶ Just Jacobo115«¬ Fun Fella120¶ saved ground,rail room 12
11Jul25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :50¶º 1:14¿º 1:47^¼ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 62-61 4 3¹¡ 2¡ 3¡ 4¸¡ 5½ Jones S 120 L 11.60 Silver Raleigh124¨μ Tony From Angus120º¡ Armino120¡ stalked,3-4w,no kick 9
04Jul25 WO2 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :24º¹ :48¹^ 1:30¿¿ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 26-70 5 5 7º 7¹¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ Bynoe D 120 L 8.70 Prime Plus One120¶£ Rhumbaba124«¬ Fun Fella120¶¡ mildly5P in stretch mi 7
08Jun25 WO2 ft o 5K¸^ :22¿¹ :45¾½ 1:04¼¹ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 40-63 5 4 7»£ 7½ 7¼ 5¾¢ Campos J L 119 bL 13.70 So Delicious119¶£ Backonthechaingang124¸¡ Backroadsbilly124¶£ trailed,passed tired 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.1b 6/11 1 Dec 25 Mnr 3F ft :38.1b 3/5 a24 Nov 25 Mnr 3F sl :39.1b 1/3 17 Oct 25 FE 4F ft :49.4b 2/2

3
8-1 Blue

Gunner 58 (L)
Ch.r.3 Gunnevera - In the Wild Clover by Wildcat Heir, FL
Purple, White Inverted Chevron, White Sleeves

56 $15,000 Own: Ted Reynolds
Trn: Eric R. Reed (10-2-4-0)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (16-1-1-0) 123

2025: 7 1 0 1 $13,240 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $620
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,860
Life: 7 1 0 1 $13,240 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Mnr1 gd 5f»^ :22½½ :46¸½ :59^¾ 3g Msw 17000 54 55-77 6 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Weatherly B 121 L 2.80 Gunner121¶¢ Livehappy126¹¢ Boot Camp121¶ led abreast driving, 8
03Nov25 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹¾ :45¾¹ 1:11º» 3g Msw 17000 56 70-57 6 2 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ 3¾¡ Weatherly B 121 L 26.40 Frame Up121¸¢ Frosty Beer121¼¢ Gunner121¶£ weakened late ins foes 9
13Oct25 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :23^¶ :47¾¿ 1:08^¿ 3g Msw 17000 49 57-47 4 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 4º¡ Oliveros C 121 L 4.20 No Authority121¶¢ Fantasma121¶¢ Mustazeed126¸ chased to lane, short 6
21Jun25 GP2 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :48¼¶ 1:11¿¸ 1:35¿» 3g Mcl 17500 51-59 10 6¹¡ 5¹ 5º 9½¡ 9¿¡ Meneses M 118 L 84.30 Refined Honor118£ Capt'n Pike118¸ Risen Sun118¨μ 3-4w,5w,faltered 12
04Apr25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :45^¾ 1:10¾¶ 1:36º¾ 3 Mcl 16000 94-26 5 4º¡ 3º¡ 7»£ 9¶¶ 10¸»¡ Camacho S 120 L 13.10 Spartacus's Dude120¹¡ Ray's Blue Wagon120¶£ Moneylove120«¬ stalked 2w, gave way 10
01Mar25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46¼^ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¹¶ 3 Mcl 16000 71-47 9 4º¡ 4º 7¸£ 9»£ 9¶¸¢ Castanon J L 120 L 19.70 Hyper Venom120¨μ Seawise120¼¡ Cow Creek Kid120¡ 5-4w 1st,outside,tired 10
Workout(s): a7 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :37.4b 1/4 29 Oct 25 Mvr 3F ft :36b 2/9

4
10-1 Yellow

Edifice 62 (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Malibu Moon - Madison Square by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Maroon and White Diagonal Quarters, Maroon Sleeves

66 $15,000 Own: Stephen B. Murtough
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (65-3-7-6) 123

2025: 6 1 0 1 $8,859 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,721
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,422 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $7,787
Life: 7 1 0 1 $10,281 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $6,637

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Dec25 Mnr2 gd 6f¹¼ :21¿¼ :44½¶ 1:10¼» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 63 19-64 6 7 6¾¡ 6»£ 6¼¢ 4¹¡ Taboada Flores L 120 bfL 10.80 Xavi118£ Reverend Jack123¡ El Kozan123¸¢ angled rail some gain 8
20Oct25 Mnr2 gd 6f¹¼ :22»¿ :46¹¾ 1:11¹¾ 3g Mcl 4000-c 63 45-80 1 3 3¹¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Parker D L 121 bL *.10 Edifice121¶¢ El Kozan119¿ Flashover126¸ bid turn edged clear 6

Claimed by Murtough Stephen B. from Helms Michelle for $4,000, Clouston Eddie - Trainer
07Oct25 Btp5 sysu 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47^¿ 1:12º¶ 1:43¹º 36 Mcl 10000 (15-10) 58 71-64 4 6¹¡ 5¸ 4¼ 3½ 3¾¢ McKee J 119 bL *.80 No Take Backs125¾ Silver Punch121¨μ Edifice119¶¢ wbump,pinch start 9
12Sep25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48½¿ 1:13^^ 1:44¶¼ 3g Mcl 30000 46-60 3 9¼¢ 9¼¢ 8º£ 9¶¶ 9¶»£ Gaffalione T 120 bfL 6.33 Cool Andy120¶ Come to Papa124º£ Beck's Dreamer120¡ bmp btw st,3p,no impct 10
14Jul25 Elp9 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :48¶¾ 1:12¸^ 1:36^» 3g Mcl 50000-c 63-65 4 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 8½¢ Asmussen K J 118 L 7.30 Kulapat118¸£ Magnificent Rags124£ Frosty Beer118¸¡ 2w,bid 2nd,wknd btw1/8 11

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Wathnan Racing for $50,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
06Jun25 CD3 fm p¹¼ 5K½^ :21¿¼ :44¾¶ 1:02½º 3g Msw 120000 58-76 10 6 7» 7» 8¼¡ 8» Asmussen K J 118 L 26.27 Fond Farewell118£ Monterey Bay118¡ Tap Me a Song118¶¢ 3p,swung7p str,no bid 10
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :51b 8/9 1 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :49b 22/41

5
4-1 Green

Mymathes Correct 72 (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Frac Daddy - Lady Sarah by Whywhywhy, ON
Red, Red 'JM' in Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

61 $15,000 Own: Julie Mathes
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (114-18-14-16) 123

2025: 8 1 2 1 $21,645 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $294
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $21,645 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $13,662

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :48¶¶ 1:12¹¾ 1:45¹» 3 lStk - LakeOntroB - 100k 66 115-58 6 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 6¿ 8¸¸¢ Salles L 118 b 81.30 Kekoa118¨μ Ciunas118¸¢ Sedburys Ghost122º urged,pace,insd,empty 8
24Oct25 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23¹¾ :46¹» 1:24¸º 3g Clm 15000 (15-14)nw2/L 61 101-77 2 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 3º¢ Crawford J 123 b 32.25 Chambers123¹ Rhumbaba123¶¢ Mymathes Correct123¨μ lost lead3/16,held3rd 9
13Oct25 FE5 ft 6K¶¼ :22¹¼ :45¹» 1:18»¹ 3g Alw 25050nw2/L 61 112-51 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹ 5¶¹¢ Mailhot P 120 b 3.85 Times a Breeze117¨μ Arami's Speighster120º¡ Jersey King120»£ set pace, empty 5
09Sep25 FE3 ft 6fº¸ :22º» :45¶½ 1:10^¿ 3g Msw 16507 66-81 2 1 1¶¡ 1» 1¼ 1¶¸ Mailhot P 120 b 1.70 Mymathes Correct120¶¸ Mariachi Loco120¶£ Vindicated120«¬ widened light handling 7
18Aug25 FE2 ft 6K¶¼ :22¹¸ :45½¾ 1:18¹½ 3g Msw 15636 107-61 5 2 1¹ 1¹ 2«¬ 2¼£ Mailhot P 120 b 9.00 Justify Perfection117¼£ Mymthes Correct120»¢ Ilikeitwhenitsnows122¶ set pace, no match 6
04Aug25 FE5 ft 6fº¸ :22¶» :45¾¸ 1:11^º 3g Msw 15676 78-56 6 2 2¡ 2¶ 3¸ 2½ Mailhot P 120 b 8.55 Video Evidence120½ Mymathes Correct120¨μ Team Talabaat123¶¢ 4-p str, 2nd best 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.4b 15/18 7 Nov 25 WO o 3F ft :36.4b 4/6 9 Oct 25 FE 3F my :39.4b 2/2

6
6-1 Black

Blistering 57 (L)
B.c.3 American Pharoah - Ekati's Phaeton by Tale of Ekati, KY
Red, White Circled "R", White Sleeves

56 $15,000 Own: Reed Racing LLC
Trn: Eric R. Reed (10-2-4-0)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (4-0-1-0) 123

2025: 6 1 1 1 $16,568 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $485
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $6,223
Life: 6 1 1 1 $16,568 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $11,510

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Aug25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¶ :46¹¾ 1:13¹¼ 3g Msw 17000 85-76 2 1 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¿ Oliveros C 120 bL *.80 Blistering120¿ Arouet118¶¼£ Mustazeed123¼£ drew off driving 4
29Jul25 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :47¹¿ 1:10¿¼ 1:37^¿ 3g Msw 16500 33-11 3 5º¡ 5¶^ 6¶¶ 8¸¾ 8¹^£ Oliveros C 120 bL 2.80 Brave Words116» Noble Gem123¸£ Paulding Flash123¸¢wfractious delay start 9
07Jul25 Mnr8 gd 6f¹¼ :22¾¶ :46¹¸ 1:11¿¹ 3g Msw 16500 58-54 4 2 2¶ 4¹ 4»¢ 3¶^£ Oliveros C 121 bL *1.50 Nastinate116¶^¢ Secret Fortune116¡ Blistering121» gained show 10
08Jun25 Mnr5 sys 5K»^ :22¾^ :47¹» 1:05¾» 3g Msw 16500 68-75 3 5 4¸ 4½ 4»¢ 2¾ Oliveros C 120 bL *.90 Trigger Point116¾ Blistering120»£ Mr. Frederickson120¶¡ rallied inside for 2nd 6
03May25 CD14 sys 7fº^ :22»¾ :45¼¹ 1:23¿º 3g Msw 120000 107-37 3 2 2«¬ 7»¡ 8¶¶ 9¸½£ Rodriguez W A 118 bL 41.96 Pursuitneversleeps118¨μ Mainstream118¾ Advanced Spirit124¸¢ brief speed, retreated 11
21Feb25 Tam7 gd p 1m¿» :46¹½ 1:11¸^ 1:35»» 3 Msw 53000 87-48 5 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º 10¶¸ 10¸¶£ Oliveros C 119 bL 50.30 Peace Cloud120¶¡ No Merlot119£ Mischievous Han119º¢ stalked 2w, gave way 12
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.0b 3/12 4 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :37.4b 3/12 24 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.1b 2/20 16 Nov 25 Mvr 3F ft :38b 2/5

7
7-2 Orange

Rhumbaba 64 (L)
Ch.g.4 Catalina Cruiser - Cake Baby by Stormy Atlantic, KY
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

69 $15,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Nick Guy Mileni, Jr. (6-0-2-1)

HELEN M. VANEK (5-0-2-1) 124

2025: 8 1 3 1 $23,754 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,832
2024: 4 0 2 1 $7,916 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 5 2 $31,670 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,704

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,180
09Dec25 Mvr2 ft 5K¹^ :23^^ :47¹¿ 1:05¾¹ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 64 50-64 3 3 3¸ 3¶ 2º¡ 2¾¢ Vanek H M 124 bfL 3.10 Megastar123¾¢ Rhumbaba124¹ Affair to Remember124¶£wsteady pace,2nd best 5
24Oct25 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23¹¾ :46¹» 1:24¸º 3g Clm 14000 (15-14)nw2/L 59 91-79 1 7 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¹ Salles L 123 bfL 18.90 Chambers123¹ Rhumbaba123¶¢ Mymathes Correct123¨μ wslw st,bested the rest 9
30Sep25 FE5 ft 6fº¸ :22¼¶ :45½¶ 1:11¶º 3g Msw 15847 62 52-70 6 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹ Salles L 122 bfL 2.45 Rhumbaba122¹ Tale of Class Town117«¬ Spiritual Man120¶¡ 4-p str, kept to task 9
06Sep25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿¼ 1:13¸» 1:47¾^ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14)-c 117-68 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹ 3º¡ Civaci S 124 bfL 1.95 Let's Go Liam120¹¡ Armino119¶ Rhumbaba124½ set pace,clearly 3rd 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Maybin, Robert and Maybin, Sheena for $15,000, Hall Philip - Trainer
17Aug25 WO9 fm h 7Kº¼ :23¿¸ :49^º 1:33¶¹ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 68-64 7 8 7¾¡ 8»£ 6¹£ 8»¢ Civaci S 124 fL 4.15 Fun Fella120¶ Conn Smythe120¸ Countryboysurvive119¡ rallied1/4,even out1/8 11
01Aug25 WO6 fm h¶¸ 1m¶¶½ :47»¸ 1:12¼¸ 1:38½º 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 59-60 6 9¼ 8½¢ 11¹¡ 9¼¢ 7¹¢ Civaci S 124 fL *2.45 Stratus120¶ Just Jacobo115«¬ Fun Fella120¶ wtraffic 4w1/4,angle 9w 12
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :49.4b 1/1

8
3-1 Pink

Fracture 51 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Uncle Mo - Enhancing by Forestry, KY
Light Blue, White Emblem, White Bars on Sleeves

60 $15,000 Own: KatieRich Stables LLC
Trn: Daniel Leitch (1-1-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (76-12-8-13) 126

2025: 1 1 0 0 $14,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,123 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,580
Life: 3 1 0 0 $18,703 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,580

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,580
04Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¸ 1:13¸¾ 36 Msw 24300 47 62-69 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Parker D L 126 L *.40 Fracture126¨μ Docs Legend126¶¡ Suzie Q's Sister122¹¡ prssd2d,game str bttl 8
04May24 CD14 ft 1mº^ :45»¸ 1:09¿¾ 1:35½¿ 3g Msw 120000 73-38 10 4¶¢ 6¹£ 9¶¸ 9¶¿ 10¹¶ Beschizza A 118 L 17.79 Gun Party118¶¡ Banned for Life118¶£ Timeout118¶ brief speed, folded up 11
13Apr24 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22¿^ :45¾¿ 1:18¼» 3 Msw 100000 48-73 4 6 5¸¡ 3¸ 2¹¡ 2¡* Rodriguez W A 120 L 20.03 Red State120¡ Fracture120£ Lou's Legacy120ºw2w,6p upr,lug in/bump,DQ5th 9
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :51.1b 79/79 18 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :51.3b 112/120 1 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :48b 6/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Let's Go Liam and Rhumbaba will race as separate betting interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. (Purse Reflects $3,000 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since June 29. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs;
Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $6,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Spin Doctor 54³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.9 Student Council - Surprise Gift by Service Stripe, OH
Silver, Black Horsehead Emblem, Black Hoop on Sleeves

53 $6,500 Own: Michelle Winters
Trn: Owner (22-2-3-5)

JASON SIMPSON (6-1-0-0) 124

2025: 15 0 4 2 $21,866 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 1 1 $9,105 Off (Dirt): 18 1 1 4 $25,632
Life: 80 12 14 13 $263,058 Distance: 20 4 4 2 $85,542

Track: 24 1 2 3 $45,409
21Oct25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23½½ :46¿» 1:13¼^ 3g lClm 5000nw1/y 59 35-55 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¹¡ Chavez A 126 bL 12.80 Quiet Amigo126¹¡ Spin Doctor126¹ Chief Buckeye126¨μ bump,prssd,wknd late 6
18Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¶ :46¸» 1:12^» 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 37-47 6 5 6¹£ 6º 6½¡ 5¶¹¢ Chavez A 119 bL 9.50 Corner Office119½ Midnight Voyage119£ Twerk119¶ failed to menace 8
09Sep25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23½¼ :47½½ 1:13¸¿ 3g lClm 7500nw1/y 27-54 2 3 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Chavez A 123 bL 3.20 Pecks Not Bad123¨μ Spin Doctor123º Oaks Honey123¶ gamely, just missed, 4
06Aug25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23¶» :47¹¾ 1:06¼^ 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 42-57 5 3 5¸£ 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 3¸ Cedillo M 123 bL 7.70 Worthy Opponent123¶ Spirit of Akron123¶ Spin Doctor123£ mild rally late 4 wide 7
17Jul25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¹¾ :47¸¿ 1:06¿¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 34-49 3 7 5¸¡ 6» 4¹¡ 4¸£ Chavez A 119 bL 5.40 Rumble Strip Ron119¨μ Show Sliding Home119¡ Lunchatthelizard119¸ 4w, late bid 7
25Jun25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¼ :46¸¶ 1:12º¼ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 35-44 5 2 6¹£ 5º 4¼¡ 3¾¢ Cedillo M 119 bL 15.80 Condemnation119¨© Into Gold121¾¢ Spin Doctor119¹¡ improved position late 6
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :40b 11/12 23 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :51.4b 5/6 19 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 2/9

2
6-5 White

Quiet Amigo 65³ (L)
B.g.7 Senor Amigo - Without a Sound by Thunder Gulch, OH
Yellow and Purple Vertical Halves, Purple and Yellow Horse

62 $6,500 Own: Holly Delaney
Trn: Richard Zielinski (76-13-10-14)

BRANDON TAPARA (63-8-6-5) 124

2025: 14 1 5 3 $39,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,642 Off (Dirt): 15 2 4 5 $75,415
Life: 46 7 8 11 $239,502 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $7,669

Track: 20 2 3 6 $67,664
10Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :46»¼ 1:13¹¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m-c 61 78-72 1 6 2¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Diaz A I 124 L *1.80 Party Pooper124¨© Quiet Amigo124º¡ Raise the Purses124¡ 2-3p, dug in, lost bob 7

Claimed by Delaney Holly from Eder Justine for $6,500, Sullivan Elliot - Trainer
20Nov25 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 60 58-67 5 2 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¡ Diaz A I 126 L *2.60 Oaks Honey124¡ Quiet Amigo126¶£ Hotrod Bobby124¶¢ cls,bid1/4,headed late 9
21Oct25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23½½ :46¿» 1:13¼^ 3g lClm 5000nw1/y-c 59 38-63 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ Fernandez V R 126 L *.10 Quiet Amigo126¹¡ Spin Doctor126¹ Chief Buckeye126¨μ sent,dueled,clear late 6

Claimed by Eder Justine from Delaney Holly for $5,000, Zielinski Richard - Trainer
18Sep25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46¹^ 1:12½¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 71-57 2 8 3¶ 2¡ 3¹ 3º¡ Vigil N 119 bL 4.40 Gapper119¨μ Into Gold119º¢ Quiet Amigo119¸£ mid move4w,outfinished 8
29Aug25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23¹º :47¶¹ 1:06¸¹ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 36-57 6 6 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4º Diaz A I 119 bL *.60 Lunchatthelizard119¸¡ Gapper119¨μ El Marro119¶¢ 3 wide, lacked bid 6
12Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23¹^ :46¾¸ 1:11½^ 3g lClm 16000cnd 43-61 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¹£ Fernandez V R 119 bL 7.40 Gray Day119¸¡ Condemnation121¨μ Dark Vader119£ dueled, weakened late 7

3
12-1 Blue

General Winston 55³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Kettle Corn - Ms. Rhetta by Forest Danger, OH
White, Black and Red 'RS' Horsehead Emblem

65 $6,500 Own: Wayne Mann
Trn: Robin Schuster (23-2-3-1)

GERMAN TERRAZA (27-1-2-1) 124

2025: 9 1 0 3 $14,277 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 1 1 $26,300 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $618
Life: 31 7 5 5 $135,895 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $40,358

Track: 4 0 0 0 $877
03Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¶½ :46¼¶ 1:12½^ 3g lClm 5000 60 43-56 7 4 6¸£ 6º¡ 6½¡ 6¾¢ Vigil N 124 L 17.00 Mo Dont No119¶ Party Pooper124¸¡ Condemnation124£ chased 4-5p, weakened 8
20Nov25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :47¹¹ 1:13¼½ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 74 62-49 10 3 5¶¢ 4£ 6¹¡ 5¾¢ Vigil N 124 L 6.30 Spirit of Akron124¸¢ Raise the Purses124¶¡ Rumble Strip Ron124º prssd4-5w, flattened 10
13Nov25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23¹¼ :47^¿ 1:13¸¾ 3g lClm 15000 74 53-53 1 6 6¸¢ 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¸¡ Vigil N 124 L 38.30 Reckless L J124¶¢ Liberate124¨μ Dark Vader124¶£ briefly cls,wknd,faded 7
27Oct25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:14¹¿ 1:40»º 3g lClm 15000 77 42-50 8 3¡ 3¶ 8½¢ 8¶^ 7¶¾ Vigil N 124 L 18.90 Sammy's Smile124¶£ Indian Fever124£ Relish the Ride124¡ outside,4-5p,no bid 8
29Sep25 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :23»¾ :46¸» 1:16»» 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 78 1-71 5 6 6¶^ 5¾¡ 4»¡ 4¼ Spieth S 123 L *1.00 Truth and Honesty123º¢ Tony Small123¶¡ Lightning Charlie123¨μ wreared start,late gain 6

Claimed by Schuster Robin from S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc. for $5,000, Kintz S. Matthew - Trainer
03Sep25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼¹ :45¸¸ 1:09^^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 60-80 3 4 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ Spieth S 123 L 5.60 Straightoutadutton123¶¢ Get Even123¸¢ General Winston123£ angld mid-str,mild bid 7
Workout(s): 12 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :49.3b 3/10

4
9-2 Yellow

Gapper 57³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Goldencents - Take Charge Girl by Will Take Charge, OH
Blue, Gold Diamonds

61 $6,500 Own: HLB Racing, LLC
Trn: Joseph M. Poole (34-5-3-8)

JOSE A. BRACHO (145-23-28-28) 124

2025: 15 2 5 2 $43,882 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $4,050
2024: 12 3 1 2 $61,554 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $26,718
Life: 36 6 8 6 $142,502 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $6,033

Track: 13 0 2 3 $19,359
04Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¼¶ :47¾» 1:14^¼ 3g lClm 10000 59 30-49 3 7 7¹¢ 6¶¡ 5¸£ 5¼£ Bracho J A 124 fL 14.70 Dark Vader124¡ The Pink Z124¨μ Wetzel124¹¡ loomed str, weakened 7
05Nov25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¿ :47¹¼ 1:13¾¶ 3g lClm 8000 59 43-68 8 2 6¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ Bracho J A 124 L 10.10 Into Gold126¡ Spirit of Akron124«¬ Mo Dont No124«¬ 4-6w,mild late intrest 9
21Oct25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22½^ :46¶¿ 1:13½¾ 3g lClm 10000 60 37-60 6 2 6¼¡ 6¼¢ 5¸¡ 2¨μ Bracho J A 124 fL 3.70 Into Gold124¨μ Gapper124¨μ The Pink Z124¹ last,3-5w bid,missed 6
09Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¿» :46»¼ 1:06¶½ 3g lClm 7500nw3/y 61 21-61 4 8 9¼£ 9» 6º£ 5¸ McKee J 123 L 11.70 Hotrod Bobby119¨μ Condemnation119¡ Spirit of Akron123¶ best stride late 6path 9
18Sep25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46¹^ 1:12½¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 44-67 8 1 7» 5¶£ 2¡ 1¨μ Bracho J A 119 L 4.90 Gapper119¨μ Into Gold119º¢ Quiet Amigo119¸£ up in final strides 8
29Aug25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23¹º :47¶¹ 1:06¸¹ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 25-61 1 4 6º 5» 4º¡ 2¸¡ Bracho J A 119 L 3.30 Lunchatthelizard119¸¡ Gapper119¨μ El Marro119¶¢ late rally, up place 6

5
10-1 Green

Wildcat Bill 49³ (L)
B.g.6 Wildcat Red - Polite Company by Quiet American, OH
Pink, Green Hoops

56 $6,500 Own: Richard Spicer and D. William Spitler
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (100-29-19-20)

LUIS R. RIVERA (138-33-28-16) 124

2025: 7 1 1 0 $17,835 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 2 1 $39,362 Off (Dirt): 14 2 2 3 $43,619
Life: 44 6 7 10 $171,321 Distance: 10 2 2 2 $49,153

Track: 21 4 1 4 $87,339
10Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :46»¼ 1:13¹¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 52 58-55 6 1 4º¡ 6¸¢ 7º£ 6½¡ Rivera L R 124 bL 11.70 Party Pooper124¨© Quiet Amigo124º¡ Raise the Purses124¡ 3p1/4, 7p lane, no bid 7
20Nov25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :47¹¹ 1:13¼½ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 54 49-47 2 7 7¹¢ 8¸¡ 8»¢ 7¿¢ Rivera L R 124 bL 5.40 Spirit of Akron124¸¢ Raise the Purses124¶¡ Rumble Strip Ron124º took back 1/2, evenly 10
30Oct25 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :23¹¿ :47¹¶ 1:13½¼ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 54 50-55 1 7 1«¬ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ Rivera L R 124 bL 13.30 Mutiny119¶ Wildcat Bill124¨μ Oaks Honey124¶¢ awk st,chased winner 9
06Aug25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23¶» :47¹¾ 1:06¼^ 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 53-55 1 5 3¶ 5¸¢ 5¸£ 4¸£ Rivera L R 123 bL 3.40 Worthy Opponent123¶ Spirit of Akron123¶ Spin Doctor123£ evenly 7
03Apr25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22½½ :46»¸ 1:14^¶ 3g lClm 8000 51-50 8 1 7º£ 7º 6½ 6»¡ Rivera L R 124 bL 3.60 The Pink Z124¡ Condemnation124£ Spirit of Akron124¶¡ no factor 8
04Feb25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23½» :47¾¼ 1:14¸» 3g lClm 8000 33-52 4 7 7º 7¼¡ 6¾¡ 5¶^ Barbaran E 126 bL *2.00 Raise the Purses124£ Stunt Man124» Shanghai Prince124¨© mid move rail,empty 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Mvr 4F gd :50b 6/8 3 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :51.1b 22/25

6
10-1 Black

Rumble Strip Ron 56³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Klimt - Feisty Tomboy by Unbridled's Song, OH
Light Blue, Black "S" on Black Circled White Ball

56 $6,500 Own: Syd Racing, LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (34-3-8-6)

MAURO CEDILLO (65-3-7-6) 124

2025: 10 2 0 2 $27,002 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,764
2024: 10 0 1 1 $15,127 Off (Dirt): 20 0 2 4 $52,508
Life: 58 8 7 7 $293,232 Distance: 8 2 0 0 $31,619

Track: 23 2 3 2 $96,380
10Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :46»¼ 1:13¹¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 55 50-55 3 7 7»£ 5¸ 4¸¢ 5½¢ Cedillo M 124 bfL 14.10 Party Pooper124¨© Quiet Amigo124º¡ Raise the Purses124¡ wbump st, 3-2p, wknd1/8 7
20Nov25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :47¹¹ 1:13¼½ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 56 55-59 5 8 6¸¢ 5¶¢ 3¸ 3¹£ Cedillo M 124 bfL 18.10 Spirit of Akron124¸¢ Raise the Purses124¶¡ Rumble Strip Ron124º stlk,bid3/16,gd finish 10
09Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¿» :46»¼ 1:06¶½ 3g lClm 7500nw3/y 57 51-52 5 4 6¸¢ 6¸£ 7º£ 8»£ Cedillo M 119 bfL 24.70 Hotrod Bobby119¨μ Condemnation119¡ Spirit of Akron123¶ failed to menace 9
18Sep25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :46½¼ 1:12º¼ 3g lClm 7500nw3/y 60-69 2 7 2¸ 2¡ 2¡ 3¡ Cedillo M 119 bfL 32.50 Worthy Opponent121¡ Cavaletto119«¬ Rumble Strip Ron119£ rail bid, outfinished 9
28Aug25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23¹^ :47¸¸ 1:06¼^ 3g lClm 7500nw3/y 45-49 4 2 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 4º¡ 4»¡ Cedillo M 121 bfL 11.20 G T Three Fifty123£ Yippee Ki Yay119º¢ Hartstein119¡wspeed 4w, faded lane 5
17Jul25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¹¾ :47¸¿ 1:06¿¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 44-56 4 1 3¶ 3¸ 3¶ 1¨μ Cedillo M 119 bfL 7.80 Rumble Strip Ron119¨μ Show Sliding Home119¡ Lunchatthelizard119¸ 3w, up in final stride 7

7
12-1Orange

Private Drive 50³ (L)
Ch.g.9 Bellamy Road - Private Cause by Noble Causeway, OH
Silver, Black Horsehead Emblem, Black Hoop on Sleeves

50 $6,500 Own: Michelle Winters
Trn: Owner (22-2-3-5)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (100-12-18-14) 124

2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 1 1 $38,367 Off (Dirt): 22 6 1 2 $107,789
Life: 89 15 7 13 $339,677 Distance: 17 3 4 2 $66,031

Track: 45 9 0 5 $166,916
04Feb25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23½» :47¾¼ 1:14¸» 3g lClm 8000 34-16 6 3 5¹£ 9¿ 9¶» 9¸¼¢ Chavez A 124 bfL 55.80 Raise the Purses124£ Stunt Man124» Shanghai Prince124¨© through early 9
16Jan25 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22¹^ :46¹^ 1:06¶^ 3g lClm 5000 50-55 4 3 6»¢ 6» 4½¡ 3¾ Chavez A 124 bfL 5.70 Stunt Man124¨μ Spirit of Akron124½£ Private Drive124¶£wpassed tiring rivals, 7
08Jan25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶^ :47º¸ 1:13¹º 3g lClm 8000 49-61 2 6 6¹¢ 7¸¡ 6¹¡ 8»¢ Chavez A 124 bfL 25.10 Wildcat Bill124¸¢ Gapper124¨μ Golden Money124¨μ mild bid, flattened ot 12
05Dec24 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :22¸¶ :45¶¶ 1:11º» 3g lClm 8000 36-43 4 8 5» 7¼¢ 7½¡ 10¾ Batista L A 124 bfL 10.00 Wildcat Bill124¸ Mucho Primo124¶¢ Dougs Morning Pick124¡ chased, faded 11
02Nov24 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¾ :47¼¼ 1:15^^ 3g lClm 10000 59-53 6 2 3¶ 5£ 4¸ 3¸ Negron L 124 bfL 2.40 Chocolate Rabbit124¶¡ Visual Mission124¡ Private Drive124«¬ 5-w, mild rally 7
25Sep24 Tdn1 gd 5K¸» :22¾º :46¾º 1:06¸^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/6m 73-71 4 3 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Negron L 123 bfL *.70 Private Drive123¨μ Oaken123»¢ Ohio Player123¨© long drive, right hand 5
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.3b 4/12 a19 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.3b 1/9 7 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :39.1bg 7/12 12 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :50.3b 6/10

8
6-1 Pink

Serendipitous 52³ (L)
B.g.6 Super Saver - Startin Something by Musical Dreamer, OH
Orange, White "A" on Black Ball

49 $6,500 Own: Annechino Racing LLC
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (100-29-19-20)

JOSHUA J. RADOSEVICH (18-4-2-2) 119»

2025: 13 1 2 0 $22,252 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 1 1 $24,457 Off (Dirt): 14 3 2 0 $38,230
Life: 43 7 5 1 $112,222 Distance: 7 2 2 0 $34,174

Track: 23 3 4 0 $54,274
03Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¶½ :46¼¶ 1:12½^ 3g lClm 5000 51 62-62 5 2 1«¬ 5¸¡ 5¹ 5»£ Rivera L R 124 L 37.20 Mo Dont No119¶ Party Pooper124¸¡ Condemnation124£ sent inside, faded 8
20Nov25 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 53 25-39 9 4 7¼¡ 8»¢ 8»£ 7¶¹ Barbaran E 124 L 5.30 Oaks Honey124¡ Quiet Amigo126¶£ Hotrod Bobby124¶¢ saved ground,no factor 9
30Oct25 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :23¹¿ :47¹¶ 1:13½¼ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 53 39-46 3 6 5¶£ 5¹ 3¸¡ 6»¢ Houghton T D 126 L 24.00 Mutiny119¶ Wildcat Bill124¨μ Oaks Honey124¶¢ chsd,loomd1/8,flattnd 9
14Oct25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22º¹ :46¿½ 1:06º¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 50 69-61 2 6 4¹ 6¹ 4¸ 2¶ Barbaran E 123 L 5.50 Into Gold119¶ Serendipitous123¡ Show Sliding Home119«¬ late rally 2w,up place 7
01Oct25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22¼¼ :46½^ 1:06¹¼ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 44 57-60 1 4 4¸¡ 4½ 2¹ 1¶ Barbaran E 119 L 10.30 Serendipitous119¶ Biscuits and Grits119¶¢ El Marro119¨μ surged 2w, driving 7
11Sep25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:13¸^ 1:38¾½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 16-13 4 5¶^ 5¶¾ 5¸¹ 5¹º 5º»¢ Rivera L R 119 L 37.60 Real Naughty123¸¡ Dr Schuster119£ Puff'smagicdragon121¶¡ wnever close,joggd wire 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Private Drive and Spin Doctor will race as separate betting interests.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-4-1-8 MVR-12/29/2025-4

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 (Races 5-10)-60% Carryover

5 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,100. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since December 29.
Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (Winners Since December 29, 2024 Preferred)(Ohio
Registered Foals Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Full Time Strutin 54 (L)
B.m.5 Tathqeef - Part Time Model by Kitten's Joy, FL
Black, White Stripes, Gray Horseshoe, 'EG' and Cross

50 $4,000 Own: Emiliano Gonzalez
Trn: Donaciano Gonzalez (12-4-1-1)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (100-12-18-14) 124

2025: 14 1 2 1 $16,312 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2024: 13 4 0 2 $41,221 Off (Dirt): 9 0 2 1 $15,893
Life: 49 6 6 6 $108,829 Distance: 24 3 5 2 $53,188

Track: 17 2 0 3 $28,360
09Dec25 Mvr3 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¿ :47¶¶ 1:06¼» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 57 21-48 2 7 7»¢ 7½£ 8¾£ 5¶^ Chavez A 126 L 6.60 Bo Runkle124¶¢ Right Trappe124¶¡ Tizzy Jojo119¼£ wchased 3w,lacked rally 8
17Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23^¹ :47¹¸ 1:14»¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y 55 46-59 2 6 5º¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 1«¬ Chavez A 126 L 3.10 Full Time Strutin126«¬ Miss Shady126¸ Vitaemi126¿¢ 2p1/4, 4p lane, rally 6
29Oct25 Mvr2 ft 5K¹^ :23^» :47¹½ 1:06½¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y 54 48-43 3 3 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¾¡ Crispin A 126 L *1.90 Right Trappe126¼£ Vitaemi126¶£ Full Time Strutin126¹¢ spd,bkd off,outfinishd 5
09Oct25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¾¼ :46¿» 1:06^¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 52 53-56 2 3 4¸¡ 5¹ 5»¡ 4º£ Perez R A 119 L 61.10 Thee New Beginning119¶¡ Reno Touch119¸¡ Rowdy Daisy123£ second flight, evenly 6

2
6-1 White

Maureenlovesfrank 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Wicked Strong - Regal Betty by Congrats, FL
Red, Black Blocks, Black Hoop on Sleeves

48 $4,000 Own: LS Stables LLC
Trn: Jami C. Poole (12-2-0-1)

AGUSTIN BRACHO (8-2-0-1) 124

2025: 10 1 1 3 $10,811 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $5,950
2024: 9 3 1 2 $32,314 Off (Dirt): 10 5 1 4 $75,958
Life: 63 12 12 14 $260,660 Distance: 25 6 4 4 $127,505

Track: 9 3 3 2 $53,422
10Nov25 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :49º½ 1:15^¼ 1:42¹» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 49 56-59 4 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3» 3¾¢ Bracho A 126 bL 3.80 Princess Halime119º Tall Girl124º¢ Maureenlovesfrank126½¢ stalk 2-3w,outkicked 6
15Oct25 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :50¸^ 1:16^¿ 1:42½¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 44 36-65 4 2¶ 1«¬ 1¾ 1¶^ 1¶¶¡ Bracho A 126 bL 6.30 Maureenlovesfrank126¶¶¡ Halo City126¿¢ Sugar Britches121¶¸ drew off full of run 6
29Sep25 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :49½¼ 1:16º¿ 1:46¶º 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 44 47-31 5 2¶ 2¸ 2¶ 2¹ 3º£ Bracho A 126 bfL 1.70 Miss Lauren126º I Matter126£ Maureenlovesfrank126º£ lost place 7
16Sep25 Mnr8 ft 5f»^ :22¾» :47»^ 1:00¿¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 70-61 7 2 2¸ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3º Bracho A 126 bL 4.60 Cloudy Bay126¶¡ Romantic Jewel126¸¡ Maureenlovesfrank126¡ loomed lane short 10

3
20-1 Blue

Bellavalencia 50
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Young Brian - Talavista by Deputy Wild Cat, FL
Gold, Gold Emblem in Blue Diamond, Gold Diamonds and Cuffs on Blue Sleeves

49 $4,000 Own: Gage Pinkerton
Trn: John T. Brown (4-0-0-0)

YAN AVILES (102-6-14-13) 124

2025: 10 1 0 1 $7,543 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $282
2024: 7 1 0 2 $10,685 Off (Dirt): 12 1 2 3 $15,591
Life: 39 3 5 6 $58,484 Distance: 11 1 2 0 $27,247

Track: 8 1 0 2 $11,507
10Nov25 Mnr2 gd 5K»^ :22¾¾ :47¹¶ 1:06¼¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 52 70-44 2 4 2«¬ 4º 5¼¡ 5¶¸£ Weatherly B 123 bf 38.80 Fancy Princess123¹¢ Signature Ring116¡ Kingston Time123¸¡ tired 7
19Oct25 Mnr3 sys 5K»^ :21½½ :45¾¾ 1:06¼» 3gk Clm 4000cnd 52 72-47 4 3 4º¡ 3» 4¿¡ 4¼ Weatherly B 123 bf 7.90 Priyanka123¡ Gotham Gray123¶¢ Bashful Daisy123º¢ drifted very wide turn 5
01Oct25 Mnr8 ft 4K»^ :22¸½ :46¼¹ :53½º 3gk Clm 4000nw2/9mx 54 79-63 1 3 5»¢ -- 6º£ 5º Yaranga Y 123 b 37.80 Shake It Baby123¶¢ This One Can Run123£ Scream Machine123¶£ no factor 7
01Sep25 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¼¾ :46¾¾ 1:07¹¹ 3gk Clm 6500cnd 58-49 2 6 6º¢ 5» 7½¢ 7¿¢ Weatherly B 126 b 46.60 Sweet Queen Bee126¶¡ Revenue Train126£ Kaz' Rose126¶£ no factor 8

4
15-1 Yellow

Magicgirl 53 (L)
B.m.8 Drosselmeyer - Cinque Bella by Full Mandate, KY
Black, Red 'W A R' in Red Circle

48 $4,000 Own: Paul Woosley
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (100-29-19-20)

JOSHUA J. RADOSEVICH (18-4-2-2) 119»

2025: 10 1 1 1 $13,243 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $16,520
2024: 6 1 2 1 $14,754 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $10,916
Life: 69 10 7 10 $156,239 Distance: 21 3 4 3 $51,825

Track: 3 0 0 0 $815
09Dec25 Mvr3 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¿ :47¶¶ 1:06¼» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 56 31-49 6 2 6¹£ 6¼£ 6¾¢ 4¿¡ Radosevich J J 119» fL 23.50 Bo Runkle124¶¢ Right Trappe124¶¡ Tizzy Jojo119¼£ even effort, no threat 8
10Nov25 Mvr3 mys 5K¹^ :22»¸ :47¶» 1:07¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 58 53-33 7 3 4» 6¾£ 6¾¡ 6¶¹¢ Rivera L R 124 fL 10.10 Grace and Glory124¹£ Quick Recovery124¶£ Datttsafancyfox124£ trck btw 4w,weakened 8
27Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»¶ :47½^ 1:13»^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 59 6-52 3 7 8¼¢ 7º£ 7»¡ 6» Barbaran E 124 fL 11.10 Reno Touch124¶£ Tizzy Jojo124¨μ Datttsafancyfox124£ off pace,4p,no kick 8
24Sep25 Tdn1 gd 5K¸» :23^» :47º¸ 1:07^º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/y 54 72-64 3 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Rivera L R 123 fL 4.00 Magicgirl123¸¡ Miss Shady123£ Blazing Zenna123¨© inside move, clear 6

5
5-2 Green

Right Trappe 58 (L)
Ch.m.7 Trappe Shot - Right Decision by Bernardini, KY
White, Green "RR"

58 $4,000 Own: Michael L. Rone
Trn: Owner (40-11-10-2)

LUIS R. RIVERA (138-33-28-16) 124

2025: 11 1 1 2 $14,211 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $9,300
2024: 8 2 1 1 $35,187 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 1 $23,144
Life: 50 10 6 6 $230,682 Distance: 12 0 2 3 $25,522

Track: 3 1 2 0 $12,938
09Dec25 Mvr3 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¿ :47¶¶ 1:06¼» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 54 47-69 5 4 4¶¢ 4¶£ 3¸ 2¶¢ Rivera L R 124 fL 2.40 Bo Runkle124¶¢ Right Trappe124¶¡ Tizzy Jojo119¼£ wtrk3-4w,chased winner 8
29Oct25 Mvr2 ft 5K¹^ :23^» :47¹½ 1:06½¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y 48 42-64 5 1 3¸ 2¶ 1¹ 1¼£ Rivera L R 126 L 3.10 Right Trappe126¼£ Vitaemi126¶£ Full Time Strutin126¹¢ stlk3w,bid1/4,handily 5
26Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :46º¼ 1:13¶» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 48 73-55 5 3 1¶ 1¸ 2¶ 3¸¢ Rivera L R 119 L 4.30 Tizzy Jojo119¶ Tattered Heart119¶¢ Right Trappe119¨μ pace, weakened, 5
01Sep25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :49^¾ 1:14¹¸ 1:40½¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 51-44 4 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3»¡ 4¶¹¢ Rivera L R 123 L 2.00 Wicca Wisdom123¼¢ Tiz Independence123«¬ Pearlintherough123½ pace 6furs, used up 4
Workout(s): a14 Oct 25 Tdn 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/7

6
3-1 Black

Tizzy Jojo 60 (L)
B.m.5 Tiz Sardonic Joe - Quiet Illusion by Quiet American, IN
Orange, Green Shamrock, Orange and Green Stripe on White Sleeves

62 $4,000 Own: Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (34-3-8-6)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (62-4-10-13) 119»

2025: 12 1 4 2 $26,421 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2024: 10 1 3 3 $35,577 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $7,552
Life: 33 5 9 5 $174,739 Distance: 15 4 6 1 $113,029

Track: 3 0 2 1 $7,230
09Dec25 Mvr3 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¿ :47¶¶ 1:06¼» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 57 49-65 8 3 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸£ Greenidge E 119» L *2.30 Bo Runkle124¶¢ Right Trappe124¶¡ Tizzy Jojo119¼£wstlk,bid3/8,duel,wknd 8
27Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»¶ :47½^ 1:13»^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 56 37-59 5 3 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶£ Rodriguez A 124 L 7.20 Reno Touch124¶£ Tizzy Jojo124¨μ Datttsafancyfox124£ chase,2p,kept on 8
26Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :46º¼ 1:13¶» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 56 55-60 4 4 4¸¡ 2¸ 1¶ 1¶ Rodriguez A 119 L *1.30 Tizzy Jojo119¶ Tattered Heart119¶¢ Right Trappe119¨μ stalked 3w, driving, 5
10Sep25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22¼¿ :46¾¾ 1:06^» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 62-62 1 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 2£ Rodriguez A 119 L 5.50 Rowdy Daisy119£ Tizzy Jojo119¡ Special Beach119«¬ inside bid, 2nd best 6

7
15-1Orange

Light Hearted 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Jump Start - Carry the Torch by Snow Ridge, PA
Gold, Burgundy "H", Burgundy Hoop on Sleeves

34 $4,000 Own: Cally A. Herrington
Trn: Marco Ccamaque (9-0-2-1)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (16-1-1-0) 124

2025: 11 1 0 0 $7,208 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $408
2024: 11 0 1 3 $5,617 Off (Dirt): 16 3 0 0 $15,731
Life: 74 7 4 11 $79,742 Distance: 28 2 1 4 $21,657

Track: 2 0 0 0 $218
01Dec25 Mnr4 ft 2f»^ :22¸¼ 3gk Clm 4000 51 ---32 1 6 -- -- 8¿¢ 8½ Weatherly B 126 bL 50.40 Miss Nuckols126£ Can She Scoot126«¬ Castle Lights126¨μ dropped back early 9
16Nov25 Mnr2 ft 4K»^ :23¶¶ :47»¼ :54^» 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y+x 40 59-67 7 3 2¸ -- 2«¬ 1¹¢ Weatherly B 126 bL 21.90 Light Hearted126¹¢ Vacation Secret119¸ Future Flay126¨μ driving 8
22Oct25 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹¼ :45¿º 1:12¸¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y+x 37 81-29 4 1 1«¬ 2» 2½ 4¶¿ Weatherly B 126 bL 48.10 Divine Cross126¶^ S S Flamingo126¸ Secret Seduction126½ pressed early, tired, 5
13Oct25 Pid1 ft o 5Kº^ :23¸½ :46º¿ 1:04¶½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 50 ----- 6 2 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶¿ 6¹º£ Severino V 123 bL 46.10 Valiant Victoria123½ Runaway Breeze123¸¢ Echo Seven123¡ no factor, outrun 6

8
5-1 Pink

Iron Pyrite 59 (L)
B.f.4 Goldencents - Wily by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Red, Red 'JM' in Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

61 $4,000 Own: Julie Mathes
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (114-18-14-16) 124

2025: 10 1 0 2 $19,976 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $12,811
2024: 11 2 4 1 $49,117 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 4 3 $71,523 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $24,675

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 WO3 ft o 6fº^ :22¼¸ :45¸¼ 1:11º» 3gk SOC 5000/10000 61 68-57 4 5 6¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 5¶º¡ Douglas C 112¶ L̂ 16.75 Soupergirl119¾¢ Looks Lucky to Me116¶¢ Katherine's Gem116¸¡ trailed,caught one 6
06Dec25 WO1 ft o 6Kº^ :23½½ :47¾¿ 1:19¹» 3gk Clm 7000 (7.5-7) 68 51-63 2 6 5º 5º¡ 5¹£ 3»¡ Douglas C 112¶ L̂ 8.70 Genius of Love118¶ Kavala116º¡ Iron Pyrite112¡ late rail rally up 3rd 7
13Nov25 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :22¾^ :45¾¹ 1:23¿¸ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-7) 68 ----- 6 8 -- -- -- -- Forde X 118» L 15.85 Lois Len123¹¢ Lady Moonshine116¹¡ Mitole Power123¶¡ wstumbled st,lost rider 8
16Oct25 WO4 ft o 7fº^ :23¹¹ :46º¾ 1:24»¶ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 71 65-56 11 3 5» 6» 10½£ 10¶º Moran P 116» L 12.35 Hay Hay Paula121£ Looks Lucky to Me123¶ Dynamic Strike121¶¡ 3-4w turn,midpack,fade 11
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 WOo 5F ft 1:03b 11/14 6 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :49.1b 13/34 30 Oct 25 WOo 5F ft 1:02b 7/14

9
8-1 Aqua

Echo Seven 68 (L)
B.f.4 Solomini - Sign Off by Distorted Humor, NY
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

60 $4,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Julie Mathes (0-0-0-0)

LUIS TAPARA (3-0-0-0) 124

2025: 8 1 0 3 $10,680 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $18,815
2024: 6 3 0 0 $42,663 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $7,300
Life: 19 4 2 4 $69,032 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $6,730

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Dec25 Mnr8 gd 5K»^ :22^¸ :45½¸ 1:04º¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 71 69-62 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Negron L 123 bfL 1.70 Jolie Ruler123º Ante Angel123¡ Echo Seven123£ dueled btw, gave all 9
10Nov25 Mnr4 gd 6f¹¼ :23¸¿ :47¹¾ 1:13¹º 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 63 56-70 2 4 1«¬ 1¹ 1» 1¿ Negron L 126 bL *1.90 Echo Seven126¿ Pour Me a Drink126«¬ Rock the Birdhouse126¹ ridden out 9
13Oct25 Pid1 ft o 5Kº^ :23¸½ :46º¿ 1:04¶½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 59 30-50 4 3 4¸ 3¸ 4º¡ 3¿¢ Rojas M 123 bL 4.40 Valiant Victoria123½ Runaway Breeze123¸¢ Echo Seven123¡ swept 5w,mildly 6
24Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22º» :45º¼ 1:09¿¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61 56-66 7 2 3º¡ 4»¡ 6½ 6¼¡ Ayala A J 123 bL 9.60 Next Episode123¶¢ Bedtime Story123¸¡ Team Feisty123¨μ chased 4w, flattened 8

10
20-1 Purple

Sabelle 43 (L)
B.m.6 Declaration of War - Margarita Island by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Aqua, "Tigger", Orange Sleeves

34 $4,000 Own: Blackstone Racing
Trn: Raquel A. Castro (11-2-1-0)

GERMAN TERRAZA (27-1-2-1) 124

2025: 13 1 1 2 $14,249 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $680
2024: 9 2 3 0 $24,896 Off (Dirt): 19 0 3 4 $16,294
Life: 52 7 10 7 $116,870 Distance: 25 1 7 3 $37,925

Track: 23 1 6 2 $30,053
09Dec25 Mvr3 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¿ :47¶¶ 1:06¼» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 43 55-42 1 5 1¶ 2«¬ 4º 7¶¸¢ Terraza G 124 bL 24.50 Bo Runkle124¶¢ Right Trappe124¶¡ Tizzy Jojo119¼£ duck out,led5/8,tired 8
10Nov25 Mvr3 mys 5K¹^ :22»¸ :47¶» 1:07¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 44 51-22 6 7 6»¢ 5¾¡ 7¶^ 7¶½£ Terraza G 124 bL 58.20 Grace and Glory124¹£ Quick Recovery124¶£ Datttsafancyfox124£ whopped st,5w,no bid 8
10Sep25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22¼¿ :46¾¾ 1:06^» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 73-18 2 4 1¶ 2¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¿ Terraza G 119 bL 14.10 Rowdy Daisy119£ Tizzy Jojo119¡ Special Beach119«¬ early pace, used up 6
28Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¼ :47¹^ 1:12¿» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 66-20 4 1 2¡ 4¸ 6¶^ 7¸^¡ Terraza G 121 bL 9.30 Timely Secret123¸ Full Time Strutin119¶¡ H. T. Xena119¶¢ pressed2w,stopped lane 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.2b 5/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10) 50% Carryover

6 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. (Purse Reflects $3,000 from O.T.F.). For Accredited Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since June 29. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs;
Older, 126 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $6,500 Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Powerful Phil 55³ (L)
Ch.g.6 Global Power - Be Mind Phil by Philanthropist, OH
Red, Black and White Emblem, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

54 $6,500 Own: Jerry Laria
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (34-3-8-6)

MAURO CEDILLO (65-3-7-6) 126

2025: 10 1 3 1 $25,459 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 1 3 3 $33,232 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 0 $42,929
Life: 49 7 13 5 $180,321 Distance: 17 1 8 2 $52,402

Track: 16 2 3 1 $53,987
10Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :46½¼ 1:14¶» 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 53 69-61 4 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1º¡ 1º Cedillo M 124 L 3.70 Powerful Phil124º Gottomakeithappen119¸¢ Overload124¶ 2p, kicked away upper 6
20Nov25 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 58 45-29 6 1 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 7º£ 8¶½£ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 13.80 Oaks Honey124¡ Quiet Amigo126¶£ Hotrod Bobby124¶¢ cls,loom1/4,flattened 9
14Oct25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22º¹ :46¿½ 1:06º¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 60 79-54 4 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 6¹£ Houghton T D 119 L 6.80 Into Gold119¶ Serendipitous123¡ Show Sliding Home119«¬ 3w,bid turn, leveled 7
30Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23½¼ :47¼» 1:13^º 3g lClm 7500nw1/y 60 31-56 3 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ Rodriguez A 123 L *1.00 Venture On123¡ Oaks Honey123¡ Powerful Phil123¼ pace, outfinished 5
29Aug25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23^¹ :47¸¶ 1:06»¹ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 65-61 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ Rodriguez A 119 L *.70 Mucho Primo119¡ Powerful Phil119¹£ Giv'em the Biz119¶ dueled, clear, caught 5
07May25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¿» :47»¼ 1:07¹¿ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 71-48 1 4 3¨μ 4¶£ 3¨μ 4¸£ Cedillo M 119 L *.60 Baba Looey119¸¡ Giv'em the Biz119¨μ El Marro121«¬ came again rail 6

2
8-1 White

Hartstein 48³ (L)
B.g.5 Snag - Chain Yanker by Delta Miner, OH
Navy Blue, White Emblem, White Sleeves

44 $6,500 Own: Hurst Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Johanna Urieta (55-7-4-8)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (78-7-10-14) 124

2025: 16 2 2 1 $41,070 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 1 2 $37,686 Off (Dirt): 9 3 0 0 $56,368
Life: 29 4 4 3 $104,514 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $11,458

Track: 13 4 1 0 $76,061
08Dec25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :49º¶ 1:14½¿ 1:40»¸ 3g lClm 8000 51 42-25 5 2¶ 7º¢ 7¿£ 8¶½ 8¹¼¢ Parker D L 124 L 16.30 Red Head Kid124¶» Derby Included124¶¡ Mister Mobil119¡ bmpd st,3pbtw,wknd 1/2 8
07Oct25 Tdn8 sys 5K¸» :23¶¹ :47^º 1:06»½ 3g lClm 7500 56 59-42 3 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5½¢ Salazar Becerra F 119 fL 9.40 Social History123º¢ Nambiti119¶¡ Weekend Buzz119¨μwhop,duel insd,wknd 5
18Sep25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :46½¼ 1:12º¼ 3g lClm 7500nw3/y 59-47 7 3 3¸ 5¹ 5»¡ 8¶^¡ Haldar D J 119 L 50.40 Worthy Opponent121¡ Cavaletto119«¬ Rumble Strip Ron119£ through after half 9
28Aug25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23¹^ :47¸¸ 1:06¼^ 3g lClm 7500nw3/y 55-51 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3» Batista L A 119 fL 19.60 G T Three Fifty123£ Yippee Ki Yay119º¢ Hartstein119¡ pace to lane,weakened 5
06Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¿ :45¼¾ 1:12»½ 3g lClm 7500 95-50 1 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ 4¾£ Batista L A 119 L 13.10 Ilikethat121¶ Social History123¹ Nambiti121º£ pace to lane,weakened 7
15Jul25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22½» :46½¿ 1:05¾½ 3g lClm 7500 57-49 1 6 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¢ 7½¢ Batista L A 119 L 17.00 Social History119¹¢ Nambiti123¨μ Weekend Buzz121¶£ inside bid upper,empty 7
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :49.1bg 2/16 a29 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.1b 1/8 20 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :48.4b 2/14

3
8-1 Blue

Overload 48³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Corfu - Pileiton by Perfect Soul (IRE), OH
White, Blue Sash, Blue "SWB", Blue Stripes on Sleeves

48 $6,500 Own: The Richard H. McCall Living Trust
Trn: Joseph M. Poole (34-5-3-8)

JOSE A. BRACHO (145-23-28-28) 124

2025: 10 1 0 4 $19,197 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 0 3 $34,800 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 4 $7,785
Life: 24 5 0 8 $100,080 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $13,608

Track: 10 2 0 5 $42,348
10Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :46½¼ 1:14¶» 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 51 59-47 6 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2º¡ 3¼¢ Bracho J A 124 bL 2.90 Powerful Phil124º Gottomakeithappen119¸¢ Overload124¶ stalked 3p, faded lane 6
20Nov25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :47¹¹ 1:13¼½ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 51 29-45 1 10 8¼¢ 7¸¢ 7» 8¶^¢ Bracho J A 124 bL 38.10 Spirit of Akron124¸¢ Raise the Purses124¶¡ Rumble Strip Ron124ºwchsd,bid6w1/4,outfnshd 10
30Oct25 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¿¸ 1:12»¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 49 34-49 3 6 5º 4» 3¼ 3¶¶¢ Aviles Y 124 bL 24.40 Matthew's Patriot124¾ Pecks Not Bad124¹¢ Overload124¸ mid-pack,gained 3rd 7
01Oct25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22¼¼ :46½^ 1:06¹¼ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 53 37-44 2 7 6»¡ 6¿ 7¿¢ 6¼¢ Aviles Y 119 bL 17.00 Serendipitous119¶ Biscuits and Grits119¶¢ El Marro119¨μ failed to menace 7
18Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¶ :46¸» 1:12^» 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 21-46 1 8 8¼¢ 7½ 7¿ 6¶¹£ Aviles Y 119 bL 15.70 Corner Office119½ Midnight Voyage119£ Twerk119¶ wstmbld start,no threat 8
29Aug25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23^¹ :47¸¶ 1:06»¹ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 64-50 3 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ 4»¢ Aviles Y 119 bL 2.60 Mucho Primo119¡ Powerful Phil119¹£ Giv'em the Biz119¶ dueled, weakened, 5

4
6-1 Yellow

Hite 49³ (L)
B.h.6 Indian Express - Circle Can Run by Kentucky Dane, OH
Blue, Blue'JG' on Orange Ball, Orange Sleeves

55 $6,500 Own: Juan A. Espinosa and Jairo Garcia
Trn: Ivan Vazquez (37-5-5-4)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (141-18-23-22) 124

2025: 11 2 2 1 $45,550 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 0 2 $57,682 Off (Dirt): 16 3 1 1 $73,223
Life: 44 7 3 4 $180,482 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,658

Track: 18 1 0 1 $31,695
04Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¼¶ :47¾» 1:14^¼ 3g lClm 10000 63 37-19 7 1 4¸ 7»¡ 7¶¸ 7¸^¢ Fernandez V R 124 fL 22.20 Dark Vader124¡ The Pink Z124¨μ Wetzel124¹¡ wide, no factor 7
11Nov25 Mvr4 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:14¶½ 1:47¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 62 65-35 2 4¸¢ 6¸¡ 8º£ 7¼¢ 6¶¾¢ Fernandez V R 124 fL 6.80 Sammy's Smile126¶ Mister Mobil119½£ Raven Moon124¹wbobld st,ins,no rally 8
21Oct25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :22¸¸ :46^¸ 1:12¹¶ 3g lClm 10000 63 53-72 2 6 5½ 5¹¡ 5¾ 3¹¡ Fernandez V R 126 fL 5.80 Coastland121¸¢ Mo Dont No124¶¢ Hite126¶ sttld back,rallied 3rd 6
30Sep25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :47¾¾ 1:13»¼ 1:41¸¸ 3g lSOC 8000/12500 60 61-63 1 4¶£ 4º¡ 3¶¡ 2¹¡ 1¡ Fernandez V R 119 fL *1.60 Hite119¡ Indian Fever119¸¢ Cleveland Power119¸ came again mid track 6
11Sep25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46^¼ 1:11^¾ 3g lClm 16000 61-69 4 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4½£ Salazar Becerra F 119 fL 5.40 Need to Know Basis123¶¢ Mo Dont No119¹¡ It'sgoodtobeseen121¹ mid move 4w, empty 5
10Jul25 Tdn4 mys 6f¹^ :22¶¾ :45¶» 1:11^» 3g lClm 16000 18-70 6 4 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¿£ 2¾ Salazar Becerra F 119 fL 27.80 Liberate123¾ Hite119¶¢ Mo Dont No123¹¢ slow early, rallied 4w 6
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Mvr 5F my 1:05.4b 2/2 2 Nov 25 Mvr 5F ft 1:03b 2/2 15 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :51.1b 14/23

5
10-1 Green

Sweet Lemon Drop 45³ (L)
B.g.7 Mobil - Lemonesque by Lemon Drop Kid, OH
Red, White Blocks, White Blocks on Sleeves

47 $6,500 Own: Lee J. Eyerman
Trn: Rey Juarez-Mendoza (43-4-7-6)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (114-18-14-16) 124

2025: 9 1 1 0 $17,116 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 1 2 3 $27,969 Off (Dirt): 10 3 2 2 $67,195
Life: 50 8 8 6 $194,677 Distance: 12 4 2 1 $74,494

Track: 18 4 3 1 $81,812
10Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :46½¼ 1:14¶» 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 50 39-42 2 5 5º¡ 5¾¡ 4¶^ 5¾¡ Fernandez V R 124 L 6.80 Powerful Phil124º Gottomakeithappen119¸¢ Overload124¶ off pace 4-3p, no bid 6
10Jul25 Btp1 ft 6K¹^ :23¾º :47½¶ 1:20¿¾ 3g l¿Clm 7500cnd ----- 5 1 5¼¡ 5» 5¾ 4º£ Ouzts P W 123 fL Party Pooper123¶ Ray's Empire123¶¡ What a Rush123¸¢ wwilling, no contest 5
01Jul25 Btp4 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22½¹ :46¼» 1:12¾¸ 3g lClm 7500cnd 18-44 3 5 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 5¶^ 4¶¶£ Pilares C P 123 fL 9.00 Shanghai Prince123£ Gapper125¿¡ Chief Buckeye118¶¡ wbump early,wide,empty 5
12Jun25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¼ :46¼» 1:13¶¾ 3g lClm 7500cnd 35-55 2 6 7½¢ 7½£ 7½¢ 7»¢ Pauly S 118» fL 23.60 Gapper123¶¡ Cleveland Power123¶£ Shanghai Prince123¨μ trailed throughout 7
22May25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22ºº :45¿» 1:12º» 3g lClm 10000 (15-10)cnd 48-49 3 4 5¼ 5¼¡ 4¼¡ 4¶^¡ Lagunes G 119 L 28.90 Blazing Burroughs123¹£ Gapper123º¢ Party Pooper123¸¡ even effort, outrun 5
10Apr25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23º¾ :47¾º 1:13½½ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 47-67 3 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2£ Paucar E 126 L 18.50 Stone Cold Cat126£ Sweet Lemon Drop126¶¢ Weekend Buzz124¹¢wbumped str,outkicked 6
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :51.2b 13/15 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.3bg 15/37 17 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :50.4b 19/24 4 Oct 25 Btp 3F ft :39.1b 4/5

6
5-1 Black

Stone Cold Cat 50³ (L)
B.g.9 Stately Victor - Mizz Charlee by Lear Fan, OH
Blue, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Blocks on White Sleeves

52 $6,500 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ivan Calderon (34-4-10-4)

LAUREANO SOSA (23-1-3-4) 124

2025: 8 3 0 0 $38,292 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 2 3 5 $46,516 Off (Dirt): 18 1 1 3 $34,516
Life: 71 11 12 16 $251,271 Distance: 13 2 2 3 $40,224

Track: 30 5 2 5 $95,967
10Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :46½¼ 1:14¶» 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 53 26-44 5 4 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 5¶^ 4½¢ Sosa L 124 bfL 4.30 Powerful Phil124º Gottomakeithappen119¸¢ Overload124¶ trail 4-6p, no impact 6
20Nov25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :47¹¹ 1:13¼½ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 55 15-48 8 2 9¾¢ 9º¡ 9½¢ 6¾£ Sosa L 124 bfL 16.40 Spirit of Akron124¸¢ Raise the Purses124¶¡ Rumble Strip Ron124º bid7w str, improved 10
17May25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23½^ :48¸» 1:14¶^ 3g lClm 7500 24-58 1 5 5¹¡ 3¡ 1¸ 1¼¢ Chavez A 121 bfL 2.70 Stone Cold Cat121¼¢ Watchoutforweaver119¶£ Weekend Buzz119¶ circled3w, much best 5
03May25 Tdn6 sys 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :46¸º 1:12¾¸ 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 29-46 7 5 7½£ 7¿¢ 7¼£ 7¿£ Batista L A 123 bfL 6.70 Into Gold119¹¢ Cavaletto119¶ Hotrod Bobby121¨μ trailed 7
10Apr25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23º¾ :47¾º 1:13½½ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 37-69 5 2 5¹ 3¡ 3¶¡ 1£ Batista L A 126 bfL 1.90 Stone Cold Cat126£ Sweet Lemon Drop126¶¢ Weekend Buzz124¹¢ wbush rival,prevailed 6
25Mar25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¼¼ :48^¿ 1:15¶º 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 31-55 9 1 5¹¡ 4¹ 2¡ 1¡ Batista L A 124 bfL 8.60 Stone Cold Cat124¡ The Pink Z124»£ Gapper124¨μ rallied rail, driving 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :50b 11/11 12 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :51.3b 8/10

7
8-1 Orange

Gottomakeithappen 42³ (L)
B.g.4 Cowtown Cat - Nevergonnahappen by Elusive Quality, OH
Light Blue, Black "S" on Black Circled White Ball

40 $6,500 Own: Syd Racing, LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (34-3-8-6)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (62-4-10-13) 119»

2025: 11 1 1 1 $31,718 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 3 0 0 $41,067 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $16,795
Life: 18 4 1 1 $72,785 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $13,477

Track: 5 0 1 0 $5,705
10Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :46½¼ 1:14¶» 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 39 49-52 3 3 3¹ 3¹¡ 3½ 2º Greenidge E 119» fL 5.00 Powerful Phil124º Gottomakeithappen119¸¢ Overload124¶ 2-3p, 5p lane, ran on 6
20Nov25 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 46 68-21 2 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 9½£ 9¸¶¡ Greenidge E 119» bfL 63.70 Oaks Honey124¡ Quiet Amigo126¶£ Hotrod Bobby124¶¢wrough st,duel,gv wy3/8 9
30Oct25 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¿¸ 1:12»¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 52 61-15 1 5 2«¬ 5¼ 6¶¹ 7¸¼¡ Cedillo M 124 bfL 15.90 Matthew's Patriot124¾ Pecks Not Bad124¹¢ Overload124¸ brief spd, faded 3/8 7
18Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¶ :46¸» 1:12^» 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 61-37 5 3 2«¬ 3¸ 5½ 7¶½£ Cedillo M 119 bfL 10.40 Corner Office119½ Midnight Voyage119£ Twerk119¶ through after half 8
06Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¿ :45¼¾ 1:12»½ 3g lClm 7500 82-45 5 2 3¸ 5º¡ 7»¢ 7¶¶¢ Cedillo M 119 fL 24.80 Ilikethat121¶ Social History123¹ Nambiti121º£ through after half 7
15Jul25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22½» :46½¿ 1:05¾½ 3g lClm 7500 47-54 4 7 5¹¡ 5º 5¹¢ 4»¢ Cedillo M 121 fL 6.50 Social History119¹¢ Nambiti123¨μ Weekend Buzz121¶£wbmp st, no menace 7

8
4-1 Pink

Zakaria 55³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Professor Fate - Miss Posse by Posse, OH
Black, Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

56 $6,500 Own: Susan D. Yoder
Trn: Owner (20-1-0-4)

LUCIANO HERNANDEZ (22-3-1-1) 124

2025: 10 0 2 0 $14,097 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 2 $11,332 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 0 $18,281
Life: 33 5 3 2 $148,130 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,380

Track: 12 2 1 0 $58,077
19Dec25 Mvr6 my 6f¶^ :22»¹ :46^¸ 1:13¸º 3g lClm 15000 53 109-56 7 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 4» 6¶» Hernandez L 124 bL 43.20 Henry Mac124º¡ Color Bearer124«¬ Prosecutor124¶¢ made lead,gave way upr 7
03Nov25 Mvr7 ft 5f¹^ :22¶» :46¹¾ :59^¿ 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 54 84-61 2 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸ 7¿¢ Paucar E 124 bL 37.00 Holiday House124¶£ Thunderian124¶£ Excitement124£ pace, yield 3/16, fade 7
29Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23¶» :46½º 1:12¼^ 3g lClm 16000cnd 60-58 7 2 2«¬ 1¶ 3¡ 5»¢ Paucar E 119 bL 4.90 Matthew's Patriot119¨μ Authentic Cowtown119¶ Color Bearer119¹£ pace, faltered late 7
17Jul25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¼ :46¾¸ 1:12¸¹ 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 60-40 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¼ 6¶¹ Hernandez L 119 bL 6.80 May Mayhem119¨μ Red Chili Pepper119¹¢ Matthew's Patriot119¸¡ pressured pace, tire 8
26Jun25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :22¿¸ :46¼¹ 1:05¼½ 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 71-62 1 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¼¢ Hernandez L 119 bL 8.30 Prosecutor119¼¢ Zakaria119¶¢ Overload123«¬ pace to lane,no match 6
07Jun25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46»¿ 1:12ºº 3g lClm 16000cnd 72-38 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 6¶º¢ Batista L A 119 bL 1.60 Ilikethat121¹¡ Nebulosa119¶¡ Nambiti121¹£ pace, stopped late 6
Workout(s): a13 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :48.3b 1/33 24 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :50.2b 15/20 28 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.4b 2/11 14 Oct 25 Tdn 3F ft :39.2b 4/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Zakaria will race with Blinkers Off

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)-50% Carryover

7 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Gretchens Mane Man 52³ (L)
Ch.g.3 Corfu - Ivory Treasure by Runaway Groom, OH
Yellow and Purple Vertical Halves, Purple and Yellow Horse

35 $10,000 Own: Holly Delaney
Trn: Richard Zielinski (76-13-10-14)

ROCCO BOWEN (115-17-18-19) 123

2025: 7 1 0 0 $16,467 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $23,874 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $975
Life: 12 2 0 0 $40,341 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $4,634

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,843
25Nov25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¾¹ 1:13¾¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 49 62-41 2 4 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 4½¡ Vigil N 122 L 6.30 Redden124¹ Vecchi124¹¢ Jim's River Runner124¶¢ pace, yield 1/8, wknd 6
10Oct25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22»¿ :46ºº 1:06¸º 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 44 50-41 1 4 4»¡ 5¼¡ 6¶^ 7¶¸¢ Vigil N 117 L 12.30 Hidden Ransom119º£ Blessednotlucky118¶£ Rambler119£ brief foot, gave way, 7
11Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23½¿ :47½¾ 1:13½¿ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 32-42 4 1 1¡ 3¨μ 3¡ 4¹¡ Vigil N 117 L *1.70 Ohio Strong119£ Rambler119¶ Smoocher119¶£ dueled 2w, faded 5
12Aug25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :46¹¶ 1:12º¹ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 61-27 3 2 2¹ 2¶¡ 5¹£ 4¶º¡ Vigil N 119 L 10.60 Marquitos M119º¢ John Fitzgerald119¡ Vecchi119¿£ chased, gave way, 6
07Jul25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23^¹ :47»¼ 1:07^¼ 3g lClm 16000nw2/L 62-53 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¶ Vigil N 119 L 2.00 Gretchens Mane Man119¶ Merger119¸¢ Vernon's Best119£ dueled,clear,lasted 7
08Feb25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :22½¾ :45¿¶ 1:11¹¹ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 49-45 4 4 2«¬ 2¶ 2º 6¿¢ Cedillo M 119 L 13.30 Ilikethat124» Gray Tormentor124¨μ Ivory Sky124¸¢ battled2w,wknd lane 9
15Jan25 Mvr2 ft 5K¹^ :23¸¸ :47^^ 1:05º¶ 3 lAlw 33700nw2/L 20--- 6 5 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 6¶» 6¹¸¢ Stokes J 120 16.30 Fourdatesforhoco122º¢ Ronnis Second Wind122» Bigpiclittlepic120¸¡wstumbled st, used up 6
19Dec24 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :21½¶ :46^¸ 1:13¸¶ 2 lStk - JoshRadMm - 75k 125--- 2 11 4£ 9¼ 12¶¶ 12º¶¡ Perez L E 120 66.60 Colonel Cooper120¨© Parlay119º£ Perfect Date115¡ duel,svd gnd,tired 12
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.3b 14/37

2
8-5 White

Gray Tormentor 56³ (L)
B.g.4 Unbridled Energy - Circle Can Run by Kentucky Dane, OH
Blue, Blue'JG' on Orange Ball, Orange Sleeves

51 $10,000 Own: Jairo Garcia
Trn: Ivan Vazquez (37-5-5-4)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (141-18-23-22) 126

2025: 11 1 3 2 $33,457 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 1 2 $39,841 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 1 $25,083
Life: 27 2 4 4 $78,680 Distance: 16 1 2 3 $45,733

Track: 11 1 3 1 $34,445
02Dec25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^º 1:14¹½ 1:41½¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 51 59-66 1 6º£ 6»¢ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Fernandez V R 124 L *.40 Gray Tormentor124¶ He's My Boy123¶¸¡ Dew It With Class123¸¡ ins,bid3/8,edged clr 10
18Nov25 Mvr5 fts 6f¶^ :23¼¶ :48¶¼ 1:14¿¾ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 54 8-47 5 7 8½¢ 6º¢ 6½¡ 4º¢ Fernandez V R 124 fL 2.80 Willie T124¹£ Ol' Nelson122¨μ Buckeye Mike124¨μ 5-6w bid, too late 9
04Nov25 Mvr5 ft 1mº^ :49¹¶ 1:16^¸ 1:43^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 50 44-64 2 5»¢ 4¼ 5¶¢ 2¸ 2¶ Fernandez V R 124 fL *.80 Atlas Falls124¶ Gray Tormentor124¶¸ Blue Blood Cowboy122¶¡wwaited,game,2nd best 8
21Oct25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º¼ :47»º 1:14¸¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 50 26-36 8 1 6¹¡ 6º¡ 6¾ 4¾¢ Haldar D J 124 fL 6.30 Run Pancita124¨μ Tap the Wind124¸£ Buckeye Mike124»¢ 4-5w, steady finish 9
06Oct25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23^¿ :47¹^ 1:12¹» 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 51 19-44 8 6 7»£ 7¼¢ 6½¡ 6¶^¡ Haldar D J 119 L 59.10 A Van On the Run119» Sgt York119¸ Ol' Nelson117¨μ no factor 8
16Jun25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :49¿¶ 1:14¶¶ 1:39»¹ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 27-52 5 3¹ 5¸£ 5¾¡ 4¶¸ 3¶½ Fernandez V R 119 fL 11.60 Full Spectrum117¶º¡ Sgt York119¸¡ Gray Tormentor119«¬ whead turnd,hopd start 6
29May25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23¾¾ :48¶½ 1:14¶¸ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 18-49 2 6 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Fernandez V R 119 L 2.20 Why Kenny Why119¨μ Gray Tormentor119¶ Colorful Lad119¶¢ rallied, just missed, 6
06May25 Tdn5 gd 6f¹^ :23º» :48^^ 1:14»½ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 32-44 3 3 3¹ 4¶ 4¶¢ 3¶¢ Stokes J 119 L 1.50 Buckeye Takeover117¡ Paymaster General119£ Gray Tormentor119¶¡ finished well 4 wide 4

3
2-1 Blue

Blazing Tony 57³ (L)
B.g.3 Tonalist - Sunny Empire by Empire Maker, OH
Blue, Orange Dots, Orange' ENJOY THE RIDE' Orange Horseshoe

49 $10,000 Own: Enjoy the Ride Stables LLC
Trn: Justin Radosevich (40-9-7-5)

YAN AVILES (102-6-14-13) 123

2025: 8 2 1 1 $32,935 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $4,770 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $6,525
Life: 10 2 1 2 $37,705 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $21,537

Track: 5 0 0 1 $8,280
03Dec25 Mvr8 mys 1mº^ :47½º 1:12¹¿ 1:39¿^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 57 60-55 2 4¹¡ 4½¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¶» Aviles Y 123 bL 11.00 Ovid123¸¢ Bigpiclittlepic125¡ Heza Pistol126½£ tracked ins, retreated 7
03Nov25 Mvr6 ft 1mº^ :49»º 1:15^» 1:43¶¾ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 52 59-54 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 4»£ Diaz A I 122 bL 3.90 Finally Friday122¸¢ Runaway Power122¹ Swayback Mobil124¡ pace, yield 3/8, wknd 6
20Oct25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¸ :46º» 1:11½^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 49 52-53 6 3 3¶¡ 4º 5¼£ 5¶¹£ Diaz A I 121 bL 19.40 Fourdatesforhoco121¾ Kickstart121£ Runaway Power121¸¡ track 4w, retreat 1/4 8
18Sep25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¾ :46¶» 1:12¶º 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L/x 67-71 3 3 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¡ Ouzts P W 121 bL 3.90 C V Jersey Bee125¡ Blazing Tony121¶¡ Mr. Bali123¶¡ chased, not enough 6
05Sep25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»º :46¹¼ 1:13¸» 3g lClm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 82-54 2 3 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Ouzts P W 119 bL *1.00 Blazing Tony119¶¡ Buckeye Mike123¿£ R Cliffhanger123¹¢ 2p,drew clear1/4, held 4
26Jul25 Btp5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¿¸ 1:15¾º 1:49¿¹ 36 lMsw 21500 69-42 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¼¡ 1¹¡ 1½£ Ouzts P W 121 bL *.80 Blazing Tony121½£ Skiptheguilttrip125¶º¡ Dude the Legend125¨μ left lead, driving 6
02Jul25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¿¾ :47¹¹ 1:13¾^ 36 lMsw 21500 68-40 1 6 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3¿¢ Ouzts P W 121 bL 7.30 Cash Back121¼£ Tap the Wind125¸¡ Blazing Tony121¹ rushed,rail,weakened 7
13Jun25 Btp4 ft 5K¹^ :23¸½ :48¶º 1:08º¹ 36 lMsw 23000 45-23 2 4 6¸£ 6¼£ 6½¡ 6¶^ Jimenez A 121 L *.70 Jericho Trumpet125£ Cousin Joe125¹¢ Skiptheguilttrip125¡ wstdy early, trail thru 6

4
10-1 Yellow

Leroyisalagniappe 49³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Even the Score - Chubbs Last Call by Dixieland Heat, OH
Blue, White Peacock

52 $10,000 Own: Robert C. Bennett
Trn: Kristina M. Tumblin (16-2-2-2)

CHELSEY KEISER (56-9-9-12) 124

2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,357 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $735
2024: 9 0 3 2 $32,629 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 2 $21,718
Life: 33 2 9 7 $115,447 Distance: 18 2 5 4 $71,378

Track: 10 0 3 2 $31,662
25Nov25 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¶ :47^¾ 1:14^¾ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 50 56-47 5 3 3¨μ 2¡ 2¹¡ 4¹¢ Keiser C 124 L 7.30 A Van On the Run124£ Man's Choice124¨© Showtime Boy124¸¡ vied 3w, held at bay 7
20Oct25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¸ :46º» 1:11½^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 55 15-39 7 2 7½¢ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¸^¢ Hernandez J N 124 L 50.40 Fourdatesforhoco121¾ Kickstart121£ Runaway Power121¸¡ off pace, no impact 8
02Oct25 Btp5 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^¿ :46½¿ 1:11½¹ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L/x 57 47-56 1 6 4¶ 5½ 5¾¡ 5¿£ Hernandez J N 123 L 22.10 Envelope Please123¼ Kozy K114¨μ Double Agent123«¬ trckd inside,gave way 6
13Aug25 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :48¶º 1:14¹» 1:42^¹ 3g lAlw 24700nw3/L 75-34 3 1«¬ 2¶ 6¾ 6¿¡ 6¶º¢ McKee J 123 L 7.80 Road to Music City123¨μ Mr. Bali123¶¡ Man's Choice118¹ dueled ins,gave way1/2 6
14Sep24 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :48¾¾ 1:13¹¹ 1:39¹^ 3g lAlw 27200nw2/x 49-65 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¼ 5¼¡ 5½¡ Canuto T 122 L 10.20 Luck of the Cat117» Man's Choice122£ Cleveland Power122¨μ btwn to far turn empty 5
08Aug24 Btp6 ft 6K¹^ :23^º :46¸º 1:18»» 3g lAlw 26300nw3/L 60-44 5 2 4¸¡ 4» 4½ 4¶¹¢ Canuto T 123 bL 7.90 Ruffin118º£ Luck of the Cat123¸ Cannon Man118¼¡ evenly, no response 6
23Jul24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :45º¼ 1:10º¾ 3g lAlw 38400nw3/L 59-46 6 3 2¶¡ 6¼ 6¾ 7¶º Diaz A I 119 bL 10.00 Ekati's Way119¿¢ Color Bearer119¸ Roll a Quarters121¶£ wwkdn turn,checked wire 8
04Jul24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¼ :46ºº 1:11º¾ 3g lAlw 38400nw3/L 57-67 1 5 3¸ 4¶¡ 5º 3¼¡ Diaz A I 119 bL 4.30 Kelleher115¼¢ Wolfine119¨μ Leroyisalagniappe119£ finished determinedly 8
Workout(s): 14 Oct 25 Btp 3F ft :39.1b 2/4

5
6-1 Green

Showtime Boy 55³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Uncle Lino - Showtime Girl by Discreetly Mine, OH
Fuchsia, White Block Framed "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

49 $10,000 Own: Executive Management LLC
Trn: Ramon Salcedo (10-0-0-4)

BRANDON TAPARA (63-8-6-5) 124

2025: 12 0 1 1 $12,210 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $4,930
2024: 11 1 0 3 $20,878 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $3,967
Life: 35 2 2 6 $68,988 Distance: 22 2 2 4 $56,187

Track: 9 1 0 2 $25,031
25Nov25 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¶ :47^¾ 1:14^¾ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 55 58-52 2 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 3£ Martinez M L 124 bL 19.50 A Van On the Run124£ Man's Choice124¨© Showtime Boy124¸¡ vied, bid, nailed 7
07Oct25 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47º½ 1:12½¾ 1:42»» 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 52 110-59 6 1º¡ 1¸¡ 6¶£ 7¼£ 7¶º¢ Severino V 123 bL 57.40 Streamsong125¸¡ Vast Horizons123£ Hineni123¨μ through after half, 7
29Sep25 Pid4 ft o 5fº^ :22º¸ :45¸» :57¸» 3g Clm 7500 54 72-66 3 3 5¹ 6» 5º£ 5½£ Severino V 123 bL 32.40 Con On the Run123º¢ Valiant Victoria120«¬ Disco Cents123¶ went evenly,no menace 6
30Aug25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¿ :47¸¾ 1:13º^ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 80-44 3 1 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4º 4½¢ Pauly S 118» bL 6.10 C V Jersey Bee123£ Double Agent123¸¡ Got Zip123º pressed, faded 6
02Aug25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¿ :47¶¿ 1:13»º 3g lClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 73-47 2 4 1«¬ 1¶ 4¹ 4¼¢ Pauly S 118» bL 9.60 K C Outwork123¡ Double Agent123¨© Cannon Man123»£ rail,drftd 3w1/4,weakn 5
19Jul25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸» :46¼¾ 1:14¶¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 85-50 2 4 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ Pauly S 118» bL 7.20 Coastland119«¬ Showtime Boy118¹£ Rocket Launcher123¨© close,bid5/16,luggd in 5
03Jul25 Btp1 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¹ :47¶¸ 1:06¶¹ 3g lAlw 24700nw3/L 35-37 4 1 4¸ 4¹ 4½ 4¶^ Lagunes G 123 bL 17.50 Win Herbie Win119¶¡ Double Agent123¹ Mr. Bali123»¡ 4wd, no rally 4
24Jun25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¼¶ :46¸¹ 1:05¶¹ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 48-28 1 4 3¹¡ 4º¡ 4¶^ 4¶¾¡ Sanchez L 119 bL 15.50 Thanks Frank121¶¢ Read the Room119¶¡ Cacique Abarrio119¶»£ hustled, through early 4
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Mvr 3F my :38.0b 4/10

6
20-1 Black

Smoocher 47³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 City Weekend - Kissy Suzuki by Summer Bird, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

45 $10,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (46-8-6-7)

LAUREANO SOSA (23-1-3-4) 124

2025: 9 0 0 1 $7,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 2 $9,896 Off (Dirt): 13 2 1 2 $56,789
Life: 29 2 3 6 $82,578 Distance: 12 1 0 4 $33,724

Track: 18 2 1 3 $58,042
11Dec25 Mvr3 gd 1mº^ :49¶¸ 1:15^» 1:42¸¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 49 46-42 1 5»£ 4¼ 7¿¢ 6¶^ 5¶¾ Salazar Becerra F 124 bL 17.60 Man's Choice124¾¡ Atlas Falls124¡ Vecchi124¶¡ mid-pack,lacked rally 7
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 48 29-45 7 9¶º 5¿ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¾¡ Vigil N 124 L 35.00 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ wide trip, no rally 10
25Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»» :47¹¼ 1:14^½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 47 ---43 3 9 9¿¢ 7¾£ 8¾£ 7½¡ Houghton T D 124 L 9.60 Seeking Freedom124¨μ National Story124¨μ Vecchi124¶ wtroubled st, no factor 9
10Oct25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22»¿ :46ºº 1:06¸º 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 46 9-53 6 7 6¶¶ 6¶^ 5¶^ 4½¢ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 11.50 Hidden Ransom119º£ Blessednotlucky118¶£ Rambler119£ failed to menace, 7
11Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23½¿ :47½¾ 1:13½¿ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 18-46 2 5 4¸ 4¹¢ 4º¡ 3¶£ Houghton T D 119 L 2.60 Ohio Strong119£ Rambler119¶ Smoocher119¶£ closed gap late widest 5
13Aug25 Tdn5 gd 1mº^ :49»½ 1:14¼º 1:41^¿ 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 38-48 6 4¶£ 2¸ 3» 5¾¡ 6¶¶ Barbaran E 119 bL 22.30 Tempered Dream119¸ Swayback Mobil119¶£ Mamas Home Cooking119¼¢ mid move 3w, empty 6
17Jun25 Tdn8 sys 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :46¾º 1:14¶¶ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 25-45 1 4 8¾£ 8¼¢ 6»¡ 4»£ Barbaran E 119 bL 7.40 Color Bearer119¡ Redden119¸¡ John Fitzgerald119¸£ best stride late 9
28May25 Tdn4 gd 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :46»¶ 1:13¹¶ 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 14-52 3 7 6¶^ 6½¡ 6º¡ 4¹ Barbaran E 119 bL 23.20 Brighter Day119¶£ Tempered Dream119«¬ Marquitos M119¶¢ late bid, no threat, 7

7
3-1 Orange

Vecchi 58³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Vertiformer - Blue as the Nile by Spunky Rascal, OH
Pink, Green Hoops

54 $10,000 Own: Richard Spicer and D. William Spitler
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (100-29-19-20)

JOSE A. BRACHO (145-23-28-28) 124

2025: 12 0 5 3 $32,890 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 1 1 $54,036 Off (Dirt): 8 0 3 3 $25,780
Life: 25 2 7 6 $103,771 Distance: 12 0 4 4 $36,945

Track: 6 0 3 1 $15,591
11Dec25 Mvr3 gd 1mº^ :49¶¸ 1:15^» 1:42¸¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 55 59-57 3 2¸¡ 2¸ 3¸ 2¹¡ 3¿ Bracho J A 124 bL 2.10 Man's Choice124¾¡ Atlas Falls124¡ Vecchi124¶¡ off-pace,outkicked2nd 7
25Nov25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¾¹ 1:13¾¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 59 49-51 4 3 3¸ 3º 3º 2¹ Bracho J A 124 bL *.90 Redden124¹ Vecchi124¹¢ Jim's River Runner124¶¢ 4wbid, held at bay 6
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 56 39-57 6 3» 3¼ 3º¡ 3º 2¶¡ Bracho J A 124 bL *1.90 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ 3-4p,closed, 2nd best 10
25Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»» :47¹¼ 1:14^½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 56 28-58 6 4 5¹ 5¸£ 5¹¢ 3¡* Bracho J A 124 bL *2.60 Seeking Freedom124¨μ National Story124¨μ Vecchi124¶wveer st,bid5w,stdy3/16,PL2nd 9
07Oct25 Tdn2 sys 6f¹^ :22¾½ :47¹½ 1:13»¿ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 56 56-49 5 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 4¸¢ Bracho J A 119 bL *1.30 Silent Drill119¶¡ Jim's River Runner119£ Drill's Boy115¨© 3w,bid,upper,outfinish 7
16Sep25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :46º¸ 1:06»¶ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 54-56 5 5 5º¡ 5» 5º¢ 2¶¢ Bracho J A 119 bL 3.90 Ghost of Londyn123¶¢ Vecchi119¶¡ National Story121¨μ rallied mid track 8
25Aug25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :47¸^ 1:14¶¼ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 53-52 9 2 7»¢ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Bracho J A 119 bL 3.50 John Fitzgerald119¶£ Vecchi119¸¢ Redden119¡ rally 8p, 2nd best 9
12Aug25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :46¹¶ 1:12º¹ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 38-49 6 1 4¼¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 3º£ Bracho J A 119 bL 4.50 Marquitos M119º¢ John Fitzgerald119¡ Vecchi119¿£ drew even, outfinished 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds,
125 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Count On Me 36³ (L)
B.f.3 Medal Count - Midtown Miss by Yes It's True, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

24 $10,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (46-8-6-7)

CHELSEY KEISER (56-9-9-12) 123

2025: 13 2 2 0 $48,928 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,691 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $28,200
Life: 17 2 2 0 $51,619 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $11,676

Track: 8 1 2 0 $32,664
09Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¾¹ :48º½ 1:16^¼ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 38 14-36 5 1 6º 5¸¡ 4º¡ 2¨μ Tapara B 123 bL 70.20 Wings of Heaven124¨μ Count On Me123¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¡ closed gap late,missed 6
19Nov25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23¼½ :48¼¼ 1:15¿^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 38 ---22 2 5 6½ 6½ 5»¡ 5¼£ Keiser C 122 bL 14.80 E Kracker124¶£ Wings of Heaven124¡ Wild Mariah121¶¢ no threat 6
22Oct25 Mvr5 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¾» 1:14º¿ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 38 32-17 7 7 6¼¡ 7¶¸ 7¶º 7¶¹¢ Haldar D J 121 bL 164.10 Penny's Treasure124¹ Wings of Heaven124«¬ Most Adorable124º£ wellback 3p, no threat 9
02Oct25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22½¶ :46»¹ 1:06¸¹ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 39 ---29 5 4 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 6¶¹ 6¶º£ Vigil N 117 bL 29.40 Olympic Wings119¸ Compute This119¶¡ Rollin Freedom121£ trailed 6
16Sep25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23º¿ :47¾º 1:07¶^ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L ---19 3 6 6¿ 6¾¡ 5¶^ 5¶¹ Vigil N 117 L 12.30 Drill Blitz117¡ Queen Kitty119½¡ Faithful Solution119¸¡ no factor 6
27Jun25 Btp7 fm p 1B¹^ :48¼¾ 1:11½¶ 1:43¶¿ 3 klStk - Cincnatian - 75k 48-49 2 6º¡ 5» 5¶¶ 6¶¶ 6¶¼¢ Pilares C P 118 65.80 Parlay122º¢ Dancehall Justice118» Cousin Minnie116¸ inside, no factor 9
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.2b 3/12

2
3-1 White

Credit Check 57³ (L)
Ch.f.3 Goldencents - Credit Analyst by Central Banker, OH
Purple, Neon Yellow Bullseye, Black Bars on White Sleeves

49 $10,000 Own: Mast Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (74-15-9-10)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (141-18-23-22) 123

2025: 10 1 2 2 $30,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $20,670 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $33,398
Life: 12 2 2 2 $51,490 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $32,660

Track: 3 1 0 1 $22,620
19Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¹» :47¶¿ 1:13¼^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 55 50-55 5 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹¢ Salazar Becerra F 122 L *1.40 Kingdom Trails124¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¶ Credit Check122½£ trk3w,bid3/16,flattend 6
15Oct25 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :23¶» :47^¹ 1:06º¾ 3gklAlw 35800nw1/x 53 35-55 3 3 5¹¡ 5» 4¹ 4¸£ Salazar Becerra F 115 L 12.90 Flashy N115£ Saltmakeshersweet119¶ Parlay Charlie119¶ leveled off late 6
24Sep25 Tdn4 mys 5K¸» :22½¿ :47¸¾ 1:07¸¹ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 50 74-53 3 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1¼ 1º¡ Fernandez V R 119 L *.20 Credit Check119º¡ Oh Eye See119¸ Red Seven117¶¡ much best, ridden out 5
09Sep25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23¹¹ :47¶¸ 1:05¾º 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 45-53 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¢ Fernandez V R 119 L 3.90 Flashy N119¸¢ Credit Check119¶ S'mor Crafty119½£ dueled, second best, 5
21Aug25 Tdn8 gd 6f¹^ :22¿¾ :46»½ 1:13^¶ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 63-38 2 5 1¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¿¢ Fernandez V R 119 L 9.10 Instigation115¸¢ Flashy N119½ Credit Check119¸¢ pace turn, weakened 6
04Aug25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¿» :47¶¿ 1:06½^ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 44-33 1 6 4¹¡ 3¸ 5¾¡ 5¶^¡ Barbaran E 117 L 9.00 Rollin Freedom119¸ Instigation119»£ Oh Eye See119¶£wmiss stepped start 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :49.4b 5/16

3
15-1 Blue

Most Adorable 42³ (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Kennedy - Sweet Jody by Value Plus, OH
Red, White 'R', White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

33 $10,000 Own: Susan Yoder and Alan Yahir Rivera
Trn: Susan D. Yoder (20-1-0-4)

LUCIANO HERNANDEZ (22-3-1-1) 124

2025: 16 1 4 4 $41,498 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 0 4 2 $28,358 Off (Dirt): 13 1 3 3 $42,985
Life: 39 2 8 9 $104,086 Distance: 31 2 5 8 $86,901

Track: 18 1 4 2 $51,671
09Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¾¹ :48º½ 1:16^¼ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 44 15-30 2 3 5º 6¹¡ 5¼¡ 4¹ Hernandez L 124 L 27.40 Wings of Heaven124¨μ Count On Me123¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¡ mild late gain 6
19Nov25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23¼½ :48¼¼ 1:15¿^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 45 26-30 5 2 5¹ 4» 4¸¡ 4¹¡ Paucar E 124 L 1.80 E Kracker124¶£ Wings of Heaven124¡ Wild Mariah121¶¢ trk btw,no bid,falterd 6
22Oct25 Mvr5 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¾» 1:14º¿ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 43 31-40 5 6 8¼£ 6¶^ 5¾ 3¹ Rodriguez A 124 L 22.60 Penny's Treasure124¹ Wings of Heaven124«¬ Most Adorable124º£ rated 2p-ins, kept on 9
06Oct25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46½¼ 1:12¿¹ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 42 32-40 6 2 4» 4½ 3½ 3¿ Paucar E 121 L 28.90 Come On Arlene119¸¡ Oh Glorious Day119¼¡ Most Adorable121¹ evenly 7
16Sep25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23º¿ :47¾º 1:07¶^ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 9-25 2 5 4» 4º¡ 3¾ 4¶^¡ Paucar E 121 L 16.30 Drill Blitz117¡ Queen Kitty119½¡ Faithful Solution119¸¡ wstumbled start,weaknd 6
28Aug25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23»¶ :47½¿ 1:14¶½ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 10-37 2 5 6»¡ 5» 5¾ 5»£ Paucar E 123 L 9.10 Rosetta116¶ Queen Kitty119¶£ Drill Blitz117¶ failed to menace 6

4
4-1 Yellow

Rollin Freedom 54³ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Cross Traffic - Flight Eleven by Midas Eyes, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

45 $10,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (46-8-6-7)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (114-18-14-16) 124

2025: 8 1 2 2 $25,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 1 $33,808 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $26,317
Life: 14 2 3 3 $59,348 Distance: 12 1 3 2 $45,568

Track: 3 0 1 1 $6,552
09Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¾¹ :48º½ 1:16^¼ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 57 22-31 4 5 4¹ 2¶ 3¸ 3¸¡ Vigil N 124 L *.05 Wings of Heaven124¨μ Count On Me123¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¡ wawk st,bid3/16,outfnsh 6
19Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¹» :47¶¿ 1:13¼^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 55 60-57 1 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¸¢ Vigil N 124 L 2.60 Kingdom Trails124¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¶ Credit Check122½£ pace,left lead,weaknd 6
21Oct25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¹ :46½¹ 1:13¶¾ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 53 61-50 3 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¼ 5¾¡ Batista L A 124 L 8.90 Jemel121£ Illuminate121º¢ Exaltada121¡ trkd pc,bid3w,faltered 8
02Oct25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22½¶ :46»¹ 1:06¸¹ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 52 65-56 6 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Batista L A 121 L 1.90 Olympic Wings119¸ Compute This119¶¡ Rollin Freedom121£ chased,outfinished 2nf 6
04Aug25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¿» :47¶¿ 1:06½^ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 64-59 5 1 2¡ 1¡ 1º 1¸ Batista L A 119 L 17.20 Rollin Freedom119¸ Instigation119»£ Oh Eye See119¶£ 2w,move,clear,driving 6
14Jul25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23^» :47¸¾ 1:14¼¼ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L-c 38-18 6 1 3¹ 3»¡ 4¾ 4½¡ Vigil N 119 L *.60 Razzberry Ripple116¸¡ Funnystastic119¶¡ Windy Valley119¹¡ failed to respond 6

Claimed by N and E Racing Stables from Hagyari, Jeanette and Zielinski, Richard for $12,500, Zielinski Richard - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :52.0b 20/20 a13 Oct 25 Tdn 3F ft :36.1b 1/5

5
6-1 Green

Computer Whiz 42³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Cloud Computing - Tie by Even the Score, OH
Black, Gold "HR" in Gold Emblem, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

37 $10,000 Own: Howlett Racing, Inc.
Trn: Richard Zielinski (76-13-10-14)

MAURO CEDILLO (65-3-7-6) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,122 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,020
2024: 6 1 0 1 $22,529 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $19,340
Life: 16 2 3 2 $59,601 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $24,448

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,955
09Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¾¹ :48º½ 1:16^¼ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 44 42-26 3 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 5º¡ Fernandez V R 124 fL 6.60 Wings of Heaven124¨μ Count On Me123¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¡ wstep slw,rush,led,wknd 6
18Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :47¹^ 1:13º¿ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L-c 38-29 1 5 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¶¢ Gonzalez K 119 L 4.00 Beautiful Charade119¹ Penny's Treasure119¸ Oh Eye See119¨μ wducked in gap, empty 5

Claimed by Howlett Racing, Inc. from Fletcher Jeff for $7,500, Fletcher Jeff - Trainer
05Oct24 Btp8 ft 1m¹^ :48¹¾ 1:14^¼ 1:39¾¹ 3gklAlw 26300nw3/L 48-39 2 6¼¢ 6½¡ 6½¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¾ Canuto T 122 L 29.30 Buckeye Cruiser118¡ Tierney118¹ Feeling Easy118¾¡ no serious factor 8
18Sep24 Btp4 ft 6K¹^ :23¼º :47^^ 1:19»¹ 3gklAlw 26300nw3/L 22-43 3 5 6º¡ 5º£ 4¼ 3½¡ Canuto T 122 L 38.50 Fanciful121¹¢ Chica Chula122º¢ Computer Whiz122¶¡wslow st, late run 3rd 6
15Aug24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^» :46¿¼ 1:13º¹ 3gklAlw 26300nw3/L 33-15 3 5 5º 5º¡ 6¾ 6¸^¡ Mojica, Jr. R 122 L 24.40 Lipstick N Lashes118£ Buckeye Cruiser118¸ Chica Chula122¸ wtad slow st, thru 1/2 6
17Jul24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¼¿ :47»¸ 1:12¼¶ 3gklAlw 27200nw3/L 27-53 2 4 4¸ 3¸¡ 3» 4¶^£ Canuto T 122 L 19.60 Minestress118¸¡ Lipstick N Lashes118½£ Chica Chula122¡ off rail run evenly 5
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.2b 7/20 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.2b 12/37 5 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.1b 4/14 27 Oct 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.2b 6/8

6
15-1 Black

J. P Indy 48³ (L)
B.m.5 Congrats - Jannes Paul by Giant's Causeway, OH
Purple, Purple 'OGF' on Gold Bar, Gold Sleeves

40 $10,000 Own: Bryan Metz
Trn: Robert C. Cline (92-8-13-18)

BRANDON TAPARA (63-8-6-5) 124

2025: 13 2 2 2 $57,981 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,280
2024: 8 0 0 2 $11,529 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 1 $25,494
Life: 28 2 2 5 $78,114 Distance: 19 1 2 3 $50,856

Track: 13 0 1 2 $21,075
19Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¹» :47¶¿ 1:13¼^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 58 36-38 6 2 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¶¶ Fernandez V R 124 L 5.80 Kingdom Trails124¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¶ Credit Check122½£ chased,4w str,no rally 6
05Nov25 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :48¹¸ 1:13½¿ 1:41¾½ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 58 73-43 4 4¸ 7º¡ 8¶¶ 7¶¶ 8¸¸£ Fernandez V R 124 L 42.10 Electric Melody122¨μ Carmel Rose122¿¢ Illuminate122«¬ settled back,no factor 8
21Oct25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¹ :46½¹ 1:13¶¾ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 62 39-37 2 7 7º£ 8½£ 8¶^ 8¶º¢ McKee J 124 L 17.10 Jemel121£ Illuminate121º¢ Exaltada121¡ chased, no factor 8
04Oct25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^º :47¹¾ 1:13¸¼ 3gklAlw 24700nw3/L 63 52-52 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ McKee J 123 L 3.60 Hollaback119¶ J. P Indy123¶¢ Lesotho123¼¡ set pace, held gamely 5
04Sep25 Btp1 sys 1m¹^ :47¿¿ 1:14¶½ 1:41¿^ 3gklAlw 22800nw2/L 85-63 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¾ 1¶¶¢ McKee J 123 L *.60 J. P Indy123¶¶¢ Iamgoingtomakeit123¶ Emerald Eyes118¸º vied 2w, pulled away 4
08Aug25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23»½ :47½¶ 1:13¶¾ 3gklAlw 22800nw2/L 32-52 4 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¸ McKee J 123 L 10.20 Hollaback119«¬ Sunny Lion119£ Green Lady123¶ rail, weakened 6

7
9-2 Orange

Watch Me Daddy 44³ (L)
B.f.3 Flagship - Please Daddy by The Daddy, OH
Blue, Orange Dots, Orange' ENJOY THE RIDE' Orange Horseshoe

43 $10,000 Own: Enjoy the Ride Stables LLC
Trn: Robert C. Cline (92-8-13-18)

JOSE A. BRACHO (145-23-28-28) 125

2025: 10 2 5 1 $49,094 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $9,540 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $14,820
Life: 14 2 6 1 $58,634 Distance: 12 2 4 1 $50,594

Track: 8 1 3 0 $29,614
20Dec25 Mvr5 wfs 6f¶^ :23¸¸ :46¼¶ 1:11º¼ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 48 16-59 4 4 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ Salazar Becerra F 123 bL 4.30 Watch Me Daddy123¡ Devoutly123º¡ Emerald Eyes124½ wore down foe,driving 9
17Nov25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :23¸^ :47¾½ 1:13½» 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 53 30-52 4 5 4¼ 2» 2¼ 2¾¡ Bracho J A 122 bL 5.60 Reasons We Drink122¾¡ Watch Me Daddy122»¡ Devoutly122¶¢ rated ins-3p, chase on 7
03Nov25 Mvr4 ft 1mº^ :49¹¼ 1:15½^ 1:43¾¶ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 49 57-41 6 4¹ 4¶£ 2¡ 2º 2¶^ Rivera L R 122 bL 3.80 Kingdom Trails122¶^ Watch Me Daddy122º Total Smokeshow124¹£ tracked 4w, no match 9
23Oct25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¿½ :47¶^ 1:14¶^ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 48 40-38 3 3 4º¡ 4¼¡ 4¿ 5¾¢ Rivera L R 121 bL 19.60 Laketown Elly123º¢ Crack a Smile121¶ Cowgirltakemeaway121¶¢ wveer, mid-mv,faltered 8
30Sep25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¶» :47º½ 1:06½¾ 3gklClm 16000nw2/L 48 54-39 1 5 2«¬ 1¡ 2º 2¼¢ Rivera L R 116 bL 2.30 My Daniela119¼¢ Watch Me Daddy116º Mon Minou119¸¢ dueled,led,no match 7
23Aug25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^» :47^º 1:13¿^ 3gklAlw 22800nw2/L 45-41 3 4 3¶¡ 3º 2¹ 3¹£ Ouzts P W 119 bL 7.80 Green Lady123¹ Elopedatthederby119£ Watch Me Daddy119º mild bid, even late 7
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.2b 7/34

8
5-2 Pink

Complexity Girl 54³ (L)
Ch.f.3 Complexity - Artistic License by Heart of the Storm, OH
Turquoise, Black 'U' in White Diamond

46 $10,000 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable
Trn: Johanna Urieta (55-7-4-8)

JOSHUA J. RADOSEVICH (18-4-2-2) 118»

2025: 11 1 0 3 $32,197 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 3 1 $44,846 Off (Dirt): 10 2 0 1 $43,626
Life: 21 2 3 4 $77,043 Distance: 12 1 2 2 $44,004

Track: 9 1 1 2 $35,332
22Oct25 Mvr5 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¾» 1:14º¿ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 56 76-30 1 3 1¸ 1» 1¶¡ 4½£ Chavez A 121 bfL *.20 Penny's Treasure124¹ Wings of Heaven124«¬ Most Adorable124º£ w2p, awk step 3/16, yld 9
13Oct25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¸º :46»¶ 1:05¾^ 3gklAlw 38400nw2/x 61 83-53 4 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 5½ Chavez A 115 bfL 17.00 Waves of Liberty117¨μ Coloryoureggs119» My Kinda Party115¶ wbmp st,5/16p bid,empty 8
02Oct25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22½¶ :46»¹ 1:06¸¹ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 55 75-54 3 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 4º¢ Rivera L R 116 bfL *1.00 Olympic Wings119¸ Compute This119¶¡ Rollin Freedom121£ bobbled,pace,weakened 6
01Sep25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¸¿ 1:12¸» 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L 69-19 3 3 1«¬ 2¡ 5¾£ 5¸¸ Rivera L R 116 bfL 6.30 She's Willie Fast117¶£ Jemel119¡ My Kinda Party115»¢ early pace, stopped 5
21Aug25 Tdn4 gd 6f¹^ :22½º :45¼¹ 1:11¾º 3gklClm 50000cnd 72-64 3 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 4º¡ Salazar Becerra F 115 bfL 12.30 Belle Bottoms119¶¢ Miesha119¸£ Chanel Spirit119¡ pace to lane,weakened 5
02Jul25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21¿^ :45¿^ 1:13¹¼ 3gklAlw 24700nw3/L 111-63 4 1 1¼ 1¼ 1¹ 3¶¢ Correa Y L 121 bL 4.20 Artistic Laney123«¬ Free as a Breeze123¶¢ Complexity Girl121¶¡ tired,drifted out late 5
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.2b 3/10 29 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.3b 4/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Count On Me And Rollin Freedom Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-2-4-7 MVR-12/29/2025-8

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double

9 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,700. (Purse Reflects $7,800 from O.T.F.) For Accredited Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Turkodancer 37³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Itsthesameoldsong - Small Town Flirt by Purge, OH
Black, Silver Horsehead in Horseshoe, Black Hoops on Red Sleeves

25 Own: Paula Langley
Trn: Joshua Langley (11-1-0-0)

ROCCO BOWEN (115-17-18-19) 124

2025: 12 1 2 2 $39,821 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,154 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,845
Life: 17 1 2 2 $41,975 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $6,470

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,889
16Dec25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46½¼ 1:13¸½ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 40 3-32 5 4 6½ 5¿£ 4¾ 5¿¡ Batista L A 124 L 64.20 Dew It With Class123º¢ Ol' Nelson123¹£ Playfulasitgets124¶ no rally inside 8
02Dec25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^º 1:14¹½ 1:41½¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 43 48-22 4 9¶^ 8¾¢ 7¾£ 8¶¸ 8¸¼ Batista L A 124 L 31.60 Gray Tormentor124¶ He's My Boy123¶¸¡ Dew It With Class123¸¡ lagged, no factor 10
04Nov25 Mvr5 ft 1mº^ :49¹¶ 1:16^¸ 1:43^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 37 43-42 6 4» 5¼¡ 6¶£ 4¾ 4¶º¡ Bowen R 124 L 12.90 Atlas Falls124¶ Gray Tormentor124¶¸ Blue Blood Cowboy122¶¡ bid 4w, lacked rally 8
25Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :47^¼ 1:12¹º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 43 ---5 8 10 10¸¸ 10¸¸ 10¸¸ 10¹^¢ Bowen R 124 L 72.30 Sadie's Ghost121½¡ Heza Pistol124¶£ Duo121¸¡ wlost chance start 10
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :50.2b 20/25

2
5-1 White

Buckeye Mike 49³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Snag - Chain Yanker by Delta Miner, OH
Gold, Black Diamonds on Front, Black 'FS' Back, Black and Gold Opposing Sleeves

45 Own: Fernando Silva
Trn: Owner (7-0-2-3)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (114-18-14-16) 124

2025: 12 0 3 3 $23,542 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 0 $14,199 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $9,469
Life: 18 1 3 3 $37,741 Distance: 15 1 3 3 $36,190

Track: 8 0 1 2 $11,821
16Dec25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :22¿¼ :46º¾ 1:13¹^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 51 53-51 6 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2£ Batista L A 124 bfL 9.10 Couple Beers Deep123£ Buckeye Mike124¸£ He's My Boy123¸¡ prompted winner,sharp 7
04Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¿^ :48¸½ 1:15^º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 55 33-39 4 4 2¶ 2«¬ 3¨μ 5»* Gonzalez K 124 bfL 10.20 Last Minute Mikey123¡ Truth N Soul125¸ Jacobi124«¬wawk st,bid1/4,flattend,PL4th 9
18Nov25 Mvr5 fts 6f¶^ :23¼¶ :48¶¼ 1:14¿¾ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 57 42-48 9 2 4¸ 3¶ 4¹¡ 3º Gonzalez K 124 bfL 7.40 Willie T124¹£ Ol' Nelson122¨μ Buckeye Mike124¨μ 4w,loomed str,nd mre 9
21Oct25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º¼ :47»º 1:14¸¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 57 50-48 2 6 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ Hernandez L A 124 bfL 5.60 Run Pancita124¨μ Tap the Wind124¸£ Buckeye Mike124»¢ vied/duel,outkicked 9
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Mvr 3F ft :38b 5/13

3
6-1 Blue

Jacobi 49³ (L)
B.g.4 National Flag - Grandma Dottie by Astrology, OH
Black, Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

44 Own: Susan D. Yoder
Trn: Owner (20-1-0-4)

LUCIANO HERNANDEZ (22-3-1-1) 124

2025: 7 1 0 0 $26,574 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,022
Life: 7 1 0 0 $26,574 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,833

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,370
20Dec25 Mvr9 wfs 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:12^¼ 1:39¶¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 49 39-43 4 7½¡ 6¾ 5½¡ 3½¡ 4¶¶¢ Cedillo M 124 bL 9.70 Truth N Soul118¸¡ Lucky's Prize124¼¡ Mobil Mission124¸¢ sttld back,adv,flattnd 8
04Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¿^ :48¸½ 1:15^º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 49 23-45 8 7 4¸¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¸¡* Cedillo M 124 bL 4.90 Last Minute Mikey123¡ Truth N Soul125¸ Jacobi124«¬wduck st,lugged stretch,DQ5th 9
25Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :47^¼ 1:12¹º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 42 20-46 10 8 7» 5¹£ 4½ 4¶¶£ Cedillo M 124 bL 14.50 Sadie's Ghost121½¡ Heza Pistol124¶£ Duo121¸¡ wwide,bid1/4,lug in str 10
18Sep25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46¿¿ 1:13¹¿ 3g lAlw 35800nw1/x 27-48 8 7 5½¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ 5º¡ Cedillo M 119 bL 29.40 River Bye119¶ Strike Plate119¶¢ Marquitos M121¨μ wbore in, bumped start 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :37.0b 2/10 18 Oct 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.3b 15/24 5 Oct 25 Tdn 3F ft :37.3b 3/3

4
9-2 Yellow

Plum Tuff 50³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Grizzly - Pop of Color by Old Fashioned, OH
Black, White Stripes, Gray Horseshoe, 'EG' and Cross

36 Own: Emiliano Gonzalez
Trn: Donaciano Gonzalez (12-4-1-1)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (141-18-23-22) 124

2025: 6 1 0 2 $28,231 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $8,064 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $22,807
Life: 9 1 1 2 $36,295 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $23,146

Track: 2 1 0 0 $19,417
04Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¾^ :47^¶ 1:14¶¿ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 49 77-31 10 2 2¶ 2¡ 6¹£ 8¶º Crispin A 126 fL 3.50 Professor Nick123¶ Mobil Mission124º¡ Silver Is a Gift123£ vied 4w,bid1/4,stopped 10
25Nov25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¹ :46¹¹ 1:13º¸ 36 lMsw 31800 44 73-50 6 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1»£ Vigil N 126 fL 4.50 Plum Tuff126»£ Rich On the River126¶£ Rivers Run Fast124¶ led throughout 7
06Oct25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23^» :47^¿ 1:06¸¸ 3g lMsw 33900 43 59-41 1 4 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 4¾¡ Paucar E 123 fL 5.40 Shadow Strike119º¢ Truth N Soul119¹¡ My for O One Kay119£ early pace, weakened 7
17Sep25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¹¼ :47¶¿ 1:06¹¶ 3g lMsw 33900 47-38 3 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2» 3¿¢ Paucar E 123 L 2.40 El Faite119¾¢ Grits N Gravy119¶ Plum Tuff123¸ early pace,outfinished 6

5
4-1 Green

Drill Em 50³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Drill - Em N Emmy by Sky Mesa, OH
Silver, Red "G" on Blue Ball, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

39 Own: Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (74-15-9-10)

ERIK BARBARAN (150-39-25-22) 123

2025: 6 1 2 1 $28,933 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 0 $9,264 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $7,354
Life: 12 1 3 1 $38,197 Distance: 8 0 3 0 $22,999

Track: 8 0 3 1 $24,823
04Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¾^ :47^¶ 1:14¶¿ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 49 41-48 7 7 8¼¢ 7¹£ 7¹£ 5¼¢ Salazar Becerra F 123 bL 9.70 Professor Nick123¶ Mobil Mission124º¡ Silver Is a Gift123£ wawk st,6w even finish 10
15Oct25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23»º :47¾º 1:07¹¹ 3g lMcl 12500 47 40-50 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¾ Barbaran E 119 bfL *.05 Drill Em119¾ Bank On Frank119¶ Son of a G Q119¹£ full of run, handily 6
12Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22½¾ :46¾» 1:12»¹ 3g lMsw 33900 51-31 8 4 3¸ 4¶¢ 5¹¢ 4¶¸¢ Barbaran E 119 bfL 5.30 Music Jewel119º El Faite119¨© Lucky's Prize123¾¢ contended, weakened, 10
04Mar25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23¼¼ :47¿¿ 1:14»½ 3 lMsw 31800 27-41 3 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Barbaran E 122 bL *.40 Be an Eddie122¸¢ Drill Em122½¡ Silver Is a Gift122¨©winside bid,bmp,denied 4

6
3-1 Black

Bumpkin 53³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Itsthesameoldsong - Bump Bump by Any Given Saturday, OH
Turquoise, "Keys to Riches", Yellow and Pink "$" on Sleeves

45 Own: Keys to Riches Stable LLC
Trn: Shane Meyers (33-3-6-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (100-12-18-14) 124

2025: 2 0 1 0 $4,497 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 1 4 $41,119 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $26,917
Life: 10 1 2 4 $45,616 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $38,836

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,517
04Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¾^ :47^¶ 1:14¶¿ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 53 83-36 4 6 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 6¶¶¡ Chavez A 124 bfL 5.60 Professor Nick123¶ Mobil Mission124º¡ Silver Is a Gift123£ vied btw,led upr,wknd 10
25Sep25 Tdn8 gd 6f¹^ :23¹^ :46¾¾ 1:13½^ 3g lClm 16000nw2/L-w 52 51-47 5 2 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 2¶¡ Rivera L R 119 bfL 2.90 Silent Drill119¶¡ Bumpkin119¸ Run Pancita119º¡ set pace, second best 7
26Sep24 Tdn1 gd 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :46ºº 1:13º¼ 3g lClm 16000nw2/L-v 77-44 6 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3»¢ Bracho J A 119 bfL *.70 Jodhpur115¹¢ Radio Silent118¸ Bumpkin119¸ dueled 2w,wknd late 9
28Aug24 Tdn5 gd 6f¹^ :22¾º :46¾¼ 1:13¸¼ 3g lMsw 33900 75-62 8 1 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1¹£ Feliciano R 119 bfL *.50 Bumpkin119¹£ Vecchi119¸¢ Swayback Mobil119¹ unchallenged, driving 8
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Mvr 5F my 1:04.2b 8/10 9 Oct 25 Tdn 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/7

7
20-1Orange

He Is Dynamic 41³ (L)
Ch.g.3 Dynamic Racer - Ameribelle by Distorted Humor, OH
Green, Green 'A' in White Diamond, Green Diamonds on White Sleeves

29 Own: Alicia Avina Cacho
Trn: Hugo Andrade (14-0-0-1)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (78-7-10-14) 123

2025: 12 1 2 1 $38,431 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $2,420 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $19,417
Life: 13 1 2 2 $40,851 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $8,942

Track: 7 1 1 0 $28,216
04Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¿^ :48¸½ 1:15^º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 46 20-22 5 5 8¹ 9¼¢ 8¿¢ 8¶¸£ Paucar E 123 bL 66.60 Last Minute Mikey123¡ Truth N Soul125¸ Jacobi124«¬ wsteadied 7/16, 3/8 9
04Nov25 Mvr5 ft 1mº^ :49¹¶ 1:16^¸ 1:43^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 43 63-30 7 2¶ 2¡ 3¨μ 5¿¡ 7¸¶£ Paucar E 122 bL 4.50 Atlas Falls124¶ Gray Tormentor124¶¸ Blue Blood Cowboy122¶¡ stlkd, bid 3/8, tired 8
25Oct25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23^» :46¾¸ 1:13¶^ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 44 16-36 5 6 9½¢ 10¶¶ 10¿£ 7¶º¢ Chavez A 121 L 55.90 Curious Corn121¨© Shadow Strike123»£ Professor Nick121¶ brief speed, no factor 10
02Oct25 Btp7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47»^ 1:13¿¾ 1:46¶¶ 3g lAlw 22800nw1/x 39 46-46 4 6¶¸ 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 5»¡ 4¼¢ Villarreal O 119 L 4.90 Mamas Home Cooking123¹¡ Guess Again123¶¢ Redden123¶¡ angld out,mild rally 6
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :48.4b 1/4

8
10-1 Pink

Silver Is a Gift 43³ (L)
B.g.3 Dynamic Racer - Silver Coin Lady by Old Fashioned, OH
Green, Green 'A' in White Diamond, Green Diamonds on White Sleeves

34 Own: Alicia Avina Cacho
Trn: Hugo Andrade (14-0-0-1)

YURI YARANGA (8-1-0-1) 123

2025: 15 1 2 3 $39,794 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 2 3 $20,298 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $15,597
Life: 21 1 4 6 $60,092 Distance: 12 0 1 5 $24,209

Track: 13 0 2 4 $28,924
20Dec25 Mvr9 wfs 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:12^¼ 1:39¶¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 48 38-21 5 6¼ 7¾¢ 7¶¸ 7¶¼ 7¸º£ Yaranga Y 123 bL 12.00 Truth N Soul118¸¡ Lucky's Prize124¼¡ Mobil Mission124¸¢ sttld ins,lacked rally 8
04Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¾^ :47^¶ 1:14¶¿ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 50 45-50 2 10 7»£ 8¹£ 5¹¢ 3»¡ Yaranga Y 123 bL 58.10 Professor Nick123¶ Mobil Mission124º¡ Silver Is a Gift123£ grindng finish,gain3rd 10
11Nov25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^¾ 1:14½¶ 1:43¹» 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 48 87-34 3 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶£ 4¿ 4¶¼¢ Yaranga Y 122 bL 53.60 Heza Pistol124¿ Haley's Dante122º¢ Curious Corn122¹ pace,gave way1/2,flatn 10
25Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :47^¼ 1:12¹º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 50 27-34 9 6 6º 7¾¢ 8¶¸ 7¶½¢ Yaranga Y 121 bL 56.60 Sadie's Ghost121½¡ Heza Pistol124¶£ Duo121¸¡wpnch st,3-5w,lck finsh 10

9
8-1 Aqua

Be an Eddie 48³ (L)
B.g.3 Biondetti - Fluffy Ontheinside by Northern Afleet, OH
Red, Navy Blue Sash, Navy Blue Stripe Sleeves

36 Own: Nancy A. and Bruce K. Hudson
Trn: Michael L. Rone (40-11-10-2)

LUIS R. RIVERA (138-33-28-16) 123

2025: 6 1 1 1 $32,129 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $6,678 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $4,025
Life: 8 1 2 1 $38,807 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $31,373

Track: 7 1 2 1 $37,733
04Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¿^ :48¸½ 1:15^º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 46 22-33 1 6 5¸¡ 8º£ 7¼£ 7½£ Rivera L R 123 bfL 12.20 Last Minute Mikey123¡ Truth N Soul125¸ Jacobi124«¬ wfwd,tight1/2,wknd3/8 9
30Apr25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23º^ :48^¼ 1:06¾º 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 22-35 4 5 6¹ 6» 5»¡ 5¼¡ Rivera L R 117 bfL 4.80 His Royal Highness117¸¢ Akimbo119¸¡ Merger118£ wfailed to menace 6
10Apr25 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23º¿ :47¼¾ 1:13»¼ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 43-46 3 3 2¡ 2¸ 3¹¡ 3¼¡ Rivera L R 118 bL 10.80 Oh Lover Boy121»¢ Strike Plate124¶¢ Be an Eddie118º press,no match 7
04Mar25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23¼¼ :47¿¿ 1:14»½ 3 lMsw 31800 38-46 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Rivera L R 122 bL 1.70 Be an Eddie122¸¢ Drill Em122½¡ Silver Is a Gift122¨©wpace,bmp3/16p,gamely 4
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :52b 36/37 3 Nov 25 Mvr 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2 27 Oct 25 Mvr 5F gd 1:04b 5/5 15 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :51.1b 14/23

10
20-1 Purple

Moonshine Joe 35³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Global Power - Moonshine Promise by Will He Shine, OH
White, White 'JSR' on Red Ball, Red Blocks on Sleeves

28 Own: JSR Stables, Inc.
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (21-0-2-3)

JOSHUA J. RADOSEVICH (18-4-2-2) 119»

2025: 12 1 0 3 $36,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 0 $3,339 Off (Dirt): 10 1 0 1 $28,749
Life: 19 1 0 3 $39,958 Distance: 13 1 0 2 $32,219

Track: 13 1 0 3 $36,839
16Dec25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46½¼ 1:13¸½ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 37 46-21 8 2 2¡ 3º 5¶^ 6¶º¢ Radosevich J J 119» L 25.10 Dew It With Class123º¢ Ol' Nelson123¹£ Playfulasitgets124¶ drifted wide, tired 8
04Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¿^ :48¸½ 1:15^º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 41 29-19 9 1 3¶¡ 7¹¢ 9¶^ 9¶º¢ Radosevich J J 119» L 11.50 Last Minute Mikey123¡ Truth N Soul125¸ Jacobi124«¬wawk st,3w,wknd5/16 9
17Jun25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¼ :46½¿ 1:13¶¾ 3g lClm 16000nw2/L 39-22 1 5 7¸£ 7¾¡ 6¿¢ 7¶¼ Chavez A 119 L 7.70 Sadie's Silver Kid119º¡ So Co Manhattan119¼£ Vernon's Best119¸ no factor 9
19May25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :49½¿ 1:15»º 1:43»^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 34-43 4 6¼ 6»¢ 6»¡ 4¼ 4»£ Rodriguez A 119 L 4.00 My Hombre119¶¡ Weekend Retreat119¸¢ Sol of Vaquero123¸ passed tiring rivals, 8
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.1b 4/20 13 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :49.4b 3/21 3 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.1b 17/26 21 Oct 25 Mvr 3F wf :37.1b 2/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: He Is Dynamic and Silver Is A Gift will race as separate betting interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,800. (Purse Reflects $7,500 from O.T.F.) For Accredited Ohio Bred Maidens, Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Wild Domain 47³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 One Sided - Endeared by Birdstone, OH
White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Chevrons on Sleeves

34 Own: Jason DaCosta and Robert A. Rowe
Trn: Jason DaCosta (42-5-8-10)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (141-18-23-22) 125

2025: 4 0 2 1 $17,490 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 1 $11,130 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $11,130
Life: 7 0 3 2 $28,620 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $19,080

Track: 7 0 3 2 $28,620
11Dec25 Mvr1 gd 1mº^ :49¹¶ 1:15»¸ 1:45¼¶ 36 lMsw 31800 47 59-32 5 3¸ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3¼ 3¹£ Salazar Becerra F 125 fL *.90 Rich On the River126¨© Kettle Coalmine126¹£ Wild Domain125¹¢ 4-3w,trkd3rd,no rally 5
25Nov25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¹ :46¹¹ 1:13º¸ 36 lMsw 31800 49 43-31 7 2 4º¡ 4¼¡ 4» 4¾¡ Salazar Becerra F 124 fL *.70 Plum Tuff126»£ Rich On the River126¶£ Rivers Run Fast124¶w4w, lost crop 3/16 7
07Nov25 Mvr1 fts 1mº^ :50¶¼ 1:15¹¶ 1:43¶¹ 36 lMsw 31800 44 27-37 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¹ 2¼¡ Salazar Becerra F 124 fL *.70 Truth N Soul124¼¡ Wild Domain124¸¶£ Rivers Run Fast124º¢ prompted3w, 2nd best 5
23Oct25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¿ :47¸º 1:13¹¹ 36 lMsw 31800 34 50-42 6 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2º¡ Salazar Becerra F 123 fL 3.40 Couple Beers Deep123º¡ Wild Domain123» Truth N Soul123¶ bid 4w, wrong lead 9
12Dec24 Mvr5 gd 6f¶^ :23^¼ :47º¶ 1:14º^ 2 lMsw 31800 43-44 1 7 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2£ Salazar Becerra F 122 *1.50 John Fitzgerald122£ Wild Domain122¹¢ Silver Is a Gift122¼ rail bid, denied 7
27Nov24 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47¹½ 1:15¹½ 2 lMsw 31800 63-28 2 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 4»¢ Salazar Becerra F 122 *.90 Drill City122¹£ Be an Eddie122¡ John Fitzgerald122¶ press bween,weakened 6
13Nov24 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :23¸¿ :47»» 1:14¼¸ 2 lMsw 31800 47-33 7 2 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ 3½£ Salazar Becerra F 122 3.10 Ovid122º¡ Dusty Billy122¹¢ Wild Domain122£ rally turn,even late 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Mvr 3F ft :38b 5/8 13 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :50.1b 10/15 6 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :49.4b 4/12

2
3-1 White

Kettle Coalmine 34³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Kettle Corn - Canaryinacoalmine by Birdstone, OH
White, Green Circled "P"

23 Own: Noah Platt
Trn: Rodney C. Faulkner (31-1-6-3)

KIRSTEN SWAN (9-0-2-2) 126

2025: 4 0 1 1 $10,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,360
Life: 4 0 1 1 $10,220 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $215

Track: 2 0 1 1 $8,310
11Dec25 Mvr1 gd 1mº^ :49¹¶ 1:15»¸ 1:45¼¶ 36 lMsw 31800 29 61-38 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¨© Swan K 126 L 19.80 Rich On the River126¨© Kettle Coalmine126¹£ Wild Domain125¹¢ stalk,kept on, missed 5
18Nov25 Mvr3 fts 5K¹^ :23½¸ :48½¿ 1:09¸¼ 36 lMcl 15000 12 30-37 3 5 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ 3¶ Swan K 126 L 4.10 Take Dictation124£ Son of a G Q124¨μ Kettle Coalmine126º¡ cls up, bid5/16,lost2d 7
06Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¼¾ :47½½ 1:07¼¶ 3g lMsw 33900 50-16 2 5 3¹¡ 3º 3¸ 4¶^¡ Swan K 123 32.90 Grits N Gravy119«¬ Couple Beers Deep119¸¡ Big Daddy Hank119¾ wbulld through,bmp turn 8
12Jul25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^» :47»¼ 1:15¾¾ 36 lMsw 21500 80--- 3 4 2«¬ 6¶¹ 6¸^ 6¹½ Sosa L 125 18.30 Haley's Dante121¸ Heidi N Seek125¶ Dynamic Gift121¨μ led,vied 2w/btwn,faded 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.3b 4/9

3
10-1 Blue

El Mexicano 32³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Da Big Hoss - Flashy Pearl by Flashy Bull, OH
Red and Blue Halves, White "R and P", White Lightning Bolt

16 Own: R and P Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Rodney C. Faulkner (31-1-6-3)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (136-15-20-17) 125

2025: 8 0 1 1 $10,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,780
Life: 8 0 1 1 $10,140 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,386

Track: 1 0 0 0 $318
04Sep25 Tdn5 sys 1mº^ :50¶¿ 1:16º¿ 1:44¼¸ 3g lMcl 12500 35-19 1 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2º 2½ 2¶¸¢ Diaz A I 119 bfL 4.20 Blue Blood Cowboy119¶¸¢ El Mexicano119¸¡ Wandalou's Pride123¶^¡ dueled,chased,2best 5
12Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22½¾ :46¾» 1:12»¹ 3g lMsw 33900 ---13 5 7 10¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¸^¢ Diaz A I 119 bL 65.40 Music Jewel119º El Faite119¨© Lucky's Prize123¾¢ no factor, 10
09Jul25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22½» :46¾¸ 1:13¸½ 3g lMsw 33900 23-22 3 6 6½£ 6¿ 4¶¶ 3¶¼ Diaz A I 119 bL 34.10 Dixie's Memory119¶¼ I'm Lucky Bucky119¨© El Mexicano119£ passed tiring rivals 3 6
12Jun25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23½¸ :48^½ 1:07¸½ 3g lMcl 12500 16-4 4 1 3¹¡ 4¹ 4¿ 4¶º Diaz A I 119 bL 5.40 Hidden Heart123¾ Truth N Soul119¡ Blue Blood Cowboy119»¡ speed 3furs, wilted 6
04Jun25 Btp2 ft 5K¹^ :23»º :48»¸ 1:09¶^ 36 lMsw 23000 52-30 4 5 5¶£ 5¶£ 4¹ 5½¡ Diaz A I 121 L 10.30 Silent Drill121¹£ Catching My Wind125¶ Canela Fina120¸£ wbump5p5/16,7p stretch 5
14May25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46¾º 1:13¿¸ 3g lMsw 33900 38-9 7 4 6º£ 6¿ 7¶¸ 6¶¾£ Nunez A Y 119 L 57.50 Last Minute Mikey119º¢ River Bye123» Remix From Phoenix119º£ failed to menace 9
29Apr25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¸¾ :47¾^ 1:07º¸ 3g lMsw 33900 23-13 4 4 7» 7¼¡ 7½¢ 6¶¶¡ Perez R A 119 53.30 Dr. George119¶¡ Red Chips123¹¡ Last Minute Mikey119£ failed to menace 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :51b 17/24 19 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :39.1b 3/4

4
6-1 Yellow

Indy's Hope 37³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Indy Wind - Withalittlehope by Hold Me Back, OH
Black, 'JHL', on White Ball, Black Hoops on White Sleeves

29 Own: John Hoctel
Trn: Ivan Vazquez (37-5-5-4)

CHELSEY KEISER (56-9-9-12) 126

2025: 4 0 1 1 $12,084 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 1 2 $15,582 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $11,658
Life: 12 0 2 3 $27,666 Distance: 10 0 2 3 $26,373

Track: 7 0 2 2 $23,214
26Mar25 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :24^» :48½¸ 1:15¸º 36 lMsw 31800 9-34 6 6 5» 5¸£ 2» 2¶^£ Haldar D J 126 bL 26.40 Oh Lover Boy119¶^£ Indy's Hope126¶¡ Mister Zazu118¸ stdy adv,up for place 8
12Mar25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :24¶^ :49^¾ 1:14¿¸ 36 lMsw 31800 7-33 4 7 7¹¢ 4¶¢ 4º¡ 4½£ Tapara B 126 bL 2.70 His Royl Highness118¨μ He Is Dynmic119»£ Remix From Phoenix120¶£ loom 1/4 pole, flatten 7
11Feb25 Mvr2 ft 1mº^ :48¶¸ 1:13¿¼ 1:42^¶ 36 lMsw 31800 24-29 3 4¼¡ 5¿ 5½ 6¼¡ 5¾¢ Haldar D J 126 bL *.80 Who Can't Wait126º¢ Hidden Heart126¨μ Dude the Legend126¸¡ mid move 5w,evenly 7
28Jan25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23»¹ :48¶¶ 1:15¸¸ 36 lMsw 31800 6-38 3 4 4¼ 5º¡ 4¶ 3¶¢ Haldar D J 126 bL *.70 Moonshine Joe126£ P J's Boy119¡ Indy's Hope126º£ whop,bmp st,gaining3w 5
26Dec24 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :23½¾ :48¸¼ 1:15½º 36 lMsw 31800 18-41 5 6 7º¢ 4¸¡ 4º 2¶ Haldar D J 125 bL 6.50 So Co Manhattan125¶ Indy's Hope125¶ Vernon's Best125¨© fin well, not enough 10
21Nov24 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :47¾¸ 1:15¸½ 36 lMsw 31800 4-7 2 9 8¶^ 7¿ 5¶^ 4¶¹¡ Haldar D J 124 bL 4.50 Just a Rockstar124½ Hidden Heart126¶£ Formyboys126º£ passed tiring rivals 9
22Oct24 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :24^º :48º¹ 1:14¼¾ 36 lMsw 31800 23-44 7 2 5¶¢ 3¨μ 3¸ 3º¢ Haldar D J 123 bL 31.30 Fort Grande123¶¢ Vernon's Best123¹ Indy's Hope123»¢ early bid 4w, flatten 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Mvr 5F gd 1:05.1b 6/7 4 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50b 12/34 22 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :52b 8/9 13 Nov 25 Mvr 3F my :39.0b 12/15

5
15-1 Green

Lucky Kater 22³
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Itsmyluckyday - Show Cat by Oxbow, OH
Turquoise, Black Horsehead in Gray Horseshoe

11 Own: North Winds Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Tina Casalinova (17-0-0-2)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (16-1-1-0) 126

2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,399 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $954
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,399 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,247

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,832
18Nov25 Mvr3 fts 5K¹^ :23½¸ :48½¿ 1:09¸¼ 36 lMcl 15000 19 13-19 5 3 5º 5¼ 4¼ 5¾£ Martinez M L 126 b 77.30 Take Dictation124£ Son of a G Q124¨μ Kettle Coalmine126º¡ chsd ins,lacked finish 7
03Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23½½ :48¾¹ 1:16¼» 36 lMcl 15000 15 44--- 2 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¿ 4¶º¢ Martinez M L 126 b 42.80 Willie T124¸ Son of a G Q124»¡ Striking Lad126¼£ swift, press, faded 5
15Oct25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23»º :47¾º 1:07¹¹ 3g lMcl 12500 14 16-18 4 2 4º 4¿ 4¶^ 5¶¸£ Martinez M L 123 b 48.50 Drill Em119¾ Bank On Frank119¶ Son of a G Q119¹£ failed to respond 6
12Mar25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :24¶^ :49^¾ 1:14¿¸ 36 lMsw 31800 8--- 2 6 6¹¢ 7¾£ 7¶¹ 7¸¼£ Simpson J 126 bf 31.70 His Royal Highness118¨μ He Is Dynamic119»£ Remix From Phoenix120¶£ outrun 7
28Jan25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23»¹ :48¶¶ 1:15¸¸ 36 lMsw 31800 29-12 5 1 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¹ 5¶¸£ Vega J L 126 6.70 Moonshine Joe126£ P J's Boy119¡ Indy's Hope126º£ chased, gave way lane 5
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :52.3b 14/15 9 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :51b 10/11 2 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :51bg 6/10

6
15-1 Black

Lucky Juulz 24³ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Itsmyluckyday - Crimson Kate by First Samurai, OH
Blue, Pink 'RJ" , Blue Chevrons on Pink Sleeves

10 Own: Julia Flick
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,247 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,247 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $318

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,908
07Nov25 Mvr1 fts 1mº^ :50¶¼ 1:15¹¶ 1:43¶¹ 36 lMsw 31800 23 ----- 2 3¹ 5¶¶ 5¸¹ 5¸¾ 4¹¸¡ Aviles Y 126 25.20 Truth N Soul124¼¡ Wild Domain124¸¶£ Rivers Run Fast124º¢ chased inside, tired 5
23Oct25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¿ :47¸º 1:13¹¹ 36 lMsw 31800 24-8 8 8 9»¡ 9¶^ 7¶º 7¸^ Aviles Y 126 b 19.10 Couple Beers Deep123º¡ Wild Domain123» Truth N Soul123¶ wrough start, no factor 9
06Oct25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23^» :47^¿ 1:06¸¸ 3g lMsw 33900 ---21 4 6 7¶¶ 7¶¿ 7¶» 7¶½ Aviles Y 123 b 18.10 Shadow Strike119º¢ Truth N Soul119¹¡ My for O One Kay119£ dropped back, trailed 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Mvr 3F ft :37.3b 3/8 9 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.2b 3/10 16 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.1b 3/8

7
7-2 Orange

Silver B B³
Gr/ro.g.3 Twinspired - Victoriana Rose by Northern Afleet, OH
Orange, Black 'MV'

0.00 Own: Stephen J. Richards
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (100-12-18-14) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :39.4b 5/6 6 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.1bg 4/24 22 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :50b 5/9 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :51b 26/37

8
20-1 Pink

My for O One Kay 36³ (L)
Blk.c.3 Itsmyluckyday - Red Dread by Five Star Day, OH
Turquoise, Black Horsehead in Gray Horseshoe

16 Own: North Winds Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Tina Casalinova (17-0-0-2)

MAURO CEDILLO (65-3-7-6) 125

2025: 10 0 0 2 $12,396 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $954
Life: 10 0 0 2 $12,396 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $2,967

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,226
25Nov25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¹ :46¹¹ 1:13º¸ 36 lMsw 31800 33 10-30 2 4 7¿¡ 5¶¶ 5» 5¿ Martinez M L 124 bfL 65.70 Plum Tuff126»£ Rich On the River126¶£ Rivers Run Fast124¶wbmpst, pass tired foes 7
07Nov25 Mvr1 fts 1mº^ :50¶¼ 1:15¹¶ 1:43¶¹ 36 lMsw 31800 38 2--- 3 5º¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¾ 4¸½ 5º^£ Martinez M L 124 bfL 6.10 Truth N Soul124¼¡ Wild Domain124¸¶£ Rivers Run Fast124º¢ ins turns, stopped 5
23Oct25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¿ :47¸º 1:13¹¹ 36 lMsw 31800 39 27--- 5 7 8» 8¿¡ 8¶º 8¸¹¡ Martinez M L 123 bfL 17.10 Couple Beers Deep123º¡ Wild Domain123» Truth N Soul123¶wawk start, no factor 9
06Oct25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23^» :47^¿ 1:06¸¸ 3g lMsw 33900 33 32-43 7 3 5º 5º¢ 5»¡ 3½£ Martinez M L 119 bfL 39.20 Shadow Strike119º¢ Truth N Soul119¹¡ My for O One Kay119£ improved position late 7
17Sep25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¹¼ :47¶¿ 1:06¹¶ 3g lMsw 33900 14-33 6 3 5» 5½¢ 4¾ 4¶¶¢ Martinez M L 119 bfL 14.70 El Faite119¾¢ Grits N Gravy119¶ Plum Tuff123¸ failed to menace 6
29Aug25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¼º :46¿¶ 1:06¸^ 3g lMsw 33900 10-38 3 5 6¶^ 6¾¡ 4¶¹ 3¶¸¢ Martinez M L 118 bf 60.60 Sadie's Ghost118¾ Shadow Strike118º¢ My for O One Kay118¹£ rail, mild bid, 6
12Aug25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼½ :46½» 1:12^» 3g lMsw 33900 38-17 1 7 4º¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¾ 7¸¶¢ Martinez M L 119 bf 105.70 Tyson's Lil' Star119¸¡ Run Vinicius119¶^¢ Aroundtheriverbend119¸£ lacked late response, 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Mvr 3F ft :37.3b 3/8 8 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.3b 11/15 17 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :51.2b 14/17

9
15-1 Aqua

Grace Meyers³ (L1)
B.g.4 Tenkoz - Prinzip by Nobiz Like Shobiz, OH
Pink, Black Hearts, Black Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Michael Karl Meyers, Michael Grace and Joyce E. Brow
Trn: Julie A. Pappada (35-7-3-5)

EDGAR PAUCAR (19-2-3-2) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $954 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $318
Life: 2 0 0 0 $954 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $954

Track: 2 0 0 0 $954
25Nov25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¹ :46¹¹ 1:13º¸ 36 lMsw 31800 30--- 3 6 5¼¡ 6¶» 6¶» 6¸º£ Severino V 126 b 11.80 Plum Tuff126»£ Rich On the River126¶£ Rivers Run Fast124¶ wbmpst, no threat 7
27Oct25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23¾^ :48¸¼ 1:15¸¾ 36 lMsw 31800 ----- 5 6 5¼¡ 5¿ 6¶º 6¶¿¢ Hernandez L A 126 bf 6.30 Emoji Time123¸¡ Lordbetwentothorns123¸£ Take Dictation123¹£wstumble brk,3p,empty 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.4bg 24/37 17 Oct 25 Btp 5F ft 1:03.4b 14/15 10 Oct 25 Btp 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/8 a30 Sep 25 Btp 3F ft :36.4bg 1/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Indy's Hope, Lucky Juulz - have been gelded since last start.
NOTE: Lucky Kater And My For O One Kay Will Race As Separate Betting Interests

a
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